




HUDSON
TERRAPLANE

  GROUP
PARTS BOOK

1937
A List of Chassis and Body Parts

Arranged in Unit Groups
for the
1937

HUDSON and TERRAPLANE
Passenger and Commercial Cars

•
TABLE OF CONTENTS

 Page Page
Warranty   2 Chassis Parts              7-94

  Introduction   3     Body Parts    107-149
 Instructions for Ordering Parts   3  Canadian Section            97
 Telegraph Code   4  Group Index - Chassis          151
 Chassis Models   5  Group Index - Body          152
 Body Models  106  Index of Illustrations          152

HUDSON MOTOR CAR COMPANY
DETROIT, MICHIGAN

•

•



WARRANTY

"We warrant each new passenger automobile manu-

factured by us to be free from defects in material and 
workmanship under normal use and service, our obligation 

under this warranty being limited to making good at our 
factory any part or parts thereof, including all equipment 
or trade accessories (except tires) supplied by the car manu-

facturer, which shall, within ninety (90) days after making 
delivery of such vehicle to the original purchaser or before 

such vehicle has been driven 4,000 miles, whichever event 
shall first occur, be returned to us with transportation 
charges prepaid, and which our examination shall disclose 

to our satisfaction to have been thus defective, this war-
ranty being expressly in lieu of all other warranties ex-

pressed or implied and of all other obligations or liabilities 
on our part, and we neither assume nor authorize any other 
person to assume for us any liability in connection with the 

sale of our vehicles.

"This warranty shall not apply to any vehicle which shall 

have been repaired or altered by other than an authorized 
Hudson and Terraplane Distributor or Dealer in any way so 

as, in the judgment of the manufacturer, to affect its stabil-
ity or reliability nor which has been subject to misuse, 
negligence or accident."

HUDSON MOTOR CAR COMPANY
Detroit, Michigan, U. S. A.



INTRODUCTION

This book contains a list of chassis and body service replacement parts for the 
1937 Hudson and Terraplane passenger and commercial cars.

The parts are arranged in unit groups, such as FRONT AXLE, BRAKES, ENGINE, 
etc. Any desired group may be easily located by means of the Group Index just inside 
the back cover.

Each part is shown by symbol and name. The quantity per car and the models on 
which it is used are indicated in their proper columns.

To assist in the identification of parts, a number of illustrations are included, each 
being placed at the start of the group to which it refers.

In addition to regular service parts, this book covers several units not supplied by 
the Hudson Motor Car Company, among which are Carter Carburetors, Electric Auto-
Lite equipment and A. C. Fuel Pumps. These parts appear under the symbols of their 
respective manufacturers, and are included as an aid in ordering direct from these 
manufacturers or their authorized service outlets.

Parts for Canadian built cars are in many cases different from the corresponding 
parts for cars built in the United States. These non-interchangeable parts are listed in 
a Canadian Supplement on the colored pages.

Instructions for Ordering Parts
Dealers order from their Distributor. 

Distributors order from the Factory.

Always give letter prefix, part number and name of each part ordered.

In ordering parts, such as trim panels, for which part numbers are not available, 
give complete description of each part; also serial number of car on which it is 
to be used.

In the case of printed parts, specify color desired and give serial number of car. 

Specify how shipments are to be made.

Avoid telegraphic orders by carrying an adequate stock of parts.



PARTS TELEGRAPH CODE

The following PARTS TELEGRAPH CODE is offered for your convenience in ordering parts and transact-
ing parts business with the Factory Parts Department. It is to be used for this purpose only.

H U D S O N W I R E 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 0 
GY-100000

WUPTA - Ship to us by Air Express
WUPRY - Ship to us by Air Mail
WUPMU - Ship to us by Parcel Post
WUPOW - Ship to us by Parcel Post Special Delivery WUPAH 
- Ship to us by Express
WUPIP - Ship to us by Freight
WUPHO - Ship to us by Motor Truck

WUSAF - Charge our account and ship by Air Express to-WUSDI - 
Charge our account and ship by Air Mail to-WUSEJ - Charge our 
account and ship by Parcel Post to-WUSIN - Charge our account and 
ship by Parcel Post Special

Delivery to-
WUSJO - Charge our account and ship by Express to-WUSTY - 
Charge our account and ship by Freight to-WUSVA - Charge our 
account and ship by Motor Truck to-

WUTAE - Ship C.O.D. by Air Express to-WUTIM - 
Ship C.O.D. by Air Mail to-WUTKO - Ship C.O.D. 
by Parcel Post to-
WUTOT - Ship C.O.D. by Parcel Post Special Delivery to-
WUTPU - Ship C.O.D. by Express to-WUTWA - Ship 
C.O.D. by Freight to-WUTYC - Ship C.O.D. by Motor 
Truck to-
WUUBE - We will call and pick up parts

WURCI - When and how (will or did) you ship parts called for in our 
telegram of-

WUROV - When and how (will or did) you ship parts called for in 
our letter of-

WURNU - When and how (will or did) you ship parts called for in our order of (or number)
HOW TO USE CODE

Any telegram which makes use of the number code HUDSONWIRE must start with the word "PARTS."   

In ordering parts, follow the word "PARTS " with one of the code words to give shipping instructions. 

Spell out - not code - quantities of parts desired.

Give part numbers by means of the corresponding letters in the phrase HUDSONWIRE.

If there are several part numbers of six figures, expense may be saved by using the code word GY (which 
means "Add 100000") and omitting the first figure of the succeeding part numbers. This avoids the use 
of six-letter code words, each of which is counted as two words.

In asking for information concerning parts shipments, combine the proper code word with the date or 
number of your previous telegram, letter or order. As this does not make use of the number code, the word 
"Parts" may be omitted.

EXAMPLES

Ship us by express three 45142 and one 150622. PARTS 
WUPAH THREE SOHSU ONE HOENUU

Ship to us by freight one each 116824, 150270, 150493, 15 1320, and 151079. PARTS 
WUPIP ONE GY HNIUS OEUWE OESRD OHDUE OHNWR

When and how did you ship parts called for in our letter of December 18th? 

                          WUROV DECEMBER EIGHTEEN



CHASSIS MODELS

MODEL 70—Terraplane Commercial—Six Cylinder—117" Wheelbase.
 Numbered 70101 and Upward

MODEL 71—Terraplane Deluxe—Six Cylinder—117" Wheelbase.
 Numbered 71101 and Upward.

MODEL 72—Super Terraplane—Six Cylinder—117" Wheelbase.
 Numbered 72101 and Upward

MODEL 74—Hudson Deluxe—Eight Cylinder—122" Wheelbase.
 Numbered 74101 and Upward.

MODEL 75—Hudson Custom—Eight Cylinder—122" Wheelbase.
 Numbered 75101 and Upward.

MODEL 76—Hudson Deluxe—Eight Cylinder—129" Wheelbase.
 Numbered 76101 and Upward.

MODEL 77—Hudson Custom—Eight Cylinder—129" Wheelbase.
 Numbered 77101 and Upward.

MODEL 78—Terraplane Commercial—Six Cylinder—124" Wheelbase.
 Numbered 78101 and Upward.

TERRAPLANE ENGINES—Six Cylinder. 
 Numbered 250000 and Upward.

HUDSON ENGINES—Six Cylinder.
 Numbered 90000 and Upward.

HUDSON ENGINES—Eight Cylinder.
 Numbered 18000 and Upward.

BODY MODEL ABBREVIATIONS

UTILITY COACH UTILITY 
COUPE 
PANEL DELIVERY 
STATION WAGON 
CAB
CAB PICK-UP
 BROUGHAM

U. Co. 
U. Cpe.   
Panel   
Station 
Cab  
Cab Pu.
Bro. 

SEDAN   
3-PASSENGER COUPE  
4-PASSENGER COUPE   
BUSINESS COUPE    
CONVERTIBLE COUPE  
CONVERTIBLE BROUGHAM

Sed.
3-Cpe.
4-Cpe.
Bs. Cpe.
Cv. Cpe.
Cv. Bro

* Designates Non-Interchangeable Parts





1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts
ILLUS.

NO
PART

NO
NAME PER 

CAR
MODEL

 FRONT AXLE
 NOTE:  Front axle parts for 71 Business Coupe are the same as for model 70. 

A-1

A-2
A-3

A-4
A-5
A-6

A-6

A-7
A-3
A-9
A-27
A-8

A-12

A-10

A-11
A-13

A-14
A-15

A-16
A-16
A-17
A-18
A-17
A-18
A-19

A-21
A-20
A-22
A-22

C    152702
C    152700
C    152706
C    152715
C    152714

F    152721
F    152723
C    153661

BX 152719
BX 152720
BX 152718

BX 154489
BX 154488

F    154490
F    152723
BX 152726
BX 152192
BX 103
BX 152727
BX 152728
BX 152729
9X 71154
BX 152547
BX 71206
9X 62
BX 71608
BX 150572
BX 43797
BX 40020
BX 43798
BX 40022
BX 152735
BX 152736
BX 71156
BZ 71705
BX 40172

C    153471
C    153472
C    153473
C    153474
BX 153481
BX 153482
BX 153483
BX 153484
BX 71156
BX 154652
BX 153497
BX 153498
BX 153500
BX 153502
BX 70361
BO 12481

F    153475
F    153476
F    153477
F    153478

Front Axle Assembly      L.H.D.     * 
Front axle assembly      L.H.D.     * 
Front axle assembly      L.H.D.     *
    Front axle center assembly       *
    Front axle center assembly          *

    Pivot pin thrust washer and ball cup assembly           * 
    Pivot pin bushing-lower            * 
Front axle rebushing kit            * 

STEERING SPINDLE

Steering spindle-R.H            * 
Steering spindle-L.H            * 
Expansion plug-plain - To car Nos. 70706-7113884-
    724651-732226-741966-751117-76537-771420           * 

Expansion plug-tapped            After above           *
Relief valve assembly              car numbers           *

Pivot pin            *
Pivot pin bushing-lower                          *
Pivot pin oil seal        * 
Pivot pin Zerk                90º     
Pivot pin thrust ball             1/4"     
Pivot pin shim-thim      
Pivot pin shim-medium                            *
Pivot pin shim-thick                             * 
Spindle pivot pin key      
Spindle pivot pin key seal            *
Spindle to backing plate bolt      3/8"-24x7/8"  
Spindle to Backing plate bolt nut                         3/8"-24x21/64"     
Spindle nut      11/16"-18x35/64"  
Spindle washer     
Spindle grease washer retainer assembly      
    Washer retainer-inner      
    Washer retainer-outer      
    Felt washer      
Steering arm-R.H                L.H.D.      *  
Steering arm-L.H              L.H.D.    *    
Steering arm nut      
Steering arm washer      
Wheel grease deflector 

TIE ROD
     
Tie rod assembly      *
Tie rod assembly      * 
Tie rod      * 
Tie rod     * 
Tie rod end assembly-R.H      * 
Tie rod end assembly-L.H      * 
Tie rod end assembly-R.H     * 
Tie rod end assembly-L.H      * 
Tie rod end stud nut      
Tie rod end Zerk     45°      * 
Tie rod end Zerk      Straight     *
Tie rod end dust seal              Rubber     *
Tie rod clamp           * 
Tie rod clamp      * 
Tie rod clamp bolt       5/16"-24x1 5/16"  * 
Tie rod clamp bolt nut        5/16"-24x17/64"     

Tie rod ends complete-right and left-service kit       * 
Tie rod ends complete-right and left-service kit       * 
Tie rod end complete-R.H.-service kit           *
Tie rod end complete-L.H.-service kit            *

1
1
1
1
1

2
2
1

1
1

2

2
2

2
2
2
2

14
AR
AR
AR
2
2
8
8
2
2
2
2
2
2
1
1
2
2
2

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

1
1
1
1

70, 71, Bs Cpe., 78
71 exc. Bs Cpe., 72, 73
74, 75, 76, 77
70, 71 Bs Cpe, 78
71 exc. 9s Cpe, 72, 73, 74, 75, 
    76, 77
All
All
All

All 
All

70 thru 77

All 
All

All 
All 
All 
All 
All 
All 
All 
All 
All 
All 
All 
All 
All 
All 
All 
All 
All 
All 
All 
All 
All 
All 
All

70, 71, 72, 73, 78
74, 75, 76, 77   
70, 71, 72, 73, 78
74, 75, 76, 77   
70, 71, 72, 73, 78
70, 71, 72, 73, 78
74, 75, 76, 77   
74, 75, 76, 77 
All  
All               
All               
All               
70, 71, 72, 73, 78               
74, 75, 76, 77   
All    
All    
       
70, 71, 72, 73, 78           
74, 75, 76, 77   
70, 71, 72, 73, 78
70, 71, 72, 73, 78

7



8



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts
ILLUS.

NO
PART

NO
NAME PER 

CAR
MODEL

A-23
A-23

A-24
A-26
A-25

B-1

B-1

F    153479
F    153480

C    152703
C    152701
C    152707
BX 152737
BX 152738

C    152730
C    152731
BX 150560
BX 71155
BX 150561
BX 152732
BX 152733
BX 170006
BX 154199
    

C    152650
C    152651
C    152652
C    152656
C    152857
C    152858
C    152671
C    152872

C    154340
C    154342
C    154344
C    154640
C    154348
C    154350
C    154352
C    154642
C    154750
C    154700
C    154375

C    154376

TIE ROD (cont.)

Tie rod end complete-R.H.-service kit        *
Tie rod end complete-L.H.-service kit        * 

FRONT AXLE-R.H.D.

Front axle assembly      R.H.D. *
Front axle assembly     R.H.D.  *
Front axle assembly      R.H.D. *
Steering arm-R.H      R.H.D. *
Steering arm-L.H      R.H.D. *

FRONT AXLE TO FRAME ARM
Not used on 71 Business Coupe

Front axle to frame arm      *
Front axle to frame arm      *
Front axle to frame arm bolt-rear      *
Front axle to frame arm bolt nut      *
Front axle to frame arm grommet      *
Front axle to frame arm bolt-upper      *
Front axle to frame arm bolt-lower      *
Front axle to frame arm bolt lock washer     *
Front axle to frame arm angle spacer     .020” *

Rear axle assy.-4-1/9 to 1                        Used with              L.H.D. *
Rear axle assy.-4-1/9 to 1                         first     L.H.D *
Rear axle assy.-4-1/9 to 1                         type     L.H.D. *
Rear axle assy.-4-5/9 to 1                         frame.     L.H.D. *
Rear axle assy.-4-5/9 to 1                         See note     L.H.D. *
Rear axle assy.-4-5/9 to 1                         on page 27  L.H.D. *
    Housing assy.-less brake shoes
    Housing assy.-less brake shoes

Rear axle assembly-4-1/9 to 1       *
Rear axle assembly-4-1/9 to 1         *
Rear axle assembly-4-1/9 to 1         *
Rear axle assembly-4-1/9 to 1         *
Rear axle assembly-4-5/9 to 1      *
Rear axle assembly-4-5/9 to 1         *
Rear axle assembly-4-5/9 to 1         *
Rear axle assembly-4-5/9 to 1  *  
Rear axle assembly-5-1/8 to 1         *
Rear axle assembly-5-1/8 to 1         *
    Housing assembly-less brake  *
 shoes   *
     Housing assembly-less brake
 shoes

1
1

1
1
1
1
1

2
2
2
2
3
2
2
3

AR

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1

1

74, 75, 76, 77    
74, 75, 76, 77   

70, 71 Rs Cpe,  78    
71  exc. Bs Cpe, 72, 73
74, 75, 76, 77    
All     
All       

71,   72    
73,    74,    75,    76,    77    
71 thru 77    
71 thru 77
71 thru 77
71 thru 77
71 thru 77
71 thru 77
71 thru 77

70, 71, 72,73 
74, 75
76, 77
70,71,72,73
74, 75       
76,77       
70, 71, 72, 73
74, 75, 76, 77

70, 71, 72, 73
74, 75       
76, 77       
78       
70, 71, 72, 73
74,75       
76, 77
78 
70 
78

70, 71, 72, 73, 78

74, 75, 76, 77

9

                  L.H.D.
                   L.H.D.
Used with  L.H.D. 
second       L.H.D.
type            L.H.D.    
frame.        L.H.D.
                  L.H.D.
See note     L.H.D.
on               L.H.D.
page 27      L.H.D.

                                                                                                REAR AXLE

Note: 4-1/9 to 1 ratio-Standard for all models except commercial, Standard on 78 Sedan. 
Standard for commercial Utility Coach and Utility Coupe. 
Optional for model 70 except Utility Coach and Utility Coupe.

4-5/9 to 1 ratio-Standard model 70 except Utility Coach and Utility Coupe. 
Optional 70 Utility Coach and Utility Cpe. 
Optional 71 thru 78

5-1/8 to 1 ratio-Standard for 78 except Sedan Optional for 70 except U Co. & U Cpe.

3-8/9 to 1 ratio-Optional extra cost for 70 thru 77
3-5/9 to 1 ratio-Optional extra cost for 70 thru 77

Note:    Second type housing is identical with first type except spring seats
 seats are rotated to a great angle.



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts10

ILLUS.
NO

PART
NO

NAME PER 
CAR

MODEL

B-2
B-3
B-4.

B-5
B-6

B-5
B-6

B-5
B-6

B-5
B-6

B-7

B-8
B-9
B-10

B-11
B-12
B-13

B-14

B-15
B-16
B-17

B-18
B-19

B-20

B-21
B-21
B-21
8-22
B-23

B-24

BZ  154597

BZ  326
BM 120
BM 1491

C     152655
F     44539
F     42256
F     44542

F     152862
F     44540
F     44541
F     44543

C    154754
BX  154755
BX  154756
BX  154757

BX  46657
BX  43565
BX  46858

BX  48670
BX  48671
BX  48872

BZ  71178
BX  40157
BM 71261
BM 71051
BX  44580
BX  71480
BO  70867
BX  150072
BX  71248
BZ  124
BX  42272
BX  41225
BX  152677
BX  41126
BX  40191
BZ  71175
BX  71710
BX  71711
BX  71283

BX  44578
BX  150488

BX 71181
BX 71182
BX  71192
BX  40212
BX  41099
BX  40213
BX  40192
BX  44585
BX  44588
BX  44587
BX  44588
BX  48343

REAR AXLE-Cont'd

Rear axle housing spring seat tapered shim    *
To permit use of first type axle housing with second 
type frame, and vice versa.

Housing to backing plate rivet-5/16"x3/4"    
Housing hole plug   
Housing drain plug    

DIFFERENTIAL AND CARRIER

Differential carrier and gear set assy.         *
Drive gear and pinion-matched     4-1/9 to 1   
Drive dear      
Drive pinion      

Differential carrier and gear set assy.         *  
Drive gear and pinion-matched     4-5/9 to 1   
Drive gear 
Drive pinion

Differential carrier and gear set assy.       *
Drive gear and pinion-matched     5-1/8 to 1     *
Drive gear         *
Drive pinion         *

Drive gear and pinion-matched     3-8/9 to 1
Drive gear     Service
Drive pinion      only

Drive gear and pinion-matched     3-5/9 to 1
Drive gear     Service
Drive pinion     only

Drive gear screw      3/8"-24x7/8"
Drive gear screw lock
Drive pinion nut      7/8"-18x9/16"
Drive pinion washer    
Differential carrier and cap assembly    
Bearing cap screw-plain     7/16"-14x2"
Bearing cap screw-lockwasher-7/8" shakeproof   
Differential case and stud assembly    
Differential case stud      3/8"x2 7/32"
Differential case stud nut    
Differential gear    
Differential gear thrust washer    
Differential pinion assembly         *
Differential pinion thrust washer    
Differential pinion shaft    
Differential pinion shaft locating pin    
Differential bearing assembly    
Bearing cone    
Bearing cup    

Differential bearing adjusting nut
Differential bearing adjusting nut lock

Pinion bearing assembly
Bearing cone    
Bearing cup    
Pinion rear bearing shim-thin    
Pinion rear bearing shim-medium    
Pinion rear bearing shim-thick   
Pinion rear bearing shim retainer    
Pinion bearing spacer
Pinion bearing spacer shim-thin    
Pinion bearing spacer shim-medium
Pinion bearing spacer shim-thick    
Pinion oil seal 

2

4
2
1

1
1
1
1

1
1
 1
1

1
1
1
1

1
1
1

1
1
1

6
3
1
1
1
4
4
1
6
6
2
2
2
2
1
1
2
2
2

2
2

2
2
2

AR
AR
AR

1
1

AR
AR
AR

1

70 thru 77

 All
 All
 All

 All
 All
 All
 All

 All
 All
 All
 All

70, 78   
70, 78   
70, 78   
70, 78
  
71 thru 77
71 thru 77
71 thru 77

71 thru 77
71 thru 77
71 thru 77

All       
All       
All       
All       
All       
All       
All       
All       
All       
All       
All       
All       
All       
All       
All       
All       
All       
All       
All 
      
All       
All 
      
All       
All       
All       
All       
All       
All       
All       
All       
All       
All       
All       
All       



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts 11

ILLUS.
NO

PART
NO

NAME PER 
CAR

MODEL

B-25
B-26

B-27
B-28
B-29
B-30
B-31
B-32
B-33

B-34
B-35
B-36

B-37
B-37
B-37
B-38
B-39

A-28

A-28

B-40

B-40

BX 44590
BX 150098

BZ 44263
BZ 71237
BO 71078
F    44584

F    150067
BX 35380
BX    71180
BX    71577
BX    71055
BX    40181
BX  150069

BX    150064
BX    150066
BX    71595
BX    71596
BX 71597

BX    44558
BX    44559
BX    44560
BX    44561
BX    71237

C    153790
C    153791
C    153792
C    153793
o    153794
C    153795

C    154341
C    154343
C    154345
C    154641
C    154349
C    154351
C    154353
C    154643
C    154751
C    154701

BX    152630
BX    152631
BX    152632
BX    152633
BX    150977
BX    150978
BX    150981
BX    150982
BX    150995
BX    45408

DIFFERENTIAL AND CARRIER (Cont'd)

Pinion housing oil baffle
Pinion companion flange

Differential carrier to housing bolt     
Differential carrier to hsg.bolt nut-3/8"-24x21/84"
Differential carrier to housing bolt lockwasher    
Differential carrier gasket    

DRIVE SHAFT

Drive shaft assembly
Drive shaft thrust button
Drive shaft key
Drive shaft nut
Drive shaft nut washer     
Drive shaft thrust spacer     
Drive shaft oil seal assembly

REAR WHEEL BEARINGS

Wheel bearing adjusting cap assembly
Oil seal     
Wheel bearing assembly     
Bearing cone     
Bearing cup

Adjusting cap shim-thin
Adjusting cap shim-medium
Adjusting cap shim-thick
Adjusting cap bolt     
Adjusting cap bolt nut      3/8"-24x21/64"

REAR AXLE-R.H.D.

Rear axle assembly-4-1/9 to 1      R.H.D. *
Rear axle assembly-4-1/9 to 1     Used with R.H.D. *
Rear axle assembly-4-1/9 to 1             first type R.H.D. *
Rear axle assembly-4-5/9 to 1                  frame.    R.H.D. *
Rear axle assembly-4-5/9 to 1       R.H.D. *
Rear axle assembly-4-5/9 to 1     See note 27 R.H.D. *

Rear axle assembly-4-1/9 to 1       R.H.D. *
Rear axle assembly-4-1/9 to 1       R.H.D. *
Rear axle assembly-4-1/9 to 1     Used with  R.H.D. *
Rear axle assembly-4-1/9 to 1     second type   R.H.D. *
Rear axle assembly-4-5/9 to 1     frame.     R.H.D. *
Rear axle assembly-4-5/9 to 1     See note  R.H.D. *
Rear axle assembly-4-5/9 to 1     on   R.H.D. *
Rear axle assembly-4-5/9 to 1     page 27   R.H.D. *
Rear axle assembly-5-1/8 to 1      R.H.D. *
Rear axle assembly-5-1/8 to 1      R.H.D. *

BRAKES-FRONT AND REAR

Backing plate assembly-R.H.-front          *
Backing plate assembly-L.H.-front          *
Backing plate assembly-R.H.-front          *
Backing plate assembly-L.H.-front          *
Backing plate assembly-R.H.-rear     
Backing plate assembly-L.H.-rear     
Backing plate assembly-R.H.-rear     
Backing plate assembly-L.H.-rear     
Conduit abutment cap
Conduit abutment cap felt seal

1
1

8
8
8
1

2
2
2
2
2
1
2

2
2
2
2
2

AR
AR
AR
8
8

1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2

All            
All   
         
All            
All            
All     
All 

           
All            
All            
All            
All            
All            
All            
All 

          
All            
All            
All            
All            
All 
           
All            
All            
All            
All            
All     

       
70, 71, 72, 73    
74, 75            
76. 77            
70, 71, 72, 73    
74, 75            
78, 77  
          
70, 71, 72, 73    
74, 75            
76,    77   
78            
70,71,    72,    73    
74, 75            
76,    77            
78            
70            
78

            
70, 71, 72, 73, 78
70, 71, 72, 73, 78
74, 75, 76, 77    
74, 75, 76, 77    
70, 71, 72, 73, 78
70, 71, 72, 73, 78
74, 75, 76, 77    
74, 75, 76. 77    
All            
All           



12



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts
ILLUS.

NO
PART

NO
NAME PER 

CAR
MODEL

C-1
C-1

C-2

C-3

C-4
C-4
C-5
C-5
C-6
C-6
C-7
C-7

C-8

C-8

C-9
C-9

C-10
C-10

C-11
C-12

C-14

C-15

BT 71410

BX 152173
BX 152174
BX 150997
F 151010
BX 151011
BX 151026
BX 151027
BX 154480
BX 154481
BX 45424
BX 43379
BX 37999
BX 38000

BX 152217
BT 398
BX 37977
BZ 62
BX 40739
BX 45447
BX 40740
BX 45448
BX 40741
BX 45449
BX 40742
BX 37985
BX 63974

BX 151015
BX 151018

BX 151017
BX 151018

BX 154718
BX 154717
BX 154718

BX 151019
BX 151020
BX 62
BX 151021
BX 151022
BX 151023
BX 151024
BX 151021
BX 151025

BX 151028
BX 151029
BX 152219
BX 152311
BX 3820

BX 152578
BX 33980
BX 43033
BX 152582
BX 152586
BO 12481
BM 219
BZ 122
BZ 152575

BRAKES-FRONT AND REAR (Cont'd.)

Conduit abutment cap bolt     5/16"-24 x 5/8"

Brake shoes and lining assy.-R.H.(one wheel)     
Brake shoes and lining assy.-L.H.(one wheel)     
Brake shoes and lining assy.-(one wheel)     
Lining and rivets (Package for 4 )     
Lining and rivets (Package for 4 )     
Brake shoe to anchor pin spring-primary     
Brake shoe to anchor pin spring-primary     
Brake shoe to anchor pin spring-secondary     *
Brake shoe to anchor pin spring-secondary     *
Brake shoe hold  down  spring    
Brake shoe hold  down  spring pin 
Brake shoe hold  down  spring cup
Brake shoe hold  down  spring centralizing cup

Brake anchor pin and shoe guide assembly     
Brake anchor pin nut     
Brake eccentric assembly     
Brake eccentric nut      3/8"-24 x 21/64"
Brake adjusting screw (Star wheel)     
Brake adjusting screw (Star wheel)     
Brake adjusting screw pivot nut     
Brake adjusting screw pivot nut     
Brake adjusting screw socket     
Brake adjusting screw socket     
Brake adjusting screw spring     
Brake adjusting screw spring     
Brake adjusting screw cover     

Brake shoe cable lever-R.H.-Rear brake     
Brake shoe cable lever-L.H.-Rear brake     

Brake shoe cable lever-R.H.-Rear brake          First type
Brake shoe cable lever-L.H.-Rear brake

Brake shoe cable lever-R.H.-Rear brake          Second type, *
Brake shoe cable lever-L.H.-Rear brake          with deeper   *
Brake shoe cable lever to shoe pin     spot face at
 Spring washer               pin hole.      *

Brake shoe cable lever to shoe pin     
Brake shoe cable lever to shoe pin     
Brake shoe cable lever to shoe pin nut     
Brake shoe cable lever to shoe pin spring     
Brake shoe cable lever strut     
Brake shoe cable lever strut-R.H     
Brake shoe cable lever strut-L.H     
Brake shoe cable lever strut to lever spring     
Brake shoe cable lever to shoe spring     

Brake shoe to anchor bracket spring     
Brake shoe to anchor bracket spring     
Brake shoe to cylinder link     
Brake shoe to cylinder link rivet        *
Brake cylinder to backing plate bolt                        5/16"-18x1/2"

BRAKE CONTROL

Brake control lever assembly     L.H.D.     *
Control lever return spring     
Control lever bushing     
Control lever bracket and pivot pin        *
Control lever pivot pin spacer        *
Control lever pivot pin nut     
Control lever bracket bolt      5/16"-18 x 3/4"
Control lever bracket bolt nut     
Push rod-to brake control lever          *

4

2
2
4
1
1
4
4
4
4
8
8
8
8

4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4

1
1

1
1

1
1

1

2
2
2
2
2
1
1
2
2

4
4
8
8
8

1
1
2
1
1
1
4
4
1

 All

70, 71,72,73,78
70,71,72,73,78
74,75,76,77
70,71,72,73,78
74,75,76,77
70,71,72,73,78
74,75,76,77
70,71,72,73,78
74,75,76,77
All
All
All
All

All 
All 
All 
All.
70,71,72,73,78
74,75,76,77
70,71,72,73,78
74,75,76,77
70,71,72,73,78
74,75,76,77
70,71,72,73,78
74,75,76,77
All

70,71,72,73,78
70,71,72,73,78

74,75,76,77
74,75,76,77

74,75,76,77
74,75,76,77

74,75,76,77

70,71,72,73,78
74,75,76,77
74,75,76,77,78
70,71,72,73,78
70,71,72,73,78
74,75,76,77
74,75,76,77
All
All

70,71,72,73,78
74,75,76,77
All
All
All

All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All

13



14



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts

ILLUS.
NO

PART
NO

NAME PER 
CAR

MODEL

C-16
C-17

C-18
C-19
C-20

C-21
C-22

C-23
C-24
C-25

C-26
D-1
D-2
D-3
D-4
D-5

D-6
D-7
D-8
D-9
D-10
D-11

D-12
D-13
D-14
D-15
D-18

BZ 152578
BZ 62
BZ 3118
BZ 8683
BZ 152573
BZ 45236
BZ 5777
BT 71030
BZ 8883
BZ 152588
BZ 150519
BZ 18251
BZ 152587
C    152594
C    152595

C    152596
C    152597

C    154454
C    154455

BZ 5777
BO 12481
BZ 8683
BZ 152598
BZ 152600
BZ 12275
BZ 12115
BZ 150995
BZ 150667
BM 219
BZ 12115
BO 71554
BZ 908
BT 395
BZ 12115
BZ 14911

BZ 150761
BZ 71264
BZ 151057
BZ 151059
BZ 151064
BZ 151820

BZ 151066
BZ 151068

BZ 151067
BZ 151069
BZ 151070
BZ 151073
BZ 151077
BZ 151078
BZ 151079
BZ 151082
BZ 151083
BZ 151084
BZ 151085
BZ 151086
BZ 151089
BZ 151090
BZ 151091
BO 71036
BM 119
BM 110

BRAKE CONTROL (Cont'd.)

Push rod adjustable yoke and nut assembly     *
Push rod adjustable yoke lock nut  3/8"-24x21/64" 
Push rod clevis pin       3/8" x 1-1/8" 
Push rod clevis pin      5/16"xl-1/32" 
Pedal link assembly-to master cylinder      * 
Pedal link  
Pedal link clevis  
Pedal link clevis nut   5/16"-24x3/16" 
Pedal link clevis pin   5/16"xl-1/32" 
Pull rod lever       * 
Brake control lever cable toggle 
Brake control lever cable swivel pin  
Brake control lever cable return spring      * 
Rear brake cable assembly-R.H      * 
Rear brake cable assembly-L.H 
     * 
Rear brake cable assembly-R.H.  To car Nos. L.H.D. * 
Rear brake cable assembly-L.H.  76368-77784 L.H.D. * 

Rear brake cable assembly-R.H. After car L.H.D. * 
Rear brake cable assembly-L.H.  Nos.78368- L.H.D. * 
   77784-78101
Rear brake cable clevis  
Rear brake cable nut    5/16"-24x17/64" 
Rear brake cable clevis pin  
Rear brake cable mounting bracket-R.H      * 
Rear brake cable mounting bracket-R.H      * 
Rear brake cable mounting bracket bolt  
Rear brake cable mounting bracket nut 
Rear brake cable support bracket  
Rear brake cable support bracket-rear  
Rear brake cable support bracket bolt  
Rear brake cable support bracket bolt nut  
Rear brake cable clip 
Rear brake cable clip bolt   5/16"-18x7/8"
Rear brake cable clip bolt   5/16"-18x5/8"
Rear brake cable clip bolt  nut  5/16"-18x17/64"  
Rear brake cable grommet-in frame brace plate 

Master cylinder assembly-less tube fittings  
Master cylinder expansion plug  
Master cylinder filler cap assy  
Master cylinder filler cap gasket  
Master cylinder head  
Master cylinder head gasket  

Master cylinder outlet fitting  Not used with 
Master cylinder outlet fitting bolt  hydraulic Hillhold

Master cylinder outlet fitting gasket 
Master cylinder outlet fitting bolt gasket 
Master cylinder piston complete 
Master cylinder piston cup-primary 
Master cylinder piston stop plate 
Master cylinder piston stop plate lock wire 
Master cylinder piston spring assy 
Master cylinder check valve assy 
Master cylinder check valve cup-rubber 
Master cylinder check valve retainer 
Master cylinder check valve seat 
Master cylinder push rod assy 
Master cylinder push rod guard 
Master cylinder push rod guard strap-small 
Master cylinder push rod guard strap-large 
Master cylinder to bracket bolt  3/8"-16x1-1/4" 
Master cylinder to bracket bolt  3/8"-16x7/8" 
Master cylinder to bracket bolt nut.  3/8"-16x3/8" 

1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1

1
1

2
2
2
1
1
2
2
1
1
4
4
2
2
2
2
1

1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
2
1
1
1
1

All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
70,71,72,73,74,75
70,71,72,73,74,75

78,77
78,77

76,77,78
76,77,78

All
All
All
70,71,72,73,74.75
76,77,78
All
All
70,71,72,73,74,75
All
All
All
All
70 U Co.,U Cpe.,71 thru 78
70 exc.U Co.,    U Cpe.
70 U Co.,U Cpe.,71 thru 78
70,71,72.73,74,75

All
All
All
All
All
All

All
All

All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All

15



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts

ILLUS.
NO

PART
NO

NAME PER 
CAR

MODEL

C-27

E-1
E-2
E-3
E-4

C-28

C-29
C-29
C-30
C-30
C-30
C-30
C-31
C-31
C-32
C-33

C-34

BZ 152602
BZ 150533
BZ 150534
BZ 71258

BZ 151031
BZ 151032
BZ 151094
BZ 151095
BZ 152063
BZ 151097
BZ 151098
BZ 151099
BZ 151100
BZ 151101
BZ 151100
BZ 5883

BZ 153530
BZ 153534
BZ 153540
BZ 153544
BZ 153548
BZ 154593
BZ 154495
BZ 154595
BZ 153745
BZ 153747
BZ 71822
BZ 40029
BZ 151425
BZ 41030
BO 18197
BM 7753
BZ 71295
BZ 170041
BZ 151102
BO 18328

HA 151105
HA 151987
HA 151988

HA 151972
HA 151971

BZ 152579
BZ 152589
BZ 152595
C   152594

C   152597
C   152598

C   154455
C   154454

BZ 152801
BZ 153532
BZ 153538
BZ 153542
HZ 153548
BZ 153552
BZ 153556
BZ 71881

BRAKE CONTROL    (Cont'd.)

Master cylinder operating lever assy       *
Master cylinder operating lever bushing     
Master cylinder operating lever pivot bolt     
Master cylinder operating lever clevis pin...
     5/16"x1-1/18"
Wheel cylinder assembly-R.H     
Wheel cylinder assembly-L.H     
Wheel cylinder piston     
Wheel cylinder piston cup     
Wheel cylinder piston cup spring          *
Wheel cylinder end guard     
Wheel cylinder bleeder screw     
Wheel cylinder tube fitting-rear     
Wheel cylinder tube fitting-gasket     
Wheel cylinder hose assy     
Wheel cylinder hose gasket     
Wheel cylinder hose nut
     
Tube assy.-master cylinder to L.H. front hose-             L.H.D.      *
Tube assy.-master cyl. to L.H.front hose..      L.H.D.     *
Tube assy.-master cyl. to R.H.front hose..      L.H.D.     *
Tube assy.-master cyl. to R.H.front hose..      L.H.D.     *
Tube assy.-master cyl. to R.H.front hose..      L.H.D.     *
Tube assy.-master cyl. to rear axle hose..      L.H.D.     *
Tube assy.-master cyl. to rear axle hose..      L.H.D.     *
Tube assy.-master cyl. to rear axle hose..      L.H.D.     *
Tube assy.-rear axle tee to L.H.    rear wheel        *
Tube assy.-rear axle tee to R.H.    rear wheel        *
Tube nut      1/4"
Tube clip-snap type     
Tube clip-offset type     
Tube clip-strap type     
Tube clip-single     
Tube clip screw      10-32x1/2"
Tube clip screw (without Hill Hold)     5/18"x5/8"
Tube clip screw     self tapping         *
Rear axle tee     
Rear axle tee bolt 
    
Brake fluid-pint    
Brake fluid-quart                  Hudson No. 5    
Brake fluid-gallon
    
Brake fluid-quart    
Brake fluid-gallon               Hudson No. 1  
  

 BRAKE CONTROL-R.H.D.    

Brake control lever assembly      *
Brake control hand brake cable lever      *
Rear brake cable assembly-R.H      *
Rear brake cable assembly-L.H 
     *
Rear brake cable assembly-R.H.          With first type frame *
Rear brake cable assembly-L.H.           See note on page 27  *

Rear brake cable assembly-R.H.           With second       *
Rear brake cable assembly-L.H.           type frame *

Rear brake cable mounting bracket-L.H      *
Tube assembly-master cylinder to left front hose     *
Tube assembly-master cylinder to left front hose     *
Tube assembly-master cylinder to right front hose     *
Tube assembly-master cylinder to right front hose     *
Tube assembly-master cylinder to rear axle hose      *
Tube assembly-master cylinder to rear axle hose      *
Tube clip      No.14 x 5/8"

1
1
1

1   
2  
2  
8   
8   
4   
8   
4   
2   
2   
3   
3   
3
   

1   
1   
1   
1   
1   
1   
1   
1   
1   
1   

10
2   
1   
5   
1   
2   
2   

AR
1   
1   

AR
AR
AR

AR
AR

1   

1   
1  
1   
1 
  

1  
1 
  

1   
1
   

1
1   
1   
1   
1   
1   
1   
2  

All
All
All

All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All

70,71,72.78
73,74.75.76.77
70,71,72,78
73
74,75,76,77
70 thru 75 closed models
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
76,77,78
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
70,71,72,78
All
All
All

All
All
All

All
All

All
All
70 thru 75
70 thru 75

76,77
76,77

76,77,78
76,77,78

76,77,78
70,71,72,78
73,74,75,76,77
70,71,72,78
73,74.75,76,77
70 thru 75
76,77.78
73,74,75,76,77

16



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts
ILLUS.

NO
PART

NO
NAME PER 

CAR
MODEL

17

F-1
F-2
F-3
F-4
F-5
F-8
F-7
F-8
F-9

     F-10
    F-1l

BZ  154114
BZ  154722
BZ  154723
HZ  154724
BZ  154725
BZ  154728
BZ  154730
BZ  154731
HZ  154732
BZ  154733
BZ  154734
BZ  154721
BZ  154728
BZ  154727
HZ  154447
BZ  151087
BZ  151089
BZ  154729
BZ  154447
BZ  151087
BZ  151089
BZ  154719

HYDRAULIC HILL HOLD
For    L.H.D.    cars only.

Hydraulic hill hold assembly       *
Valve body       *
Valve body plug-ball cage chamber       *
Valve body plug gasket       *
Valve body plug-camshaft chamber       *
Valve body plug gasket       *
Ball and cage assembly       *
Ball cage spring       *
Camshaft       *
Camshaft sealing washer       *
Camshaft spring       *
Valve lever and rod guide assembly       *
Valve lever clamp screw       *
Hill hold to master cylinder fitting       *
Hill hold to master cylinder fitting bolt       *
Hill hold to master cylinder fitting bolt gasket - small      *
Hill hold to master cylinder fitting bolt gasket - large
Outlet fitting       *
Outlet fitting bolt       *
Outlet fitting bolt gasket-small    
Outlet fitting bolt gasket-large    
Hill hold valve rod      *

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts

ILLUS.
NO

PART
NO

NAME PER 
CAR

MODEL

C-35

C-38

C-37

C-38

C-39

C-40

C-41
C-42
C-43
C-44
C-44

C-45

BZ 154629
BZ 154720

BZ 154115
BZ 154117
BZ 154120
BZ 154122
BZ 154124
BZ 154126
BZ 154128
BZ 71622
BZ 154119
BT 395
BZ 12115
BZ 41030
BZ 71295
BZ 170000

BZ 154133
BZ 154136
BO 71443

HA 154956 
HA 154957   

BT 150652
BT 71653
BT 150654
BT 71359
BO 12481
BZ 70692
BZ 122
BT 150656
BZ 71631
BZ 70874
BT 150657
BZ 8683
BT 150658
BZ 6440
BT 150659
BX 3820
BZ 70752
BZ 122
BT 150660
BT 150661
BT 150662
BT 153024
BT 154715
BZ 5777
BO 12481
BZ 8683
BT 150666
BT 150667
BM 219
BZ 122
BZ 71554
BZ 46803

BZ 153738

 

HYDRAULIC HILL HOLD (Cont'd.)
For L.H.D. cars only

Hill hold valve rod spring     *
Hill hold valve rod connector      *

Tube assembly-hill-hold to front tee   *
Tube assembly-hill-hold to front tee   *
Tube assembly-front tee to left front hose   *
Tube assembly-front tee to left front hose   *
Tube assembly-front tee to right front hose   *
Tube assembly-front tee to right front hose   *
Tube assembly-hill-hold to rear brake union   *
Tube nut   1/4"
Tube tee-front   *
Tube tee bolt   5/18"-18x5/8"
Tube tee nut   5/18"-18x17/84"
Tube clip  
Tube clip bolt   5/18"x5/8"
Tube union    *

Clutch pedal shaft assembly    *
Clutch pedal shaft end lever to hill hold rod    *
Rod nut   1/4"-28x7/32"

Hydraulic hill hold complete-Service kit 
Hydraulic hill hold complete-Service kit 

 HAND BRAKE

Hand brake grip 
Hand brake grip pin 
Hand brake mounting bracket 
Mounting bracket to instrument panel bolt- 5/16"-24x7/8"
Mounting brkt.to inst.panel bolt nut 5/16"-24x17/64"
Mounting brkt. to dash bolt nut   5/16"-18x3/4"
Mounting bracket to dash bolt nut 
Mounting bracket support 
Hand brake support to dash screw 1/4"-20x1/2"
Hand brake support to dash screw nut   1/4"-20x1/4"
Hand brake ratchet rod 
Hand brake ratchet rod clevis pin   5/16"xl-1/32"
Hand brake ratchet rod lock spring 
Hand brake ratchet rod lock spring spacer 
Hand brake ratchet rod housing 
Hand brake ratchet rod housing bolt-short-   5/18"-18x1/2"
Hand brake ratchet rod housing bolt-long      5/16"-18x1-1/2"
Hand brake ratchet rod housing bolt nut 
Hand brake ratchet stabilizer-inner 
Hand brake ratchet stabilizer-outer 
Hand brake ratchet stabilizer spring 
Hand brake cable and conduit assembly  L.H.D.  *
Hand brake cable and conduit assembly  R.H.D.  *
Hand brake cable clevis-control lever end 
Hand brake cable clevis lock nut   5/16"-24x17/64"
Hand brake cable clevis pin   5/16"xl-1/32"
Hand brake cable to dash retainer 
Hand brake support bracket 
Hand brake support bracket bolt   5/16"-18x3/4"
Hand brake support bracket bolt nut 
Hand brake cable conduit clip   L.H.D.
Hand brake cable conduit clip (used on
             approximately 8000 cars) L.H.D.
Hand brake cable conduit clip     R.H.D.

1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
8
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1

1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
1

1
1

All
All

70,71,72,78
73,74.75,76,77
70,71,72,78
73.74,75,76,77
70,71,72,78
73,74,75,76,77
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All

All
All
All

70,71,72,78
73,  thru 77
All    
    
All    
All    
All    
All    
All    
All    
All    
All    
All    
All    
All    
All    
All    
All    
All    
    
All    
All    
All    
All    
All    
All    
All    
All    
All    
All    
All    
All    
All    
All    
All    
All

All
All

18



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts
ILLUS.

NO
PART

NO
NAME PER 

CAR
MODEL

C-13

B-41

B-42

    

BZ  152782
BZ  152783
BZ  150699
BZ  152792
BZ  2354
BZ  152795
BZ  152794
BZ  152779
BZ  152959
BZ  30868
BZ  8663
BZ  12310
BZ  62
BZ  152952
BZ  154133
BZ  152956
BZ  152794
BM 1308
BM 110
BZ  45928
BZ  44978
BZ  44998
BZ  43528

BZ  152784
BZ  152791
BZ  152794
BZ  152796
BZ  2354
BZ  152959
BZ  152954
BZ  2354
BZ  18227
BZ  152958

C     152618
C     152619
HA  153280

C     154469
C     154470
HA 154472
  
  
  

  
C    152620
C    154471
  
  
HA 152687
BZ  42964
BZ  152685
BZ  152686
BZ  153173
BZ  9152

C    151764
C    151765
BZ  37878
BZ  153A179

PEDALS

Brake pedal assembly                                                                          
Clutch pedal assembly  
Pedal pad cover  
Clutch pedal lever  
Clutch pedal  lever to shaft pin  L.H.D. 
Brake pedal  lever assembly  L.H.AD. 
Brake pedal  lever bushing  
Brake pedal  lever return spring  
Clutch pedal  lever return spring  
Pedal lever  return spring clip  
Brake pedal link clevis pin   5/16"x1-1/32"
Pedal lever bolt   
Pedal lever  bolt nut   3/8"-24x21/64"
Pedal lever  shaft assy.(without hill-hold)  
Pedal lever  shaft assy.(with hill-hold) 
Pedal bracket assembly  
Pedal bracket bushing  
Pedal bracket bolt  
Pedal bracket bolt nut  
Pedal bracket grease fitting-67-1/2° 
Pedal toe plate rubber bumper  
Pedal toe plate bumper spring  
Pedal toe plate bumper fiber washer 
 

PEDALS-R.H.D.

Clutch pedal  assembly   *
Clutch pedal lever assembly   *
Clutch pedal lever bushing   *
Brake pedal lever assembly   *
Brake pedal lever pin             1-3/8"
Pedal lever return spring    *
Pedal lever shaft    *
Pedal lever shaft to bracket pin   1-3/8"
Pedal shaft washer  
Pedal  *

WHEELS

Wheel assy.-steel-for 16x6.00 tire           *
Wheel assy.-steel-for 18x8.00 tire               First type         *
Wheel finish disc-for 18" wheel           *

Wheel assy.-steel-for 18x8.00 tire  Second type *
Wheel assy.-steel-for 18x8.00 tire  after car Nos. *
Wheel finish disc-for 18" wheel  70105-712147- *
  72842-73555-74521
  75227-78244-77373

NOTE: First and second type 18"  are inter-   
 changeable. Second type only supplied by service.

Wheel assembly-steel-for 15x7.00 tire-first type *
Wheel assy.-steel-for 15x7.00 tire-second type,
    after car Nos.7110527-723672-731942-741604-75897-
    76496-771294   *
Wheel rim trim ring-for 15" wheel  *
Hub bolt 
Hub cap-outer   *
Hub cap-outer   *
Hub cap clip   *
Hub cap clip rivet 
   
Hub assembly-front(with brake drum and bearing Cups)  *
Hub assembly-front(with brake drum and bearing Cups)  *
Brake drum rivet 
Brake drum rivet-pilot   *

1
1
2
1
2
1
2
1
1
2
2
2
2
1
1
1
2
3
3
1
2
1
2

1
1
2
1
2
1
1
1
2
1

5
5
4

5
5
4

5

5
5

20
4
4

25
25

2

16
4

All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All

All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All

71,72.73
70,74.75.78.77.78
All

71,72,73
70,74,75,78,77,78
All

71 thru 77

71 thru 77
75-77
All
70,71,72,78
73,74,75,78,77
All
All

70,71,72,73,78
74,75,78,77
All
All

19

*
*

*
*
*
*
*
*

*
*
*
*

 L.H.D.

L.H.D.
L.H.D. 

5/16"x1-1/32"
3/8"-24x1-3/8"
3/8"-24x21/64"

L.H.D. 
L.H.D. 
L.H.D. 
L.H.D.

3/8"-16x1-1/8"
3/8"-16x3/8"

L.H.D.



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts
ILLUS.

NO
PART

NO
NAME PER 

CAR
MODEL

A-29

B-43
B-43

   

BZ  150451
BZ  40558
BZ  71213
BZ  71214
BZ  71215
BZ  71210
BZ  71211
BZ  71212
BZ  150440
BZ  150441
BZ  150449
BZ  150450
BO  154112

BO  116278
BO  70970
BO  116274
BM 113

C    121686
C    121687
C    121684
C    121685
BZ  121689
BZ  121690
BZ  121691
BZ  121692
BZ  71724

BZ  121246
BZ  121244
BZ  70715
BZ  71463

BZ  121245

BO 70293

BZ  71723
BO  121694
BZ  118150
BZ  109323
BZ  118149
BO  118147
BO  109079
BZ  70480

C    122746
BZ  70263
BZ  122754
BZ  42964
BO  116278
BZ  70970

WHEELS (Cont'd.)

Brake drum inspection hole cover  
Hub cap-inner-front   
Front wheel bearing assembly-inner  
   Cone  
   Cup  
Front wheel bearing assembly-outer  
   Cone  
   Cup  
Rear hub and brake drum complete  
Rear hub and brake drum complete  
Brake drum dust shield  
Brake drum dust shield  
Tire tube valve stem extension (for spare tire)     *

SPARE WHEEL CARRIER-REAR ENCLOSED MOUNT

Spare tire anchor bracket  
Spare tire anchor bracket rivet   1/4"x5/8"
Spare tire clamp  
Spare tire clamp bolt   1/2"-13x2-1/4"

SPARE WHEEL CARRIER-SIDE MOUNT

Side wheel carrier complete-R.H     *
Side wheel carrier complete-L.H     *
Side wheel carrier-R.H     *
Side wheel carrier-L.H     *
Side wheel carrier screw     *
Side wheel carrier screw lock screw     *
Side wheel carrier screw lock pin     *
Side wheel carrier screw column     *
Side wheel carrier screw column grommet-first type

Side wheel carrier screw column grommet       Used  *
Side wheel carrier column to well clamp  after  *
Side wheel carrier column to well clamp bolt  car Nos.
Side wheel carrier column to well clamp bolt  70794-
                                  nut 7115379-
Side wheel carrier column to well clamp  725188  *
 plate    732450
Side wheel carrier column to well clamp  742084
 rivet  751148
 76555
 771485

Side wheel carrier screw column to well support rivet.
Side wheel lock cage assembly     *
Side wheel tire lock and keys assembly 
Side wheel tire lock assembly-less cylinder 
Lock cylinder and keys assembly 
Lock cylinder-blank 
Lock key  
Spare tire anchor bracket bolt   1/2"-13x3/4"

SPARE WHEEL CARRIER-ENCLOSED
FOR UTILITY COUPE

Inside tire carrier assembly     *
Tire carrier to partition bolt 
Tire carrier clamp plate     *
Tire carrier clamp bolt 
Tire anchor bracket 
Tire anchor bracket rivet  1/4"x5/8"

4
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
4
4
1

1
4
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1

1
1
2
2

1

4

2
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1

5
1
1
1
4

All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
70,71,72,73,78
74,75,76,77
70,71,72.73,78
74,75,76,77
All

71 thru 77,78 Sed.
71 thru 77.78  Sed.
71 thru 77,78 Sed.
71 thru 77,78 Sed.

All    
All    
All    
All    
All    
All    
All    
All    
All    

All    
All    
All 
All    
    
All    
    
All    
    
    
   

All    
All    
All    
All    
All    
All    
All    
All    
U Cpe.    
    

U Cpe.    
U Cpe.    
U Cpe.    
U Cpe.    
U Cpe.   

20



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts

ILLUS.
NO

PART
NO

NAME PER 
CAR

MODEL

C 120765
C 120766
BZ 71328
C 121378
C 121379
BZ 102835
BO 70934
BZ 120763
BO 71266
BO 71073
C 124184

C 153758
   
F 153750
F 153751
F 153752

F 153753
F 153752
F 153754

BZ 151896
BZ 71221
BZ 151286
BZ 150468
BZ 153237
BO 45928
BZ 45294

BZ 153228
BZ 150473
BZ 45353

BZ 153222
BZ 153223
BZ 153224
BZ 153225
BZ 42822
BZ 153221
BZ 153225
BZ 153224

BZ 153231   
BZ 153231   
BZ 153232   
BZ 153232   
BZ 153235   
BZ 48573   

BZ 48571   
BZ 48571   
BZ 45928   
BZ 45354   
BO 48574   

BZ 154586   
BZ 45985  
BZ 45985   
BZ 153560 
BZ 153561
   
BZ 153560
BZ 153561

TIRE COVER

Tire cover ring assembly   *
Tire cover ring moulding    *
Tire cover ring moulding rivet   3/18"x3/16"
Tire cover side plate assembly-R.H.-Specify color   *
Tire cover side plate assembly-L.H.-Specify color   *
Tire cover side plate bumper 
Tire cover side plate bumper rivet   3/16"x5/16"
Tire cover side plate spring clip    *
Tire cover side plate spring clip screw 10-32x5/16"
Tire cover side plate spring clip screw nut    10-32x1/8"
Tire cover assembly (for inside mounted tire) 

SPRINGS-FRONT   

Front spring assembly   *

Front spring assembly  *
Front spring assembly  Rear tire mount  *
Front spring assembly 
 *
Front spring assembly   *
Front spring assembly  Side tire mount  *
Front spring assembly 
 *
Front spring spacer plate assembly 
Front spring center bolt nut 
Front spring center bolt cover 
Front spring center bolt cover 
Front spring rear pivot bolt   *
Front spring rear pivot bolt Zerk  67-1/2°
Front spring rear pivot bolt bushing 

Front spring seat and cap assembly   *
Front spring seat and cap seal 
Front spring seat cap Zerk    Straight

Spring shackle-R.H. front     Right and left thread  *
Spring shackle-L.H. front     Right hand thread  *
Spring shackle-R.H. front     Right and left thread  *
Spring shackle-L.H. front     Right hand thread  *
Spring shackle-R.H. rear     Right hand thread  *
Spring shackle-L.H. rear     Right and left thread  *
Spring shackle-R.H. rear      Right hand thread  *
Spring shackle-L.H. rear      Right and left thread  *

Shackle threaded bushing assy    Right hand thread  *
Shackle threaded bushing assy    Right hand thread  *
Shackle threaded bushing assy    Left hand thread  *
Shackle threaded bushing assy    Left hand thread  *
Shackle threaded bushing assy    Right hand thread  *
Shackle threaded bushing plug     Plain
    
Shackle threaded bushing plug     Tapped
Shackle threaded bushing plug     Tapped
Shackle threaded bushing Zerk    87-1/2°
Shackle threaded bushing Zerk       90º
Shackle threaded bushing Zerk    Drive type

Front spring clip-front   *
Front spring clip-rear 
Front spring clip 
Front spring clip-front   *
Front spring clip-rear   *

Front spring clip-front   *
Front spring clip-rear                                      Rear tire mount *

1
1
4
1
1
2
2
5
5
5
1

2

2
2
2

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

2
2
2

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

3

4
1
2
2
2

2
8
4
2
2
2
2
4
2
2

2
2

All 
All 
All 
All 
All 
All 
All 
All 
All 
All 
70 U. Cpe

. 
 
70,78,71 Bs.Cpe
.
71 exc. Bs.Cpe.,72
72
74,75,76,77

71 exc. Bs. Cpe.,72
73
74,75,78,77

71 exc.Bs.Cpe.,72 thru 77
All
70,78,71 Bs.Cpe.
71 exc.Bs.Cpe.,72 thru 77
70,78,71 Bs.Cpe.
70,78,71,Bs.Cpe.
70,78,71 Bs.Cpe
.
71 exc.Bs.Cpe.,72 thru 77
71 exc.Bs.Cpe.,72 thru 77
71 exc.Bs.Cpe.,72 thru 77

70,78,71 Bs.Cpe. 
70,78,71 Bs.Cpe. 
71 exc.Bs.Cpe.,72 thru 77
71 exc.Bs.Cpe.,72 thru 77
71 exc.Bs.Cpe.,72 
71 exc.Bs.Cpe.,72 
73,74,75,78.77
72,74,75,78,77

70,78,71,Bs. Cpe.
71 exc.Bs.Cpe.,72 thru 77
70,78,71 Bs.Cpe.
71 exc.Bs.Cpe.,72 thru 77
71 exc.Bs.Cpe.,72 thru 77
All 
 Bs.Cpe.
 70,78,71
 
71 exc.2s.Cpe.,72 thru 77
All 
71 exc.Bs.Cpe.,72 thru 77
71 exc.Bs.Cpe.,72 thru 77
71 Bs.Cpe.
71 Bs.Cpe.
70,78
71 exc.Bs.Cpe.,72,73
71 exc.Bs.Cpe.,72,73

74,75,78.77
74,75,78.77

21



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts
ILLUS.

NO
PART
NO

NAME PER 
CAR

MODEL

BZ 154235
BZ 154236

BZ 71238
BZ 3433
BZ 71445

HZ 153937
BZ 153938
BZ 153939
BZ 153940
 

C 153765
C 154505
C 153766
C 153767
F 153760
F 153761
F 154504
F 154500

F 153764
C 154505
C 154508
C 154506
C 154507
F 154500
  
F 154519
F 154501
 
F 154500
F 154503
F 154520
F 154504
 
F 154519
F 153781
F 154501

BZ 71221
BZ 46204

BZ 18045

BZ 326

HZ 154896

BZ 153238
BZ 153239
BO 45353
BZ 153226
HZ 153227
BZ 153231
BZ 153232
BZ 48571
BO 45928
BZ 45296
BZ 154237
BZ 3433
BZ 153240
BZ 153241
HZ 45302
BZ 45303

SPRINGS-FRONT (Cont'd.)

Front spring clip-front       *
Front spring clip-rear  *

Front spring clip nut   7/16"-20x3/8"
Front spring clip nut   1/2"-20x7/18"
Front spring clip lock washer  7/16"

Front spring cover assembly-R.H        *
Front spring cover assembly-L.H        *
Front spring cover assembly-R.H        *
Front spring cover assembly-L.H        *

SPRINGS-REAR

Rear spring assembly       *
Rear spring assembly       *
Rear spring assembly       *
Rear spring assembly  Used with first             *
Rear spring assembly  type frame.              *
Rear spring assembly                   *
Rear spring assembly  See note on page 27                  *
Rear spring assembly                                               
*
Rear spring assembly       *
 Rear spring assembly       *
Rear spring assembly  Used     *
Rear spring assembly  with     *
Rear spring assembly  second     *
Rear spring assy.-to car Nos.7130357-  type     *
    729585-733678-743007-751773  frame.
Rear spring assy.-after above car Nos.       *
Rear spring assy.-to car Nos.7129040-  See     *
    729247-733557-742947-751680  note
Rear spring assembly-after above Nos.  on     *
Rear spring assy.-to car Nos.7134387-7210836  page 27    *
Rear spring assembly-after above car Nos.       *
Rear spring assy.-to car Nos.7130374-       *
    729611-733678-742998-751771
Rear spring assembly-after above car Nos.       *
Rear spring assy.-to car Nos.(not available)       *
Rear spring assy.-after above car Nos.        *

Rear spring center bolt nut 
Rear spring rebound clip bolt  5/18"-18x2-3/8"   

Rear spring rebound clip bolt nut 

Rear spring rebound clip rivet  5/16"x11/16"

Rear spring rebound clip spacer 
   
Rear spring pivot bolt-front        *
Rear spring pivot bolt bushing-front        *
Rear spring  pivot Zerk       Straight
Rear spring shackle-R.H.rear   Right & Left       *
Rear spring shackle-L.H.rear    Right hand thread       *
Shackle threaded bushing assy                 Right hand thrread       *
Shackle threaded bushing assy                        Left hand thread       *
Shackle threaded bushing plug         Plain
Shackle threaded bushing Zerk                                      67-1/2º
Rear spring clip  
Rear spring clip        *
Rear spring clip nut  
Rear spring clip plate-R.H        *
Rear spring clip plate-L.H        *
Rear spring clip cushion                                                Rubber
Rear spring clip cushion retainer    

2
2

8
16
8

2
2
2
2

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

2
2
2
2
2

2
2

2
2
2
2

2
2
2

2
4

4

4

2

2
2
2
1
1
3
1
4
4
4
4

16
1
1
4
4

74,75,76,77
74,75,76,77

70,78,71 Bs.Cpe.
71exc.Bs.Cpe.,72 thru 77
70,78,71 Bs.Cpe.

72
72
73 thru 77
73 thru 77

70 U Co.
70 U Cpe.
70 Cab Pu-Station
70 Cab-Panel
71 thru 75 Bro.
71thru 75 Sod.
71–72 Cpes.–Cv.Cpe.
73–74–75 Cpes.–Cv.Cpe,All Co.Bro.
76–77 Sed.

70 U Co.
70 U Cpe.
Cab Pu–Station
Cab–Panel
71thru 75 Bro.

71thru 75 Bro.
71thru 75 Sed.

71thru 75 Sed.
71–72Cpes.–Cv.Cpe.
71–72Cpes.–Cv.Cpe.
73–74–75 Cpes.Cv.Cpe.,All Cv.Bro.

73–74–75 Cpes.Cv.Cpe.,All Cv.Bro.
76–77Sed.
78–77-78 Sed.

All
Springs 153766–153767–154506
    154507
Springs 153766–153767–154506
    154507
Springs 153766-153767-154506- 
   154507-154507
Springs 153766–153767–154506
    154507
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
71 thru 77,70 U Co.U Cpe.,78 Sed.
70–78 exc.U Co.–U Cpe.
All
All
All
71 thru 77
71 thru 77

22

  NOTE: For spring leaves and rebound clips, see SPRING CHART on page 96

Side tire moun t 



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts

ILLUS.
NO

PART
NO

NAME PER 
CAR

MODEL

BZ  153941
BZ  153942
BZ  153943
9Z  153944
  

  
C    153251
C    153252
  
BZ 153257
BZ 153258

C    154657
C    154658

C    154653
C    154854
  
  
  
    
  

BZ  151782
BZ  150703
B7  71704
BM 232
BZ  153254
BZ  153255
BX 71206   
BZ  62    

BZ 153256   
BZ 154567   
BZ 154568   
BZ 154738   
BZ 154739 

 
HA  154929
BZ  150703
BO  18236
BM  232
BZ  152898
BZ  71682
BT  395
BZ  12115
BX  70125
BZ  154747
BZ  154748
   

BZ  152941
BZ  154432
BZ  152943

BZ  152942

BZ  154707

SPRINGS REAR (Cont'd.)

Rear spring cover assembly-R.H.front    
Rear spring cover assembly-L.H.front  
Rear spring cover assembly-R.H.rear    
Rear spring cover assembly-L.H.rear   

FRONT SPRING STABILIZER

Stabilizer bar complete      *
 Stabilizer torsion bar-Lower boss is at
                        an angle with arm     First  *
Stabilizer connector brkt.-R.H.-2-7/8"long     type     *
 Stabilizer connector brkt.-L.H.-2-7/8"long      *

Stabilizer bar complete       *
Stabilizer torsion bar-Lower boss is straight
                                                 with arm     Second *
Stabilizer connector brkt.-R.H.-3-3/4"long     type     *
Stabilizer connector brkt.-L.H.-3-3/4"long      *

NOTE: First type torsion bar must be used with first type connector 
brackets.

Second type torsion bar must be used with second type 
brackets.

Stabilizer bar bushing    
Stabilizer bar bushing bracket    
Stabilizer bar bushing bracket bolt    
Stabilizer bar bushing bracket bolt nut    
Stabilizer bar mounting bracket-R.H       *
Stabilizer bar mounting bracket-L.H       *
Stabilizer bar mounting bracket bolt    
Stabilizer bar mounting bracket bolt nut

Stabilizer connector assembly      *
Stabilizer connector cushion     Service     *
Stabilizer connector cushion bearing     type     *
Stabilizer connector cushion seat-inner     connector     *
Stabilizer connector adjusting plug   

REAR SPRING STABILIZER
Service only

Rear stabilizer kit       *
Rear stabilizer torsion bar bushing bracket    
Rear stabilizer torsion bar bushing bracket bolt    
Rear stabilizer torsion bar bushing bracket bolt nut   
Rear stabilizer torsion bar mounting bracket      *
Mounting bracket bolt-front      5/16-18x5/8"
Mounting bracket bolt-rear      5/16"-18x5/8"
Mounting bracket bolt-nut      5/16"-18x17/64"
Stabilizer connector stud nut      1/2"-20x7/18"
Rear spring clip plate-R.H       *
Rear spring clip plate-L.H       *

SHOCK ABSORBERS

Shock absorber assembly-front      Monroe     *
Shock absorber assembly-front      Monroe     *
Shock absorber assembly-front      Delco     *

Shock absorber assembly-rear-First type
    (Monroe) (short), to car Nos.7128941-729206      *
Shock absorber assembly-rear-Second type Monroe
    (long), after above car numbers        *

1
1
1
1

 1

1
1
1

1

1
1
1

2
2
4
4
1
1
2
2

2
8
8
4
4

1
2
4
4
2
2
2
4
2
1
1

2
2
2

2

2

72 thru 77
72 thru 77
72 thru 77
72 thru 77

71 thru 77

71  thru 77 
71 thru 77
71 thru 77

71 thru 77,  78 Sed.

71 thru 77,78 Sed.
71 thru 77,78 Sed.
71 thru 77,78 Sed.

71 thru 77.78 Sed.
71 thru 77,78 Sed.
71 thru 77,78 Sed.
71 thru 77,78 Sed.
71 thru 77,78 Sed.
71 thru 77,78 Sed.
71 thru 77,78 Sed.
71 thru 77,78 Sed.

71 thru 77,78' Sed.
71 thru 77,78 Sed.
71 thru 77,78 Sed.
71 thru 77,78 Sed.
71 thru 77,78 Sed.

71 thru 77 
71 thru 77 
71 thru 77 
71 thru 77 
71 thru 77 
71 thru 77 
71 thru 77 
71 thru 77 
71 thru 77 
71 thru 77 
71 thru 77 

71 exc.Bs.Cpe.,72
70,78,71 Bs.Cpe.
73 thru 77

71,72

71,72,78 Sed.

23

  NOTE: For spring leaves and rebound clips, see SPRING CHART on page 96



24



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts
ILLUS.

NO
PART

NO
NAME PER 

CAR
MODEL

G-1
G-2
G-3
G-4

G-5
G-6

G-7
G-8
G-9
G-10
G-11
G-12
G-13

G-14
G-15

H-1
H-2
H-3
H-4
H-5
H-6
H-7
H-8
H-9
H-10
H-11
H-12
H-13
H-14
H-15
H-16

H-17

H-18

H-19

H-20
H-21
H-22
H-23
H-24
H-25

H-26

H-27

BZ 154433
  
BZ 154709  
   

BZ 152944   
BZ 154708   

HZ 152362

HZ 48768
BO 611
BZ 48103
HZ 154227
BZ 154227
HZ 154946
HZ 154209
BZ 154206
BZ 153773
BZ 154207
BZ 153774
BZ 154210
BZ 154211
HZ 154208
HZ 154217
BZ 154218
BZ 154219
BZ 154220
BZ 154221
HZ 45501
BZ 45502

BZ 154251
HZ 154252
BZ 46716
HZ 46455
BZ 154253
BZ 154254
BZ 48094
BZ 154255
BZ 154256
BZ 154257
BZ 154258
HZ 154485
BZ 154259
BZ 154260
BZ 154261
HZ 154262
BZ 154263
BZ 154499
BZ 154264
HZ 154265
BZ 154266
AZ 154267
BZ 154268
BZ 154269
BZ 154270
BZ 154271
BZ 154272
BZ 154273
BZ 154274
BZ 154275
BZ 154278
BZ 154945
BZ 154280
BZ 154281
BZ 46707
BZ 154246

SHOCK ABSORBERS (Cont’d.)

 Shock absorber assembly-rear-First type
     Monroe (short) to Car No. 702555     *
Shock absorber assembly-rear-Second type
     Monroe (long) after Car No. 702555       *

Shock absorber assembly-rear-First type Delco (short)     *
Shock absorber assembly-rear-First type Delco (long).     *

 Shock absorber assembly-rear     *

Piston          Monroe *
Piston nut          Monroe *
Piston Rod, guide         Monroe *
Piston rod-front          Monroe *
Piston rod-rear (first type-short)          Monroe *
Piston rod-rear (second type-short)          Monroe *
Piston support washer      Monroe *
Piston pressure relief valve-front          Monroe *
Piston pressure relief valve-front          Monroe *
Piston pressure relief valve-rear          Monroe *
Piston pressure relief valve-rear          Monroe *
Piston intake valve          Monroe *
Piston intake valve star spring          Monroe *
Piston metering washer          Monroe *
Seal tube gasket-flanged leather         Monroe *
Seal tube gasket spring          Monroe *
Seal tube gasket washer-felt          Monroe *
Seal tube gasket retaining washer        Monroe *
Seal tube gasket support ring          Monroe *
Filler plug          Monroe *
Filler plug gasket          Monroe *

Piston          Delco *
Piston nut          Delco *
Piston rod oil seal assembly          Delco *
Piston rod oil seal gasket          Delco *
Piston rod guide          Delco *
Piston rod guide bushing          Delco *
Piston rod guide gasket          Delco *
Piston rod guide gasket retainer          Delco *
Piston valve washer          Delco *
Piston valve plate (compression intake)         Delco *
Piston valve plate spider spring          Delco *
Piston valve plate spider spring washer          Delco *
Piston valve seat          Delco *
Piston valve orifice plate          Delco *
Piston valve orifice plate washer          Delco *
Piston valve spring-front          Delco *
Piston valve spring-rear          Delco *
Piston valve spring dampener      Delco *
Relief valve and cylinder end assembly-frt         Delco *
Relief valve and cylinder end assy.-rear         Delco * 
Relief valve-front          Delco *
Relief valve-rear          Delco *
Relief valve spring-front          Delco *
Relief valve spring-rear          Delco *
Relief valve stem          Delco *
Relief valve stem spring          Delco *
Relief valve stem spring washer          Delco *
Intake valve          Delco *
Cylinder end (holds valve assembly)          Delco *
Pressure tube-front          Delco *
Pressure tube-rear-first type-short          Delco *
Pressure tube-rear-second type-long          Delco *
Dirt shield tube-front          Delco *
Dirt shield tube-rear-first type-short          Delco *
Dirt shield tube-rear-second type-long          Delco *
Filler screw          Delco  *

 2

 2

 2
 2

 2

4
4
4
 2
 2
 2
 4
 2
 2
 2
 2
 4
 4
 4
 4
 4
 4
 8
 4
 4
4

 4
 4
4
4
 4
 4
4
 4
 4
 4
 4
 4
 4
 4
 4
 2
 2
 4
 2
 2
 2
 2
 2
 2
 4
 4
 4
 4
 4
 2
 2
 2
 2
 2
 2
 4

70 U Co.-U Cpe.

70 U Co.-U Cpe.

73 thru 77
73 thru 77

Cab-Cab Pu-Panel-Station

70.71,72,78
70,71,72,78
70,71,72,78
70,71,72,78
70,71,72,78
70,71,72,78
70,71,72,78
71 exc Bs.Cpe.,72
70,78,71 Bs.Cpe
71,72
70,78
70,71,72,78
70,71,72,78
70,71,72,78
70,71,72,78
70,71,72,78
70,71,72,78
70,71,72,78
70,71,72,78
70,71,72,78
70,71,72,78

73 thru 77
73 thru 77
73 thru 77
73 thru 77
73 thru 77
73 thru 77
73 thru 77
73 thru 77
73 thru 77
73 thru 77
73 thru 77
73 thru 77
73 thru 77
73 thru 77
73 thru 77
73 thru 77
73 thru 77
73 thru 77
73 thru 77
73 thru 77
73 thru 77
73 thru 77
73 thru 77
73 thru 77
73 thru 77
73 thru 77
73 thru 77
73 thru 77
73 thru 77
73 thru 77
73 thru 77
73 thru 77
73 thru 77
73 thru 77
73 thru 77
73 thru 77

25



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts
ILLUS.

NO
PART

NO
NAME PER 

CAR
MODEL

BZ  47278
BZ  47278   
BZ  47279
BZ  46718
BZ  47605
BZ  46720
BZ  613
BZ  71532
BZ  71511
BZ  613
HZ  71532
BX  152948
BX  70125

HA  151964
HA  151965
HA  151966

C    121185
C    121186
C    121196
C    121197
C    121190
C    121191
BZ  122962
BO  100341
BZ  70899
BZ  70874
BZ  117289
BZ  116796
BZ  71591
BZ  1385
BZ  71591
BZ  170001
HZ  121200
BZ  121201
BZ  70194
BZ  121170
BZ  121171

C   121192
C   121193
C   121222
C   121223

C   121198
C   121199
C   121194
C   121195

C   124504
C   124505
C   124508
C   124507

BZ  117289
BZ  71591
BZ  1385
BZ  71725
BZ  71591
BZ  121200

SCHOCK ABSORBERS (Cont’d.)

Shock absorber head grommet         
Rear shock absorber base grommet        
Front shock absorber base cushion         
Front shock absorber base cushion retainer     
Front shock absorber base cushion cup washer        
Front shock absorber base cushion nut         
Front shock absorber upper bracket washer         
Front shock absorber bracket cotter-special       
Rear shock absorber upper bracket stud washer-inner        
Rear shock absorber upper bracket stud washer-outer        
Rear shock absorber upper bracket cotter-special         
Rear shock absorber upper bracket bolt *
Rear shock absorber upper bracket bolt nut
                                                          1/2 "-x20x7/16"

Shock absorber fluid     1 Quart      
Shock absorber fluid     1 Gallons      
Shock absorber fluid     5 Gallons      

BUMPER-FRONT

Outside bar    *
Outside bar    *
Frame bar assembly-R.H      *
Frame bar assembly-L.H      *
Frame bar assembly-R.H      *
Frame bar assembly-L.H      *
Front license plate bracket assembly      *
Front license plate clamp    
Front license plate clamp bolt      1/4"-20x5/8"   
Front license plate clamp bolt nut      1/4"-20xl/4"   
Outside bar-end bolt    
Outside bar bolt-center    
Outside bar bolt nut      7/18"-14x3/8"   
Bumper to frame bolt      7/16"-14xl-1/2"
Bumper to frame bolt nut      7/16"-14x3/8"   
Bumper to frame front bolt spacer1 5/32"xl-5/8"xl/8" *
Bumper fender guard assembly  *  
Bumper fender guard assembly      *
Bumper fender guard nut          7/18"-20x3/8"   
Bumper grommet-R.H      *
Bumper grommet-L.H.-L.H     *

BUMPER-REAR

Outside bar      *
Outside bar      *
Frame bar assembly-R.H        *
Frame bar assembly-L.H
        *
Frame bar assembly-R.H.            To car Nos.703075-7132788  *
Frame bar assembly-L.H 7210433-733900-743109- *
Frame bar assembly-R.H.     751887-76841-772402     *
Frame bar assembly-L.H.
       *
Frame bar assembly-R.H.
Frame bar assembly-L.H After above car Nos. 
Frame bar assembly-R.H.
Frame bar assembly-L.H.

Outside bar bolt    
Outside bar bolt nut      7/16"-14x3/8"
Bumper to frame bolt      7/18"-14xl-1/2"
Bumper to frame bolt nut      7/18"-14xl-1/4"
Bumper to frame bolt nut     7/18"-14x3/8"
Bumper fender guard assembly   *    

8
4
4
2
2
2
4
4
2
2
2
2

2

AR
AR
AR

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
4
1
5
4
4
4
2
2
2
1
1

1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1

4
4
4
4
4
2

All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All

All

All
All
All

70,71,72,78 
73 thru 77
All exc.76-77 
All exc.76-77 76-77
76-77
All
All
All 
All 
All 
All 
All
All 
All 
All
70,78
70,71.72,78
73 thru 77
All 
All 
All

70,71,72,78
73 thru 77
70-78 Panel
70-78 Panel

71 thru 75,70 U Co-U Cpe.
71 thru 75,70 U Co-U Cpe.
76,77
76,77

71 thru 75,70 U Co-U Cpe.,78 Sed.
71 thru 75,70 U Co-U Cpe.,78 Sed.
76,77
76,77

All
All
All exc.    Panel
70-78 Panel
All
70,71,72,78

26



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts
ILLUS.

NO
PART

NO
NAME PER 

CAR
MODEL

K-1
K-2

BZ  121201
BZ  70194
BZ  121172
BZ  121173
   
   
   
   

   
   
   
   

C   152809
C   152808
C   152810
C   152811
C   152812
C   152813
C   152814
C   152815

C   154309
C   154308
C   154310
C   154311
C   154312
C   154313
C   154314
C   154315

C   154831

C   152824
C   152825
C   152828
C   152829

C   153922
C   153923
C   153924
C   153925
C   152830
C   152831
C   154632
C   154633

BZ  152914
BZ   152915
BZ   152912
BZ   152913
BZ   152916
BZ   152917
BZ   152933
BZ   154488
BZ   80

BUMPER—REAR    (Cont'd.)

Bumper fender guard assembly        *
Bumper fender guard nut     7/16"-20x3/8"   
Bumper grommet-R.H        *
Bumper grommet-L.H        *

FRAME

NOTE: Second type frame, with lower rear spring hanger,
   became effective with the following car numbers:

70320 U Co.    
70513 Cab-Cab  Pu-Panel-Station    
70547 U Cpe.    
714193    
721311    
731521                   Except Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.    
74 866    
75300    
76336    
77654   

      Second type frame for Cv.Cpe.and Cv.Bro.effective
with car Nos.7122477-727343-732029-742439-751413
     See also changes in Rear Springs, Rear Axle Housing,
Propeller Shaft and Brake cables.   

Frame    assembly   
Frame    assembly   
Frame    assembly 
Frame    assembly     First type
Frame    assembly
Frame    assembly   
Frame    assembly   
Frame    assembly

Frame    assembly
Frame    assembly
Frame    assembly
Frame    assembly     Second type
Frame    assembly
Frame    assembly
Frame    assembly
Frame    assembly

Frame    assembly 
   
Frame    side member assembly-R.H.     Not used
Frame    side member assembly-L.H.     on
Frame    side member assembly-R.H.     Convertibles
Frame    side member assembly-L.H.

Frame    side member assembly-R.H    
Frame    side member assembly-L.H    
Frame    side member assembly-R.H    
Frame    side member assembly-L.H 
Frame    side member assembly-R.H    
Frame    side member assembly-L.H    
Frame    side member assembly-R.H    
Frame    side member assembly-L.H    

Front    spring rear bracket-R.H    
Front    spring rear bracket-L.H    
Front    spring rear bracket-R.H    
Front    spring rear bracket-L.H    
Front    spring rear bracket-R.H    
Front    spring rear bracket-L.H    
Front    spring rear bracket reinforcement plate    
Front    spring rear bracket reinforcement washer    
Front    spring rear bracket rivet     8"x1-1/8"

2
2
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1

1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
6

73 thru 77
All
All
All

70
71-72 exc.Bs.Cpe.& Convertible
73 exc.Convertibles
74,75 exc.Convertibles
78,77
71-72 Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
73 Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
74-75 Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.

70,71 Bs.Cpe.
71-72 exc.Bs.Cpe.& Convertibles
73 exc.Convertibles
74-75 exc.Convertibles
76,77
71-72 Cv.Cpe.Cv.Bro.
73 Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
74-75 Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.

78

70,71,72
70,71,71=2
73,74,75
73,74,75

71-72 Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
71-72 Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
73-74-75 Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
73-74-75 Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
76,77
76,77
78
78

70,71 Bs.Cpe.,78
70,71 Bs.Cpe.,78
71exc. Bs.Cpe.,72
71exc. Bs.Cpe.,72
73 thru 77
73 thru 77
70,71Bs.Cpe., 78
71 exc. Bs.Cpe., 72 thru 77
All

27

*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*

*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*

*

*
*
*
*

*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*

*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*



28



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts
ILLUS.

NO
PART

NO
NAME PER 

CAR
MODEL

K-3

K-4

K-5
K-6

K-7

K-8

K-9
K-10

K-11
K-12

K-13
K-14

BZ 152923   
BZ 152924   
BZ 152925   
BZ 152926 
  
HZ 154702   
BZ 154703   
BZ 154329   
BZ 154330  
BZ 154329

BZ 152896
BZ  152897
HZ  152905
BZ  152906
BZ  151229
BZ  80
BZ  152932
BZ  47737
BZ  47737
BZ  154299
BZ  152934
BZ  152889
BZ  152918
HZ  3197
BZ  152939
BZ  152940
BX  545
BZ  152935
BZ  152936
BZ  71295
BZ  152937
BM  219
BZ  12115
BX  545
HZ  80
BZ  326
BX  3197
BZ  71050
BZ  1249

C  152838
C  152841
C  152844
C  152844
C  152846
C  152847

C  152848
C  152849
C  152850
C  152851
C  154743
C  154744
C  152852
C  152853
C  152854
C  152855
C  154745
C  154746

C  152867
C  152868
C  152921
C  152922
C  152864

FRAME (Cont'd.)

Rear spring front bracket assembly-R.H.                         *
Rear spring front bracket assembly-L.H.     First     *
Rear spring front bracket assembly-R.H.     type     *
Rear spring front bracket assembly-L.H.     frame     *

Rear spring front bracket-R.H.        *
Rear spring front bracket-L.H.     Second     *
Rear spring front brkt.reinf.-R.H.     type     *
Rear spring front brkt.reinf.-L.H.     frame     *
Rear spring front brkt.reinf     *

Rear shock absorber bracket-R.H         *
Rear shock absorber bracket-L.H         *
Front axle to frame arm bracket-R.H         *
Front axle to frame arm bracket-L.H         *
Front axle to frame arm reinforcement         *
Front axle to frame arm bracket rivet  3/8"x1-1/8"
Body bolt bracket No. 1        *
Body bolt bracket Nos. 2-3-4-5    
Body bolt bracket Nos. 2-3-5    
Body bolt bracket Nos. 4          *
Running board bracket-front         *
Running board bracket-front         *
Running board bracket-rear         *
Running board bracket rivet    
Front fender support assembly-R.H         *
Front fender support assembly-L.H         *
Front fender support rivet    
Front axle bumper         *
Rear axle bumper         *
Front and rear axle bumper bolt      5/16"x5/8"
Differential carrier bumper         *
Differential carrier bumper bolt..  5/16"-18x3/4" 
Differential carrier bumper bolt nut  5/16"-18x17/64"
Frame rivet      5/18"x1"
Frame rivet      3/8"x1-1/8"
Frame rivet      5/16"x3/4"
Frame rivet      5/16"x5/8"
Frame rivet      5/18"x5/8"
Frame rivet      5/16"x1-1/8"

FRAME CROSS MEMBERS

Front cross member assembly  
Front cross member assembly
Front cross member to side member brace-R.H
Front cross member to side member brace-L.H
Front cross member to side member brace-R.H    
Front cross member to side member brace-L.H

Side member reinforcement assembly-front-R.H   
Side member reinforcement assembly-front-L.H    
Side member reinforcement assembly-front-R.H   
Side member reinforcement assembly-front-L.H    
Side member reinforcement assembly-front-R.H    
Side member reinforcement assembly-front-L.H   
Side member reinforcement assembly-front-R.H
Side member reinforcement assembly-front-L.H   
Side member reinforcement assembly-front-R.H
Side member reinforcement assembly-front-L.H
Side member reinforcement assembly-front-R.H
Side member reinforcement assembly-front-L.H

Engine support brace-R.H    
Engine support brace-L.H
Engine support brace-R.H
Engine support brace-L.H    
Radiator support cross member

1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
2

1
1
1
1
2
8
2
8
6
2
2
2
2

12
1
1
8
2
2
8
1
2
2

AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR

1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
 1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1

70 thru 75
70 thru 75
76,77
76,77

All
All
70 thru 75 exc.Convertibles, 78
70 thru 75 exc.Convertibles, 78
76,77

All
All
71 exc.Bs.Cpe.,72 thru 77
71 exc.Bs.Cpe.,72 thru 77
71 exc.Bs.Cpe.,72 thru 77
71 exc.Bs.Cpe.,72 thru 77
All
All exc.Convertibles
71 thru 75 Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
71 thru 75 Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
70,71,72
73 thru 78
All 
All 
All 
All 
All 
All 
All 
All 
All 
All 
All 
All 
All 
All 
All 
All 
All   

70,71,72,78   
73 thru 77   
70,71,72,78   
70,71,72,78   
73 thru 77   
73 thru 77   

70,78,71-72 exc.Convertibles
70,78,71-72 exc.Convertibles
74 thru 77 exc.Convertibles
74 thru 77 exc.Convertibles
73 exc.Convertibles
73 exc.Convertibles
71-72 Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
71-72-Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
74-75 Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
74-75 Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Hro.
73 Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
73 Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.

70,71,72,78
70,71,72,78
74,75,78,77
74,75,78,77
73

29

*
*
*
*
*
*
*

*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*

*
*
*
*
*



30

E
N

G
IN

E
Ill

u
st

ra
ti

o
n

 L



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts
ILLUS.

NO
PART

NO
NAME PER 

CAR
MODEL

K-15
K-16

K-17
K-18

K-19
K-20

K-21

K-22

K-23

BZ 152865
BX 3197
BZ 40479
C   152872

C   152876
C   152877
C   152878
C   152879

C   152883
C   152884
C   152887
C   152888
C   152885
C   152886

C   154322
C   154323
C   154326
C   154327
C   154324
C   154325

BZ  152880
BZ  152881
BZ  152880

BZ  154706
BZ  152894
BZ  152899
BZ  152900
BZ  152901

C   153527
C   153512
C   153513
C   154610
C   153516
C   154623

C   154672
C   154673
C   154674
C   154675
C   154676
C   154677

BM  71251
BM  71207
BT   3488
BM  40638
BM  71219
BM  47121
BM  47123
BM  47122
BM  47124
BM  42545
BM  42532
BM  40642
BZ   908
BZ  122

 
FRAME CROSS MEMBERS (Cont'd.)

Engine support assembly  
Engine support rivet   5/16"x7/8"
Engine support grommet cup  
Engine support-rear-cross member assembly 

Frame brace front member-R.H  
Frame brace front member-L.H  
Frame brace front member-R.H  
Frame brace front member-L.H  

Frame brace rear member-R.H. 
Frame brace rear member-L.H. 
Frame brace rear member-R.H.  First 
Frame brace rear member-L.H.  type 
Frame brace rear member-R.H.  Frame 
Frame brace rear member-L.H. 

Frame brace rear member-R.H. 
Frame brace rear member-L.H. 
Frame brace rear member-R.H.  Second 
Frame brace rear member-L.H. type 
Frame brace rear member-R.H.  Frame 
Frame brace rear member-L.H. 

Frame brace plate  
Frame brace plate  
Frame brace plate-First type, with two 3/4" holes-
                             To car Nos.76859-772470 
Frame brace plate-Second type-After above car Nos 
Frame rear axle cross member assembly  
Differential carrier bumper support  
Frame rear cross member  
Brake tube bracket (on rear axle cross member)  

 ENGINE AND MOUNTING

Engine assembly     
Engine assembly 
Engine assembly 
Engine assembly  Standard compression 
Engine assembly 
Engine assembly 

Engine assembly 
Engine assembly 
Engine assembly  With high compression 
Engine assembly  head 
Engine assembly 
Engine assembly 

Engine front mounting bolt-long  7/18"-20x2-15/16"
Engine front mounting bolt-short  7/16"-20x2-3/4"
Engine front mounting bolt nut   7/16"-20x2-9/64"
Engine front mounting bolt sleeve  
Engine front mounting bolt washer 15/32"x1-5/8"x1/8"
Engine front mounting grommet-upper  
Engine front mounting grommet-upper  
Engine front mounting grommet-lower  
Engine front mounting grommet-lower  
Engine rear mounting  
Engine rear mounting  
Engine rear mounting to clutch housing bolt 
Engine rear mounting to cross member bolt              5/16"-18x7/8"
Engine rear mounting to cross member bolt nut 

2
8
2
1

1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
2
2
4
2
2
2
2
1
1
1
2
2

73
73
All
All

All exc.Convertibles
All exc.Convertibles
71    thru 75 Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
71    thru 75 Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.

70 thru 75 exc.Convertibles
70 thrii 75 exc.Convertibles
71    thru 75 Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
71    thru 75 Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
76,77    
76,77
    
70 thru    75 exc.Convertibles
70 thru    75 exc.Convertibles
71 thru    75 Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
71 thru    75 Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
76,77,78
76,77,78

70 thru 75 exc.Convertibles
71    thru 75 Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.

76,77,78 exc.Sedan
76,77,78
All
All
All    
All    
    

70,71
72
73 exc.Bs.Cpe.
73 Bs.Cpe.
74 thru 77
78

70,71
72
73 exc.Bs.Cpe.
73 Bs.Cpe.
74 thru 77
78

All
All
All
All
All
70,71,72,73,78
74,75,76,77
70,71,72,73,78
74,75,76,77
70,71,72,73,78
74,75,76,77
All
All
All

31

*

*

*
*
*
*

*
*
*
*
*
*

*
*
*
*
*
*

*
*

*
*
*
*
*
*

*
*
*
*
*
*

*
*
*
*
*
*



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts
ILLUS.

NO
PART

NO
NAME PER 

CAR
MODEL

C     152504
C     152505
BM 14112
BO  71049
BM 70568
BM 227
BM 150415
BM 150418
F     37196
F     33144
BM 395
BM 7909
BZ  908
BM 70177
BM 231
BM 42787
BM 152606
BM 40339
BM 1157
BM 61446
BM 47110
BM 40342
BM 9168
BM 40343
BM 71197
BM 1157
BM 152814
BM 152615

C     152609
C     152610
C     152611
F     152612
F     152613
BM  9751

C     154196
C     150370
F     152812
F     150086
BM 12371
BM 71138

BM 150390
BM 150391
BM 150379
BT  1308
BM 2348
BM 150406
BM 150553
BM 70863

BM 150380
BM 150382
BM 150384
BM 42891
BM 150386
BM 150388
BM 71578
BM 9885

CYLINDER

Cylinder and Pistons assembly      *
Cylinder and Pistons assembly      *
Cylinder expansion plug  
Cylinder expansion plug-(camshaft)   
Cylinder expansion plug-(intake port inspection Hole). 
Cyl.Stud(for generator adjusting brkt.) 3/8"-16x1-1/2"
Cylinder water jacket cover assembly  
Cylinder water jacket cover assembly  
Cylinder water jacket cover gasket  
Cylinder water jacket cover gasket  
Cylinder water jacket cover bolt   5/16"-18x5/8" 
Cyl.water jacket cover bolt-slotted..  5/16"-18x5/8"
Cylinder water jacket cover bolt-vacuum clutch brkt 
Cylinder water jacket cover bolt washer  
Cylinder water jacket drain plug  
Cylinder support plate assembly-front  
Cylinder support plate assembly-front     *
Cylinder support plate gasket  
Cylinder support plate-front-bolt  
Cylinder support plate-front-bolt lock  
Cylinder support plate-rear  
Cylinder support plate-rear-gasket    
Cylinder support plate-rear-to cylinder-bolt . 7/16"-14x1-3/8"
Cylinder support plate-rear-to cylinder dowel 
Cylinder support plate-rear-to cylinder bolt washer  
Cylinder support plate-rear-bolt  3/8"-18x3/4"
Oil level gauge assembly      *
Oil level gauge assembly      *

CYLINDER HEAD

Cylinder head assembly     *
Cylinder head assembly     *
Cylinder head assembly     *
Cylinder head gasket  Standard *
Cylinder head gasket  Compression *
Cylinder head expansion plug

Cylinder head assembly
Cylinder head assembly
Cylinder head gasket  High
Cylinder head gasket  Compression
Cylinder head stud washer
Cylinder head stud washer

Cylinder head water outlet  
Cylinder head water outlet  
Cylinder head water outlet gasket  
Cylinder head water outlet bolt  
Cylinder head pipe plug (For heater connection)  
Cylinder head thermostat  
Cylinder head temperature indicator element  
Temperature indicator element terminal screw
     8-32x1/4"

Cylinder head stud   3-3/32" long
Cylinder head stud   3-15/32" long
Cylinder head stud   3-11/16" long
Cylinder head stud   3-11/32" long
Cylinder head stud   3-3/16" long
Cylinder head stud   3-27/32" long
Cylinder head stud nut   3/8"-18x3/8"
Cylinder head stud nut   7/16"-14x3/8"
  

1
1

7-3
1
2
1
1
1
1
1

16-24
2
3

AR
1
1
1
1
8
2
1
1

1
2
1
4
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
4
1
1
1
1

21
30

1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1

16
2
2
1

28
2

21
30

70,71,72,73.78
74,75,78,77
All
All
74,75,76,77
All
70,71,72,73,78
74,75,78,77
70,71,72,73,78
74,75,78,77
A11

All
All
All
All
70,71,72,73,78
74,75.76.77
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
70,71,72,73,78

74,75,76,77
70,71,72,78
73
74,75,78,77
70,71,72,73.78
74,75.78,77
All
70,71,72,73,78
74,75,76,77
70,71,72,73,78
74,75,76,77
70,71,72,73,78
74,75,76,77

70,71,73 Bs.Cpe.,78
72,73 exc.Bs.Cpe.,74 thru 77
All
All
All
72,73,exc.Bs.Cpe.,74 thru 77
All
All

70,71,72,73,78
70,71,72,73,78
70,71,72,73,78
70,71,72,73,78
74,75,76,77
74,75,76,77
70,71,72,73,78
74,75,78,77

32



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts

ILLUS.
NO

PART
NO

NAME PER 
CAR

MODEL

L-1

L-2
L-3

   

C     153152
C     153147
C     153148
BM  40707
BM  4131
BM  227
BM  71058
F     153155
F     153156
F     153157
F     153158
F     153159
F     153180
BM  153165
BM  38089
BM  37946
BM  45751
BM  153582
BM  37947
BM  45731
BM  37949
BM  153168
BM  45533
BM  37949
BM  45528
BM  153169
BM  153171
BM  38088
BM  13073
BM  71687
BM  153161
BM  153162
BM  153163
BM  71218
BM  70177
BM  71108

C     152534
C     152535
C     152536
BM  71233
BM  150404
BM  152989
BM  152990
BM  6189
BM  611
BM  70568
BM  12437
BM  13073
BM  71688
BM  227
BM 122
BM 110
BM 71044
BM 71243
BM 18308
F     152539
F     152538
F     152537
BM 48590
BM 152530
BM 48613
BM 152699
BM 71691

EXHAUST MANIFOLD

Exhaust manifold assembly      *
Exhaust manifold assembly      *
Exhaust manifold assembly      *
Exhaust manifold stud-long  
Exhaust manifold stud 3/8"-18x1-5/8"
Exhaust manifold stud   3/8"-16x1-1/2"
Exhaust manifold stud nut      3/8"-16x3/8"
Exhaust manifold Gasket-front    *
Exhaust manifold gasket-center    *
Exhaust manifold gasket-rear 
Exhaust manifold gasket-end 
Exhaust manifold gasket-intermediate 
Exhaust manifold gasket-center 
Exhaust damper and shaft assembly  
Exhaust damper shaft bushing 
Exhaust damper spring-front 
Exhaust damper spring-rear 
Exhaust damper anti rattle spring    *
Exhaust damper spring front retainer 
Exhaust damper spring-rear retainer 
Exhaust damper spring-front-stud 
Exhaust damper spring-Top-stud   *
Exhaust Manifold damper spring-rear-stud 
Exhaust damper spring-lower-stud 
Exhaust damper Thermostat 
Exhaust damper cover assembly (includes bushing)    * 
Exhaust damper cover gasket    *
Exhaust damper cover damper stop 
Exhaust damper cover stud 
Exhaust damper cover stud nut                                                            *
Exhaust damper    *
Exhaust damper gasket    *
Exhaust damper retainer     
Exhaust damper retainer stud    7/16"x1-5/8"   
Exhaust damper ret.stud washer .  .317"x5/8"x1/32"   
Exhaust damper ret. stud nut    5/16"-24x17/64"   

INTAKE MANIFOLD

Intake manifold   assembly      *
Intake manifold assembly      *
Intake manifold assembly     *
Carburetor stud-plain   3/8"-16x1-3/8"   
Carburetor stud-drilled 
Carburetor stud-plain       *
Carburetor stud-drilled       *
Carburetor stud nut   3/8"-16x21/64"   
Carburetor stud nut 
Expansion plug 
Expansion plug 
Intake manifold to cylinder stud  5/16"-18x1-1/4" 
Intake manifold to cylinder stud  5/l6"-18x2"   
Intake manifold to cylinder stud nut  3/8"-16x1-1/2"   
Intake manifold to cylinder stud nut  5/16"-18x5/16"   
Intake to manifold to cylinder stud nut       3/8"-16x3/8"   
Intake to exhaust manifold bolt  3/8"-16x1-1/8"   
Intake to exhaust manifold bolt  3/8"-16x1-1/4"   
Intake to exhaust manifold bolt washer   
Intake manifold to cylinder gasket      *   
Intake manifold to cylinder gasket-large 
Intake manifold to cylinder gasket-small      *
Intake to exhaust manifold gasket    
Intake to exhaust manifold gasket     *
Stud-for throttle return spring 
Stud-for throttle return spring      *
Stud-for electric hand clip 

1
1
1
1
1-3
4-7
6-10
1
1
1
2
2
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
2
1
1
1
2
2
2

1
1
1
1
1
3
1
2
4
1-2
1
6
2
8
8
8
2
4
2-4
1
2
2
1
1
1
1
1

70,71,73 Bs.Cpe.,78
72.73    exc.Bs.Cpe.
74,75,76,77
70,71,72,73,78
All
All
AIl
70,71,72,73,78
70,71,72,73,78
70,71,72,73,78
74,75,76,77
74,75,76,77
74,75,76,77
72    thru 77    exc.Bs.Cpe.
72    thru 77    exc.Bs.Cpe.
72    thru 77    exc.Bs.Cpe.
72    thru 77    exc.Bs.Cpe.
72    thru 77    exc.Bs.Cpe.
72    thru 77    exc.Bs.Cpe
72    thru 77    exc.Bs.Cpe.
72,73 exc.Bs.Cpe.
74 thru 77
72,73 exc.Bs.Cpe.
74 thru 77
72    thru 77 exc.Bs.Cpe,
72    thru 77 exc.Bs.Cpe.
72    thru 77 exc.Bs.Cpe.
72    thru 77 exc.Bs.Cpe.
72    thru 77 exc.Bs.Cpe.
72    thru 77 exc.Bs.Cpe.
70,71,73 Bs.Cpe.,78
70,71,73 Bs.Cpe.,78
70,71,73 Bs.Cpe.,78
70,71,73    Bs.Cpe.,78
70,71,73 Bs.Cpe.,78
70,71,73 Bs.Cpe.,78

70,71,73 Bs.Cpe.,78
72,73    exc.Bs.Cpe.
74,75,76,77
70,71,73 Bs.Cpe.,78
70,71,73 Bs.Cpe.,78
72    thru 77 exc.Bs.Cpe.
72    thru 77 exc.Bs.Cpe.
70,71,73 Bs.Cpe.,78
72    thru 77 exc.Bs.Cpe.
70,71,72,73,78
74,75,76,77
70,71,72,73,78
70,71,72,73,78
74,75,76,77
70.71,72,73,78
74,75,76,77
70,71,72.73,78
74,75,76,77
All
70,71,72,73,78
74,75,76,77
74,75,76,77
70,71,72,73,78
74,75,76,77
70,71,73 Bs.Cpe.,78
72    thru 77 exc.Bs.Cpe.
72    thru 77 exc.Bs.Cpe.  

33



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts
ILLUS.

NO
PART

NO
NAME PER 

CAR
MODEL

L-5

BM  40633
BM  152540
BM  11841
BM  70661
BM  11842
BM  71100

BM  71692

BM  71694

BM  71693

BM  71695

BM  71696

BM  120

BM  71693

BM  71695

BM  71696

BM  153881
BM  153883
BM  153885
BM  71622
BM  152008

C     152044
C     152045
BM 44671
BM  37015
BM  40314
BM  42005
BM  40315
BM  42006
BM  37234
BM  37334
BM  37235
BM  37335
BM  37236
BM  37336
BM  37237
BM  37337
BM  44672
BM  37338
BM  35077
BM  33109
BM  44673
BM  37339
BM  44674
BM  37340
BM  37241
BM  37341
BM  37242
BM  37342
BM  37026
BM  37343
BM  37016
BM  33114
BM  37017

INTAKE MANIFOLD (Cont'd.)

Intake manifold windshield cleaner tube  
Intake manifold windshield cleaner tube assembly    *
Windshield cleaner tube connector       Straight
Windshield cleaner tube connector                 45°
Windshield cleaner tube nut                 1/4"
Pipe plug (used without Vacuum clutch or Electric
                                                      Hand)                 3/8" 

Vacuum connection elbow-single  With
 (Either vac,clutch or electric hand)  Standard
Vacuum connection elbow-double  Fuel
 (Both vac.clutch and electric hand)  pump

Vacuum connection elbow-single  With
 (Either vac.clutch or electric hand)  combina-
Vacuum connection elbow-double - tion
 (Both vac.clutch and electric hand)  fuel
Reducing bushing (Neither vac.clutch  pump
nor electric hand 
Vacuum connection pipe plug

Vacuum connection elbow-single
 (Either vac.clutch or electric hand) 
Vacuum connection elbow-double
 (Both vac.clutch and electric hand) 
Reducing bushing (Neither vac. clutch nor elec. hand)
   
Intake manifold drip pipe assembly     *
Intake manifold drip pipe assembly     *
Intake manifold drip pipe assembly     *
Intake manifold drip pipe nut                  1/4"
Intake manifold drip pipe check valve 

FLYWHEEL AND CRANKSHAFT

Crankshaft assembly 
Crankshaft assembly 
Crankshaft starting jaw 
Crankshaft starting jaw washer 
Bearing cap  assembly  No. 1 
Bearing cap  assembly  No. 1  
Bearing cap No. 1 
Bearing cap No. 1  
Bearing-upper No. 1 
Bearing-upper No. 1 
Bearing-lower No. 1 
Bearing-lower No. 1 
Bearing cap shim-thin No. 1 
Bearing cap shim-thin-No. 1 
Bearing cap shim-thick-No. 1 
Bearing cap shim-thick-No., 1 
Bearing cap assembly-No. 2 
Bearing cap assembly-No. 2 
Rearing cap-No,. 2 
Bearing cap-No. 2 
Bearing--upper-No,. 2 
Bearing-upper-No. 2 
Bearing-lower-No. 2 
Bearing-lower-No. 2 
Bearing cap shim-thin-No. 2 and 4 
Bearing cap-shim-thin-No, 2 and 4 
Bearing cap shim-thick-No. 2 and 4 
Bearing cap shim--thick-No. 2 and 4 
Bearing cap assembly-No. 3 
Bearing cap assembly-No. 3 
Bearing cap-No. 3 
Bearing-upper-No. 3 
Bearing-upper-No. 3 

1
1
1
1
1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
6
6
6
6
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
6

12
6

12
1
1
1
1
1

70,71,73 Bs.Cpe.,78
72 thru 77 exc.Bs.Cpe.
70,71,73 Bs.Cpe.
72 thru 77 exc.Bs.Cpe.
All

All

70,71,72,73,78

70,71,72,73,78

70,71,72,73,78

70,71,72,73,78

70,71,72,73,78

70,71,72,73,78

74 thru 77

74 thru 77

74 thru 77

70,71,73 Bs.Cpe.,78
72,73 exc.Bs.Cpe.
74,75,76,77
All
All

Six cylinder engine
Eight cylinder engine
All
All
Six cylinder engine
Eight cylinder engine
Six cylinder engine
Eight cylinder engine
Six cylinder engine
Eight cylinder engine
Six cylinder engine
Eight cylinder engine
Six cylinder engine
Eight cylinder engine
Six cylinder engine
Eight cylinder engine
Six cylinder engine
Eight cylinder engine
Six cylinder engine
Eight cylinder engine
Six cylinder engine
Eight cylinder engine
Six cylinder engine
Eight cylinder engine
Six cylinder engine
Eight cylinder engine
Six cylinder engine
Eight cylinder engine
Six cylinder engine
Eight cylinder engine
Six cylinder engine
Eight cylinder engine
Six cylinder engine

34



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts
ILLUS.

NO
PART

NO
NAME PER 

CAR
MODEL

L-6
L-7
L-9

L-8

L-11
L-11
L-11
L-12
L-13

L-15

L-16
L-17

   

BM  37344
BM  37018
BM  37345
BM  38762
BM  37346
BM  38763
BM  37347
BM  37348
BM  33119
BM  37349
BM  37350
BM  37353
BM  37352
BM  37354
BM  37355
BM  38764
BM  38765
BM  2335
BM  13569

BM  37027
BM  60041
BM  60042

BM  154740
BM  154741
BM  154742

BM  33801
BX  3433
BM  44675
BM  44677
BM  37327
BM  37328
BM  38948
BM  70484
BO   9159
C     150100
C     44679
C     154613
F     44729
BM 40280
BM 71237
BM 40281
BM 12117
BM 42082
BM 44684
  

C  152644
C  152645
BM  45480
BM  45481
BM  45482
BM  45483
BM  45484
BM  45485
BM  45486
BM  45487
BM  61074
BM  61978
BM  43435
BM  61614
BM  40006
BM  555
BM  60701

FLYWHEEL AND CRANKSHAFT (Cont’d.)

Bearing-upper-No.  3   
Bearing-lower-No.  3   

Bearing-lower-No.  3   
Bearing cap  shim-thin-No.  3   
Bearing cap  shim-thin-No.  3     
Bearing cap  shim-thick--No.  3   
Bearing cap  shim-thick-No.  3   
Bearing cap  assembly-No. 4   
Bearing cap-No. 4   
Bearing-upper-No. 4   
Bearing-lower-No.  4 (See No. 2 bearing  for shims)  
Bearing cap assembly-No. 5   
Bearing cap-No.  5   
Bearing-upper-No.  5   
Bearing-lower-No.  5   
Bearing cap shim-thin-No.  5   
Bearing cap shim-thick-No.  5   
Bearing screw   1/4"-20x1/2" 
Bearing cap  (No. 1)  packing  

Bearing cap stud-No,  2 bearing   First type,drilled.
Bearing cap stud  (short)   To engine Nos.-Terr.
Bearing cap stud  (long)   288785-Hud.Six 93514
    Hud,Eight 25079

Bearing cap stud-No.2 bearing   Second type,plain.
Bearing cap stud-short   after above engine
Bearing cap stud-long   numbers

Bearing cap stud nut-First type      Castle
Bearing cap stud nut-Second type     Plain
Crankshaft oil  throw assembly--upper  
Crankshaft oil  throw-lower  
Crankshaft oil  throw gasket-upper   
Crankshaft oil  throw gasket-lower  
Crankshaft oil  throw reinforcement-lower  
Crankshaft oil  throw bolt  
Crankshaft oil  throw bolt-lower  1/4"-20x5/8"
Flywheel assembly-includes ring  
Flywheel assembly-includes ring  
Flywheel assembly-includes ring  
Flywheel ring  
Flywheel bolt   
Flywheel bolt nut    3/8"-24x21/64"
Flywheel drain plug  
Flywheel drain plug gasket  
Flywheel dowel pin  
Flywheel driving pin
  

CAMSHAFT

Camshaft     *
Camshaft     *
Camshaft bearing  No.  1  
Camshaft bearing  No.  1  
Camshaft bearing  No.  2  
Camshaft bearing  No.  2  
Camshaft bearing  No.  3  
Camshaft bearing  No.  3  
Camshaft bearing  No.  4  
Camshaft bearing  No.  5  
Camshaft bearing  anchor plug  
Camshaft bearing  anchor plug seal  
Camshaft bearing  thrust button  
Camshaft bearing  thrust button spring  
Camshaft bearing  thrust plate  (on timing gear cover)   
Camshaft bearing  thrust plate rivet   1/8"x5/16"   
Camshaft bearing  thrust washer  

1
1
1
6
6
6
6
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
6
6

6-10
AR

2
4-8
2

2
4-8
2

8-10
8-10

1
1
1
1
2
5
2
1
1
1
1
6
6
2
2
2
3

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

3-5
3-5
1
1
1
2
1

Eight cylinder engine
Six cylinder engine
Eight cylinder engine
Six cylinder engine
Eight cylinder engine
Six cylinder engine
Eight cylinder engine
Eight Cylinder engine
Eight    cylinder engine
Eight cylinder engine
Eight    cylinder engine
Right cylinder engine
Eight cylinder engine
Eight cylinder engine
Eight cylinder engine
Eight cylinder engine
Eight cylinder engine
All
All

Six cylinder engine
All
All
Six cylinder engine
All
All
All
All

All
All
All
All
All
All
All
70,71,72,73
74,75,76,77
78
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All

Six cylinder engine
Eight cylinder engine
Six cylinder engine
Eight cylinder engine
Six cylinder engine
Eight cylinder engine
Six cylinder engine
Eight cylinder engine
Eight cylinder engine
Eight cylinder engine
All
All
All
All
All
All
All

35



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts
ILLUS.

NO
PART

NO
NAME PER 

CAR
MODEL

L-18
L-19

L-20
L-21

L-22

L-23

L-25

L-24
L-24

L-26
L-27
L-29

L-28

L-30
L-31
L-32

L-33

L-35
L-34

L-36
L-37

L-38

L-39

L-40

F    44704
F    44705
BM 44710
BM 44711
BM 44712
BM 44713
BM 44714

F    47097
BM 43460
F    37929
F    33332
BM 60063

F    43452
F    43456

BM 44610
BM 44611
BM 44786
BM 37024
BM 37025
BZ 908
BM 40286
BM 71199

BM 152646
BM 45444
BM 61512
BM 45359
BM 60681
BM 908
F    150087
F    150089
F    15009i
BM 150092
F    :50088
F    150090
BM 45586
BM 150093
BM 150626
BM 45587
BM 152647
BM 44620
BM 44629
F    152649
F    44622
BM 44623
BM 44624
BM 70204
BM 40429
BM 44625
BM    33154
BM    44626
BM    44627
BM    2704

CONNECTING ROD

Connecting rod complete-R.H.    
Connecting rod complete-L.H.    
Connecting rod shim-thin    
Connecting rod shim-medium    
Connecting rod shim-thick    
Connecting rod bolt    
Connecting rod bolt nut    

PISTON

Piston    
Ring pin    
Piston Pin-(Furnished in .002"-.005-.010" oversize)   
Piston pin bushing    
Piston pin lock ring    

Piston ring compression     Supplied in .003, .005,
Piston ring oil     .010,.015 and .020 oversize

VIBRATION DAMPENER

Vibration dampener assembly    
Fan belt pulley    
Hub 
Facing    
Cover plate    
Cover plate screw       5/16"-18x7/8"
Dampener spacer    
Dampener key      Special *A Woodruff

VALVES

Valve tappet    
Valve tappet guide    
Valve tappet adjusting screw    
Valve tappet adjusting screw nut    
Valve tappet clamp    
Valve tappet clamp bolt       5/16"-18x7/8"
Inlet valve    
Inlet valve    
Inlet valve guide    
Exhaust valve guide    
Exhaust valve    
Exhaust valve    
Valve spring    
Valve spring seat    
Valve spring seat retainer    
Valve spring dampener    
Valve spring cover assembly      *   
Valve chamber cover    
Valve chamber cover plate         *
Valve chamber cover gasket    
Valve chamber cover gasket    
Valve chamber cover screw    
Valve chamber screw-long    
Valve chamber cover screw    
Valve chamber cover screw gasket   
Breather tube    
Breather tube support    
Breather tube support gasket    
Breather tube clip    
Breather tube clip screw       1/4"-20x3/4"

3-4 
3-4

36-48 
36-48 
24-32 
12-16 
12-16

6-8 
12-16  

6-8   
6-8  

12-16

12-16  
12-16

1
1
1
2   
1
6
1
1

12-16
12-16
12-16
12-16

6
6
6
8

6-8
6-8
6
8

12-16
12-16
12-16
12-16

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
4
2
2
2
2
2

All
All
All
All
All
All
All

All
All
All

All
All
All
All

All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All

All
All
All
All
All
All
Six cylinder engine
Eight cylinder engine
All
All
Six cylinder engine
Eight cylinder engine All
All
All
All
Six cylinder engine
Eight cylinder engine
Six cylinder engine
Eight cylinder engine
Six cylinder engine
Eight cylinder engine
Six cylinder engine
Eight cylinder engine
Six cylinder engine
All
All
All
All
All

36



37



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts38

ILLUS.
NO

PART
NO

NAME PER 
CAR

MODEL

L-41

L-42

L-43

L-45

L-44

L-46
M-1
M-2
M-3
M-4
M-5
M-8
M-7
M-8
M-9

M-10
M-11
M-12
M-13
M-14
M-15
M-16
M-17
M-18
M-19
M-20
M-21

M-22

L-47

M-23

C    152690
C    152692
BM 38023
BM 36406
BM 152694
BM 152695
BM 44749
BM 44750
BM 44751
F    44734
F    44735
BM 219
BZ  12275
BZ  70177
BM 44754
BM 44756
BM 46791
BM 5710

BM 44686
 BM 44687
BM 44688
BM 44689
BM 44690
BM 44692
BM 44693
BM 43723
BM 71195
BM 40293
BM 33179
BM 71067

BM 45200
BM 40296
BM 19960
BM 6791
BM 37270
BM 45201
BM 37787
BM 45203
BM 45202
BM 37776
BM 37777
BM 71115
BM 37791

BM 44912
BM 44914
BM 36393
BM 11829
BM 44916
BM 153459
BM 17976
BM 11829
BM 44920
BM 153461
BM 71092

BM 150213
BM 154599
BM 150214
BM 150627

OIL PAN

Oil pan assembly   *
Oil pan assembly   *
Oil return pipe assembly  
Oil return pipe assembly  
Suction pipe   *
Suction pipe   *
Suction pipe flange  
Suction pipe flange  
Suction pipe soldering plate  
Oil pan gasket  
Oil pan gasket 
Oil pan bolt   5/16"-18x3/4" 
Oil pan bolt (at suction pipe)  5/16"-18x1"   
Oil pan bolt washer   .317"x5/8x1/32"  
Oil pan tray assembly  
Oil pan tray assembly 
Oil pan tray screen assy 
Oil pan drain plug   1/2 Extension Head   

OIL PUMP AND CHECK VALVE

Oil pump complete 
Body 
Body plug 
Body plug gasket 
Plunger 
Shaft 
Shaft bushing 
Gear 
Gear pin 
Shaft bushing retaining screw 
Oil pump body gasket 
Oil pump body bolt 

Oil check valve assembly 
Body 
Body plug   
Body plug gasket 
Ball 
Plunger 
Plunger spring 
Plunger pin 
Plunger pin retainer 
Pressure indicator contact pin assembly 
Pressure indicator contact pin gasket 
Pressure pin terminal nut   10-32x1/8"
Pressure pin contact pin nut 

Oil pump to check valve pipe assembly 
Oil pump to check valve pipe assembly 
Oil pump to check valve pipe union (pipe end)   
Oil pump to check valve pipe union elbow-valve end 
Oil pump to cylinder pipe assembly 
Oil pump to cylinder pipe assembly   *
Oil pump to cylinder pipe union (pump end) 
Oil pump to cylinder pipe union elbow-(cylinder end)   
Oil pump suction pipe assembly 
Oil pump suction pipe assembly   *
Oil pump suction pipe union elbow
 

WATER PUMP AND FAN

Water pump  assembly   
Water pump assembly   *
Water pump assembly 
Water pump assembly

1    
1    
1    
1    
1    
1    
1    
1    
1    
2    
2  

23-29   
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1

1

1
2
2
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1

Six cylinder engine
Eight cylinder engine
Six cylinder engine
Eight cylinder engine
Six cylinder engine
Eight cylinder engine
Six cylinder engine
Eight cylinder engine
All
Six cylinder engine
Eight cylinder engine
All
All
All
All
Six cylinder engine
Eight cylinder engine
All

All
All
All
All
All
All

All
All
All
All
All
All

All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All

Six cylinder engine
Eight cylinder engine
All
All
Six cylinder engine
Eight cylinder engine
All
All
Six cylinder engine
Eight cylinder engine
All

70,71,78
73 Bs,Cpe.
72,74,75,76,77
73  exc.Bs.Cpe.



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts 39

ILLUS.
NO

PART
NO

NAME PER 
CAR

MODEL

P-1

P-2

P-3
P-4
P-5
P-6

P-7
P-8
P-9
P-10
P-11
P-12
P-13

P-14

   

BM  150215
BM  150217
BZ   2346
BM  152546
BM  150219
BM  150220
BM  150222
BM  227
BM  110
BM  9824
BM  150224
BM  150225
BM  150226
BM  151528
BM  150228
BM  150230
BM  150231
BM  150232
BM  150233
BM  150234
BM  150235

BM  150236
BM  150241
BM  908
BZ   150724
BM  45925
BM  45926
BM  219
BT   395
BM  46086
F     150242
F     150243
BM  71614
F     70327
F     150244
F     71255

F     150565
BM  4934
BM  150566
BM  11799
BM  151580
BM  219
BZ   122
F      40150
BM  40151
BM  40006
BM  555

X     152995
X     152997
BM  71233
BM  150404
BM  152989
BM  152990
BM  6189
BM  611

WATER PUMP AND FAN (Cont’d)

Water pump body assembly  
Water pump body assembly  
Water pump body plug   3/8" Extension Head 
Water pump body Zerk fitting     * 
Water pump body gasket  
Impeller housing assembly  
Impeller housing gasket  
Impeller housing stud   3/8"-16x1-1/2" 
Impeller housing stud nut   3/8"-16x3/8" 
Impeller housing to cyl. bolt   3/8"-16x1-1/2" 
Impeller  
Impeller cup  
Shaft and pulley hub assembly  
Shaft and pulley hub assembly  
Shaft bushing  
Shaft oil seal  
Shaft oil seal tension spring 
Shaft oil seal thrust washer 
Shaft seal compression spring 
Shaft compression spring washer 
Shaft seal retaining spring 
   
Pulley assembly 
Pulley extension 
Pulley extension bolt   5/l6"-18x7/8"
Pulley extension bolt lock 
Fan blade 
Fan blade cushion 
Fan blade bolt   5/18"-18x3/4"
Fan blade bolt   /16"-18x5/8"
Fan blade bolt lock 
Fan belt 
Outlet hose 
Outlet hose clamp (water jacket cover end)   
Outlet hose clamp (water pump end) 
By-Pass hose 
By-Pass hose clamp 

 TIMING GEARS AND COVERS

Camshaft gear 
Camshaft gear bolt   3/8"-18x3/4"
Crankshaft gear 
Crankshaft gear key 
Timing gear cover assembly 
Timing gear cover bolt   5/18"-18x3/4"
Timing gear cover bolt nut   5/16"-18x5/16"
Timing gear cover gasket 
Timing gear cover oil seal 
Camshaft thrust plate 
Camshaft thrust plate rivet   1/8"x5/l6"

CARBURETOR AND AIR CLEANER

X Serviced by Carter Carburetor Corporation, St. Louis, Mo.
For parts list see page 83

XX Serviced by A.C. Spark Plug Company, Flint, Michigan

Carburetor assembly      * 
Carburetor assembly      * 
Carburetor  to manifold stud-plain  
Carburetor  to manifold stud-drilled  
Carburetor  to manifold stud-plain      * 
Carburetor  to manifold stud-drilled      * 
Carburetor  to manifold stud nut  
Carburetor  to manifold stud nut  

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
3
3
2
1
1
1

21
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1

4
2
2
1
4
4
2
1
1
1
1
1
2

1
2
1
1
1

12
3
1
1
1
2

1
1
1
1
3
1
2
4

70,71,73 Bs.Cpe.,78
72 thru 77 exc.Bs.Cpe.
All   
All   
All   
All   
All   
All   
All   
All   
All   
All   
All    exc.73
73   
All   
All   
All   
All   
All   
All   
All   

All   
73   
73   
73   
All 
All   
All    exc.73
73   
All   
All   
All   
All   
All   
72    thru 77 exc.Bs.Cpe.
72 thru 77 exc.Bs.Cpe.

All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All

70,71,73 Bs.Cpe.,78
72 thru 77 exc.Bs.Cpe.
70,71,73 Bs.Cpe.,78
70,71,73 Bs.Cpe.,78
72 thru 77 exc.Bs.Cpe.
72 thru 77 exc.Bs.Cpe.
70,71,73 Bs.Cpe.,78
72 thru 77 exc.Bs.Cpe.



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts40

ILLUS.
NO

PART
NO

NAME PER 
CAR

MODEL

F    40710
F     152991
BM 71298

XX 153137
XX 153138

XX 153139
XX 153140

BM 153141
BM 153142
BM 154736

BM 153143
BM 153144
BX 3820
BO 71364
BM 48820

X    153270
X    153270
X    154184
X    153353
X    153353
X    154185

BM 153274
BM 153273
BM 153275
BM 154192
PM 154193

BM 153276
BM 154462
BM 154438

BM 154436

BM 154440

BM 154442

BM 154444

BM 154190
BM 17976
BM 17976
BM 36393

BM 17976

BM 36393
BM 11828
BM 11829
BO 71733
BM 71638

CARBURETOR AND AIR CLEANER    (Cont'd.)

Carburetor to manifold gasket    
Carburetor to manifold gasket          *
Carburetor heat box to manifold screw 
   
Carburetor air clearer-standard     Without     *
Carburetor air cleaner-standard     electric hand     *

Carburetor air cleaner-standard               With     *
Carburetor air cleaner-standard         electric hand     *

Carburetor air cleaner         *
Carburetor air cleaner         *
Carburetor air cleaner brace-after car
     Nos.70942,72707,7803         *
Carburetor air cleaner brace     Oil     *
Carburetor air cleaner brace     Bath     *
Carburetor air cleaner brace screw     Air   
Carburetor air cleaner brace screw     Cleaner   
Electric hand pipe hole plug 
  

FUEL PUMP

X    Serviced by A.C.Spark Plug Company,    Flint,    Michigan
               For parts list see page 86.

Fuel pump assembly-standard      L.H.D. *
Fuel pump assembly-standard      R.H.D. *
Fuel pump assembly-standard      R.H.D. *
Combination fuel and vacuum pump assembly      L.H.D. *
Combination fuel and vacuum pump assembly      R.H.D, *
Combination fuel and vacuum pump assembly      R.H.D, *

Fuel pump oil baffle     Used     *
Fuel pump oil baffle spacer     with     *
Fuel pump to cylinder gasket     standard *
Fuel pump to cylinder bolt insulating sleeve  fuel     *
Fuel pump to cylinder bolt insulator washer     pump *

Fuel pump spacer          *
Fuel pump oil baffle assembly         *
Fuel pump to manifold pipe assembly (either or both
    vacuum clutch and Electric Hand),.         *
Fuel pump to manifold pipe assembly (neither vacuum
    clutch nor Electric Hand)          *
Fuel pump to manifold pipe assembly (either vacuum
    clutch or Electric Hand)          *
Fuel pump to manifold pipe assembly (both vacuum
    clutch or Electric Hand)          *
Fuel pump to manifold pipe assembly (neither vacuum
    clutch nor Electric hand)          *
Fuel pump to manifold pipe assembly          *
Pipe union-pump end    
Pipe union-in fitting (both vacuum clutch and Electric Hand)    
Pipe union-in fitting (either vacuum clutch or Electric 
    Hand; or neither)    
Pipe union-in fitting (either vacuum clutch or
    Electric Hand or neither)     
Pipe union-in fitting (both vacuum clutch and Electric Hand)    
Pipe union nut      5/6"   
Pipe union elbow      1/8" Pipe x 1/2"-20    
Fuel pump to cylinder bolt     5/6"-18x-3/4"
Fuel pump to cylinder plain washer    

1
1
2

1
1

1
1

1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
2
2

1
1

1

1

1

1

1
1
1
1

1

1
1
1
1
2
2

   

 70,71,73 Bs,Cpe.,78
 72 thru 77 exc.Bs.Cpe.
 72 thru 77 exc.Bs.Cpe.

70,71,73 Bs.Cpe.,78
72 thru 77 exc.Bs.Cpe.

70,71,73 Bs.Cpe.,78
72 thru 77 exc.Bs.Cpe.

70,71,73 Bs.Cpe.,78
72 thru 77 exc.Bs.Cpe.
70,71,78,73 Bs.Cpe.
72,73 exc.Bs.Cpe.
74 thru 77
70,71,78,73 Bs.Cpe.
72 thru 77 exc.Bs.Cpe.
All
All

 70,71,72,73,78
 74,75,76,77
 All
 70,71,72,73,78
 74,75,76,77
 All

 All
 All
 All
 All
 All

 All
All

 70,71,73 Bs.Cpe.,78

 70,71,73 BS.Cpe.,78

 72,73 exc.Bs.Cpe
.
 72,73 exc.Bs.Cpe.

 72, 73 exc.Bs.Cpe.
 74,75,76,77
 All
 70,71,73 Bs.Cpe ,78

 70,71,73 Bs,Cpe,,78

 72,73 exc.Bs.Cpe.
 72 thru 77 exc.Bs.Cpe.
 All
 74,75,76,77
 All
 All

The following parts are used with the combination fuel and vacuum pump and 
various combinations of clutch vacuum control and Electric Hand.



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts 41

ILLUS.
NO

PART
NO

NAME PER 
CAR

MODEL

S-31

S-32

S-33

S-34

R-1

BM 45479
BM 153776
BM 153778
BM 153780
BM 154186
BM 17976
BM 11828
HA 153993
HA 153994

HZ 152907
BZ 152009
BZ 41207
BZ 38209
BZ 786
BO 71113
BZ 152968
BZ 152012
BZ 45979

BT 71522
BZ 38206
BZ 45164
BZ 152969
BZ 38208
BZ 786
BO 18447
BZ 6998
BZ 152970
BZ 152988

BZ 154925
BZ 152972
BZ 154927
BO 18447
BO 71073
8Z 152980
BZ 152982
BZ 152985
BZ 45175
BO 71073

BZ 5825
BZ 5771
BO 71073
BZ 45169
BM 41133
BZ 43220
BZ 262
BZ 150606
BO 71073
BZ 152987
BZ 154737
BO 63371

BO 71648

PT 45140
BT 45141
F    45142
F    45143

FUEL PUMP (Cont'd.)

Fuel pump flexible connection  
Fuel pump to carburetor pipe assembly      * 
Fuel pump to carburetor pipe assembly      *
Fuel pump to carburetor pipe assembly  L.H.D.  *
Fuel pump to carburetor pipe assembly   R.H.D.  *
Fuel pump to carburetor pipe union  1/8"Pipe x1/2"-20
Fuel pump to carburetor pipe union nut   5/18"
Combination fuel and vacuum pump kit      *
Combination fuel and vacuum pump kit      *

THROTTLE CONTROL 

Accelerator Pedal Complete   L.H.D.  *
Accelerator Pedal Complete   R.H.D.
Accelerator pedal anti rattle spring  
Accelerator pedal anchor bracket  
Accelerator pedal anchor bracket rivet  3/16"x3/8"
Accelerator pedal anchor bracket clevis pin - 1/4"x2"
Accelerator pedal to bellcrank link   L.H.D.  *
Accelerator pedal to bellcrank link   R.H.D.
Accelerator pedal toe plate bumper (without clutch
   vacuum control)  
Pedal to bellcrank link clevis pin   1/4"x7/8"
Pedal to bellcrank link silencing spring  
Pedal to bellcrank link rubber sleeve  
Pedal link bellcrank       *
Pedal link bellcrank bracket  
Pedal link bellcrank bracket rivet   L.H.D.
Pedal link bellcrank bracket screw  10-32x5/8"
Pedal link bellcrank clevis pin     1/4"x5/8"
Pedal link bellcrank to cross shaft rod  L.H.D.  *
Pedal link bellcrank to cross shaft rod  R.H.D.  *

Cross shaft assembly  L.H.D. *
Cross shaft assy.-short-without vacuum clutch   R.H.D. *
Cross shaft assy.-long-with vacuum clutch   R.H.D. *
Cross shaft bracket screw   10-32x5/8"
Cross shaft bracket screw nut   10-32x1/8"
Cross shaft anti-rattle spring      *
Cross shaft to manifold or carburetor bellcrank rod assembly    *
Cross shaft to carburetor bellcrank rod assembly     *
Cross shaft to bellcrank rod ball joint  
Cross shaft to bellcrank rod clevis nut (ball joint end)-10-32x1/8"
  
Cross shaft to bellcrank rod clevis pin  3/16"x11/16"
Cross shaft to bellcrank rod clevis  
Cross shaft to bellcrank rod clevis nut  10-32x1/8"
Throttle control manifold bellcrank  
Throttle control manifold bellcrank spring  
Throttle control manifold bellcrank stud  
Throttle control manifold bellcrank stud washer  
Manifold bellcrank to carburetor rod assembly  
Manifold bellcrank to carburetor rod nut  10-32x1/8"
Throttle control return spring      *
Throttle control return spring-at carburetor      *
Throttle control return spring clip (on dash)
    without clutch vacuum cont L.H.D.
 Throttle control return spring clip screw L.H.D.

CLUTCH

Clutch   assembly  
Clutch assembly  
Clutch driving plate assy  
Clutch driving plate assy 

1
1
1
1
1
2
2
1
1

1
1
1
1
3
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
1
1
1

1
1
1
4
4
2
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1

1
1

1
1
1
1

All
70,71,78,73 Bs.Cpe.
72,73 exc.Bs.Cpe.
74,75,76,77
74,75,76,77
All
All
70,71,72,73,78
74,75,76,77

All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All

All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All

All
All
All
All
All
All
70,71,72,73,78
74,75,76,77
All
All

All
All
All
70,71,78,73 Bs.Cpe.
70,71,78,73 Bs.Cpe.
70,71,78,73 Bs.Cpe.
70,71,78,73 Bs.Cpe.
70,71,78,73 Bs.Cpe.
70,71,78,73 Bs.Cpe.
All
72,73 exc.Bs.Cpe.

All
All

70,71,72,73
74,75,76,77,78
70,71,72,73
74,75,76,77,78



42



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts 43

ILLUS.
NO

PART
NO

NAME PER 
CAR

MODEL

R-2

R-3
R-4
R-5

R-6
R-7

R-8

R-9

R-10

R-11
R-12
R-13
R-14
R-15

S-35

S-38

S-1

S-2
S-3

S-4
S-5

BT 45152
BT 45153
BT 40038
BT 47633
BT 40042
BT 71157
BO 70867
BT 70194
BT 45148
BT 45154
BT 45149
BT 40045
BT 42628
F    40046
F    42632
BT 100745
BZ 70831
BT 42630
BT 41258
BT 40047
BT 42587
BT 40055
BZ 71174
BT 42970
BT 40308
BT 152642
BT 152643
BT 2354
BZ 33980
BT 43964
BT 48891

BT 2354

BZ 152561
BZ 152562
BZ 152563
BZ 152564
BM 219
BZ 152565
BZ 152566
BZ 152570
BZ 152571
BZ 152572
BZ 42938
BZ 45053
BZ 45054
BZ 18227
BZ 45235
BZ 45236
BZ 71290
BT 71030
BZ 8683
BZ 71256

BM 153216
BZ 154103
BZ 12310
BZ 12415
BZ 71719
BZ 150590
BZ 62

CLUTCH (Cont'd.)

Clutch pressure plate     
Clutch pressure plate     
Clutch throw out finger     
Clutch throw out finger pin     
Clutch throw out finger retainer     
Clutch throw out finger retainer washer     
Clutch throw out finger retainer lock washer..      7/16"
Clutch throw out finger ret. nut     7/16"-20x3/8"
Clutch engaging spring     
Clutch engaging spring-inner     
Clutch engaging spring     
Clutch cover     
Clutch cover     
Clutch cover gasket     
Clutch cover gasket     
Clutch cover bolt     
Clutch cover bolt       5/16"-24x7/8"
Clutch collar assy     
Clutch throw out bearing     
Clutch throw out bearing oil seal     
Clutch throw out bearing grease retainer     
Clutch shifter yoke     
Clutch shifter yoke taper pin     
Clutch shifter yoke shaft     
Clutch shifter yoke shaft bushing     
Clutch shifter shaft coupling lever     L.H.D.   *
Clutch shifter shaft coupling lever      R.H.D.    *
Clutch shifter shaft coupling lever taper pin     
Clutch shifter shaft coupling lever return spring     
Yoke shaft coupling lever bushing    (rubber)     
Clutch shifter shaft transmission lock operating
     lever-low and reverse         L.H.D.  *
Clutch shifter shaft transmission lock operating
lever taper pin          L.H.D.  *

CLUTCH CONTROL

Cross shaft and bracket assy         L.H.D.   *
Cross shaft and bracket assy         R.H.D.     *
Cross    shaft bracket       L.H.D.   *
Cross shaft bracket       R.H.D.   *
Cross shaft bracket bolt       5/18"-18x3/4"
Cross shaft and lever assy       L.H.D.   *
Cross shaft and lever assy       R.H.D.   *
Cross shaft coupling lever       L.H.D.   *
Cross shaft coupling lever       R.H.D.   *
Cross shaft lever pad           Rubber  *
Cross shaft felt     
Cross shaft felt retainer     
Cross shaft felt retainer spring     
Cross shaft felt retainer spring washer     3/4"
Control link assembly            *
Control link     
Control link clevis     
Control link clevis nut       5/16"-24x3/18"
Control link clevis pin        5/16"x1-1/32"
Control link clevis pin (clutch pedal)                          5/16"xl-1/16"

CLUTCH VACUUM CONTROL

Vacuum control cylinder, valve & pendulum assy          *
Vacuum control cylinder-less valve                *
Control cylinder to bracket bolt     3/8"-24x1-3/8"
Control cylinder to bracket bolt nut- 3/8"-24x21/64"
Control cylinder to brkt. bolt companion nut-             3/8"-24
Control piston rod clevis     
Control piston rod clevis lock nut.     3/8"-24x21/84"

1
1
3
3
3
3
3
3
9
6

12
1
1
1
1

18
18
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
4
1
1
1
1
1

1

1

1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1

70,71.72.73
74,75,76,77,78
All
All
All
All
All
All
70,71,72,73
70,71,72,73
74,75,76,77,78
70,71,72,73
74,75,76,77,78
70,71,72,73
74,75,76,77,78
70,71,72,73
74,75,76,77,78
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All

All

All

All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All

All
All
All
All
All
All
All



44



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts 45

ILLUS.
NO

PART
NO

NAME PER 
CAR

MODEL

S-6
S-7

S-8

S-9

S-10
S-11

S-12

S-13

S-14

S-15
S-16
S-17
S-18
S-19
S-20
S-21
S-22

S-23

S-24
S-25

S-26
S-27
S-28
S-29

S-30

BT 71506
BZ 151521
BZ 151422
BZ 150587
BM 6189
BM 9665

BZ 150591
HZ 153218
BO 12481
HZ 71256

BZ 40436
BZ 40436
BZ 43473
HZ 43031
BZ 152970

BZ 154067
BZ 154076
BT 154088
HZ 154082
BO 71665
BT 154087
BT 48877
BT 48715
BZ 153219
8Z 153246
BO 18459
HZ 6998
BZ 153247
BZ 5771
BO 71073
BZ 5825
BZ 45175
BO 71073
HZ 152987
BZ 63371

HZ 154090
BZ 44024
HZ 151828
BT 151997
BT 151998
BZ 12334
BZ 154096
PT 48429

BZ 153718
BZ 153720
BZ 153722
HZ 71167
BM 71092
BZ 153249
BZ 153201
HZ 153203
BZ 153204
BZ 153205
BZ 153259
BZ 154042
BZ 154043
BZ 154044
BZ 71741
BO 154534
BZ 153264
BT 154588
BO 154296
BZ 153265

CLUTCH VACUUM CONTROL (Cont'd.)  

Control piston rod  clevis pin    5/16"x1-1/32"   
Control piston rod  guard    Rubber   
Cylinder mounting  bracket  assy    
Cylinder mounting  bracket  assy    
Cylinder mounting  bracket  stud nut   3/8"-16x21/64"   
Cylinder mounting  brkt. stud nut  7/8"-14x3/8" 
  
Vacuum control bellcrank assy    
Bellcrank to coupling  lever rod        *  
Bellcrank to coupling  lever rod nut   5/6"-14x7/64"   
Bellcrank to coupling  lever rod play link clevis  
    pin     5/16"x1-1/16"   
 Bellcrank to coupling lever rod play link clevis  pin spring    
Bellcrank  to coupling lever rod silencing spring    
Bellcrank  bracket assy    
Bellcrank  bracket assy    
Vacuum control lever rod (to accelerator shaft)           * 
  
Control  and accelerator  valve assembly           *   
Control  valve  solenoid  and housing assembly          *   
Control  valve  solenoid  plunger stop washer           *   
Control  valve  solenoid  housing gasket           *   
Control  valve  solenoid  housing screw   8-32x5/16"   
Control  valve  solenoid  plunger    
Control  valve  solenoid  plunger disc    
Control  valve  solenoid  plunger spring    
Control  valve  bellcrank           *   
Control  valve  bellcrank  bracket          *   
Control  valve  bellcrank  brkt. screw   10-32x1/2"   
Control  valve  bellcrank  clevis  pin   1/4"x5/8"   
Control  valve  rod  assy           *   
Control  valve  rod  clevis    
Control  valve  rod  nut      10-32x1/8"   
Control  valve  rod  clevis pin      3/16"x11/16"   
Control  valve  rod  ball joint    
Control  valve  rod  ball joint  nut   10-32x1/8"   
Control  valve  rod  pull back spring    *   
Control  valve  rod  pull back spring clip 
   
Vacuum control pendulum valve assembly    *   
Pendulum housing  cover  plate    
Pendulum housing  expansion plug    
Pendulum plunger  spring    
Pendulum plunger  adjusting screw    
Pendulum plunger  adjusting screw lock nut    
Pendulum to valve tube union (valve)    *   
Pendulum to valve tube union elbow  (pendulum)   
  
Vacuum control vacuum pipe  assembly    *
Vacuum control vacuum pipe  assembly    *
Vacuum control vacuum pipe  assembly    *
Vacuum pipe flared tube nut     1/2"   
Vacuum pipe elbow-intake manifold   3/8"-3/4"-16   
Instrument panel switch    *
Switch mounting collar    *
Switch knob     *
Switch knob retainer spring    *
Switch knob set screw     *
Governor switch assembly    *
Governor switch square drive shaft    *
Governor circuit breaker    *
Governor circuit breaker gasket    *
Governor circuit breaker screw     6-3x1/2"   
Clip-governor switch wire to transmission cover *
Governor switch  adapter    * 
Governor switch  adapter drive  shaft    *
Governor switch  adapter zerk  fitting  
Shift rail switch  * 

1
1
1
1
2
2

1
1
2

1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
3
1
1
1
1
1

All
All
Six cylinder models
Eight cylinder    models
Six cylinder models
Eight cylinder models

All
All
All

All
All
All
Six cylinder models
Eight cylinder models

All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All

All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All

70,71,78.73 Bs.Cpe.
72,73    exc.Bs.Cpe.
74,75,76,77
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All



46



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts 47

ILLUS.
NO

PART
NO

NAME PER 
CAR

MODEL

T-1

T-2

T-3
T-4
T-5

T-6
T-7

T-8

T-9

T-10
T-11
T-12
T-13
T-14
T-15
T-16
T-17
T-18
T-19
T-20
T-21
T-22
T-23

T-24
T-25
T-28
T-27
T-28

T-29

T-30
T-31
T-32

   

BZ  71485
BZ  153209
BT  154473
BT  154474
BT  154475
  
  
  
  
  
  

  
C     153300
C     153301
C     154758
C     150138
C     154549
BT  47255
BT  47203
BT  150148
BT  154553
  
BM  14112
BT  47642
BT  45598
BT  71294
BT 40079
BZ 2346

BT 42114
BT 40082
BT 40083
BZ 219
BZ 71126
F    401
BT 40084
F    71161
BT  47291
BT  44165
BT  44170
BT  48800
BT  45018
BT  17919
BT  48802
PT  40093
BT  48803
BT  150142
BT  45626
BT  150209
BT  44169
BT  150144
BT  47300
F    42108
BT  40061

BT  150146
BT  154551

BT  150161
BT  150149
BT  71165

CLUTCH VACUUM CONTROL (Cont'd.)   

Shift rail switch screw    10-32x1/4"
Shift rail switch gasket       *
Clutch vacuum control complete-service  kit       *
Clutch vacuum control complete-service  kit       *
Clutch vacuum control complete-service  kit       *

TRANSMISSION    

Transmission assembly-4-1/9 to 1       *
Transmission assembly-4-5/9 to 1       *
Transmission assembly-5-1/8 to 1       *
Transmission case assembly-first type with 150148 bshg.
Transmission case assy.-second type with 154553 bshg.*
Case stud-for electric hand power unit  
Cross shift bellcrank stud-for electric hand  
Countershaft bushing-front-first type,  straight  
Countershaft bushing-front-second type, beveled, used
  with 154551 countershaft       *
Countershaft bushing expansion plug  
Reverse gear shift lever locator seat  
Low and reverse shifter fork shaft  
Low and reverse shifter fork shaft set screw            1/4"-20x3/8"
Transmission case gasket  
Filler and drain plug    3/8"Extension Head

Main  drive  gear  bearing retainer  
Main  drive  gear  bearing retainer shim-thin  
Main  drive  gear  bearing retainer shim-thick   
Main  drive  gear  bearing  retainer screw              5/16"-18x3/4"
Main drive  gear  bearing ret. screw lockwasher                  5/16"
Main drive  gear  bearing  
Main  drive  gear  bearing oil seal  
Main  drive  gear  pilot bearing  
Main  drive  gear  assembly  
Main  shaft  thrust ball seat  
Main  shaft  needle roller retaining ring  
Main  shaft  intermediate gear assembly  
Main  shaft  intermediate gear bushing  
Main  shaft  thrust ball  
Main  shaft  intermediate  gear thrust washer-front  
Main  shaft  intermediate  gear thrust washer-rear  
Main  shaft  intermediate  gear thrust washer-retainer   
Main  shaft  assembly  
Main  shaft  plug  
Main  shaft  second and high shift sleeve  
Main  shaft  needle roller  
Main  shaft  low and reverse gear  
Main  shaft  low and reverse gear retainer  
Main  shaft  bearing  
Main  shaft  bearing  snap ring  

Countershaft-first type  
Countershaft-second type, with groove for drive gear
 retainer *
Countershaft  cap assy  
Countershaft  bushing-rear  
Countershaft  cap expansion plug  1-1/8"
         

2
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
2

1
AR
AR
3
3
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
7
2
1
1
1
1
1

26
1
2
1
1

1

1
1
1
1

All
All
70.71,78,    73 Bs.Cpe.
72,73    exc.Bs.Cpe.
74.75.76,7'7

All
All
70-78
All
All
All
All
All

All
All
All
All
All

All

All
All
All
All

All

All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All

All

All
All
All
All

NOTE:  Transmission assemblies do not include bell housing or low and reverse 
interlock strap.    Do include interlock plunger and bracket.   

NOTE:  Second type transmission has a retainer between the countershaft drive gear 
and countershaft intermediate gear, making necessary new part numbers for transmission
case assembly, countershaft, countershaft front bushing and countershaft drive gear.



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts48

ILLUS.
NO

PART
NO

NAME PER 
CAR

MODEL

T-33

T-34
T-35
T-36

T-37
T-38
T-39
T-40
T-41

T-42
T-43
T-44

T--45
T-46
T-47
T-48

T-49
T-50
T-51
T-52
T-53
T-54

T--55
T-56

T--57

T-58

T-59
T-60

BT 40105
BT 40106
BT 219
BZ 71126
9T 40107
BT 150163
BT 154554

BT 150164
BT 47302
BT 47305

BT 150166
BT 40112
BT 47305
BT 44175
BT 10965

BT 150095
BT 150097
BT 40122
BT 58
BT 47641
BT 48673
BT 48674
BZ 48855
BZ 48675
BT 5825
BT 48676
BT 41151
BO 71389
BM 71443
BO 252
BT 48677
AT 48678
BT 48679
AT 48680
BT 152696
BT 7163
BT 40993
BT 40126
BT 40127
AT 12167
BT 150204
BT 44178
BT 44179
BT 152698
BT 40993

BT 151184
BT 151788
BT 46444
BT 44187
BT 150197
FT 150198
BZ 44190
BZ 219
BZ 71126
BT 150199
BT 44195
BT 44196
BT 47642
BT 151400
BT 44196
BT 47624
BT 150202
BT 3488

 TRANSMISSION (Cont'd.)   

 Countershaft cap shim-thin   
 Countershaft cap shim-thick   
 Countershaft cap screw   5/16"-18x3/4" 
 Countershaft cap screw lockwasher   5/16"   
 Countershaft cap gasket    
 Countershaft drive gear-first type    
 Countershaft drive Rear-second type with counterbore 
                                                               for retainer       *   
 Countershaft drive gear thrust washer assy  
 Countershaft intermediate gear   
 Countershaft intermediate gear retainer   

 NOTE: Two BT 47305 retainer used with second type drive
gear BT 154554

 Countershaft low and reverse gear   
 Countershaft thrust washer   
 Countershaft thrust washer retainer   
 Countershaft thrust washer spacer   
 Countershaft thrust washer spacer pin  
 
 Low and reverse shift rail  
 Second and high shift rail   
 Shift rail interlock   
 Lock ball    1/2" 
 Lock ball spring   
 Lock ball spring cap   
 Lock plunger   
 Interlock kit-(low and reverse-2nd and high)   
 Shift rail lock rod   
 Shift rail lock rod clevis pin   3/16"x11/16" 
 Shift rail lock rod sleeve   
 Shift rail lock rod spring   
 Shift rail lock rod spring washer 21/64"x3/4"x1/16" 
 Shift rail lock rod nut   1/4"-28x7/32" 
 Shift rail lock rod washer   17/64"x9/16"x1/16" 
 Shift rail lock rod link   
 Shift rail lock rod link guide   
 Shift rail lock rod link shim   
 Shift rail lock rod link shim assembly   
 Low and reverse shifter  
 Low and reverse shifter assembly pin. .314"x9/16" 
 Low and reverse shifter lock screw   
 Low and reverse shifter intermediate lever   
 Low and reverse shifter intermediate lever stud   
 Low and reverse shifter intermediate lever stud nut      7/16"-14x1/4" 
 Low and reverse shifter fork assembly   
 Low and reverse shifter fork spring   
 Low and reverse shifter fork spring seat   
 Second and high shifter fork       *
 Second and high shifter fork lock screw
    
 Reverse gear shaft-stationary    
 Reverse gear-(stationary)& shaft-(Rotating)assy   
 Reverse gear shaft-(rotating)bushing    
 Reversing gear-(stationary)-retainer    
 Reverse gear-sliding    
 Reverse gear shaft cap    
 Reverse gear shaft cap gasket    
 Reverse gear shaft cap screw  5/16"-18x3/4"  
 Reverse gear shaft cap screw lockwasher                 5/16"  
 Reverse gear shifter    
 Reverse gear shifter lever    
 Reverse gear shifter lever locator pin    
 Reverse gear shifter lever locator seat    
 Reverse gear shifter pick-up lever    
 Reverse gear shifter pick-up lever plunger    
 Reverse pick-up lever plunger spring    
Reverse gear shifter lever fulcrum  
 Reverse gear shifter lever fulcrum nut- 7/16"-20x29/64" 

AR
AR

2
2
1
1

1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
2

1
1
1
2
2
2
2
1
2
2
2
2
2
4
4
2
2

AR
AR

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1

1
1
2
2
1
1
1
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

All
All
All
All
All
All

All
All
All
All

All
All
All
All
All

All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All

All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts 49

ILLUS.
NO

PART
NO

NAME PER 
CAR

MODEL

T-73
T-74

T-76

    
    
    
    
    

    
   T-77
   T-78
   T-79    
   T-80
   T-81

    
   T-82

    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
   

BT 44204
BT 40133
BT 44206
BZ 70862
BT 219
BZ 71126
BT 38067

BT 153451
BT 153452
BT 153454

BT 40662
BT 43114
BT 40663
BT 43116

BT 153455
BT 153456
BT 153455
BT 153458
PT 154769
BT 154770

BT 150208
BO 18236
BT 40136
BT 40532
BT 41042
BT 47332
BT 40308
BZ 71081
BZ 71076
BT 71171

BT 18430
BT 71159
BX 12415
BM 6189
BT 71160
BT 71159
BZ 47648
BZ 14864
BZ 45019
BZ 45020
BZ 45021
BZ 152689
BZ 232

C   153046
BT 40222
BT 40224
C   153048
BT 43553
BT 40233
BT 40234
BT 40235
BZ 219
BT 40226

BT 153998
BT 151787
BT 35443

TRANSMISSION (Cont'd. )

Speedometer gear housing  
Speedometer gear housing oil seal  
Speedometer gear housing gasket  
Speedometer gear housing screw-long. 5/16"-18x1-7/8"
Speedometer gear housing screw-short  5/16"-18x3/4"
Speedometer gear housing screw lockwasher  5/16"
Speedometer pinion sleeve 
 
Speedometer gear-4-1/9 and 4-5/9 to 1  Used with  *
Speedometer pinion-4-1/9 to 1  clutch  *
Speedometer pinion-4-5/9 to 1  vacuum control*

Speedometer gear-4-1/9 to 1  Used without
Speedometer gear-4-5/9 to 1  clutch
Speedometer pinion-4-1/9 to 1  vacuum
Speedometer pinion-4-5/9 to 1  control

Speedometer gear-3-8/9 to 1       *
Speedometer pinion-3-8/9 to 1       *
Speedometer gear-3-5/9 to 1       *
Speedometer pinion-3-5/9 to 1       *
Speedometer gear-5-1/8 to 1       *
Speedometer pinion-5-1/8      *

Companion flange 
Companion flange screw   7/16"-20x1"
Companion flange screw washer 
Companion flange screw washer seal 
Companion flange screw gasket 
Clutch housing assembly   
Shifter yoke shaft bushing 
Clutch housing to trans. case bolt  3/8"-16x1"
Clutch housing to trans. case bolt lockwasher-shkprf
Clutch housing to cyl. plate bolt-pilot 
  3/8"-24x1-13/16"
Cl. hsg. to cyl. plate bolt   3/8"-24x2-1/8" L.H.D.
Cl. hsg. to cyl. plate bolt   3/8"-16x2-5/8" R.H.D.
Cl. hsg. to cyl. plate bolt nut.  3/8"-24x21/64" L.H.D.
Cl. hsg. to cyl. plate bolt nut.  3/8"-16x21/64" R.H.D.
Cl. hsg. to cyl. bolt-short  7/16"-14x1-3/4"   
Cl. hsg. to cyl. bolt-long....  3/8"-16x2-5/8"   
Clutch housing Zerk 
Clutch housing expansion plug 
Transmission bumper-side 
Transmission bumper-side-retainer 
Transmission bumper-side-bracket 
Transmission bumper-side-bolt       *
Transmission-bumper-side bolt nut  7/16"-20x3/B"

TRANSMISSION CONTROL-CONVENTIONAL

Transmission control assembly       *
Cover assembly 
Fulcrum pin 
Control lever assembly       *
Control lever knob 
Control lever fulcrum oil seal 
Control lever fulcrum washer 
Control lever fulcrum spring 
Cover screw   5/16"-18x3/4"
Cover gasket 

ELECTRIC HAND TRANSMISSION CONTROL

Transmission cover assembly 
Transmission cover fulcrum 
Transmission cover fulcrum screw lock 

1
1
1
1
2
3
1

1
1
1

1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
4
6
6

1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
1
2
4

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
4
1

1
1
1

All
All
All
All
All
All
All

All
All
All

All
All
All
All

All
All
All
All
All
All

All
All
All

All
All
All
All
All

All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All

All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All

All
All
All



50



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts
ILLUS.

NO
PART

NO
NAME PER 

CAR
MODEL

U-1

U-2

U-4

U-5

U-6

U-7
U-8
U-9

U-10

U-14
U-13
U-11
U-15
U-16
U-17
U-18
U-19
U-20
U-21
U-22

U-23

U-27

BT 47198
BT 47200
BT 47191
BT 40234
BT 153089
BT 47181
BT 47202
BT 47189
BT 47190
BZ 12275
BT 40226
BT 47315
BT  43553
BT 150767
BT 153277
BT 47183
BT 47185
BT 47186
BT 47187
BT 47203
C   153052

BT 153448
BT 153986
BT 153971
BT 153973

BT 153950
BT 151488
BT 151489
BT 153951
BT 153952
BT 153955
BT 153956
BO 71073
BO 71743
BT 153964
BT 153963
BT 151499
BT 48518
BT 153968
BT 153970
BT 48524
BT 151498
BT 151497
BT 48527
BT 47324
BT 151179
BT 151180
BZ 122

BT 153973
BT 153979
BT 153974
BT 153976
BT 153977
BT 47326
BO 9159
BZ 70874
BT 153979
BT 153981
BT 48475
BT 48701
BT 48078
BO 40711
BO 18447
BO 71073

ELECTRIC HAND TRANSMISSION CONTROL (Cont'd.)

Control lever-lower-assembly  
Control lever fulcrum oil seat  
Control lever fulcrum spring  
Control lever fulcrum washer  
Control shaft assembly  
Control shaft lever-inner  
Control shaft lever-inner-lockscrew  
Control shaft lever seal  
Control shaft seal retainer  
Transmission cover screw   5/16"-18x1"
Transmission cover gasket  
Control lever-upper-assembly  
Control lever-upper knob  
Control lever-lower-cap assembly-taupe  
Control lever-lower-cap assembly-black  
Cross shift bellcrank assembly  
Cross shift bellcrank bushing  
Cross shift bellcrank bushing seal  
Cross shift bellcrank bushing seal retainer 
Cross shift bellcrank bushing stud (in trans. case) 
Jacket tube, selector switch and wires assy.-(less bracket)  *

Selector switch and upper harness assembly             9 wires  *
Selector switch base and upper harness assy             9 wires  *
Upper harness   9 wires  *
Connector assembly-male half       *

Selector switch housing       *
Selector switch cap       *
Selector switch cap washer       *
Selector switch shaft and lever assembly  
Selector switch shaft assembly  
Selector switch shaft return spring  
Selector switch shaft return spring retainer  
Selector switch shaft lever nut         10-32x1/8"
Selector switch shaft lever washer  
Selector switch lever assembly     *
Selector switch segment ("H" plate)       *
Selector switch segment screw  
Selector switch base lock ring  
Selector switch rotor assembly       *
Selector switch rotor retaining spring       *
Selector switch cut-out switch  
Cut-out switch cover plate  
Cut-out switch cover plate screw  
Cut-out switch lead wire  
Selector wire loom  
Selector switch to jacket tube bolt  
Selector switch to jacket tube bolt nut  
Selector switch to jacket tube bolt nut-        5/16"-18x5/18"

Selector wires connector assembly-male       *
Connector terminal plate-male       *
Selector wires connector assembly-female       *
Connector terminal plate-female       *
Connector terminal cap  
Selector wires connector clip-split-at lower end of jacket tube  
Selector wires connector  clip bolt            1/4"-20x5/8"
Selector wires connector  clip bolt nut            1/4"-20x1/4"
Switches and wires (lower  harness) assembly    *
Lower harness assembly       *
Lower harness wires terminal  
Interlock switch assembly  
Connector assembly-female half 
Switch wires clip (cylinder water jacket cover screw)         L.H.D.
Interlock switch to clutch housing bolt  
Interlock switch to clutch housing bolt nut 

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
4
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
3
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
2
2
1
1
1
1

11
1
1
1
2
2

   
All  
All  
All  
All  
All  
All  
All  
All  
All  
All  
All  
All  
All  
72  thru 77 exc.Bs.Cpe.
All  70,71,73 Bs.Cpe.,78
All  
All  
All  
All  
All  
All  

All  
All  
All  
All  

All  
All  
All  
All  
All  
All  
All  
All  
All  
All  
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All

All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All

51



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts
ILLUS.

NO
PART

NO
NAME PER 

CAR
MODEL

U-28

U-29

U-30
U-31
U-32

U-33
U-34

U-35

U-36

U-37

U-38
U-39
U-40
U-41

U-42
U-43

U-44

U-45
U-46
U-47

U-25

BT 47314
BT 48702
BT 47946
HZ 71260
BT 150257
BT 71384

BT 150716
BT 47331
BM 9182
BM 272

BT 150718
BZ 5771
BO 71073
BT 150719

C    154200
BT 3488
BT 150258
BT 150259
BT 71521
BT 150224
BM 110
BT 152225
BZ 5774
BM 71443
BT 71522
BT 71506
BT 152242
BT 152243
BT 152248
BT 152249
BT 152251
BT 48413
BT 152252
BT 48411
BT 48412
BT 152253
BT 48428
BT 71443
BT 48429
BT 152245
BT 152254
BT 152255
BT 152256
BT 152257
BT 152258
BT 152259
BT 152261
BT 152262
BT 48428
BT 48427
BT 71030
BT 48256

BT 152264
BT 152265
BT 152345
BT 152266
BT 152267
BT 152266
BT 71677
BT 152268
BT 152269
BT 152270
BT 152272
BT 7527

ELECTRIC HAND TRANSMISSION CONTROL (Cont’d.)

Interlock switch rod  
Interlock switch rod tapped sleeve  
Interlock switch rod special nut  
Interlock switch rod washer  
Circuit breaker (clutch switch  
Circuit breaker switch to cylinder support bolt   5/l6"-18x5/8"

Circuit breaker operating clip  With
Circuit breaker operating clip insert  clutch
Circuit breaker operating clip bolt  vacuum
Circuit breaker operating clip nut  control

Circuit breaker operating rod  Without
Circuit breaker operating rod clevis  clutch
Circuit breaker operating rod nut  vacuum
Circuit breaker operating rod sleeve  control

Power unit assembly     *
Power unit to bracket stud nut  7/16"-20x29/64"   
Power unit to bracket rubber spacer-inner 
Power unit to bracket rubber washer-outer 
Power unit to bracket plain washer  1/2"x1-1/4"x5/64"   
Power unit mounting bracket 
Power unit mounting bracket stud nut-  3/8"-16x3/8"   
Power unit mounting bracket grommet 
Power unit cross-shift rod clevis 
Power unit cross-shift rod clevis nut  1/4"-28x7/32"   
Power unit cross-shift rod clevis pin..  1/4"x7/8"   
Power unit shift rod clevis pin   5/18"x1-1/32"   
Power unit cylinder complete 
Power unit cylinder assembly 
Power cyl. end plate and neutral switch & wiring assy   
Power unit cyl. & plate assy.-includes felt & seal 
Power cylinder end plate  
Power cylinder end plate felt washer 
Power cylinder end plate felt washer retainer   
Cylinder end plate piston seal-inner 
Cylinder end plate piston seal lock 
Power cylinder end plate to cylinder gasket 
Power unit cylinder end plate stay bolt 
Power unit cyl. end plate stay bolt nut-                    1/4"-28x7/32"
Power unit cylinder flared tube elbow 
Power unit cylinder mounting bracket assembly 
Power unit cylinder piston assembly 
Cylinder piston plate-outer 
Cylinder piston plate-center 
Cylinder piston packing 
Cylinder piston packing ring 
Cylinder piston felt assembly 
Cylinder piston felt retainer 
Cylinder piston rod 
Cylinder piston rod nut 
Cylinder piston rod end 
Cylinder piston rod end lock nut  5/16"-24x3/16"
Cylinder piston rod guard  

Neutral switch and wires assembly 
Neutral switch assembly 
Neutral switch insulator 
Neutral switch to end plate gasket 
Neutral switch terminal cover 
Neutral switch terminal cover gasket 
Neutral switch terminal cover screw   6-32x1"
Neutral switch terminal cover guard 
Neutral switch to selector valve wire 
Neutral switch operating lever assembly 
Neutral switch operating lever bracket gasket 
Neutral switch operating lever brkt. screw         8-32x3/8"

1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
3
3
2
1
1
2
1
2
2
2
2
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
2

All
All
All
All
All
All

All
All
All
All

All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All

All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All

52



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts
ILLUS.

NO
PART

NO
NAME PER 

CAR
MODEL

U-24

U-48
U-49

U-50
U-51

U-52
U-53
U-34

U-55
U-56

U-57

U-58

U-59

U-60
U-61
U-62

U-63
U-64
U-65
U-66
U-67
U-68
U-69

U-70
U-71

U-72
U-74

U-73-75

U-76 

U-77

U--78

U-79

U--80

BT 152273
BT 152274
BT 152275
BT 1.52276
BT 152277
BT 152278

BT 152280
BT 15228]
BT 152282
BT 152283
BT 152284
ST 48436
PT 48437
BO 71443
BT 48706
BT 152285
8T 152287
BT 1634
BO 71152
BT 152290
BT 48445
BT 48446
FIX 70532

BT 152292
BT 48709
BT 48456
BT 48711
BT 48876
PT 48877
BT 48715
BT 153996
BT 48239
BT 7527
BO 70326
BT 48729
BT 48736
BT 48737
BT 48738
BT 48739
BT 48740
BT 48741
BM 7527
BT 48541
BT 48542
BT 48450
BT 71599
BO 71073
BT 152299
BT 152296
BT    48887
BT    48466

BT 153741
BT 154463
BT 153727
BT 153729
BT 153731
BT 153733
BT 153734
BT 153735
BT 153736
BT 153743
BT 48334
BT 71167
BT 48335

ELECTRIC HAND TRANSMISSION CONTROL (Cont'd.)

Neutral switch operating lever  
Neutral switch operating lever return spring  
Neutral switch operating lever straight pin 
Neutral switch operating lever washer  
Neutral switch operating pick up lever  
Neutral switch pick up lever spring  

Power unit diaphragm cylinder assembly  
Diaphragm assembly  
Diaphragm  
Diaphragm Plate  
Diaphragm Flanged plate  
Diaphragm Washer  
Diaphragm Rod  
Diaphragm rod nut     1/4"-28x7/32"
Diaphragm rod guard  
Diaphragm housing assembly-rod end  
Diaphragm housing assembly-pipe end  
Diaphragm housing bolt      6-32x3/8"
Diaphragm housing bolt nut         6-32x7/64"
Diaphragm return spring  
Diaphragm mounting plug  
Diaphragm mounting plug gasket 
Diaphragm mounting plug shakeproof washer       5/8"

Selector valve assembly  
Selector valve body assembly  
Selector valve body expansion plug  
Selector valve plunger and disc assembly  
Selector valve plunger assembly  
Selector valve plunger disc-rubber  
Selector valve plunger spring  
Selector valve cover plate assembly         *
Selector valve cover plate gasket  
Selector valve cover plate screw      8-32x3/8"
Selector valve cover plate lock washer       .169x3/64"x3/64"
Selector valve solenoid assembly  
Selector valve solenoid cover  
Selector valve solenoid cover stud  
Selector valve solenoid cover gasket  
Selector valve solenoid washer  
Selector valve solenoid retainer  
Selector valve solenoid retainer gasket  
Selector valve solenoid retainer screw                              8-32x3/8"
Selector valve check valve  
Selector valve check valve nut  
Selector valve to bracket gasket  
Selector valve to bracket bolt         10-32x5/8"
Selector valve to bracket bolt nut        10-32x1/8"
Selector valve to cylinder tube complete (piston rod end)  
Selector valve to cylinder tube complete (stud end) 
Rubber tube connection  
Selector valve to cylinder tube elbow
  
Power unit vacuum pipe assembly-short                L.H.D.     *
Power unit vacuum pipe assembly-short   R.H.D.   *
Power unit vacuum pipe assembly-long         *
Power unit vacuum pipe assembly-long         *
Power unit vacuum pipe assembly-long         *
Power unit vacuum hose        *
Power unit vacuum hose reinforcing spring        *
Power unit intake pipe-long        *
Power unit intake pipe-long        *
Power unit intake pipe assembly-short        *
Power unit vacuum and intake pipe-short-nut  
Power unit vacuum pipe-long-nut,     1/2" Flared
Power unit intake pipe-short-union elbow 

1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
6
6
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
3
3
3
3
1
1
4
4
3
1
1
1
1
1
1
3
1
1
1
4
4
1
1
2
2

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1

All
All
All
All
All
All

All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All

All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All

All
All
70,71,78,73 Bs.Cpe.
72,73 exc.Bs.Cpe.
74 thru 77
All
All
70,71,72,73,78
74 thru 77
All
All
All
All

53



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts
ILLUS.

NO
PART

NO
NAME PER 

CAR
MODEL

V-1

V-2
V-3
V-4
V-2
V-3
V-4
V-5

BT  153739
BT   71556
BT   48603
BT   71108
BT 3820
BT 12115
      
BT  153740
BT   40919
BT   47897
BT  154465

BT  153053
BT  154484
BT  154711
BT  154712

C   152742
C   152748  
C   152754 
 
C   154331  
C   154333  
C   154335  

    
  
C    152744  
C   152750  
C   152756  
BZ  150182  
BZ   
150183  
BZ   
150186  
BZ   
150187  
BZ   43511  
BZ   51271  
BZ   43512  
BZ   51275  
BZ   46490  
BZ   46491  
BZ   46492  
BZ 150194 

ELECTRIC HAND TRANSMISSION CONTROL (Cont'd.)

Power unit intake pipe hose       *
Vacuum and intake clamp  
Power unit intake pipe-long-clip  
Power unit intake pipe-long-clip nut       5/16"-24x17/64"
Power unit intake pipe-long-clip bolt         5/16"-18xl/2"
Power unit intake pipe-long-clip bolt nut   5/16"-18x17/64"
   
Vacuum and   intake    hose clip-double    L.H.D.     * 
Switch wires  clip (clutch housing-right side)  R.H.D   *
Switch wires   clip (clutch    housing-left side)  R.H.D.    *
Vacuum and  intake hose clip   R.H.D.    *

Electric hand  complete-service kit   L.H.D     *
Electric hand  complete-service   kit   L.H.D    *
Electric hand  complete-service  kit   R.H.D.    *
Electric hand  complete-service    kit   R.H.D.    *

PROPELLER SHAFT

Propeller and universal joint assy.  with first               *
Propeller shaft  type   *
Shaft and rear joint assembly  frame   *   

Propeller shaft and universal joints assy. with     *
Propeller shaft second *   
Shaft and rear joint assembly type frame      * 

Propeller shaft and universal joint assy       *  
Propeller shaft       *   
Shaft and rear joint assembly    *
Front universal joint assembly  
Front universal joint assembly  
Propeller shaft sleeve yoke 
Propeller shaft sleeve yoke 
Sleeve yoke expansion plug  
Sleeve yoke dust cap  
Sleeve yoke dust washer  
Sleeve yoke dust washer retainer  
Sleeve yoke dust cap   
Sleeve yoke dust washer  
Sleeve yoke dust washer retainer 
Journal assembly 

1
4
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1

1
1
1

1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2

All
All
All
All
All
All

All
All
All
All

70,71.72,73,78
74,75,78,77
70,71,72,73,78
74,75,76,77

70,71,72,73,74,75
70,71,72,73,74,75
70,71,72,73,74,75

70,71,72,73,74,75
70,71,72,73,74,75
70,71,72,73,74,75

76.77,78
76,77,78
76.77,78
70,71,72,73,74,75
76,77,78
70,71,12,73,74.75
76,77,78
All
70,71,72,73,74,75
70,71,72,73,74,75
70,71,72,73,74,75
76,77,78
76,77,'78
76,77.78
All

54

NOTE:    Second    type propeller shaft    is slightly longer than    first type    Effective    with   
 car Nos. 70194-714959-721597-73152-74880-75480.    Second type shaft cannot be 
used with first type frame.    See note on page 27



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts

ILLUS.
NO

PART
NO

NAME PER 
CAR

MODEL

V-6
V-7
V-8
V-9
V-10

V-11

W-1

W-2
W-3
W-4

W-5
W-6
W-7
W-8
W-9

W-10
W-11
W-12

W-13
W-14
W-15
W-15
W-16
W-17
W-18
W-19

W-20

W-21

W-22
W-23
W-24

W-25
W-26

W-27
W-28

BZ 43517
BZ 43518
BZ 43809
BZ 43521
BZ 150723
HZ 611
BZ 150724
BZ 9773
BZ 150098
BZ 150208

C    153323
C    153324
BZ 44263
BZ 62
9Z 153428
BZ 153429
BZ 38587

BZ 153437
BZ 153438
BZ 395
BZ 71126

BZ 153439
HZ 153440
BZ 153441
BZ 153442
BZ 153432
BZ 153433
BZ 153325
HZ 153326
BZ 22641
8Z 33659
BZ 45246
BZ 45247
BZ 45248

BZ 46049
      395
BZ 46050
BZ 46051
BZ 151739
BZ 48845
BZ 46900
BZ 40777
C    153444
C    153464
C    153445

C    153328
C    153331
HZ 153334
BZ 153335
BZ 153336
BZ 71526
BZ 12481
C    153320
C    153321
HA 153662
HA 153346
BX 71713
BZ 153338
BZ 153339
BZ 153351
BZ 153340

PROPELLER SHAFT (Cont 'd . )

Journal  gasket   
Journal  gasket retainer  
Journal  bearing assembly  
Journal  bearing race snap  ring   
Propeller  shaft U-bolt  .
Propeller  shaft U-bolt nut   
Propeller  shaft U-bolt lock   
Propeller  shaft filler plug    1/8"  Headless
Rear  axle companion flange   
Transmission companion flange 
    

STEERING GEAR  L.H.D.   

Steering  gear assembly      L.H.D.  *
Steering  gear assembly      R.H.D.   *
Steering  gear to frame bolt   
Steering  gear to frame bolt nut   3/8"-24x21/64"
Steering  gear housing assembly    L.H.D.   *
Steering  gear housing assembly    R.H.D.   *
Housing  grease plug        *

Cross  shaft housing      *
Cross  shaft housing cover gasket        *
Cross  shaft housing cover bolt    5/16"-18x5/8"
Cross  shaft housing cover bolt  lockwasher - 5/16 external tooth
    
Cross shaft thrust washer        *
Cross shaft adjusting  screw    *
Cross  shaft adjusting  screw lock plate      *
Cross  shaft adjusting screw  lock nut      *
Cross  shaft and roller tooth  assembly      L.H.D.   *
Cross  shaft and roller tooth  assembly      R.H.D.   *
Cross  shaft pitman arm    L.H.D.   *
Cross  shaft pitman arm    R.H.D.   *
Cross  shaft nut   
Cross  shaft  lock washer   
Cross  shaft  oil seal                      Cork
Cross  shaft  oil seal  retainer   
Cross  shaft  oil seal retainer spring
  
Worm  housing  cover   
Worm  housing  cover bolt    5/16"-18x5/8"
Worm  housing  cover shim-thin   
Worm  housing  cover shim-thick   
Grease retainer tube assembly   
Worm bearing  assembly   
Worm bearing  adjustable ring-lower   
Worm bearing  ring-upper  
Main column  tube and worm assembly    L.H.D. *
Main column  tube and worm assembly    R.H.D. *
Main column  tube        *   

Jacket tube  assy.  (without electric hand)    *
Jacket tube  assy.  (with electric hand)    *
Jacket tube  bushing    *
Jacket tube  oil hole cover    *
Jacket tube  clamp assembly  
Jacket tube  clamp bolt    5/16"-24x2-1/8"
Jacket tube  clamp bolt nut    5/16"-24x17/64"
Steering  wheel-(black)    *
Steering  wheel (tenite)    *
Steering  wheel  kit  (tenite)    *
Steering  wheel  hub trim ring    *
Steering  wheel  nut     5/8"-18x15/32" *
Horn  button-black    *
Horn  button-tenite    *
Horn  button contact spring    *
Horn  button contact cup and spring assembly    *

8
8
8
8
4
8
4
1
1
1

1
1
3
3
1
1
1

1
1
4
4

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
4
1
5
1
2
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

All    
All    
All    
All    
All    
All    
All    
All    
All    
All

    
All    
All    
All    
All    
All    
All    
All  
  
All    
All    
All    
All    
    
All    
All    
All    
All    
All    
All    
All    
All    
All    
All    
All    
All    
All    

All    
All    
All    
All    
All    
All    
All    
All    
All    
All    
All 
   
All    
All    
All    
All    
All    
All    
All    
70,71,78,73    Bs.Cpe.
72 thru 77    exc.Bs.Cpe.
70,71,78,73    Bs.Cpe.
70,71,78,73    Bs.Cpe.
All    
70,71,78,73 Bs.Cpe.
72 thru 77 exc.Bs.Cpe.
ALl
All

55



56



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts
ILLUS.

NO
PART

NO
NAME PER 

CAR
MODEL

W-29
W-30
W-31

W-32
W-33

W-34

  

BZ 153343
BZ 153344
BZ 153345
BZ 153347
BZ 40790
BZ 154238
BZ 71286
BZ 153349
BZ 153350

C   152760
C   152763
C   152761
C   152764
BZ 152772
BZ 152773

C   152766
C   152769
C   152767
C   152770
C   152774
C   152775

BZ 40909
BZ 60533
BZ 40688
BZ 42899
BZ 40910
BZ 151706
BZ 71660
BZ 71661
BZ 71662
BZ 152773
BZ 152772
BZ 70310
BZ 3987
BZ 152776
BZ 40416
BZ 45928   
BZ 45353

C   153005
C   153007
C   153006
BZ 153008
BZ 153009
BZ 153012
BZ 153013
BZ 48179
BZ 71081
BZ 48180
BZ 44959
BO 45344
BO 114519
BZ 153031
BZ 26877
BM 71100
BZ 120
F    150128
BZ 37667
HA 150638
BZ 150130

STEERING GEAR (Cont'd.)

Horn button contact cup silencer (rubber)   * 
Horn button retainer   *
Horn button tension spring   *
Horn button wire assembly   *
Horn button wire terminal-upper  
Horn button wire terminal-lower washer   *
Horn button wire terminal-lower   *
Wire terminal insulating washer  fiber  *
Wire terminal insulating washer seat   *

DRAG LINK

Drag  link assembly  *
Drag link assembly  *
Drag link and plugs assy.   *
Drag link and plugs assy.  L.H.D.  *
Dust cover-inner  *
Dust cover-outer  *

Drag link assembly  *
Drag link assembly  *
Drag link and plugs assembly  R.H.D.  *
Drag link and plugs assembly  *
Dust cover-inner  *
Dust cover-outer  *

Drag link plug-front  
Drag link plug-rear  
Drag link spring-front  
Drag link spring-rear  
Drag link spring-front  
Drag link ball-seat-front  
Ball seat shim- 1/32"  
Ball seat shim- 1/16"  
Ball seat shim- 1/8"  
Dust cover-outer    *
Dust cover-inner    *
Dust cover bolt  
Dust cover bolt nut   3/16"-24x1/8"
Drag link boot assembly-front    *
Drag link boot lace  
Grease fitting-front   67-1/2°
Grease fitting-rear   Straight

 GASOLINE TANK AND PIPES

Gasoline  tank assembly   *
Gasoline tank assembly   *
Gasoline tank assembly   *
Filler neck assembly  *
Filler neck assembly   *
Filler neck   *
Filler neck extension assembly   *
Filler neck extension sleeve gasket  
Filler neck extension sleeve bolt   3/8"-16x1"
Filler neck extension sleeve bolt gasket  
Filler neck to body cushion  
Filler neck to body grommet  
Filler neck to body grommet  
Tank to seat tray pad    *
Drain plug boss  
Drain plug   3/8" Socket type
Tank return connection plug  1/8" extension head
Tank cap assembly  
Tank cap gasket  
Locking cap complete  
Tank gauge assembly 

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1

AR
AR
AR
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1-2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All

70,71,72,78
71 thru 77
70,71,72,78
73 thru 77
All
All

70,71,72,78
73 thru 77
70,71,72,78
73 thru 77
All
All

All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All

Bro.-Sed.-U Co.
70-78 exc. U Co.and Sed.
All Cpes.-Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
Bro.-Sed.-U Co.
All Cpes.-Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
70-78 exc. U Co. and Sed.
70-78 exc. U Co. and Sed.
70-78 exc. U Co. and Sed.
70-78 exc. U Co. and Sed.
70-78 exc. U Co. and Sed.
71 thru 78, 70 U Co.
All
U Cpe.
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All

57



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts
ILLUS.

NO
PART

NO
NAME PER 

CAR
MODEL

BZ 71490
BO 70863
BZ 150131
BZ 153027
BZ 47090
BZ 71490
BZ 71442
BZ 153559
BZ 150136
BZ 153017
BZ 71067
BO 122
BM 219
BZ 122

BZ 153782
BZ 153784
BZ 153782
BZ 153786
BZ 154466
BZ 154466
BM 11828
BZ 43126
BZ 41016
BO 18197
BZ 41030
BZ 153712
BZ 71295
BZ 170041

F    153056
F    153057
BZ 153058
BZ 153059
BZ 153063
BZ 12275
BZ 12115

C    153073
C    153074
C    153075
C    154617
BZ 154619
BZ 153064
BZ 153065
BZ 153066
BZ 153067
BZ 153069
BX 3197
BM 219
BZ 12115

BZ 154581
BZ 170031

BZ 12275
BZ 12115
BZ 153070
BZ 12275
BZ 12115
BZ 154582
BZ 12275
BZ 12115
BZ 153059
BZ 153063
HA 48647

GASOLINE TANK AND PIPES    (Cont'd.)

Tank gauge fastening screw     10-24x3/8"
Tank gauge terminal screw      8-32x1/4"
Tank gauge gasket    
Tank outlet unit    (suction pipe)  *
Tank outlet unit gasket    
Tank outlet unit screw      10-24x3/8"
Tank outlet unit screw gasket    
Tank outlet unit screen       *
Tank to strap silencer    
Tank strap       *
Tank strap bolt-rear       5/16"-18x2-3/8"
Tank strap bolt-nut-rear       5/16"-18x5/16"
Tank strap bolt-front          5/16"-18x3/4"
Tank strap bolt nut-front        5/16"-18x5/16"

Tank to fuel pump pipe assembly       *
Tank to fuel pump pipe assembly        L.H.D.    *
Tank to fuel pump pipe assembly        R.H.D.    *
Tank to fuel pump pipe assembly        L.H.D.    *
Tank to fuel pump pipe assembly        R.H.D.
Tank to fuel pump pipe assembly       *
Union nut      5/16"
Tank to fuel pump pipe sleeve-rubber    
Tank to fuel pump pipe loom    
Tank to fuel pump pipe clip    
Tank to fuel pump pipe clip    
Tank to fuel pump pipe clip     R.H.D.
Tank to fuel pump pipe clip screw      5/16"x5/8"
Tank to fuel pump pipe clip screw      14x1/2"

 MUFFLER AND EXHAUST PIPE

Muffler assembly     *
Muffler assembly      *
Muffler clamp-front      *
Muffler clamp-rear      *
Muffler clamp-rear      *
Muffler clamp bolt      5/16"-18x1"
Muffler clamp bolt nut       5/16"-18x17/64"

Tail pipe       *
Tail pipe       *
Tail pipe       *
Tail pipe assembly       *
Tail pipe spacer ring    (for front clamp)       *
Tail pipe clamp-front       *
Tail pipe clamp-front       *
Tail pipe clamp-front       *
Tail pipe clamp-front-support assembly    
Tail pipe clamp-front support fabric       *
Tail pipe clamp-front-support fabric rivet-  5/16"x7/8"
Tail pipe clamp-front-support frame bolt 5/16"-18x3/4"
Tail pipe clamp-frt.-support frame bolt nut       5/16"-18x17/64"

Tail pipe clamp-front-to support fabric-short       *
Tail pipe clamp-front-to support fabric bolt          5/16"-18x1-1/4"     *

Tail pipe clamp bolt      5/16"-18x1"
Tail pipe clamp bolt nut      5/16"-18x17/64"
Tail pipe bracket-rear       *
Tail pipe bracket-rear-to fabric bolt         5/16"-18x1"
Tail pipe brkt.-rear-to fabric bolt nut  5/16"-18x17/64"
Tail pipe bracket-rear-fabric       *
Tail pipe bracket-rear-fabric frame bolt        5/16"-18x1"
Tail pipe brkt.-rear-fabric frame bolt nut 5/16"-18x17/64"
Tail pipe bracket-rear-clamp       *
Tail pipe bracket-rear-clamp       *
Tail pipe extension      Service

6
1
1
1
1
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

1

1
2
1
1
5
1
2
3
3

1
1
1
1
1
2
2

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
2

1
1

2
2
1
1
1
1
2
2
1
1
1

All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All

70,71,72,73
74,75
74,75
76,77
76,77
78
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All

70,71,72,78
73 thru 77
All
All 70,71,72,78
73 thru 77
All
All

70,71,72
73,74,75
76,77
78
78
70,71,72
73,74,75
76,77,78
All
All
All
All
All

All
All

All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
70,71,72,78
73 thru 77
All

58



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts
ILLUS.

NO
PART

NO
NAME PER 

CAR
MODEL

Y-1
X-1

Y-2
X-2
Y-3

   

C    153076
C    153078
C    153080
BZ  42245
BZ  42246
BT  18430
BZ  62
BZ  2404
BO  71058
8Z  40413
BZ  153083
BZ  153084
BZ  153085
BZ  153086
BZ  153087
BZ  2397
BZ  153358
BO  18447
BO  71073
BZ  153354
BZ  153356
BM  219
BZ  122

A    153749
A    152548
A    152549
A    152550

C    152551
C    152552
C    152553
BO  71684
BO  71685
BZ  70627
BZ  152558
BZ  152559
BZ  152554
BM  18118
F    152555
F    71614
F    150550
F    150551
BZ  151568
BZ  152557
F     71615

A    120408
A  120410
BM  70242
BZ  70874
BO  71224
BO  121515
BO  121287
BO  121117
BO  121285
BO  71708
BO  71715
BO  71727

MUFFLER AND EXHAUST PIPE (Cont'd.)

Exhaust pipe assembly       *
Exhaust pipe assembly       *
Exhaust pipe assembly       *
Exhaust pipe flange 
Exhaust pipe flange gasket 
Exhaust pipe flange clamp bolt     3/8"-24x2-1/8"
Exhaust pipe flange clamp bolt nut   3/8"-24x21/64"
Exhaust pipe flange bolt     3/8"-16x1-5/8"
Exhaust pipe flange bolt nut        3/8"-16x3/8"
Exhaust pipe flange bolt nut lock 
Exhaust pipe bracket support       *
Exhaust pipe cover-front       *
Exhaust pipe cover-rear       *
Exhaust pipe cover-front       *
Exhaust pipe cover-rear       *
Exhaust pipe cover-strap 
Exhaust pipe heat deflector       *
Exhaust pipe heat deflector screw    10-32x5/8"
Exhaust pipe heat deflector screw nut  10-32x1/8"
Muffler heat deflector assembly       *
Muffler heat deflector strap       *
Muffler heat deflector strap bolt     5/16"-18x3/4"   
Muffler heat deflector strap bolt nut   5/16"-18x5/16"

 RADIATOR

Radiator  assembly      *
Radiator assembly       *
Radiator assembly       *
Radiator      *

 CORE

Core assembly    *
Core assembly    *
Core assembly    *
Radiator to frame bolt 
Radiator to frame bolt 
Radiator to frame bolt nut 
Radiator mounting shim        Rubber  *
Radiator mounting shim-steel    *
Filler cap    *
Drain cock    *
Inlet hose   1-1/2" I.D.x10" long  *
Inlet hose clamp 
Outlet hose   1-5/8" I.D.x8-1/2" long   
Outlet hose   1-9/16" I.D.x3" long   
Outlet hose reinforcement spring 
Outlet hose connecting pipe    *
Outlet hose clamp 

 SHELL AND GRILL

Radiator    shell assembly-specify color    *
Radiator shell assembly-specify color    *
Radiator shell to core bolt   1/4"-20x3/4"   
Radiator shell to core bolt nut  1/4"-20x1/4"   
Radiator shell rubber grommet (for horn wires) 
Radiator crest    *
Radiator crest assembly   *
Radiator crest and mounting assembly    *
Radiator crest mounting    *
Radiator crest screw-front   10-24x17/32"   
Radiator crest screw-rear   10-24x27/32"   
Radiator crest screw lock screw  2x1/4" Drive  

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
2
2
1
1
2
2

1
1
1
1

1
1
1
2
2
2
2

AR
1
1
1
2
1
2
1
1

2-4

1
1
4
4
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

70,71,72
73
74,75,76,77,78
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
70,71,72,73,78
70,71,72,73,78
74,75,76,77
74,75,76,77
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All

70,78
71,72
73
74,75,76,77

70,71,72,78
73
74,75,76.77
70,71,72,73,78
74,75,76,77
All
All (use 2 plus AR on 70,71,72,78)
All
All
All
All
All
All exc.73
73
70,71,78
73
All

70,71,72,78
73 thru 77
All
All
All
70,78 exc.Sed.
71,72,78 Sed.
73 thru 77
71,72,78 Sed.
71,72,78 Sed.
71,72,78 Sed.
71,72,78 Sed.

59



60



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts
ILLUS.

NO
PART

NO
NAME PER 

CAR
MODEL

Y-4

X-3

X-4

Y-5
X-5
Y-6
Y-7
X-6
X-7
Y-8
Y-9
X-8
X-9

Y-10
X-10

X-11

   

BO  121291
BO  71726
BO  71727
BO  121284
BO  124078
BO  124079
BO  71726
BO  70855
BO  121513
BO  71727
BZ  112919
BZ  112921

A  120411
A  120400
A  120401
C  120658
C  120659
C  120660
C  120661
C  120654
C  120656
C  120655
C  120657
BZ 121510
BZ 121511
BZ 121512
BZ 121513
BO 71073
BZ 121527
BZ 121528

BZ 120681
BZ 120683
BO 71443
BO 71642
BZ 70874
BZ 100516
BO 71443
BZ 100517
A  120123
A  120124
A  120694
A  120418
BO 70872
BZ 70874

A  120429
A  120436
A  120437
A  120438
A  120439

A  124242
A  124240
A  124241
A  124236
A  124237

A  120440
A  120450
A  120451
C  121526
C  114449

SHELL AND GRILL    (Cont'd.)

Radiator Crest screw wrench         *
Radiator crest mounting screw      10-32x5/8"
Radiator crest mounting screw lock screw              #2x1/4" Drive
Radiator ornament    (name plate)          *
Radiator ornament assy. (includes name plate)          *
Radiator ornament assembly (includes name plate     *
Radiator ornament screw      10-32x5/8"
Radiator ornament screw      10-32x3/8"
Radiator ornament screw nut     
Radiator ornament screw lock screw     #2x1/4" Drive
Radiator name plate     
Radiator name plate    
 
Radiator grill          *
Radiator grill          *
Radiator grill          *
Radiator grill side moulding-R.H          *
Radiator grill side moulding-L.H         *
Radiator grill side moulding-R.H          *
Radiator grill side moulding-L.H          *
Radiator grill moulding-upper center          *
Radiator grill moulding-lower center          *
Radiator grill moulding-upper center          *
Radiator grill moulding-lower center          *
Radiator grill moulding bolt-long          *
Radiator grill moulding bolt-short          *
Radiator grill moulding bolt spacer          *
Radiator grill moulding bolt sleeve nut          *
Radiator grill moulding bolt nut            10-32x1/8"
Starting crank hole cover assembly          *
Starting crank hole cover assembly          *

Radiator stay rod assembly          *
Radiator stay rod assembly          *
Radiator stay rod nut        1/4"-28x7/32"
Radiator stay rod to shell bolt         1/4"-20x7/8"
Radiator stay rod to shell bolt nut         1/4"-20x1/4"
Radiator stay rod clamp     
Radiator stay rod clamp    1/4"-28x7/32"
Radiator stay rod clamp plate     
Radiator lower tank shield assembly          *
Radiator lower tank shield assembly     
Radiator upper tank shield assembly     
Radiator upper tank shield assembly     
Radiator lower tank shield to fender bolt     1/4"-20x3/4"
Radiator lower tank shield to fender bolt nut       1/4"-20x1/4"

BONNET

Bonnet complete      *
Top and side panel complete-R.H      *
Top and side panel complete-L.H      *
Top panel assembly-R.H      *
Top panel assembly-L. *

Bonnet complete      *
Top and side panel complete-R.H      *
Top and side panel complete-L.H      *
Top panel assembly-R.H.      *
Top panel assembly-L.H      *

Bonnet complete     First type     *
Top and side panels complete-R.H.     with     *
Top and side panels complete-L.H.     narrow     *
Top panel belt moulding     moulding     *
Top panel belt moulding clip     *

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
4

19
4
6

17
1
1

2
2
4
2
2
1
2
1
1
1
1
1

AR
AR

1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
2

20

All
All
All
70,71,72,78
73
74,75,76,77
70,71,72,78
73,74,75,76,77
70,71,72,78
70,71,72,78
73
74,75,76,77

70-78 Panel-Cab-Cab Pu,71 Bs.Cpe.
70 U Co-U Cpe-Sta.,71,72,78 Sed.
73,74,75,76,77
70,71,72,78
70,71,72,78
73,74,75.76.77
73,74,75,78,77
70,71,72,78
70,71,72,78
73,74,75,76,77
73,74,75,76,77
All
All
All
All
All
70,71,72,78
73,74,75,76,77

70,71.72.78
73,74.75,76,77
All
All
All
All
All
All
70,71,72,78
73
74,75,76,77
All
All
All

70,71,72,78
70,71,72,78
70,71,72,78
70,71,72,78
70,71,72,78

73 Bs.Cpe.
73 Bs.Cpe.
73 Bs.Cpe.
73 Bs.Cpe.
73 Bs.Cpe.

73 exc.Bs.Cpe.,74,75,78,77
73 exc.Bs.Cpe.,74,75,76,77
73 exc.Bs.Cpe.,74,75,78,77
73 exc.Bs.Cpe.,74,75,76,77
73 exc.Bs.Cpe.,74,75,76,77

61



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts
ILLUS.

NO
PART

NO
NAME PER 

CAR
MODEL

X-Y-12
X-Y-13

Y-14
Y-15
Y-16
X-14
X-15

X-16

Y-17
X-17

A   124541
A   124544

124545
124512
124513
124514
124515
170048
170056

A    120448
A    120449
BZ 120650
BZ 120651

A    120432
A    120433
A    120444
A    120445
BZ  120461
BZ  120463
BZ  120462
 BZ 120464
BZ  120465
BZ  119150
BZ  114449
BZ  121524
BZ  121525
BZ  12790

A    120458
A    120459
BZ  120454
BZ  120455
BZ  122968
BZ  121517
BO  71602
BZ  116427
BO  71334
BZ  70795
BZ  116449
BO  71443

BZ  121380
BZ  121381
BZ  121382
BZ  121383
BZ  118814
BZ    71610
BZ  121384
BZ  121385
BZ  18453
BZ  121386
BZ  121387
BZ  121388
BZ  121389
BZ  18465
BZ  18453
BZ   70874

BZ 116815
BZ 71483
BZ 95300
BZ 95300
BZ 120486
BZ 120467
BZ 71810
BZ 95918
BZ 122759

BONNET (Cont'd.)

Bonnet complete       *
Top and side panels complete-R.H.       *
Top & Side panels complete-L.H.  Second     *
Top panel belt moulding-R.H.  type,  *
Top panel belt moulding-L.H.  with  *
Top panel belt mldg.retainer-R.H.  wide  *
Top panel belt mldg.retainer-L.H.  moulding  *
Top panel belt mldg.retainer screw       *
Top panel belt mldg.retainer screw nut       *

Top panel assembly-R.H. (less moulding)        *
Top panel assembly-L.H. (less moulding)        *
Top panel ornament-R.H         *
Top panel ornament-L.H        *

Side panel-R.H        *
Side panel-L.H        *
Side panel-R.H        *
Side panel-L.H        *
Side panel moulding-top        *
Side panel moulding-center        *
Side panel moulding-bottom        *
Side panel moulding-top and bottom        *
Side panel moulding-center        *
Side panel moulding clip 
Side panel moulding clip 
Side panel ornament-R.H        *
Side panel ornament-L.H         *
Side panel ornament nut 

Bonnet hinge-female         *
Bonnet hinge-female         *
Bonnet hinge rod-side          *
Bonnet hinge rod-side         *
Bonnet hinge clip-rear         *
Bonnet hinge clip-spacer-rear         *
Bonnet hinge clip screw 
Bonnet hinge anchor plate assembly-front 
Bonnet hinge anchor plate screw 
Bonnet hinge anchor plate nut 
Bonnet hinge clamp bolt 
Bonnet hinge clamp nut   1/4"-28x7/32"
   
Bonnet latch assembly-R.H     *
Bonnet latch assembly-L.H     *
Bonnet latch assembly-R.H     *
Bonnet latch assembly-L.H     *
Bonnet latch rod bracket 
Bonnet latch rod bracket rivet   3/16"x7/32"   
Bonnet latch bracket-front-R.H  *
Bonnet latch bracket-front-L.H     *
Bonnet latch brkt.to core bolt   1/4"-20x11/16"   
Bonnet latch bracket-rear-R.H     *
Bonnet latch bracket-rear-L.H     *
Bonnet latch bracket-rear-R.H     *
Bonnet latch bracket-rear-L.   *
Bonnet latch bracket-rear-bolt   1/4"-20x7/8"   
Bonnet latch bracket-rear-bolt   1/4"-20x11/16"   
Bonnet latch brkt.-rear-bolt nut   1/4"-20x1/4"   

Bonnet handle 
Bonnet handle nut   3/8"-16x21/84"   
Bonnet corner cover 
Bonnet corner cover-front  
Bonnet corner cover-rear-R.H      *
Bonnet corner cover-rear-L.H      *
Bonnet corner cover-rear-rivet  3/16"x7/32"   
Bonnet to cowl shim 
Bonnet to cowl shim       *
   

1
1
1
1
1
1
1

20
AR

1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
2
2
2
4
2

44
46
1
1

12

1
1
2
2
1
1
2
1
2
2
2
2

1
1
1
1
4
8
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
4
4
4

2
2
4
2
1
1
4
2
2

73 exc.Bs.Cpe.,74,75,76,77
73 exc.Bs.Cpe.,74,75,76,77
73 exc.Bs.Cpe.,74,75,76,77
73    exc.Bs.Cpe.,74,75,78,77
73 exc.Bs.Cpe.,74,75,76,77
73 exc.3s.Cpe.,74,75,76,77
73 exc.Bs.Cpe.,74,75,76,77
73 exc.Bs.Cpe.,74,75,76,77
73 exc.Bs.Cpe.,74,75,78,77

73    exc.Bs.Cpe.,74,75,78,77
73 exc.Bs.Cpe.,74,75,78,77
All
All

70,71,72,78
70,71,72,78
73,74,75,76,77
73,74,75,76,77
70,71,72,78
70,71,72,78
70,71,72,78
73,74,75,78,77
73,74.75,76,77
70,71,72,78
73,74,75,76,77
73,74,75,76,77
73,74,75,76,77
73,74,75.76,77

70,71,72,78
73,74,75,76.77
70,71,72,78
73,74,75,76,77
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All

70,71,72,78
70,71,72,78
73,74,75,76,77
73,74,75,76,77
All
All
All
All
All
70,71,72,78
70,71,72,78
73.74,75,76,77
73,74,75,76,77
70,71,72,78
73,74,75,76,77
All

All
All
70,71,72,78
73,74,75,76,77
73,74,75,76,77
73,74,75,76,77
73,74,75,76,77
70,71,72,78
73,74,75,76,77

62



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts
ILLUS.

NO
PART

NO
NAME PER 

CAR
MODEL

  

BO  70733
BZ 120652
BZ 120653
BZ  18353

A  120476
A  120477
A  120478
A  120479
A  124222
A  124223

A  121230
A  121231
A  121232
A  121233
A  124226
A  124227

C  121238
C  121239
BZ 121680
BZ 121881
BZ 121682
BZ  121683
BZ  123515
BZ  121688
BZ  70091
BZ  394
BO  70295
BZ  121678
BZ  121679

BZ  152939
BZ  152940
BO  70295
BZ  545
BZ  120048
BZ  71463
BZ  120191
BZ  71607
BZ  70798
BZ  70795

A  120040
A  120041
A  120042
A  120043
A  120085
BZ  70872
BZ  70872
BZ  70874
BZ  71295
BZ  121765
BZ  121767
BZ  2490
BO  70674
  
BZ  120044
BZ  120045
BZ  120046
BZ  120047

BZ  121131
BZ  121132
BZ  121133

BONNET (Cont'd.)

Bonnet to cowl shim drive screw         #8x7/16"
Bonnet to radiator shim-upper           *
Bonnet to radiator shim-lower           *
Bonnet to radiator shim rivet             9/64"x5/18"

FRONT FENDERS

Front fender assembly-R.H.          *
Front fender assembly-L.H.          *
Front fender assembly-R.H.     Without     *
Front fender assembly-L.H.     well     *
Front fender assembly-R.H.          *
Front fender assembly-L.H      *

Front fender assembly-R.H.          *
Front fender assembly-L,H.          *
Front fender assembly-R.H.     With     *
Front fender assembly-L.H.     well     *
Front fender assembly-R.H.          *
Front fender assembly-L.H.      *

Fender well assembly-R.H     *
Fender well assembly-L.H      *
Fender well support-R.H      *
Fender well support-L.H      *
Fender well support-R.H     *
Fender well support-L.H      *
Fender well support spacer      *
Fender well support tapping plate      *
Fender well support tapping plate screw     
Fender well support to frame bolt      3/8"-16x1-1/4"
Fender well support to well rivet                1/4"x9/16"
Fender well to apron support-R.H           *
Fender well to apron support-L.H           *

Front fender support assembly-R.H      *
Front fender support assembly-L.H      *
Fender support to well rivet                1/4"x9/16"
Fender support to frame rivet                   5/18"x1"
Fender support tie rod           *
Fender support tie rod nut         3/8"-16x21/64"
Frt. fender apron support assy.     Without well *
Apron support to side dust shield bolt            3/8"-16x7/8"
Apron support to apron bolt               12-28x3/4"
Apron support to apron bolt nut             12-28x3/16"

Front fender side dust shield assy.-rear-R.H      *
Front fender side dust shield assy.-rear-L.H.      *
Front fender side dust shield assy.-rear-R.H     *
Front fender side dust shield assy.-rear-L.H.     *
Front fender side dust shield assy.-rear-R.H      *
Side dust shield-rear-to fender bolt     1/4"-20x3/4"
Side dust shield-rear-to frame bolt.     1/4"-20x3/4"
Side dust shield-rear-to frame bolt nut- 1/4"-20x1/4"
Side dust shield to frame screw      5/18"x5/8"
Side dust shield to frame shim           *
Side dust shield to frame shim           *
Side dust shield to fender support bolt     
Side dust shield to fender support bolt nut               5/16"-18x5/18"

Side dust shield to fender support brace-R.H     *
Side dust shield to fender support brace-L.H     *
Side dust shield to fender support brace-R.H     *
Side dust shield to fender support brace-L.H      *

Battery tray assy.     Welded to     *
Battery    tray assy.     side dust     *
Battery tray assy,     shield     *

AR
2
2

14

1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
3
4
1
1

1
1
4
8
1
4
2
2
4
4

1
1
1
1
1
8

3-6
3-6
1-2
2
2
4
4

1
1
1
1

1
1
1

All
All
All
All

70,71,72,78
70.71,72,78
73 exc.Bs.Cpe.,74,75,76,77
73 exc.Bs.Cpe.,74,75,78,77
73 Bs.Cpe.
73 Bs.Cpe.

70,71,72,78
70,71.72,78
73 exc.Bs.Cpe.,74,75,78,77
73 exc.Bs.Cpe.,74,75,76,77
73 Bs.Cpe.
73 Bs.Cpe.

All
All
70,71,72,78
70,71,72,78
73,74,75,78,77
73,74,75,78,77
73,74:75,78,77
All
All
All
All
All
All

All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All

70,71,72,78
70,71,72,78
73,74,75,78,77
74,75,78,77
73
All
All
All
All
70,71,72,73
74,75,78,77
All

All
70,71,72,78
70,71,72,78
73,74,75,76,77
73,74,75,76,77

70,71,72,78
73
74,75,78,77

63



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts
IL-

LUS.
NO

PART
NO

NAME PER 
CAR

MODEL

   

BZ  70892
BO  70674
BZ  152869
BX  3197
BZ  121140
BZ  121141
BO  170026
BZ  121763
BX  18353

BZ  70883
BO  70674
BZ  70883
BO  70674
BO  121764
BO  121766
BZ  120176
BZ  71683
BO  12481
BZ  120472
BZ  120473
BX  12310
BX  12415
BZ  120474
BZ  1061
BZ  12415
BZ  120470
BZ  120471
BZ  70692
BZ  70674
BZ  120469
BZ  1062
BX  12415
BZ  120662
BO  18353
BO  70733
BZ  121170
BZ  121171

BZ  116142
BZ  120644
BZ  3506
BZ  70874
BZ  120640
BZ  120641

HA  122614
BZ  121522
BZ  121523
BZ  71260
BO  71073

A  120024
A  120023
A  123803

A  121798
A  121799
A  120026
A  120027
A  124620
A  124621

A  120022
A  120022
A  120025
A  120025
A  123802

FRONT FENDERS  (Cont'd.)

Battery  tray to frame bolt      5/16"-18x3/4"
Battery  tray to frame bolt nut   5/16"-18x5/16"
Battery  tray bracket  (on frame)      *
Battery  tray bracket rivet           5/16"x7/8"
Battery  tray cover assembly      *
Battery  tray cover assembly      *
Battery  tray cover wing bolt      *
Battery  tray cover to radiator shim      *
Battery  tray cover to radiator shim rivet-       9/64"x5/l6"

Fender  to running board bolt    5/16"-18x7/8"
Fender  to running board bolt nut   5/18"-18x5/16"
Fender  to cowl panel bolt   5/18"-18x7/8"
Fender  to cowl panel bolt nut    5/16"-18x5/16"
Fender  to cowl panel shim    *
Fender  to cowl panel shim    *
Fender  to pillar dash bracket brace    *
Fender  to pillar dash brkt.brace bolt-  5/16"-24x7/8"
Fender  to pillar dash brkt.brace nut- 5/16"-24x17/64"
Fender  to bumper bar support bracket-R.H.   *
Fender  to bumper bar support bracket-L.H.    *
Bracket  to bumper bar bolt    3/8"-24x1-3/8"
Bracket  to bumper bar bolt nut    3/8"-24x21/64"
Fender  to bracket brace     *
Fender  to bracket brace bolt     3/8"-24x1-1/8"
Fender  to bracket brace bolt nut   3/8"-24x21/64"
Fender  frame cross member corner bracket--R.H.     *
Fender  frame cross member corner bracket-L.H.      *
Corner  brkt. to cross member bolt         5/16"-18x3/4"
Corner  brkt. to cross member bolt nut-      5/16"-18x5/16"
Fender  frame cross member          *
Fender  frame  cross member bolt           3/8"-24x7/8"
Fender  frame cross member bolt nut             3/8"-24x21/64"
. Fender  to radiator shell welt          *
Fender  to radiator shell welt rivet             9/64"x5/l6"
Fender  to radiator shell screw                6"x7/16"
Front fender bumper grommet-R.H.           *
Front fender bumper grommet-L.H.           *

Front fender stone guard          *
Front fender stone guard  support-upper           *
Stone guard upper support  bolt        1/4"-20x1-1/4"
Stone guard upper support  bolt nut           1/4"-20x1/4"
Stone guard  support-lower-R.H.          *
Stone guard  support-lower-L.H.          *

Front fender  ornaments               Service kit  *
Front fender  ornament          *
Front fender  ornament          *
Front fender  ornament washer   
Front fender  ornament nut               10-32x1/8"

REAR FENDERS

Rear fender   assembly-R.H.   Without   L.H.D.   *
Rear fender  assembly-L.H.   holes  for   R.H.D.   *
Rear fender  assembly-L.H.   lamp   R.H.D.   *

Rear fender  assembly-R.H    *
Rear fender  assembly-L.H    *
Rear fender  assembly-R.H    *
Rear fender  assembly-L.H    *
Rear fender  assembly-R.H    *
Rear fender  assembly-L.H    *

Rear fender  assembly-R.H.             L.H.D.   *
Rear fender  assembly-R.H.   With holes   R.H.D.   *
Rear fender  assembly-L.H.   for lamp   L.H.D.   *
Rear fender  assembly-L.H.    R.H.D.   *
Rear fender  assembly-L.H.    L.H.D.   *

3
3
1
1
1
1
3

1-2
3-6

10
10

3-10
3-10

2
2
2
6
6
1
1
2
2
2
2
2
1
1
2
2
1
2
2
2

16
4
1
1

2
2
4
4
1
1

1
2
2
6
6

1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1

 
  
All    
All    
All    
All    
70,71,72,78    
73.74.75,76,77    
All    
All    
All  
 
All    
All    
All    
All    
70,71,72,73    
74,75,76,77,78 Sed.    
All    
All    
All    
All    
All    
All    
All    
All    
All    
All    
All    
All    
All    
All    
All    
All    
All    
All    
All    
All    
All    
All
  
All    
All    
All    
All    
All    
All   

70,71,72,78    
70,71,72,78    
73,74,75,76,77    
All    
All   

70 U Co-U Cpe,71,73 Bs.Cpe,78 Sed.
70 U Co,71,73 Bs.Cpe,78 Sed.    
70    U Cpe.
   
70-78 panel    
70-78 panel    
70-78 Cab Pu    
70-78 Cab Pu    
Station    
Station   
72,73 exc.Bs.Cpe.,74    thru 77    
70 U Co-U Cpe.,71    thru 77,78    Sed.
70 U Co.,71    thru 77,78 Sed.    
72,73    exc.Bs.Cpe.,74    thru 77    
70 U Cpe.

64



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts
ILLUS.

NO
PART

NO
NAME PER 

CAR
MODEL

BZ 116142
BZ 120644
BM 3506
BZ 70874
BZ 120642
BZ 120643

BZ 120193
BT 71081
BZ 70796
BZ 70795
BZ 121176

BT 71061
BZ 71607

BZ 70883
BZ 70674
BZ 70872
B7 70874
BO 71674
BO 12194
BZ 70674
BZ 106300

HA 122616

HA 122617

BO 121537
BO 117464
BO 117466
BO 117467
BO 71623
BO 121534
BO 117471
BO 12120
HA 122615
HA 122618
BO 121174
BO 121175
BO 71073
BO 71260

A    41183
A    42635
BM 41121
BZ   42838
BZ   42639
BO  9159

A    153090
A    153112
A    J53092
A    153113
A    153114
A    153115
A    153116
A    153117
A    153118
A    153119
A    153120
A    153121
A    153122
A    153123
A    153106

REAR FENDERS    (Cont'd.)

Rear fender stone guard     
Stone guard support-upper          *
Stone guard upper support bolt       1/4"-20x1-1/4"
Stone guard upper support bolt nut..         1/4"-20x1/4"
Stone guard support-lower-R.H          *
Stone guard support-lower-L.H          *

Rear fender apron support assembly          *
Apron support attaching bolt             3/8"-16x1"
Apron support to apron bolt             12-28x3/4"
Apron support to apron bolt nut           12-28x3/16"
Rear fender welt          *

Rear fender to body bolt-rear      3/8"-16x1"
Rear fender to body bolt      3/8"-16x7/8"

Rear fender to running board bolt        5/16"-18x7/8"
Rear fender to running board bolt nut  5/16"-18x5/16"
Rear fender to underbody ext.holt         1/4"-20x3/4"
Rear fender to underbody ext.holt nut       1/4"-20xl/4"
Rear fender to body lag screw       1/4"-20x1-1/2"
Rear fender to body carriage bolt                         5/16"-18x1-3/4"
Rear fender to body carriage bolt nut 5/16"-18x5/16"
Rear fender rear attaching hole plug    

Rear fender finish plate (wheel shield)complete 
      less ornament-R.H.     *
Rear fender finish plate    (wheel shield)complete
      less ornament-L.H.     *

Finish plate welt          *
Finish plate lower clip bumper     
Finish plate clamp lever-R.H.     
Finish plate clamp lever-L.H.     
Finish plate clamp lever screw      10-32x1/2"
Finish plate clamp rod          *
Finish plate clamp rod spring     
Finish plate clamp rod spring nut     1/4"-20x1/4"
Finish plate ornament complete-service kit          *
Finish plate ornament complete-service kit         *
Finish plate ornament     
Finish plate ornament          *
Finish plate ornament nut        10-32x1/8"
Finish plate    ornament screw washer   13/64"x1/2"x1/32"

SPLASH GUARDS

Flywheel guard assembly     
Flywheel guard assembly     
Flywheel guard gasket    
Flywheel guard to cylinder plate webbing-long     
Flywheel    guard to cylinder plate webbing--short    
Flywheel guard to clutch housing screw-1/4"-20x5/8"

Engine guard-front     
Engine guard assembly-front      *
Engine guard-front      *
Engine guard assembly-front-R.H.      *
Engine guard assembly-front-R.H.      *
Engine guard assembly-front-R.H.      *
Engine guard assembly-front-R.H.      *
Engine guard assembly-rear-R.H.      *
Engine guard assembly-rear-R.H.      *
Engine guard assembly-rear-R.H.      *
Engine guard assembly-L.8      *
Engine guard assembly-L.H.      *
Engine guard assembly-L.H.      *
Engine guard assembly-L.H.      *
Engine guard-rear      *

2
2
4
4
1
1

2
2
4
4
1

4
AR

6
6
2
2

AR
8
8
4

1

1

2
4
1
1
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
8
8

1
1
2
2
2
2

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

70 U Co-U Cpe.,71 thru 77,78 Sed.
70 U Co-U Cpe.,71 thru 77,78 Sed.
70 U Co-U Cpe.,71 thru 77,78 Sed.
70 U Co-U Cpe.,71    thru 77,78 Sed.
70 U Co-U Cpe.,71    thru 77,78 Sed,
70 U Co-U Cpe.,71 thru 77,78 Sed.

All
All
All
All
70 U Co-U Cpe.-Panel-Station
     71    thru 77,78 Sed.-Panel
70 U Co-U Cpe.,71    thru 77,78 Sed.
70 U Co-U Cpe.-Cab Pu,71 thru 77,
      78 Sed.
All
All
All
All
Station-Panel
Station
Station
70-78 Cab Pu

All

All

All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
70,71,72,78
73,74,75,76,77
70,71,72,78
73,74,75,76,77
All
All

70,71,72,73,78
74,75,76,77
All
74,75,76,77
74,75,76,77
All

70,71,72,78
73
74,75,76,77
70,78
71,72
73
74,75,76,77
70,78
71,72,73
74,75,76,77
70,78
71,72
73
74,75,76,77
All

65



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts
ILLUS.

NO
PART

NO
NAME PER 

CAR
MODEL

BO 170041
BO 71707
BO 18447
BO 71073

A  120080
A  123423
BZ 70872
BZ 70874
BO 70097
BZ 70874

BZ 121172
BZ 121173

C   120300
C   120301
C   120306
C   120307
C   124228
C   124229
C   120308
C   120309
C   123980
C   123981

C   120370
C   120371
C   120372
C   120373
BZ 120374
BO 119021

BO 123078
BZ 71683

BZ 71264
BZ 70883
BZ 70674
BZ 70872
BZ 70874
BZ 123988
BO 18353

C   153360
C   153362
C   153364
C   153366
C   153368

BZ 40692
BZ 22597
BZ 28333
BZ 40852
BZ 40853
BZ 40854
BZ 151578
BZ 153400
BZ 153401
BZ 153402
BZ 153403

SPLASH GUARDS    (Cont'd.)

Engine guard screw     14x1/2" Self tapping *
Engine guard screw      10x5/8" Self tapping
Engine guard screw      10-32x5/8"
Engine guard screw nut                 10-32x1/2"

Rear splash guard-with holes for license lamp      *
Rear splash guard-without holes      *
Rear splash guard to fender bolt    1/4"-20x3/4"
Rear splash guard to fender bolt nut     1/4"-20x1/4"
Rear splash guard to rear panel bolt     1/4"-20x7/8"
Rear splash guard to rear panel bolt nut      1/4"-20x1/4"

Rear splash guard bumper grommet-R.H.      *
Rear splash guard bumper grommet-L.H.      *

RUNNING BOARDS

Running board assembly-R.H.      *
Running board assembly-L.H.      *
Running board assembly-R.11      *
Running board assembly-L.H      *
Running board assembly-R.H      *
Running board assembly-L.H      *
Running board assembly-R.H      *
Running board assembly-L.H      *
Running board assembly-R.H      *
Running board assembly-L.H      *

Running board moulding-R.H.      *
Running board moulding-L.H.      *
Running board moulding-R.H.     *
Running board moulding-L.H.      *
Running board moulding clip-long      *
Running board moulding clip-short 
  
Running board to frame bracket spacer-rubber             *
Running board attaching bolt-used with 123078 spacer
                                                                       5/16"-24x7/8"
Running board attaching bolt        5/16"-24x3/4"
Running board attaching bolt-rear       5/16"-18x7/8"
Running board attaching bolt-rear-nut 5/16"-18x5/16"
Running board to underbody bolt         1/4"-20x3/4"
Running board to underbody bolt nut      1/4"-20x1/4"
Running board to fender welt      *
Running board to fender welt rivet     9/64"x5/18" Split

TOOLS

NOTE: Tool box complete does not include transmission
control lever for Electric Hand cars.

Tool box complete      *
Tool box complete      *
Tool box complete      *
Tool box complete      *
Tool box complete      *

Spark plug wrench     
Monkey wrench     
End wrench     
Hammer     
Pliers     
Screw driver     
Starting crank and wheel bolt wrench     
Starting crank extension      *
Starting crank extension      *
Starting crank extension      *
Starting crank extension      *

AR
AR
AR
AR

1
1
6
6
7
7

1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1

AR
8

2

4
4
2
2

AR
AR
2
8

1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

All
All
All
All

70 U Co-U Cpe,71 thru 77,78 Sed.
70 U Cpe.after car No. 702280
70 U Co-U Cpe,71 thru 77,78 Sed.
70 U Co-U Cpe,71    thru 77,78 Sed.
70 U Co-U Cpe,71    thru 77,78 Sed.
70 U Co-U Cpe,71 thru 77,78 Sed.

70 U Co-U Cpe,71    thru 77,78 Sed.
70 U Co-U Cpe,71    thru 77,78 Sed.

70,71,72
70,71,72
73    exc.Bs.Cpe.,74,75
73    exc.Bs.Cpe.,74,75
73 Bs.Cpe.
73 Bs.Cpe.
76,77
76,77
78
78

73,74,75
73,74,75
76,77
76,77
73,74,75,76,77
73,74,75,76,77

All

All
All
All
All
All
All
78
78

70-78 U Co-U Cpe-Panel-Sed.71,72
Cab-Cab Pu-Station
73
74,75
76,77

All
All
All
All
All
All
All
70,71,72,78
73
74,75
76,77

66



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts
ILLUS.

NO
PART

NO
NAME PER 

CAR
MODEL

BZ 151431
BZ 151819
BZ 154497
BZ 151432

BZ 40693
BZ 46172
BZ 48396

BO 121020
BO 121021
BO 121022
BO 121023
BO 121040
BO 121783
BO 121876
BO 100829
BO 121590
BO 121591
BO 18359
BO 70697

BO 121488
BO 121495
BO 121489
BO 121490
BO 117548

BO 154387
BO 154389
BO 154384
BO 154385
BO 154386
BM 153465
BM 153466
F 153627
BZ 45728
BZ 12843
BZ 12844
BO 71441
BZ 41101
F 153829
F 153630
BZ 12843
BZ 12844
BZ 45938
BZ 40674
BZ 219

BZ 122
 
BM 150833
BM 153714
BO  70228
BZ  36566
BM 5157

BM 38917
BM 42647
BM 38922
BM 42649
BM 38915
BM 42651
BM 38914

 TOOLS (Cont'd.)

Jack (does not include handle)  
Jack base assembly     
Jack screw  For 151431 Jack
Jack handle
   
Jack  
Jack handle adapter  
Jack handle lock ring   
 

FRONT FLOOR MATS AND PADS

Front floor mat and pad assembly   L.H.D.  *
Front floor mat and pad assembly   R.H.D.  *
Front floor mat and pad assembly   L.H.D.  *
Front floor mat and pad assembly   R.H.D.  *
Front floor mat trim clip     *
Steering gear hole cover     *
Steering column hole cover       fiber  *
Transmission opening cover pad  
Dash lining  pad-R.H.     *
Dash lining  pad-L.H.     *
Dash lining  pad clinch button  
Dash lining  pad clinch button washer   

Dash silencer and trimboard assy.   L.H.D.  *
Dash silencer and trimboard assy.   R.H.D.  * 
Dash silencer and trimboard assy.   L.H.D.  *
Damp silencer and trimboard assy.  R.H.D.  *
Dash silencer grommet  

  WIRING

Instrument panel wires and loom assy.   L.H.D. *
Instrument panel wires and loom assy.   L.H.D. *
Generator wires and loom assy.-used with relay   *
Generator wires and  loom assy.-Used with charge reg.   *
Generator wires and  loom assembly     *
Ignition cable tube  assy.-(does not include wires)   *
Ignition cable tube  assy.-(does not include wires)   *
Battery to starter switch cable assembly     *
Battery to starter cable terminal-battery negative 
Battery to starter cable bolt (battery end)  
Battery to starter cable bolt nut 5/16"-18x1/4"
Battery to starter cable terminal-starter end 
Battery to starter cable terminal sleeve  
Battery to ground connection-positive      *
Battery to ground connection-positive  
Ground connection clamp bolt-battery  
Ground connection clamp bolt nut   5/18"-18x1/4"
Ground connection acid seal  felt
Clutch housing to ground connection  
Clutch housing to ground connection bolt-ground end
 5/16"-18x3/4"
Clutch housing to ground connection bolt nut ground
   end 5/18"-18x5/16"
Coil  to  distributor wire assembly-high tension  
Coil  to  distributor wire assembly      *
Coil  to  distributor wire terminal-distributor 
Coil  to  distributor wire terminal-(coil)  
Coil  to  distributor wire terminal insulator (coil) 

No. 1 spark plug to distributor wire assy.  
No. 1 spark plug to distributor wire assy.  
No. 2 spark plug to distributor wire assy.  
No. 2 spark plug to distributor wire assy.  
No. 3 spark plug to distributor wire assy. 
No. 3 spark plug to distributor wire assy.  
No. 4 spark plug to distributor wire assy. 

1
1
1
1

1
1
1

1
1
1
1
6
1
1
1
1
1
4
4

1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1

1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1

All exc.Cab-Cab Pu-Station
All exc.Cab-Cab Pu-Station
All exc.Cab-Cab Pu-Station
All exc.Cab-Cab Pu-Station

Cab-Cab Pu-Station
Cab-Cab Pu-Station
Cab-Cab Pu-Station

70,71,78,73 Bs.Cpe.
70.71,78,73 Bs.Cpe.
72,73    exc.Bs.Cpe,74,75,78,77
72,73 exc.Bs.Cpe,74,75,78,77
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All

70,71,73 Bs.Cpe.,78
70,71,73 Bs.Cpe.,78
72,73 exc.Bs.Cpe.,74,75,78,77
72,73 exc.Bs.Cpe.,74,75,76,77
All

70,71,72,73,74,75,78
76,77
70,71,73 Bs.Cpe.,78 exc.Sed.
70,71,72,73,78
74,75,76,77
70,71,72,73,78
74,75,78,77
All
All
All
All
All
All
70,71,72,78
73,74,75,76,77
All
All
All
All

All

All
70,71,72,73,78
74,75,76,77
All
All
All

Six cylinder engine
Eight cylinder engine
Six cylinder engine
Eight cylinder engine
Six cylinder engine
Eight cylinder engine
Six cylinder engine

67



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts
ILLUS.

NO
PART

NO
NAME PER 

CAR
MODEL

   

BM  42653
BM  40848
BM  42655
BM  38913
BM  42657
BM  42657
BM  38914
F     46439
F     43538
BM 32012
BM 71144
BM 70228

 

BO 18165
BO 18166
BO 71735
BO 71119
BO 71120
BO 71286
BO 71736
BO 70228
BO 71144
BO 96566
BO 19044
BO 31548
BO 153626
HO 153624
BO 153625
BO 153949
BZ 154483
BM 219
BZ 122
BZ 153622
BZ 153623

BO 120970
BO 120971
BO 120982
BO 120983
BO 122630
BO 122631
BO 122632
BO 122633

BO 120972
BO 120973
BO 120984
BO 120985
BO 121000
BO 121001
BO 121002
BO 121003

BO 121018
BO 124658
BO 124659
BO 109285
BO 120998

WIRING (Cont'd.)

No. 4 spark plug to distributor wire assy  
No. 5 spark plug to distributor wire assy  
No. 5 spark plug to distributor wire assy  
No. 6 spark plug to distributor wire assy  
No. 6 spark plug to distributor wire easy  
No. 7 spark plug to distributor wire assy          *
No. 8 spark plug to distributor wire easy          *
Ignition wires-boxed  
Ignition wires-boxed  
High tension wire insulator  
Spark plug to distributor wire terminal-plug  
Spark plug to distributor wire terminal-distributor

No, 16 armored cable-white           *
No. 16 armored cable-green  
7 MM high tension          *
No. 10 braid covered cable
No. 16 braid covered cable  
No. 14 braid covered cable  
Triple cable-armored (2 No. 12, 1-No. 16)          *
No. 0 cable  
Wire terminal (small spade type)  
Wire terminal (small spade closed type)  
Wire terminal (small plug type)       39/64 long
Wire terminal (closed type)  
Wire terminal (closed type)  
Wire terminal (small plug type)  17/32" long
Wire terminal (small plug type)  17/32" long
Wire terminal (clip type for high tension wire)  
Wire terminal (for spark plug)  
Wire terminal  
Wire terminal sleeve (rubber)  rubber
Wire terminal sleeve  
Loom (dash to instrument panel wire)        3/4"x17"
Loom (generator wires)   3/8"x19-1/2"
Loom (generator wires)        3/8"x28"
Loom (stop lamp wires at switch     5/16"x12"
Battery to starter cable clip           *
Battery to starter cable clip bolt  
Battery to starter cable clip bolt nut  
Wires connector assembly-single  
Wires connector assembly-double 
  

HEADLAMPS
Headlamp complete-R.H.  *
Headlamp complete-L.H.  *
Headlamp complete-R.H.  *
Headlamp complete-L.H.  Black  *
Headlamp housing assembly-R.H.  enamel *
Headlamp housing assembly-L.H *
Headlamp housing assembly-R.H.  *
Headlamp housing assembly-L.H.  *

Headlamp complete-R.H.  *
Headlamp complete-L.H.  *
Headlamp complete-R.H.  *
Headlamp complete-L.H.  Prime  *
Headlamp housing assembly-R.H.     or  *
Headlamp housing assembly-L.H.  Lacquer  *
Headlamp housing assembly-R.H.  *
Headlamp housing assembly-L.H.  *

Headlamp reflector assembly   *
Headlamp reflector retainer-upper  
Headlamp reflector guide retainer-lower 
Headlamp reflector spring   *
Headlamp lens   *

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

7-9
6-8
6-8

AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

AR
AR

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

2
2
1
4
2

Eight cylinder engine
Six cylinder engine
Eight cylinder engine
Six cylinder engine
Eight cylinder engine
Eight cylinder engine
Eight cylinder engine
Six cylinder engine
Eight cylinder engine
All
All
All

All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
70,71,72,73,78
74,75,76,77
70,71.72,73
All
All
All
All
All

70,71,72,73    Bs.Cpe.,78
70,71,72,73 Bs.Cpe.,78
73    exe.Bs.Cpe.,74,75,76,77
73    exc.Bs.Cpe.,74,75,76,77
70,71,72,73    Bs.Cpe.,78
70,71,72,73 Bs.Cpe.,78
73 exc.Bs.Cpe.,74,75,76,77
73    exc.Bs.Cpe.,74,75,76,77

70,71,72,73 Bs.Cpe.,78
70,71.72,73    Bs.Cpe.,78
73    exc.Bs.Cpe.,74,75,76,77
73    exc.Bs.Cpe.,74,75,76,77
70,71,72,73 Bs.Cpe.,78
70,71,72,73 Bs.Cpe.,78
73    exc.Bs.Cpe.,74,75,76,77
73    exc.Bs.Cpe.,74,75,76,77

All
All
All
All
70,71,72,78

68

BZ  MS 3007
BZ  MS 3008
BZ  MS 3009
BZ  MS 3018
BZ  MS 3012
BZ  MS 3011
BZ  MS 3017
BZ  MS 3005



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts
ILLUS.

NO
PART

NO
NAME PER 

CAR
MODEL

BO 124082
BO 117943
BO 119189
BO 71636
BO 71550
BO 121008
BO 121009
BO 71552
BX 70125
BZ 70905
BO 120964
BO 120965
BO 120968
BZ 71728

HA 122192
HA 124004
BO 122156
BO 122157
BO 124002
BO 124003
BO 122155
BO 124619
BO 124618
BO 10980'7
80 122158
BO 122159
BO 71286
BO 109809
BO 71739
BO 122190
BO 122154

BO 121544

BO 120777
BO 120798
BO 121546

BO 121545

BO 121547

BO 121670

BO 121671

BO 71417

BO 121674

BO 121675
BO 121668

BO 121669
BO 121672

BO 71286
BO 121673

BZ 70874

BO 121168

 HEADLAMPS (Cont'd.)

Headlamp lens       *
Headlamp lens locking screw  
Headlamp lens gasket  
Headlamp bulb  32-32 C.P.
Headlamp parking bulb                1.5 C.P.
Headlamp socket and wires assembly-R.H       *
Headlamp socket and wires assembly-L.H        *
Headlamp wires grommet         1/2" Rubber
Headlamp mounting stud nut      1/2"-20x7/16"
Headlamp mounting stud lockwasher           1/2" Plain
Headlamp bracket-R.H.       *
Headlamp bracket-L.H.       *
Headlamp bracket pad       *
Headlamp bracket bolt        3/8"-16x7/8"

FENDER LAMPS

Fender lamps  complete-Service Kit   Chrome  *
Fender lamps complete-Service Kit  Prime or Lacquer  *
Fender lamp assembly-R.H   Chrome  *
Fender lamp assembly-L.H   Chrome  *
Fender lamp assembly-R.H   Prime or Lacquer  *
Fender lamp assembly-L.H  Prime or Lacquer  *
Fender lamp lens       *
Fender lamp lens retainer  
Fender lamp lens cork gasket  
Fender lamp socket spring  
Fender lamp wire and terminal assembly-R.H      *
Fender lamp wire and terminal assembly-L.H      *
Fender lamp wire terminal  
Fender lamp wire  terminal insulator  
Fender lamp attaching bolt  1/4"-20x1-1/8"
Fender lamp bracket pad       *
Fender lamp fender reinforcement       *

TAIL AND STOP LAMP

Tail and  stop lamp assembly      *
  
Tail and stop lamp assembly      L.H.D. *
Tail and stop lamp assembly    R.H.D *
Tail and stop lamp assembly      *

Tail and stop lamp assembly      *
   Prime or lacquer
Tail and stop lamp  assembly      *

Tail lamp housing   *
 
Tail lamp door ring assembly   *
 
Tail lamp door ring screw   8-32x3/8"
 
Tail lamp base, rim and lens assembly   *
 
Tail lamp base rim and lens assembly   *
Tail lamp lens   *
 
Tail lamp lens assembly   *
Tail lamp wire and terminal assembly   *
 
Tail lamp wire  terminal  
Tail lamp mounting stud  
 
Tail  lamp mounting stud nut  1/4"-20x1/4"

Tail lamp fender reinforcement-R.H.       *

2
2
2
2
2
1
1
1
2
2
1
1
2
4

1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
2
2
1
1
2
2
4
2
4

1-2

1
1
2

1-2

2

1-2

1-2

2-4

1-2

2
1-2

2
1-2

2
2-4

2-4

1

   

73-74-75-76-77 
All 
All 
All 
All 
All 
All 
All 
All 
All 
All 
All 
All 
All   

 
All 
All 
All 
All 
All 
All 
All 
All 
All 
All 
All 
All 
All 
All 
All 
All 
All 

70 U Co,70 U Cpe,to car  #702280,
 71,72,73 Bs.Cpe,78 Sed. 
70-78 Station-Panel-Cab-Cab Pu
70-78 Station-Panel-Cab-Cab Pu
73 exc.Bs.Cpe.,74,75,78,77  
  
70 U Co, 70 U Cpe. to car 
   #702280,71,72.73 Bs.Cpe,78  Sed.
73 exc.Bs.Cpe.,74,75,76,77   
 
70 U Co,70 U Cpe., to car 
    #702280,71 thru 77,78 Sed. 
70 U Co,70 U Cpe., to car 
    #702280,71 thru 77,78 Sed. 
70 U Co,70 U Cpe., to car 
    #702280,71 thru 77,78 Sed. 
70 U Co,70 U Cpe., to car 
    #702280,71,72,73 Bs.Cpe,78 Sed.
73 exc.Bs.Cpe.,74,75,76,77 
70 U Co,70 U Cpe., to car 
    #702280,71,72,73 Bs.Cpe. 
73 exc.Bs.Cpe.,74,75,76,77 
70 U Co,70 U Cpe. to car 
    #702280,71 thru 77,78 Sed. 
All 
70 U Co,70 U Cpe., to car 
    #702280,71 thru 77,78 Sed. 
70 U Co,70 U Cpe., to car
    #702280,71 thru 77,'78 Sed.
70 U Co-U Cpe., 71 thru 77,78 Sed.

69

Black enamel



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts
ILLUS.

NO
PART

NO
NAME PER 

CAR
MODEL

BO 121169
BO 121775

BO 121647
BO 121648
BO 121649
BO 121639
BO 121666
BO 121667

BO 123425
BO 123553
BO 121648
BO 123554
BO 121666
BO 121667
BO 123552
BO 9159
BZ 70872
 
 
 
 
 
 
BO 121548
BO 121549
BZ  70874
BO 121646
BO 71286
BO 121640
BO 123924
BO 121641
BO 121643
BO 121644
BO 121645

BO 120775
BO 120776
BO 120775
BO 70899

BZ 70874

BO 120774

BO 70899

BZ 70874

BZ 112774
BZ 120778
BZ 123396
BZ 70883
BZ 70674

BZ 121227

BZ 121226

TAIL AND STOP LAMP (Cont'd.)

Tail lamp fender reinforcement-L.H          *
Tail lamp pad        *

Tail lamp housing   For   *
Tail lamp  door and  lens assy.   120777   *
Tail lamp  and wires & terminal assy. - 10" long  and          L.H.D. 
Tail lamp wires  & terminal assy. - 40" long  120798    R.H.D.  *
Tail lamp  license lens       *
Tail lamp   license lens gasket         *

Tail and stop lamp assembly     *      
Tail lamp body  assembly    *     
Tail lamp door and lens assembly      *     
Tail lamp  wires and terminal assembly     *      
Tail lamp  license lens    *     
Tail lamp  license lens gasket     *     
Tail lamp   bracket     *     
Tail lamp   to bracket bolt          1/4"-20x5/8"  *    
Tail lamp  bracket to  fender bolt         1/4"-20x3/4" *   
     

 REAR LICENSE PLATE LAMP

NOTE: License plate lamp discontinued on Utility Coupe
after car No. 702280

.
License plate lamp assembly        Black enamel    *
License plate lamp assembly  Prime or Lacquer  *
License plate lamp stud nut          1/4"-20x1/4"
License plate lamp base and wires assembly      *
License plate lamp base wire terminal-For    #14 & #16 Wire
License plate lamp lens  
License plate lamp lens housing   Black enamel  *
License plate lamp lens housing   Prime or Lacquer *
License plate lamp lens gasket assembly       *
License plate lamp lens gasket retainer       *
License plate lamp bulb retainer gasket       *

REAR LICENSE PLATE BRACKET  

License  plate bracket assembly-without trunk  *
License plate bracket assembly-with trunk   *
License plate bracket assembly   *
License plate bracket to panel bolt  
 
License plate bracket to panel nut  
 
License plate clamp   *

License plate clamp bolt  

License plate clamp nut   

License plate bracket assembly    
Tail lamp and license plate bracket assy L.H.D. *
Tail lamp and license plate bracket assy.    R.H.D. *
Tall lamp and license plate bracket bolt-       5/16"-18x7/8"
Tail lamp and license plate brkt.bolt nut  
        5/16"-18x5/16"
Tail lamp support brkt.and license plate arm
      assembly  L.H.D. *
Tail lamp support bracket and license plate arm
      assembly                  R.H.D. *

1
1-2

1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2

1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
2

2

1

1

1
1
1

1-2

1-2

1

1

    

70 U Co-U Cpe,71 thru 77,78 Sed.
70 U Co-U Cpe,71 thru 77,78 Sed.

70-78 Station-Panel-Cab-Cab  Pu
70-78 Station-Panel-Cab-Cab  Pu
70-78 Station-Panel-Cab-Cab  Pu
70-78 Station-Panel-Cab-Cab  Pu
70-78 Station-Panel-Cab-Cab  Pu
70-78 Station-Panel-Cab-Cab  Pu
 
70 U Cpe. after car #702280
70 U Cpe. after car *702280 
70 U Cpe. after car *702280 
70 U Cpe. after car *702280 
70 U Cpe. after car *702280 
70 U Cpe. after car *702280 
70 U Cpe. after car *702280 
70 U Cpe. after car *702280 
70 U Cpe. after car *702280 
     

70 U Co-U Cpe.,71 thru 77,78 Sed.
70 U Co-U Cpe.,71 thru 77,78 Sed.
70 U Co-U Cpe.,71 thru 77,78 Sed.
70 U Co-U Cpe.,71 thru 77,78 Sed.
70 U Co-U Cpe.,71 thru 77,78 Sed.
70 U Co-U Cpe.,71 thru 77.78 Sed.
70 U Co-U Cpe.,71 thru 77,78 Sed.
70 U Co-U Cpe.,71 thru 77,78 Sed.
70 U Co-U Cpe.,71 thru 77,78 Sed.
70 U Co-U Cpe.,71 thru 77,78 Sed.
70 U Co-U Cpe.,71 thru 77,78 Sed.

70 U Co.,71 thru 77,78 Sed. 
70 U Co.,71 thru 77,78 Sed. 
70 U Cpe. to car #702280 
70 U Co.,70 U Cpe.to car 
   #702280,71 thru 77,78 Sed. 
70 U Co.,70 U Cpe.to car 
   #702280,71 thru 77,78 Sed. 
70 U Co,,70 U Cpe. to car 
   #702280.71 thru 77,78 Sed. 
70 U Co.,70 U Cpe. to car 
   #702280,71 thru 77,78 Sed. 
70 U Co.,70 U Cpe. to car 
   *702280,71 thru 77,78 Sed, 
70 U Cpe. after car *702280 
70-78 Cab-Cab Pu  
70-78 Cab-Cab Pu  
70-78 Cab-Cab Pu  
     
70-78 Cab-Cab Pu  
  
70-78 Panel   
   
70-78 Panel 

70



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts
ILLUS.

NO
PART

NO
NAME PER 

CAR
MODEL

   

X  153180
X  153181
X  153182
X  40596
BO  100782
BT  395
BM  42349
BM  43323
  
  
  

 
   
X  153186
X  153187
X  153187

BO  908
BM  2490
BO  122
PM  153192
BZ  119
BM  45095
BZ  110
BM 154293
BM  71266
BO  71121
X  150722
X  153194
BT  71707
HA  153193

X  153196
X  153197
BT  71707
BO  71073
BO  47630
BO  152043
BO  45986
BO  70157
BO  70109

X  45101
BM  40609
BZ  110
X  45997
BZ  71073
BO  12481

X  48150
X  150763
BZ  153282

DISTRIBUTOR

X  Serviced by Electric Auto Lite Corporation, Toledo, Ohio. For parts    
     list see page 93.

Distributor complete   *
Distributor complete   *
Distributor complete   *
Distributor   drive gear
Distributor   cap hole plug   Rubber    
Distributor  bolt   5/16"-18x5/8"
Distributor gasket   
Distributor  resistor 
   

GENERATOR AND CONTROL   

X Serviced by Electric Auto Lite Corporation, Toledo,
Ohio. For parts list see page 87

Generator assembly-used without radio    *
Generator assembly-high rate-with radio    *
Generator assy.-high rate-with or without radio    *

Generator to bracket bolt   5/16"-18x7/8"
Generator to bracket bolt-long   5/16"-18x1-1/8"
Generator to bracket bolt nut   5/16"-18x5/16"
Generator support bracket 
Generator support bracket bolt   3/8"-16x7/8"
Generator  adjusting  bracket 
Generator  adjusting  bracket stud not  3/8"-16x3/8"
Generator "F" terminal post nut  For high Rate  *
Generator "G" terminal post screw  Gen.           10-32x5/16"
Generator "A" terminal post nut          14-24x1/2"
Relay assembly-used without radio 
Charge regulator assy.-used with high rate      *
Relay and charge reg.to dash screw-              10x5/8" Sheet Metal
Charge regulator complete-Service kit       *

 IGNITION COIL

X Serviced by Electric Auto Lite Corporation, Toledo,

Coil complete-includes lock     *
Coil complete-includes lock     *
Coil brkt. to dash screw   10x5/8" Sheet Metal
Coil terminal nut   10-32x1/8"
Coil lock cylinder and keys assembly 
Coil lock cylinder-blank 
Coil lock key 
Coil lock case brkt.mounting bolt        1/4"-20x1/2"
Coil lock case brkt.mounting bolt lock washer     
   1/4"

 STARTING MOTOR

X Serviced by Electric Auto Lite Corporation, Toledo, Ohio, For parts 
list see page 91.

Starting motor assembly 
Starting motor mounting stud 
Starting motor mounting stud nut   3/8"-16x3/8"
Starting motor switch assembly 
Starting motor switch terminal nut   10-32x1/8"
Starting motor terminal post nut    5/16"-24x17/64"

BATTERY

X Serviced direct by National Battery Company, St. Paul, Minn.

Battery assembly 
Battery assembly   
Battery drip pan assembly       *

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1

1
1
2
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1

1
1
2
1
1
1
2
2
2

1
2
4
1
1
1

1
1
1

   
70,71,73 Bs.Cpe.,78
72,73 exc.Bs.Cpe.
74.75,76,77
All
70,71,72,73,78
All
All
70,71,73 Bs.Cpe.,78

70,71,73 Bs.Cpe.,78 exc.Sed.
70,71,73 Bs.Cpe.
72,73 exc.Bs.Cpe.,74,75,76,77,
    78 Sed.
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All Discontinued Feb.    9,    1937
All
70,71,73 Bs.Cpe.,78 exc.Sed.
All
All
70,71,73 Bs.Cpe.,78 exc.Sed.

70,71,72,73,78
74,75,76,77
All
All
All
All
All
All
All

All
All
All
All
All
All

70,71,72.73,78
74,75,76.77
70,71,72,73,78

71



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts
ILLUS.

NO
PART

NO
NAME PER 

CAR
MODEL

BZ    153283
BZ    153284
BZ    153285
BZ    153286
BO    12481
HA    46945

BZ    153208
BO    153201
BO    153202
BO    153204
BZ    153205
BO    70863
BO    71417
BO    153212
BZ    70157
BZ    153213
BM    71490
BO    121275
BO    71665
BO    153200
BO    153201
BO    153202
BO    153204
BO    153205
BO    153206

BO    153303
BO    12790
BO    153304
BM    70872
BZ    70676
BO    153310
BO    71443

BO    153311
BO    153312
BO    153315
BO    70872
BZ    70676
BO    153310
BO    71443
BO    71665
BO    152739
BO    153319
HA    153945
   

BO 153588
BO 153589
BO 153594
BO 153592
BO 153593
BO 154749

BATTERY (Cont'd.)

Battery drip pan assembly           *
Battery drip pan drain tube       rubber    *
Battery clamp bolt                   5/16"-24x8-3/8"    *
Battery clamp bolt insulator           *
Battery clamp bolt nut      5/16"-24x17/64"
Battery charger
    

SWITCHES

Lighting switch assembly      *
Lighting switch mounting nut      *
Lighting switch knob assembly      *
Lighting switch knob    retaining spring      *
Lighting switch knob set screw      *
Lighting switch terminal screw-short     8-32x1/4"
Lighting switch terminal screw-long     8-32x3/8"
Headlight dimmer switch           *
Headlight dimmer switch attaching screw           1/4"-20x1/2"
Stop lamp switch assembly                *
Stop lamp switch attaching screw             10-24x3/8"
Service    light switch       *
Service    light switch attaching screw             8-32x5/16"
Starter button switch assembly          *
Starter button switch mounting collar      *
Starter button switch knob assembly      *
Starter button switch knob retaining spring      *
Starter button switch knob set screw      *
Startix complete-service kit      *

HORN
Single    unit vibrator type

Horn assembly      *
Horn terminal nut        8-32x1/8"
Horn bracket assembly       *
Horn bracket to dash bolt    1/4"-20x3/4"
Horn bracket to dash bolt nut     1/4"-20x1/4"
Horn bracket to dash bolt plate       *
Horn to bracket screw nut     1/4"-28x7/32"

HORNS
Dash mounted Electric Air    type

Horn and bracket assembly-R.H       high pitch    *
Horn and bracket assembly-L.H       low pitch    *
Horn bracket assembly    
Horn bracket to dash bolt            1/4"-20x3/4"
Horn bracket to dash bolt nut            1/4"-20x1/4"
Horn bracket to dash bolt plate           *
Horn to bracket screw nut         1/4"-28x7/32"
Horn terminal screw               8-32x5/16"
Horn terminal screw straddle clip               *
Horn relay           *
Twin horns complete-Kit           *
NOTE: Horn parts not listed above serviced by United Motors Service

HORNS
Fender mounted-Electric Air type

Horn and bracket assembly       high pitch     *
Horn and bracket assembly-L.H      low pitch     *
Horn trumpet assembly    
Horn power unit assembly-R.H        *
Horn power unit assembly-L.H        *
Horn power unit cover               *

1
1
2
2
2

1
1
1
1
1
4
1
1
2
1
2
1
1
I
1
1
1
1
1

1
2
1
2
2
1
2

1
1
2
4
4
1
4
4
4
1
1

1
1
2
1
1
2

74,75,76,77
All
All
All
All
All

All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
72,73 exc.Bs.Cpe,74,75,76,77,78Sed.
72,73 exc.Bs.Cpe,74,75,76,77,78Sed.
All
All
All
All
All
All

70,71,'78
70,71,78
70,71,78
70,71,78
70,71,78
70,71,78
70,71,78

72,73,74.75,76,77
72,73,74,75,76,77
72,73,74.75,76,77
72,73.74,75,76,77
72,73,74,75,76,7'7
72,73,74.75.76.77
72.73,74.75,76,77
72,73,74,75,76,77
72,73,74,75,76.77
72,73,74.75.76.77
72,73,74,75,76,77

All
All
All
All
All
All

72



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts
ILLUS.

NO
PART

NO
NAME PER 

CAR
MODEL

  
  

BO 153595
BO  15359e
BO  153597
BO  153598
BO  71732
BO  153599
BO  71731
BO  70674
BO  153319
HA  153946
  
  
  

BO  121655
BO  122531
HA  122528
BO  121652
BO  118224
BO  121653
BX  70867
BO  117016
BO  117495
BO  122533
  
BO  121656
130  117025

 HORNS (Cont'd.)
Fender mounted-Electric Air type

Horn bracket assembly-R.H      *
Horn bracket assembly-L.H      *
Horn bracket pad      *
Horn bracket reinforcement      *
Horn to bracket bolt  1/4"-28x3/4" 
Horn to bracket bolt plate       *
Horn bracket to fender bolt  5/16"-18x7/8" 
Horn bracket to fender bolt rut   5/16"-18x5/16" 
Horn relay        *
Twin horn complete-kit        *
NOTE: Horn parts not listed above serviced by United Moors Service

WINDSHIELD CLEANER

Windshield cleaner blade        *
Windshield cleaner blade        *
Windshield cleaner blade-moulded type     Carton of 21
Windshield cleaner control assembly         *
Windshield cleaner control gasket    
Windshield cleaner control spacer        *
Windshield cleaner control lockwasher  7/16"Shakeproof 
Windshield cleaner  control nut   
Windshield cleaner tubing-used  with std. fuel pump   
Windshield cleaner tubing-used with combination fuel 
  and vacuum pump    *
Windshield cleaner arm and spring assembly        *
Windshield cleaner arm acorn nut 

1
1
2
2
4
2
4
4
1
1

2
2

1
1
1
1
1
1

1
2
2

All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All

All exc.Convertibles
Convertibles
All exc.Convertibles
All    
All    
All    
All    
All    
All    
    
All    
All except Convertibles
All   

73



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts
ILLUS.

NO
PART

NO
NAME PER 

CAR
MODEL

SK-25
R -76235-J
76235-J
SP-1075
8897-17
76570-81C
76570-31C
78702-C
76703-C
76705-J
634-28J
2328-28J
78708
75896
76125-J

BO 121810
BO 121811
BO 12790
BO 71718
BO 117289
BO 121617
BO 121520
BO 121519
BZ 70872
X    121598
X    128686
BO 122969
BO 70863
BO 128530

BO 121031
BO 121033
BO 121035
BO 121030
BO 121038
BO 121037
BO 121036
BO 121039
BO 122172
BO 122173
BO 122175
BO 122176

BO 124670
BO 128672
BO 128673
BO 128674
BO 128677
BO 128676
BO 128675
BO 128678
BO 128879
BO 128680
BO 128685
BO 128686

BO 121034
BO 122174
BO 121030

WINDSHIELD CLEANER (Cont’d.)

Motor assembly 
Motor paddle assembly 
Motor shaft with lever 
Motor renewal parts set 
Motor kicker 
Wiper arm 
Wiper arm 
Chain housing and linkage-driver side 
Chain housing and linkage-passenger side 
Clamping bracket 
Clamping bracket hex. head screw 
Clamping bracket lock washer 
Rubber gasket 
Felt washer for motor lever 
Spring & link for motor lever  
  

INSTRUMENTS AND MOUNTING

Instrument panel radio opening cover   Walnut *
Instrument panel radio opening cover   Tenite *
Radio opening cover stud nut   8-32x1/8"
Radio opening cover stud speed nut   10-32
Radio opening cover stud cup washer 
Radio dial bezel   used with radio *
Instrument panel moulding    *
Instrument panel moulding clip    *
Instrument cluster mounting bolt  1/8"-20x3/8"
Speedometer head assembly Black face   *
Speedometer head assembly Brown face   *
Speedometer head gasket    *
Speedometer head attaching screw  8-32x1/8"
Speedometer flexible shaft to dash panel clip    *

X Serviced by Stewart Warner Corporation, Chicago, Ill

Speedometer glass dial  For   *
Speedometer glass dial ret.  instruments   *
Speedometer glass dial bezel  with black   *
Gasoline gauge assembly  background   *
Gasoline gauge glass dial *
Temperature gauge glass dial  Superseded  *
Oil gauge glass dial  on Hudson  *
Generator gauge glass dial  exc.73 Bs.  *
Gauge glass dial retainer  Cpe., by   *
Gauge glass dial bezel  brown     *
Oil gauge "NO" indicator assy.  background  *
Generator gauge "NOT" indicator assy.       *

Speedometer glass dial  For   *
Speedometer glass dial retainer  instruments   *
Speedometer glass dial bezel  with brown   *
Gasoline gauge assembly  background   *
Gasoline gauge dial glass    *
Temperature gauge dial glass  Second   *
Oil gauge dial glass  type on   *
Generator gauge dial glass  Hudson   *
Gauge glass dial retainer  exc. 73 Bs.   *
Gauge glass dial bezel  cpe.   *
Oil gauge "NO" indicator assy.    *
Gen.gauge "NOT" indicator assy.    *

Speedometer glass dial cushion       *
Gauge glass dial cushion       *
Water temperature gauge assembly       *

1
1
1
1
1
2
2
1
1
1
2
2
2
2
1

1
1
2
2
2
1
1
7
4
1
1
1
4
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
4
4
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
4
4
1
1

1
4
1

All models
All models
All models
All models
All models
All models except Convertibles
Convertibles
All models
All models
All models
All models
All models
All models
All models
All models

70,71,72,78
73,78,76
70,71,72,78
73,78,78
70,71.72.78
All
72,73,78,75,76,77
72,73,74,75,76,77
All
All
73 exc.Bs Cpe.,74,75,78,77
All
All
All

All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All

73 exc.Bs.Cpe.,78,75,76,77
73 exc.Bs.Cpe.,78,75,78,77
73 exc.Bs.Cpe.,78,75,78,77
73 exc.BsCpe.,78,75,78,77
73 exc.Bs.Cpe.,78,75,78,77
73    exc.Bs.Cpe.,78,75,78,77
73 exc.Bs.Cpe.,78,75,78,77
73 exc.Bs.Cpe.,78,75,76,77
73 exc.Bs.Cpe.,78,75,76,77
73 exc.Bs.Cpe.,78,75,78,77
73    exc.Bs.Cpe.,78,75,76,77
73 exc.Bs.Cpe.,78,75,78,77

All
All
All

74

     The following windshield cleaner parts are not supplied by the Hudson Motor Car 
Company, but may be obtained from Trico Products Corporation, Buffalo, N.Y; or their 
authorized dealers.    
Part numbers shown are Trico numbers.



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts
ILLUS.

NO
PART

NO
NAME PER 

CAR
MODEL

BO 71073
BZ 70563

BO 153672
BO 18166
BO 31548
BO 153674
BO 18166
BO 31548
BO 153676
BO 153677
BO 153678
BO 153670
BO 18166
BO 117318
BO 18165
BO 117316
BO 71555
BO 70417

BO 153200
BO 153201
BO 31548
BO 153202
BO 153204
BO 153205

BO 121010
BO 121012
BZ 70122
BO 70121
BO 122922

BO 153249
BO 153201
BO 153202
BO 153204
BO 153205

BO 120885
BO 70455
BO 12316
BO 71672
BO 112099
BZ 70796
BO 112197
BO 121064
BO 121065
BO 123746
BO 123747

BO 121068
BO 121069

BO 121064
BO 121065

BO 124590
BO 124591

BO 121118
BO 121119
BO 121074
BO 170003

INSTRUMENTS AND MOUNTING (Cont'd.)

Gasoline and temperature gauge terminal nut-  10-32x1/8"
Gasoline and temperature gauge terminal lockwasher     #10

NOTE: When replacing a gauge glass or bezel, it is advisable to use a 
new retainer.

Oil light socket and wires assembly             *
Oil light wires terminal     
Oil light wires sleeve     
Generator light socket and wires assembly          *
Generator light wires terminal     
Generator light wires sleeve     
Generator light wires terminal washer             *
Generator light wires insulating washer             *
Generator light wires terminal spring             *
Instrument lamp socket and wires assembly          *
Instrument lamp wires terminal     
Service light socket and wires assembly      L.H.D.   *
Service light wires terminal     
Service light bracket assembly     
Service light bracket screw      No. 6x3/8"
Service light bracket screw washer    

Starter button switch assembly      *
Starter button switch mounting collar      *
Starter button switch terminal sleeve     
Starter button knob assembly      *
Starter button knob retainer      *
Starter button knob set screw      *

Carburetor choke wire and tube assembly     L.H.D.    *
Carburetor choke wire and knob      *
Carburetor choke wire panel nut..     3/8"-24x5/32"
Carburetor choke wire panel nut washer                          3/8"
Carburetor choke wire clip             *

Clutch vacuum control switch      *
Clutch vacuum control switch mounting collar      *
Clutch vacuum control switch knob assembly     *
    Clutch vacuum control switch knob retainer     *
    Clutch vacuum control switch knob set screw     *

Locker box assembly      R.H.D.     *
Locker box to instrument panel screw         8-32x3/4"
Locker box to instrument panel screw finish washer -    #10
Locker box to instrument panel screw speed nut-      8-32
Locker box dash bracket     
Locker box to dash bracket bolt      12-28x3/4"
Locker box to dash bracket bolt tapping plate     
Locker box door assembly-R.H      R.H.D.     *
Locker box door assembly-R.H      L.H.D.     *
Locker box door assembly-R.H      L.H.D.     *
Locker box door assembly-L.H      L.H.D.     *

Locker box door assembly-R.H.     First type     R.H.D.     *
Locker box door assembly-R.H.     three tone     L.H.D.     *
 walnut

Locker box door assy.-R.H.     Second type two  R.H.D.     *
Locker box door assy.-L.H.     tone walnut     R.H.D.     *

Locker  box door assy.-R.H.     Third type     R.H.D.     *
Locker box door assy.-R.H.     walnut pearl     L.H.D.     *

Locker box door bumper               *
Locker box door spacer                      Rubber     *
Locker box door hinge assembly-less spring            *
Locker box door hinge rivet               3/16"x5/18"     *

4
4

1
2
2
1
2
2

4-5
4-5
4-5
1
1
1
1
1
2
2

1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1

1
5
5
5
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1

1
1

1
1

4
2
1
2

All
All

All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
72,73 exc.Bs.Cpe.,74 thru 77,78Sed.
72,73 exc.Bs.Cpe,74 thru 77,78Sed.
72,73 exc.Bs.Cpe,74 thru 77,78Sed.
72,73 exc.Bs.Cpe,74 thru 77,78Sed.
72,73 exc.Bs.Cpe,74 thru 77,78Sed.

All
All
All
All
All
All

70,71.73 Bs.Cpe.,78
70,71,73 Bs.Cpe.,78
70,71,73 Bs.Cpe.,78
70,71,73 Bs.Cpe.,78
70,71,73 Bs.Cpe.,78

All with vacuum control
All with vacuum control
All with vacuum control
All with vacuum control
All with vacuum control

All
All
All
All
All
All
All
70 Station,71    exc.Bs.Cpe,72,78Sed.
70 Station,71 exc.Bs.Cpe,7278Sed.
70 exc.Sta.,71-73 Bs.Cpe,78exc.Sed.
70 exc.Sta.,71-73 Bs.Cpe,78exc.Sed.

73 exc.Bs.Cpe.,74,75,78,77
73 exc.Bs.Cpe.,74,75,78,77

73 exc.Bs.Cpe.,74,75,76,77
73 exc.Bs.Cpe.,74,75,76,77

73 exc.Bs.Cpe.,74,75,78,77
73 exc.Bs.Cpe.,74,75,78,77

All
All
All
All

75



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts
ILLUS.

NO
PART

NO
NAME PER 

CAR
MODEL

BO 121078
BO 121079
BO 18470
BO 12316
BO 71073
BO 71430
BO 121075
BO 121076
BO 121077
BO 71654
BO 124080
BO 121504
BO 123370
BO 71706
BO 121497
BO 121503
BO 124403
BO 109079
BO 71706
BO 121601
BO 121602
BO 121600
BO 121603
BO 122880
BO 121602
BO 124585
BO 12790
BO 71718

HA 121608
HA 121609

HA 121607
HA 121606

HA 123134

HA 123135

HA 121608
 
HA 121609
 
HA 124595
HA 124598

HA 121605
HA 121605
HA 124681
BO 170004
BO 38909
BO 18165
BO 31548
BO 121621
BO 121624
BO 121627
BO 71716
BO 121626
BO 71716
BO 71073
BO 121505
BO 121506
BO 121514
BO 121518
BO 122924

INSTRUMENTS AND MOUNTING  (Cont'd.)

Locker box  door  hinge spring-R.H.          *
Locker box  door  hinge spring-R.H.          *
Locker box  door  hinge to inst.panel screw- 10-32x5/8"
Locker box  door  hinge to inst.panel   finish washer   
Locker box  door  hinge to inst.panel nut- 10-32x1/8"
Locker box  door  hinge to door screw-  10-32x9/16"
Locker  box door  clip nut          *
Locker box  door  striker plate          *
Locker box  door retaining clip   For stationary *
Locker box  door retaining clip screw   door
Locker  box door knob catch          *
Locker  box door  knob-to car Nos.70209-715394      *
Locker  box door  knob-after car Nos.70209-      *
Locker  box door  knob screw            6-32x5/16"
Locker  box door  lock cylinder and keys assembly     *
Lock cylinder and keys          *
Lock cylinder           Blank    *
Lock key   
Locker box door lock screw            8-32x5/16"
Clock opening cover  plate           Walnut-plain   *
Clock opening cover  plate              Walnut-with stripe   *
Clock opening cover  plate                   Painted   *
Clock opening cover  plate-first type                     Tenite   *
Clock opening cover  plate-second type -  Three tone  walnut   *
Clock opening cover  plate-third type-Two tone  walnut   *
Clock opening cover  plate fourth   Walnut pearl        *
Clock opening cover  plate nut              8-32x1/8"
Clock opening cover  plate spring nut-For tenite cover

Locker box door  clock and bezel assy     L.H.D.   *
Locker box door  clock bezel          *

Locker box door  clock and bezel assy.   First   L.H.D.   *
Locker box door  clock and bezel   type Tenite    *

Locker box door  clock and bezel assy.   Second   L.H.D.   *
     type
Locker box door  clock and bezel assy.   Three tone    *
     walnut

Locker box door  clock and bezel assy.   Third            L.H.D.   *
     type
Locker box door  clock bezel   Two-tone walnut *
     
Locker box door clock and bezel assy.                        L.H.D. *
Locker box door clock bezel    *

Locker box door  electric clock    L.H.D. *
Locker box door  electric clock-First type, black face   L.H.D. *
Locker box door electric clock--Second type,brown face     L.H.D. *
Electric clock fuse          2  amp.   *
Electric clock wire clip   
Electric clock wire terminal   
Electric clock wire terminal sleeve   
Instrument panel ash tray assembly   Drawer only   *
Instrument panel ash tray assembly   Drawer only   *
Instrument panel ash tray knob          *
Instrument panel ash tray knob screw   
Instrument panel ash receiver guide          *
Instrument panel ash  receiver screw             10-32x3/8"
Instrument panel ash rec. screw nut            10-32x1/8"
Instrument panel cigar lighter assy.-less wire         *
Cigar lighter  base assembly          *
Cigar lighter  base clamp         *
Cigar lighter  heating element and knob assembly      *
Cigar lighter  heating element         *

1
1
3
3
3
3
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
J
1
1
1
2
1
2
2
2

1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2
4
4

1
1

1
1

1

1

1

1

1
1

1
1
1
1
1
3
3
1
1
1
1
1

12
2
1
1
1
1
1

All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
All
70,71
70,71,73 Bs.Cpe.,78 exc.Sed.
70,71,73 Bs.Cpe.,78
'72,73    exc.Bs.Cpe,74,75,76,77,78Sed.
72,73    exc.Bs.Cpe,74,75,76.77,78Sed.
72,73    exc.Bs.Cpe,74,75,76,77,78Sed.
72,73    exc.Bs.Cpe,74,75,76,77,78Sed.
72,73 exc.Bs.Cpe,74,75,78,77,78Sed.
70 Station,71    exc.Bs.Cpe.,78 Sed.
72
70 exc.Sta.,71-73 Bs.Cpe,78exc.Sed.
73    exc.Bs.Cpe.,74,75,76,77
73    exc.Bs.Cpe.,74,75,76,77
73    exc.Bs.Cpe.,74,75,76,77
73    exc.Bs.Cpe.,74,75,76,77
All
73,74.75.76.77

70,71,72,76
70,71,72,78

73,74,75,76,77
73,74,75,76,77

73,74,75,76,77

73,74,75,76,77

73,74,75,76,77

73,74,75,76,77

70,71,72,78
73,74,75,76,77
73,74,75,76,77
All
All
All
All
70,71,72,78
73,74,75,76,77
All
All
All
All
All
75,76,77
75,76,77
75,76,77
75,76,77
75,76,77

76

Fourth
Type
Walnut pearl



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts 77

HA 152621
HA 152622
HA 152623
BO 153801
BO 153802
BO 153803
BO 153804
BO 153805
BO 153806
BO 153807
BO 153808
BO 151448
BO 153809
BO 153810
BO 153811
BO 153812
BO 153813
BO 153816
BO 153814
BO 71641
BO 153815
HA 152624
BO 123559
BO 123560
BO 123561

HEATER-HOT WATER TYPE

Heater complete    
Heater complete     
Heater complete     
Core    
Core assembly     
Core assembly     
Door assembly     
Door assembly-upper     
Door assembly-lower     
Door assembly-upper     
Door assembly-lower     
Fan assembly     
Propeller fan assembly     
Propeller fan assembly     
Motor     
Motor     
Blower wheel and set screw assembly     
Defroster knob     
Control Rheostat     
Rheostat bulb     
Hose connection assembly     
Heater windshield defroster,     
Defroster hose assembly-less nozzles    
Defroster nozzle-R.H     
Defroster nozzle-R.H    

STANDARD

1

1

1

1

1

1
1
1

DELUXE

1

1

1
1

1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

CUSTOM

1

1

1
1

1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

ILLUS.
NO

PART
NO

NAME PER 
CAR

MODEL

BO 121508
BO 121801
BO 12790

BO 117318

BO 154590

BO 121011
BO 121066
BO 121067
BO 123748
BO 123749

BO 121070
BO 121071

BO 121066
BO 121067

HO 124592
BO 124593

HA 123932
HA 123933

HA 123937
HA 124594
HA 123930
HA 123930
HA 124682

INSTRUMENTS AND MOUNTING (Cont'd.)

Cigar lighter knob       *
Instrument panel windshield defroster grill     
Instrument panel windshield defroster grill nut     

INSTRUMENTS AND MOUNTING-R.H.D.

Service light socket and wires assy.-with switch on left side of inst.
  panel-To car Nos.    723781-731989-741764-75970-76187-771257   *
Service light socket and wires assy.-with switch on
    right side of inst.panel-After above car numbers     *
Carburetor choke wire and tube assembly      *
Locker box door assembly-R.H       *
Locker box door assembly-R.H       *
Locker box door assembly-R.H       *
Locker box door assembly-L.H    
 
Locker box door assy.-R.H.     First type three     *
Locker box door assy.-L.H.      tone walnut     *

Locker box door assy.-R.H.     Second type two     *
Locker box door assy,-R.H.      tone walnut     *

Locker box door assy.-R.H.     Third type walnut     *
Locker box door assy.-R.H.         pearl     *

Locker box door clock and bezel assembly     *
Locker box door clock and bezel assy.- Three tone walnut     *

Locker box door clock and bezel assy.-Two tone walnut *
Locker box door clock and bezel assy.-Walnut pearl     *
Locker box door electric clock       *
Locker box door electric clock       Black face    *
Locker box door electric clock       Brown face    *

1
2
4

1

1
1

1
1
1

1
1

1
1

1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1

75,76,77
All
All

72,73  exc.Bs.Cpe.,74  thru 77

72,73  exc.Bs.Cpe.,74  thru 77,78 Sed.
70,71,73 Bs.Cpe.,78
70 Sta,,71  exc.Bs.Cpe.,72,78 Sed.
70 Sta., 71  exc.Bs.Cpe.,72,78 Sed.
70 exc.Sta.,71-73 Bs.Cpe,78exc.Sed.
70 exc.Sta.,71-73 Bs.Cpe,78exc.Sed.

73 exc.Bs.Cpe.,74,75,76,77
73 exc.Bs.Cpe.,74,75,76,77

73  exc.Bs.Cpe.,74,75,76,77
73  exc.Bs.Cpe.,74,75,76,77

73 exe.Bs.Cpe.,74,75,76,77
73  exc.Bs.Cpe.,74,75,76,77

70,71,72,78
73,74,75,76,78

73,74,75,76,78
73,74,75,76,78
70,71,72,78
73,74,75,76,77
73,74,75,76,77 



78



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts
ILLUS.

NO
PART

NO
NAME DB-37 SA-37

Z-1

   
Z-2

Z-3

Z-4

Z-5   
Z-6   

Z-7    

HA 153716
HA 153717
HA 154972
BO 153291
BO 153281

HA 154978
HA 154979
HA 154987
BO 154982
BO 154981

BO 152137
BO 151413

BO 153292
BO 154984
BO 153845
BO 153849
BO 153293
BO 153850
BO 153851
BO 154986
BO 153853
BO 153856
BO 153866
BO 153852
BO 153855
BO 153859
BO 153868
BO 153858
BO 153865
BO 153860
BO 153863

BO 153857
BO 153278
BO 153204
BO 153205
BO 153867
BO 153864
BO 71641
BO 153861
BO 153882
BO 154542
BO 71848
BO 71073
BO 152127

BO 153854

BO 152128

BO 153844
BO 152135
BO 152125
BO 71406
BO 151724

BO 151725
BO 151726
BO 154976
BO 18137

RADIO

DB-37    Hudson-R.C.A. Victor.    Six tube double unit
SA-37    Hudson-R.C.A. Victor.    Five tube single unit

Radio complete-Service kit            L.H.D.  *
Radio complete-Service kit     With  L.H.D.    *
Radio complete-Service kit     station    R.H.D.
Radio assembly     selector dial
Radio assembly     scale

Radio complete-Service kit      L.H.D.  *
Radio complete-Service kit     With brown     L.H.D.  *
Radio complete-Service kit     station     R.H.D.     *
Radio assembly     selector dial      *
Radio assembly     scale      *

Radio attaching bolt            *
Radio mounting spacer            *

RADIO CONTROL

Control assy.-less cables and knobs           (black scale). *
Control assy.-less cables and knobs          (brown scale)    *
Control box body           *
Control box        *
Control box mounting collar (threaded bushing)         *
Tuning dial crystal            *
Tuning dial scale (black ribbon-brown ribbon)          *
Tuning dial scale (brown ribbon)            *
Intermediate gears and shaft assembly for dial scale    *
Retainer spring for intermediate shaft and gear          *
Dial sprocket-less gear            *
Gear for dial sprocket            *
Knurled nut for dial sprocket adjustment-less set screw      *
Set screw for dial sprocket adj.nut   8-32x1/4"    *
Felt washer for dial sprocket shaft            *
Bracket and roller assembly for dial scale           *
Tension spring for bracket and roller assembly          *
Tuning control shaft complete with worm gear           *
Volume control shaft complete with switch operating pin     *

Retainer spring for tuning or volume control shaft        *
Tuning or volume control knob assembly           *
Control knob retaining spring            *
Control knob set screw       6-32x7/32"    *
On-off operating switch            *
Dial lamp socket and lead            *
Control dial lamp     
Tuning control flexible shaft      16-3/4"  long    *
Volume control flexible shaft      20-3/4" long    *
Control cable clamp            *
Control cable clamp bolt               10-32x3/8"
Control cable clamp bolt nut        10-32x1/8"
"A lead complete with female connector-
           connector switch to receiver     
"A lead and bracket complete with male connector
           switch to fuse connector            *
"A lead complete with female fuse connector-
              connects control box to lightning switch    
"A lead female connector body            *
Fuse female connector body            *
Fuse connector insulator     
Fuse          15 amperes
Spring for "A lead connector, fuse connector or
           lamp socket    
Ins .washer for "A lead conn., fuse conn. or lamp socket.
Ferrule for "A lead conn., fuse conn. or lamp socket    
"A lead clamp-on back of control head     
"A lead clamp screw               6-32x5/16"

1
1
1

1
1
1

2
1

1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
2
2
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
2

1

1

1
1
1
1
1

3
3
3
1
1

1

1

1

1

1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1.
1
1

1
2
2
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
2

1

1

1
1
1
1
1

3
3
3
1
1

79



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts80

ILLUS.
NO

PART
NO

NAME DB-37 SA-37

Z-8
Z-9        
Z-10

Z-11 

BO 154638
BO 153819
BO 153820
BO 153821
BO 153822
BO 152067
BO 153823
BO 153824
BO 153825
BO 153826
BO 153827
BO 153899
BO 153828
BO 154637
BO 151320
BO 153900
BO 152072
BO 153901
BO 151324
BO 152073
BO 151326
BO 153829
BO 152074
BO 153902
BO 151329
BO 152075
BO 152076
BO 152077
BO 152078
BO 153903

BO 152091
BO 153837
BO 152093
BO 152094
BO 153838
BO 152096
BO 152097
BO 152098
BO 153839
BO 153907
BO 153908
BO 152095
BO 153909
BO 151352
BO 152100
BO 153840
BO 152102
BO 152103
BO 152104
BO 152105
BO 153841
BO 152106

BO 153833
BO 53834
BO 153835
BO 152089
BO 152085
BO 154639
BO 152113
BO 152119
BO 153912

RADIO-CAPACITORS FOR CHASSIS

Capacitor-Adjustable      *
Capacitor-Adjustable      *
Capacitor-47     mmfd      *
Capacitor-82     mmfd      *
Capacitor-115     mmfd      *
Capacitor-115     mmfd      
Capacitor-265     mmfd      *
Capacitor-330     mmfd      *
Capacitor-390     mmfd      *
Capacitor-750     mmfd      *
Capacitor-1000   mmfd      *
Capacitor-1000   mmfd      *
Capacitor-1100   mmfd      *
Capacitor-305     mmfd      *
Capacitor-.007    mfd     
Capacitor-.005    mfd      *
Capacitor-.01     mfd     
Capacitor-.1     mfd      *
Capacitor-.035    mfd     
Capacitor-.05     mfd     
Capacitor-.1     mfd     
Capacitor-.25     mfd      *
Capacitor-.25     mfd     
Capacitor-.25     mfd      *
Capacitor-.5     mfd    
Capacitor-.5     mfd    
Capacitor-8.0     mfd     
Capacitor Pack-2 sections of .01 mfd     
Capacitor Pack-one 8 mfd.-two 10 mfd     
Capacitor Pack-two 8 mfd      *

RADIO-RESISTORS FOR CHASSIS

Resistor-56    ohm-carbon type     
Resistor-270    ohms-insulated      *
Resistor-680    ohms-insulated     
Resistor-1200 ohms-insulated     
Resistor-4700 ohms-carbon type      *
Resistor-6800 ohms-insulated     
Resistor-10,000 ohms-insulated     
Resistor-39,000 ohms-insulated     
Resistor-39,000 ohms-carbon type      *
Resistor-150    ohms-insulated      *
Resistor-560    ohms-carbon type     
Resistor-5600 ohms-carbon type     
Resistor-12000 ohms-carbon type     *
Resistor-47,000 ohms-carbon type     
Resistor-56,000 ohms-insulated     
Resistor-68,000 ohms-insulated      *
Resistor-100,000 ohms-carbon type     
Resistor-220,000 ohms-insulated     
Resistor-470,000 ohms-insulated     
Resistor-470,000 ohms-carbon type     
Resistor-1 Megohm-insulated     *
Resistor-1.5 Megohm-insulated    

RADIO-CHASSIS PARTS

Three gang variable tuning condensor                                                 *
Large gear on tuning condenser shaft      *
Worm gear, screw and locknut for variable condenser     *
Volume control shaft guide      Flared brass tube
Tuning  flexible shaft coupling        Bakelite ring
Tuning flexible shaft coupling     Soft rubber ring
Variable tuning condenser mounting stud assembly    
Volume control     
Volume control            *

1
1
1
1
1
4
1
3
1
1
1

1

2

4

1
2
1
1
2

1
1
1
1
1

2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2

1
1
1
1
1

1
1

1 

1
4

1 
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
3
1

2

1
1
1

1

1

2

1
1
1
1
1
1
1

2
1
2
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts
ILLUS.

NO
PART

NO
NAME DB-37 SA-37

Z-12

Z-13
Z-14

Z-15

Z-16
Z-17
Z-18

Z-19

Z-20

Z-21
Z-22

.

BO 152148
BO 151397
BO 152145
BO 152079
BO 153830
BO 153831
BO 1539O4
BO 153832
BO 151360
BO 151363
BO 153843
BO 152115
BO 152084
BO 153842
BO 152116

BO 153911
BO 152117
BO 152118
BO 152111
BO 152086
BO 153836
BO 153906
BO 153872
BO 153916
BO 153869
BO 153914
BO 153870
B0 153915
BO 153871
BO 152146
BO 152108
BO 152109
BO 152110
BO 152112
BO 154638
BO 152107
BO 153817
BO 153818
BO 152144
BO 152143
BO 152136
BO 152138
BO 151726
BO 151724
BO 151725

BO 152147
BO 153873
BO 152152
BO 153877

BO 153876
BO 153878
BO 152156
BO 153874
BO 153875
BO 153921
BO 153918
BO 153919
BO 15392
BO 153917

RADIO-CHASSIS PARTS (Cont'd.)

Tone control  
Tone control knob  
Tone control knob set screw   7/32"x5/18"
Choke coil  
Antenna coil with shield 
Radio frequency coil with shield       *
Radio frequency coil-less shield       *
Oscillator coil-less shield,         *
Retaining ring for R.F. or oscillator coil 
Oscillator coil shield  
First I.F. transformer (1 solder connection on top)    *
Second I.F. transformer (no solder connection on top) 
Adjustable core for I.F.transformer  
Retaining spring for core         *
Audio transformer pack-includes driver and output
   transformer  
Output transformer         *
Vibrator power transformer  
Vibrator complete  
Vibrator socket  
Antenna filter  
Filter reactor-iron core         *
Filter reactor-iron core         *
Housing complete with top and bottom covers  
Housing complete with top and bottom covers       *
Housing top cover with escutcheon       *
Housing top cover with escutcheon       *
Housing bottom cover         *
Housing bottom cover         *
Plug fastener for top cover         *
No. 8 self tapping hex head screw for receiver hag 
Socket-8 contact for 6 C 5, 6 K 7 or 6 A B  
Socket-6 contact for 6 D 6, 85 or 42  
Socket-7 contact for 6 A 7 or 6 B 7  
Socket-7 contact for 6 A 6 output tube  
Socket mounting plate assembly-for 6 A 8 tube 
Tube shield  
Grid contact cap for metal tubes       *
Grid contact cap for glass tubes       *
"A lead complete with male connector (chassis end) 
Antenna cable lead-chassis end with section of corn 
Antenna connector body  
Connector cap for antenna or "A" lead  
Antenna connector ferrule and bushing  
Antenna connector spring,  
Antenna connector insulating washer 

RADIO-SPEAKER

3 Contact socket and brkt, assy. for speaker cable
Speaker cable complete with male connector      *
3 Contact male connector for speaker cable  
Speaker complete with housing, cable and plug-less
   mounting stud       *
Speaker-housing complete  
Speaker unit complete-less housing and cable      *
Speaker mounting stud assembly  
Speaker field coil         *
Speaker cone-with gaskets and dust screen  
Speaker complete         *
Speaker terminal board         *
Speaker field coil         *
Speaker cone-with gaskets and dust screen  
Speaker grille cloth and screen       *

1
1
1
1
1
1

1
2
1
1
1
1
2
1
1

1
1
1
1
1

1

1

1

1
1
2
2
1
1

2
2
3
1
1
1
2
1
1
1

1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1

1
1
2
1
1
1
1
2
2

1
1
1
1
1

1

1

1

1
1
1
2
2
1

1
2
2
2
1
1
1
2
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1

81



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts82

ILLUS.
NO

PART
NO

NAME DB-37 SA-37

  

HA 153992
BO  154973
BM  71266
BO  71073
BO  153294
BO  153297
BX  71099
BO  12481
BO  154292
BO  18447
BO  71073
BO  48757
BO  48758
BO  152031
BO  18166

BO  151402
BO  152021
BO  152022
BO  151399
BO  152240
BO  71485
BO  32012

RADIO-ANTENNA

Antenna complete-Service Kit          *
Antenna complete-Service Kit      R.H.D.  *
Antenna cable connection bolt      10-32x5/16"
Antenna cable connection bolt nut     10-32x1/8"
Antenna support assembly-front          *
Antenna support assembly-rear          *
Antenna support bracket-bolt      5/16"-24x5/8"
Antenna support bracket-bolt nut..     5/16"-24x17/64"
Antenna cable clip-to cross member          *
Antenna lead-in shield clip bolt     10-32x5/8"
Antenna lead-in shield clip bolt nut     10-32x1/8"
Antenna insulator     
Antenna clip     
Antenna anchor clip     
Antenna cable terminal    

RADIO-MISCELLANEOUS

Gasoline gauge capacitor      25 mfd
Temperature gauge capacitor      25 mfd
Generator capacitor      5 mfd
Distributor suppressor     
Ignition coil capacitor (Connects to electrolock)    
Generator capacitor bolt      10-32x1/4"
Distributor suppressor insulator      rubber

1
1
1
1
2
2
6
6
3
1
1

12
8

12
3

1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
2
2
6
6
3
1
1
12
8
12
3

1
1
1
1
1
1
1



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts 83

ILLUS.
NO

PART
NO

NAME 348S 377S

348S
377S

1-155S
1A-17
1A-37
2-89
2-90
3-267S
3-272S
4A-54
6-189S
6-190S
8-198S
7-80S
7-91S
10A-215
10A-22S
11-135
11-149S
11B-25
11B-27
11B-65
11B-66S
11B-92
11B-94S
11B-96S
11B-97
11B-98
12-190
12-199
13-34
14-137S
14-190
14-192S
20-22
20-26
20-29
20-34
20-36
20-43
20-50
20-54
20-55
20-60
20-61
21-45S
21-64S
24-15
24-24
25-33S
25-59S
30-17
30-29
30A-39
30A-41
36-11
39-11
48-35
48-52
49-85
49-100
49A-18S
53-39
53-40

CARBURETOR 

The following parts are not supplied by the Hudson Motor Car Co., but 
should be ordered from Carter Carburetor Corporation, St. Louis, Mo, 
or   their authorized dealers. Part numbers shown are Carter symbols

Carburetor assy.-Single type(used on 70,71,78,73 Bs.Cpe.)
Carburetor assy.-Dual type(used on 72.73 exc.Bs.Cpe.,
   74,75,78,77  
Body flange assembly           *
Flange gasket-graphited asbestos         1-1/4" SAE
Flange gasket   1" SAE *
Throttle valve  
Throttle valve  
Throttle shaft and lever assembly  
Throttle shaft and lever assembly         *
Throttle shaft dog  
Air horn and cover plate assembly         *
Air horn and climatic control assembly        *
Air horn assembly            *
Choker valve assembly  
Choker valve assembly           *
Manifold stove, connection and tubing assy.(72-73) 
Manifold stove, connection and tubing assy.(74 thru 77) 
Low speed jet  
Low speed jet and gasket assembly         *
Check valve passage plug  
Nozzle and idle passage plug  
Anti-percolating plug  
Anti-percolating plug and gasket assembly  
Dash pot cylinder plug           *
Ball check passage plug and gasket assembly        *
Nozzle passage plug and gasket assembly        *
Nozzle retainer plug            *
Pump jet passage plug           *
Nozzle  
Nozzle            *
Choker shaft stub  
Choker assembly with clamp and screw  
Choker trip lever  
Choker piston lever and shaft assembly  
Needle seat gasket  
Metering rod jet gasket  
Pump cylinder bushing gasket-upper  
Nozzle gasket  
Anti percolator plug gasket  
Hot air passage gasket  
Dash pot cylinder gasket  
Metering rod jet gasket  
Idle passage gasket  
Nozzle gasket  
Ball check plug gasket            *
Float and lever assembly  
Float and lever assembly           *
Float lever pin  
Float lever pin  
Needle and seat assembly  
Needle and seat assembly  
Ball check strainer  
Piston plate strainer            *
Idle adjustment screw  
Idle adjustment screw  
Adjustment screw lock spring  
Valve attaching screw  
Pump jet  
Pump jet            *
Pump plunger shaft  
Pump plunger shaft  
Anti percolator valve assembly  
Dash pot cylinder  
Dash pot cylinder            *

1

1
1

1
1

1

1

1

1

1
1
1
1

1

1
1

1
1
1
1
1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1
1

1

1

1
1

1
1

1

1
1

1

1
1

1

1

1
1
1
1
1

1

1
1
1
1

1

1
1
1
1

1

1

1
1
1

1
1
1

1

1
1

1



84



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts 85

ILLUS.
NO

PART
NO

NAME 348S 377S

53A-76S
53A-79S
53A-113S
53A-118S
61-15
61-23
61-57
61-63
61-75
61-102
61-120
61-123
61-128
61-130
61-131
61-141
62-505
63-26
63-33
63-35
64-25
64-28S
64-35S
64-36S
64-37S
75-189
75-192
75-198
75-201
86-9
86-9
86-10
86-17
86-19
86-20
86-21
97-15
98-10
99-10
100-16
101-10
101-10
101-21
101-22
101-28
101-30
101-49
101-61
101-65
101-69
101-69
101-71
101-72
101-73
101-74
101-80
101-82
105-11.
105A-8
105A-12
111-17
111-195
114-35
114-37S
115-22
115-23
115-40
115-42
117-28

CARBURETOR (Cont'd.)

Dash pot arm and bracket assembly  
Pump arm, spring and countershaft assembly  
Dash pot arm, pin and screw assembly       *
Pump arm and countershaft assembly       *
Choker spring  
Plunger leather spring  
Adjustment screw spring  
Pump spring  
Metering rod spring  
Rocker arm spring  
Metering rod spring  
Connector link spring  
Connector rod spring  
Pump spring  
Throttle shaft dog spring  
Dash pot arm spring          *
Tube clamp assembly  
Metering rod disc retainer  
Thermostat housing retainer  
Spring retainer         *
Plunger leather  
Pump plunger and rod assembly  
Dash pot plunger and rod assembly  
Pump plunger and rod assembly  
Dash pot plunger and rod assembly  
Metering rod-standard-.066"-.052"        *
Metering rod-standard-.062"-.056"-.049"  
Metering rod-1 size lean-.063"-.057"-050"       *
Metering rod-1 size lean-.068"-.067"-.054"       *
Dust cover attaching screw lock washer 
Bowl cover attaching screw lock washer  
Dash pot attaching screw lock washer  
Air horn attaching screw lock washer  
Plunger washer-inner  
Plunger washer-outer  
Plunger shaft lock washer  
Plunger cup  
Compression coupling nut  
Compression coupling cone  
Throttle lever adjusting screw  
Wire clamp screw  
Metering rod arm clamp screw  
Air horn attaching screw  
Dust cover attaching screw  
Throttle shaft arm clamp screw  
Choke valve screw  
Piston housing attaching screw  
Bowl cover attaching screw  
Thermostat housing attaching screw  
Body flange attaching screw  
Throttle centering screw  
Fast idle adjustment screw  
Air horn attaching screw  
Throttle valve attaching screw  
Throttle shaft arm attaching screw  
Dash pot arm attaching screw       *
Dash pot cylinder attaching screw       *
Tube clamp screw 
Tube clamp nut 
Plunger shaft hex nut  
Metering rod arm         *
Anti percolator arm and screw assembly       *
Throttle shaft arm  
Throttle shaft arm and screw assembly       *
Dash pot connector rod  
Throttle connector rod  
Throttle connector rod (Sup. by 115-42)       *
Throttle connector rod         *
Connector link 

1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1

1

1

1
1
1

1

1
1

1
1
1
1

1
1

1
1
1
1

1
1
1

1
1
1
1

1

1
1

1

1
1
1
1

1

1
1
1
1

1
1

1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1

1
1



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts86

ILLUS.
NO

PART
NO

NAME 348S 377S

117-33
117-37
117-47
118-26
120-53S
120-85S
121-27
121-36
121-42
121-43
121-47
122-11S
122-17S
122-29S
122-55S
129-12
129-16
138-19
136-20
138-27
138-34
136-38
144-11
146-25
146-36
150-50
150-74
150A-10
150A-14
156-15
160-20
161-20
161-23
170-19
170E-16S
179-12
179-16
180-13
181-21S
184-11S

1523289
1523290
855282
855279
856270
1521952
854004
854003
854009
858221
1523299
1523297
1522080
1522073
856358
1523033
855493
855084
858229
132108

 CARBURETOR (Cont'd.)

Choker link  
Fast idle connector link (Sup. by 117-47)  
Fast idle connector link          *
Dust cover  
Metering rod jet and gasket assembly  
Metering rod jet and gasket assembly       *
Bowl cover gasket  
Piston plate housing gasket  
Body gasket  
Body flange gasket  
Dash pot cylinder gasket         *
Discharge ball check assembly  
Intake ball check assembly  
Disk check assembly  
Blank relief check assembly  
Metering rod disc  
Metering rod disc  
Plug washer  
Plug washer  
Plug washer  
Choker shaft washer  
Throttle shaft washer  
Throttle lever screw spring  
Bowl cover  
Bowl cover  
Anti percolator bracket pin  
Metering rod apm lcb       *
Pin Spring     
Pin spring  
Gas line nipple  
Choke piston  
Port plate  
Piston plate  
'Piston plate housing  
Thermostatic coil and housing assembly      *
Cork insulator strip  
Cork insulator disk         *
Anti percolating bracket  
Fast idle cam and collar assembly  
Anti percolating cap and rocker arm assembly
   

 FUEL PUMP

The following parts are not supplied by the Hudson Motor
Car Co., but should be ordered from the A.C.Spark Plug Co.
Flint Mich., or their authorized dealers.
Part numbers shown are A.C. symbols.

Fuel pump assembly  
Combination fuel and vacuum pump assembly  
Valve plug gasket  
Valve (fuel and vacuum)  
Valve spring (fuel)  
Valve spring (vacuum)  
Glass bowl  
Bowl gasket  
Screen (fuel)  
Screen (vacuum)  
Diaphragm assembly  
Diaphragm assembly (fuel)  
Diaphragm assembly (vacuum)  
Diaphragm spring (fuel)  
Diaphragm spring (vacuum)  
Rocker arm spring  
Top cover screw  
Top cover screw lockwasher  
Bottom cover gasket (vacuum)  
Bottom cover screw (vacuum) 

1

1
1

1

1
1
1

1

1
1
1

1
1

1

1

1

1

1

STANDARD

1

2
2
2

1
1
1

1

1

1
10
10

1
1

1

1
1
1
1
1
1

1

1

1
1
1

1

1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1

 COMBINATION FUEL AND
            VACUUM PUMP

                   
1
2
4
2
2
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
10
10
1



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts 87

ILLUS.
NO

PART
NO

NAME GCJ-4803A GCJ-4804A

GCJ-4803A
GCJ-4804A
GCJ-4803A

GCJ-33
GCJ-2001A
GCJ-2001B
GAA-30
GAA-31
GAA-32
GAL-29
GAL-44
GBF-54
GBW-33
GBW-34
GBW-40
GAA-27
X-847
GCJ-1005
GCJ-1007
X-976
GCJ-1008
GCE-27
GBW-58
GK-38
MN-21
8X-177
X-193
X-196
8X-349
8X-361
8X-1377
GK-20
8X-177
12X-193
12X-196
X-199
8X-321
8X-349
8X-361
X-966
X-999
8X-1377

GCJ-2002A
GAR-73
GAR-98
GBW-30A
GBW-31
GBW-32
GCJ-51
GCJ-1002C
GBF-79
GBW-45
GCJ-26
GCJ-1012
GCJ-1013
GCJ-1014
GBW-45
GCJ-26
X-195
8X-305
8X-311

GENERATOR

The following parts are not supplied by the Hudson Motor
Car Co., but should be ordered from the Electric Auto Lite Co.,
Toledo,Ohio or their authorized dealers.    Part numbers shown
are Electric Auto Lite symbols.

Generator assy.-with radio         Used on 70.71,
Generator assy.-without radio         78,    73 Bs.Cpe.
Gen.assy.(high rate) used on 72,73,exc.Bs.Cpe.    74-75
     76-77-78 Sed.,with or without radio    

Grounding cup     
Frame and field assembly     
Frame and field assembly     

Terminal post bottom insulation     
Insulating bushing     
Terminal post top insulation     
Pole piece     
Field connection insulation     
Insulating bushing     
Terminal post insulator     
Insulating washer     
Lead assembly     

Terminal post     
Terminal     

Field coil assembly complete     
Field coil assembly-left     

Terminal     
Field coil assembly-right     

Terminal post     
Terminal post     

Pole piece screw     
Dowel pin     
Hex nut-#14-24     
Lock washer-#14     
Lock washer-#10     
Plain washer-#10     
Plain washer-1/4"     
Hex. nut-#10-32     

Frame screw     
Hex. nut-#14-24     
Lock washer-#14     
Lock washer-#10     
Lock washer-1/4"     
Round head screw-#10-32x5/16"     
Plain washer-#10     
Plain washer-1/4"     
Terminal     
Terminal     
Hex.Nut-#10-32     

Commutator end plate assembly     
Oil wick     
Wick cover     
Commutator end cap cover     
Gasket     
Oil guard     
Third brush plate retaining spring     

Commutator end plate part assembly     
Absorbent bronze bearing     
Brush spring     
Brush arm     

Brush-main     
Brush-third     
Third brush plate assembly     

Brush spring     
Brush arm     

Lock washer-#8     
Round head screw-#8-32x1/4"     
Round head screw-#10-32x3/8"    

1

1

1

1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
3
2
1
1
1
1
2
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
2
1
1
1
1
5
1
1

1

1

1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
2
1
1
1
1
5
1
1



88



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts 89

ILLUS.
NO

PART
NO

NAME GCJ-4803A GCJ-4804

X–489
8X–188
X–195
8X–305
GCJ–2012S

GCJ–2006
GBM–21
GAR–171
GR–32
SP–1178
X–260
X–864

GBJ–1003
GAR–63
GAR–64
GBJ–3
GG–164
8X–173
X–196
X–295
X–489
8X–1003

GBW–24
8X–715
8X–794

GENERATOR    (Cont'd.)

Oiler–1/4"    press in type     
Fillester head screw–#8–32x5/16"     

Lock washer–#8     
Round head screw–#8–32x1/4"     
Brush set–for service 
    
Armature assembly     
Armature shaft nut     

Snap ring     
Felt washer retainer     
Drive pulley     
Woodruff key–#5     
Lock washer–.669     

Drive end head assembly     
Felt guard     
Bearing retainer     
Drive end head     
Felt washer     
Hex. nut–#10–32     
Lock washer–#10     
Ball bearing–S.A.E. #203     
Oiler–1/4"    press in type     
Round head screw–#10–32x7/8"     

Head band     
Round head screw–#10–32x1–1/4"     
Square nut–#10–32    

1
4
2
2
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
2
2
1
2
3
3
1
1
3

1
1
1

1
4
2
2
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
2
2
1
2
3
3
1
1
3

1
1
1



90



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts 91

ILLUS.
NO

PART
NO

NAME PER
CAR

MAB-4075

MAB-2123
6K-38
MAB-29
MAB-30
MAB-31
MAB-85
MAB-1007
MAB-1008A
MAB-12
MAB-1009B
MAB-12
MAB-1010
MAF-59
MAN-14
MN-21
MU-28
MU-37
MU-39
X-1014
5X-1376
MAD-20
X-146
X-199
X-489
X-1014
5X-1376

MAB-2002
HZ-16
MZ-19
MZ-40A
MZ-1034
X-532

MAB-2113
MU-54
X-261

SS-4001
MU-37
SS-6R
12X-196
BX-832
12X-1014
8X-1372
8X-321
X-949
X-999
X-1270
X-1461

EBA-5
MAB-1024
MAR-1110A
MAB-124
X-715
8X-794

STARTING MOTOR

NOTE:    The following parts are not supplied by the Hudson
Motor Car Co., but are included for your convenience
in ordering from The Electric Auto Lite Company,  
Toledo, Ohio, or their authorized dealers. Part   
numbers shown are Electric Auto Lite symbols.   

Starting Motor    assembly-All models    

Frame    & field    assembly    
Pole    piece screw    
Pole    piece    
Field    connection insulation    
Insulating washer    
Insulating bushing    
Field coil-U.L    
Field coil & brush assembly-L.R    
   Brush    
Field coil and brush assembly-L.L    
   Brush    
Field coil-U.R    
Field coil connector    
Terminal    
Dowel Pin    
Terminal post    
5/16 Plain washer    
Insulating washer    
5/16 Lock washer    
5/16-24 Hex nut    

Frame screw    
1/4-20 Hex nut    
1/4 Lock washer    
1/4 Oiler-press in type    
5/16 Lock washer    
5/16-24 Hex nut    

Comm.    end plate assembly    
Brush holder    
Brush spring    
Absorbent bronze brg    
Brush assembly-grounded    
1/8x1/4 Oval hd.    tubular rivet 

   
Armature assembly    
Thrust washer    
*6 Woodruff key    

Solenoid starting switch    
5/16 Plain washer    
Connector    
*10 lock washer    
5/16-24 Hex nut    
5/16 Lock washer    
#10-32 Hex nut    
#10-32x5/16 Rd. Hd. screw    
Terminal    
Terminal    
#10 Shakeproof washer    
Terminal    

Bendix drive assembly    
Head band assembly    
Drive end head assembly    

Absorbent bronze brg    
#10-32x1-1/4 Rd.hd. screw    
*10-32 Square nut    

1

1
4
4
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
2
1
1
1

1
2
4
1
2
4

1
2
1

1
1
1
1
2
2
1
2
1
1
2
1

1
1
1
1
1
1



92



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts 93

ILLUS.
NO

PART
NO

NAME IGW-4012A IGW-4013A IGW-4013A

IGW-4012A
IGW-4013A
IGP-4008A
GE-40
IA-278
IG-90
IG-94
IG-495
IGH-28
IGB-21
IGB-89
IGB-216
IGB-220
IG-680
IGB-247
IGB-264
IGS-32
IGB-1007
IGB-1025J
IGB-1239
IG-1576
IGB-162
IGB-1240
IG-1325
IGB-24
IG-514
IG-515
IGB-2010
IG2-2004A
IB-23
IG-2671
IA-131
IGP-33
IGB-1010
IGP-1004A
IB-23
IGP-33
IGP-3028
IGP-30
X-194
8X-302
8X-873
X-1012
IGW-3028
IGB-2214
IGP-2001
IG-511
IG-579A
X-278
X-374
X-488
IG-352
IG-694
IGW-38
IGW-39
IGW-46
IGW-3018RA
IGH-2048RA
IGB-306
IG-796
IGB-302
IGB-252
IGW-1014R

DISTRIBUTOR

Distributor complete-Used on 70-71-78-73 Bs.Cpe 
Distributor complete-Used on 72-73 except Bs.Cpe   
Distributor complete-Used on Hudson Eight   
Distributor gear-follower 
Secondary terminal rubber cap 
Thrust washer 
High tension wire terminal 
Cam sleeve felt wick 
Cam sleeve felt wick 
Terminal post insulation  
Insulating bushing 
Advance control arm 
Lock spring 
Lock spring ring 
Distributor drive rivet 
Rubber plug 
Rubber plug 
Distributor cap spring and hinge assemble   
Condenser assembly 
Rotor 
Rotor 
Thrust washer 
Distributor cap assembly 
Distributor cap assembly 

Contact plunger 
Contact spring plunger 
Contact spring 

Breaker plate assembly 
Breaker plate assembly 

Breaker point lock nut 
Condenser assembly 
Breaker arm spring clip 
Breaker point screw 
Breaker plate part assembly 
Breaker plate part assembly 

Breaker point lock nut 
Breaker point screw 

Breaker arm assembly 
Breaker arm spring 
Lock washer-#6 
Round head screw-#6-32x1/4" 
Fillister head screw-#8-32x3/16" 
Lock washer-#6 
Breaker arm assembly 
Distributor base assembly 
Distributor base assembly 

Name plate 
Absorbent bronze bearing 
Tubular rivet-3/32"x3/16" 
Split rivet-3/32"x1/4" 
Oiler-1/4" press in elbow 
Hinge pin 
Distributor cap spring 

Insulating bushing 
Terminal post-#10-32 
Thrust washer 
Drive shaft and governor assembly 
Drive shaft and governor assembly 

Weight spring 
Weight spring 
Weight spring 
Weight spring 
Weight assembly 

1

1
7
1
7
1

1
1
1
1

1
1

2
1
1

1

1

1

1

1
1

1
1

1
2
2

1

1
1
1
1

1

1

2

1

1
7
1
7
1

1
1
1
1

1
1

2
1
1

1

1

1

1

1
1

1
1

1
2
2

1

1
1
1
1

1

1

2

1
1
9
1
9

1

1

1
1

1

1
1

1

1
1

1

1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
2

2
1
2
2

1

1

NOTE: The following parts are not supplied by the Hudson Motor Car 
Company.  They are included for your convenience in ordering 
from The Electric Auto Lite Company, Toledo, Ohio; or their 
authorized dealers.  Part numbers shown are Electric Auto Lite 
symbols.



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts94

ILLUS.
NO

PART
NO

NAME IGW-4012A IGW-4013A IGW-4008A

IG-1456
IGW-2018RA
IGH-1048RA
IGW-2032R
IGW-36
IGW-37
IGK-26
IGP-1023R
SP-4008
8X-196
8X-321
8X-173
8X-183
8X-195
X-196
8X-304
8X-321
8X-794
8X-884
8X-891
8X-870
X-999
X-1276

DISTRIBUTOR    (Cont'd.)

Weight assembly     
Drive shaft assembly     
Drive shaft assembly     
Cam and stop plate     
Washer–.125"    thick     
Lock spring ring     

Washer–.020"    thick     
Cam and stop plate     
Resistance unit assembly     

Lock washer–#10     
Round head screw–10–32x5/16"     

Hex nut–#10–32     
Brass washer–#10     
Lock washer–#8     
Lock washer–#10     
Round head screw–#8–32x5/16"     
Round head screw–#10–32x5/16"     
Square nut–#10–32     
Fillister head screw–#8–32x3/16"     
Fillister head screw–410–32x1–1/2"     
Fillister head screw–#10–32x5/16"     
Terminal     
Shakeproof washer--#8    

1

1
1
1

1
1
1
2
2
3
3
3
1
1
1
1

1
1

1

1
1
1

2
2
3
2
3

1
1
1

1
1

1

1

1
1

3

1
1

1
2
1



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts 95



96

SP
R

IN
G

  C
H

A
R

T

Sp
ri

ng
A

ss
em

bl
y

  F
ro

nt

F 
 1

53
75

0
F 

 1
52

75
1

F 
 1

53
75

2
F 

 1
53

75
3

F 
 1

53
75

4
C

  1
53

75
8

  R
ea

r

F 
 1

53
76

0
F 

 1
53

76
1

F 
 1

53
76

4
C

  1
53

76
5

C
  1

53
76

6
C

  1
53

76
7

F 
 1

54
50

0
F 

 1
54

50
1

F 
 1

54
50

3
F 

 1
54

50
4

C
  1

54
50

5
C

  1
54

50
6

C
  1

54
50

7
C

  1
54

50
8

F 
 1

54
51

9
F 

 1
54

52
0

  R
eb

ou
nd

  L
ea

f
    

C
  1

54
78

9
C

  1
54

81
4

C
  1

54
81

4
C

  1
54

78
8

C
  1

54
81

3

  
C

  1
54

85
1

C
  1

54
85

1
C

  1
54

85
1

C
  1

54
85

1
    

C
  1

54
85

1
C

  1
54

85
1

C
  1

54
85

1
C

  1
54

85
1

C
  1

54
85

1
    

C
  1

54
85

1

C
  1

54
85

1
C

  1
54

85
1

M
ai

n 
L

ea
f

Se
rv

ic
e 

K
it

C
  1

54
95

2
C

  1
54

95
3

C
  1

54
95

3
C

  1
54

95
2

C
  1

54
95

3

M
ai

n
L

ea
f 

N
o.

 1

C
  1

54
84

5

C
  1

54
86

4
C

  1
54

86
4

C
  1

54
86

4
C

  1
54

86
8

C
  1

54
86

8
C

  1
54

86
8

C
  1

54
86

4
C

  1
54

86
4

C
  1

54
86

4
C

  1
54

86
4

C
  1

54
86

8
C

  1
54

86
8

C
  1

54
86

8
C

  1
54

86
8

C
  1

54
86

4
C

  1
54

86
4

   
L

ea
f 

N
o.

 2
              

C
  1

54
84

3

C
  1

54
85

2
C

  1
54

85
2

C
  1

54
85

2
C

  1
54

87
0

C
  1

54
86

9
C

  1
54

26
9

C
  1

54
85

2
C

  1
54

85
2

C
  1

54
85

2
C

  1
54

85
2

C
  1

54
87

0
C

  1
54

86
9

C
  1

54
96

9
C

  1
54

87
0

C
  1

54
85

2
C

  1
54

85
2

   
L

ea
f 

N
o.

 3
  

C
  1

54
79

2
C

  1
54

81
8

C
  1

54
81

8
C

  1
54

79
2

C
  1

54
81

7

C
  1

54
82

8

C
  1

54
85

3
C

  1
54

85
3

C
  1

54
85

3
C

  1
54

86
6

C
  1

54
87

1
C

  1
54

87
1

C
  1

54
85

3
C

  1
54

85
3

C
  1

54
85

3
C

  1
54

85
3

C
  1

54
86

6
C

  1
54

87
1

C
  1

54
87

1
C

  1
54

86
6

C
  1

54
85

3
C

  1
54

85
3

   
L

ea
f 

N
o.

 4
  

C
  1

54
79

6
C

  1
54

82
0

C
  1

54
82

0
C

  1
54

79
5

C
  1

54
79

3

C
  1

54
83

0

C
  1

54
85

5
C

  1
54

85
5

C
  1

54
85

5
C

  1
54

86
7

C
  1

54
87

2
C 

 1
54

87
2

C
  1

54
85

5
C

  1
54

85
5

C
  1

54
85

5
C

  1
54

85
5

C
  1

54
86

7
C

  1
54

87
2

C
  1

54
87

2
C

  1
54

86
7

C
  1

54
85

5
C

  1
54

85
5

C
en

te
r 

B
ol

t
    

B
Z

  1
51

88
3

B
Z

  1
54

89
3

B
Z

  1
54

89
3

B
Z

  1
51

88
3

B
Z

  1
51

88
5

B
Z

  4
36

23

B
Z

  1
54

89
1

B
Z

  1
54

89
1

B
Z

  1
54

89
1

B
Z

  1
54

89
4

B
Z

  1
54

89
0

B
Z

  1
54

89
0

B
Z

  1
54

89
1

B
Z

  1
54

89
1

B
Z

  1
54

89
1

B
Z

  1
54

89
1

B
Z

  1
54

89
4

B
Z

  1
54

89
0

B
Z

  1
54

89
0

B
Z

  1
54

89
4

B
Z

  1
54

99
1

B
Z

  1
54

89
1

C
lip

 N
o.

 1

 B
Z

 1
54

77
4

B
Z

 1
54

77
4

B
Z

 1
54

77
4

B
Z

 1
54

77
4

B
Z

 1
54

77
4

H
Z

 1
51

79
0

B
Z

 1
51

79
0

B
Z

 1
51

79
0

B
Z

 1
51

79
0

B
Z

 1
51

80
4

B
Z

 4
83

19
B

Z
 4

83
19

B
Z

 1
51

79
0

H
Z

 1
51

79
0

B
Z

 1
51

79
0

B
Z

 1
51

79
0

B
Z

 1
51

80
4

B
Z

 4
83

19
B

Z
 4

83
19

B
Z

 1
51

80
4

B
Z

 1
51

79
0

B
Z

 1
51

79
0

   
C

lip
 N

o 
2

   B
Z

 1
54

77
7

B
Z

 1
54

77
8

B
Z

 1
54

77
8

B
Z

 1
54

77
7

B
Z

 1
54

78
0

B
Z

 1
54

77
9

B
Z

 1
54

78
0

B
Z

 1
54

78
0

B
Z

 1
54

78
0

B
Z

 1
54

78
2

R
E

 1
54

91
1

B
Z

 1
54

91
1

B
Z

 1
54

78
0

B
Z

 1
54

78
0

B
Z

 1
54

78
0

B
Z

 1
54

78
0

B
Z

 1
54

78
2

B
Z

 1
54

91
1

B
Z

 1
54

91
1

B
Z

 1
54

78
2

B
Z

 1
54

78
0

B
Z

 1
54

78
0

C
lip

   
 N

o.
 3

B
Z

 1
54

77
7

H
Z

 1
54

77
8

B
Z

 1
54

77
8

B
Z

 1
54

77
7

B
Z

 1
54

78
0

B
Z

 1
54

77
9

B
Z

 1
54

78
2

H
Z

 1
54

78
2

B
Z

 1
54

78
2

H
Z

 1
54

78
4

B
Z

  1
54

91
2

B
Z

  1
54

91
2

B
Z

 1
54

78
2

B
Z

 1
54

78
2

H
Z

 1
54

78
2

B
Z

 1
54

78
2

B
Z

 1
54

78
4

B
Z

 1
54

91
2

B
S 

15
49

12
B

Z
 1

54
78

4

B
Z

 1
54

78
2

B
Z

 1
54

78
2

C
lip

 N
o.

 4

B
Z

 1
54

77
4

B
Z

 1
54

77
4

B
Z

 1
54

77
4

B
Z

 1
54

77
4

B
Z

 1
54

77
4

B
Z

 1
51

79
0

B
Z

 1
54

77
5

B
Z

 1
54

77
5

B
Z

 1
54

77
5

B
Z

 1
54

77
6

B
Z

 1
83

19
B

Z
 4

83
19

B
Z

 1
54

77
5

B
Z

 1
54

77
5

B
Z

 1
54

77
5

B
Z

 1
54

77
5

B
Z

 1
54

77
6

B
Z

 4
83

19
B

Z
 4

83
19

B
Z

 1
54

77
6

B
Z

 1
54

77
5

B
Z

 1
54

77
5

N
um

be
r

of
 L

ea
ve

s

8 9 9 8 11 10 9 9 9 9 15 15 9 9 9 9 9 15 15 9 9 9 .

E
xt

ra
 L

ea
f

Se
rv

ic
e 

K
it

C
   

 1
54

95
8

C
   

 1
54

95
9

C
   

 1
54

95
9

C
   

 1
54

95
8

C
   

 1
54

96
0

C
   

 1
54

96
1

C
   

 1
54

96
1

C
   

 1
54

96
1

C
   

 1
54

96
1

C
   

 1
54

96
1

C
   

 1
54

96
1

C
   

 1
54

96
1

C
   

 1
54

96
1

C
   

 1
54

96
1

N
O

T
E

: M
ai

n 
L

ea
f S

er
vi

ce
 K

it 
co

ns
is

ts
 o

f N
o.

 1
 le

af
, t

w
o 

N
o.

 2
 w

ra
pp

er
 le

av
es

 a
nd

 th
e 

sp
ac

er
 p

la
te

, a
ss

em
bl

ed
 to

ge
th

er
.

N
um

be
r o

f l
ea

ve
s 

sh
ow

n 
is

 e
xc

lu
si

ve
 o

f r
eb

ou
nd

 le
af

.  
  

R
eb

ou
nd

 c
lip

s 
48

31
9,

 1
54

91
1 

an
d 

15
49

12
 a

re
 b

ol
t a

nd
 ri

ve
t t

yp
e.

  B
al

an
ce

 o
f c

lip
s 

ar
e 

th
e 

tw
o 

pi
ec

e 
se

rv
ic

e 
ty

pe
.



CANADIAN SUPPLEMENT

TO THE

HUDSON
TERRAPLANE

1937

PARTS BOOK

HUDSON MOTORS OF CANADA, LIMITED
TILBURY, ONTARIO, CANADA



CANADIAN PARTS

 Parts for Canadian built cars are for the most part identical with those for 
cars built in the United States.

 Parts shown in the following list are exceptions.  These parts are either 
non-interchangeable with those produced in the United States, or were not used 
continuously on a particular model, in which case the serial number of the first 
car using the new part is given. Dealers order Canadian parts from their 
Distributor.
Canadian Distributors order parts from the factory at Tilbury, Ontario.

 United States Distributors order parts from the factory at Detroit, 
Michigan.

 When parts are ordered for a particular car, the car serial number should 
be given.

CHASSIS MODELS
Built in Canada

    Terraplane Deluxe — Six Cylinder — 117" Wheelbase
Numbered 71 C 101 and upward

     Super Terraplane — Six Cylinder — 117" Wheelbase
Numbered 72 C 101 and upward

    Hudson Six  —   Six Cylinder  —   122" Wheelbase
Numbered 73 C 101 and upward

Hudson Deluxe — Eight Cylinder — 122" Wheelbase
Numbered 74 C 101 and upward



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts

ILLUS. 
NO.

PART
NO.

NAME 71 72 73 74

C     152708
C     152712

BX 154199

BX  154488
BX  154489

C     152680
C     152681
C     152682
C     152683

C     154380
C     154381
C     154382
C     154383

C     151531
F     151532   
 
F     48506 
F     151533   
BM 46508   
BM 151534     
BX  151536      
BX  46539   

BX  46541      
BX  48544       
BX  46545      
BX  151535   
BX  46526   
BX  46527     
BX  46528   
BX  46529   
BX  46530    
BX  48531      
9X  46532  
BX  46533   
8X  46534   
BX  48535     
BX  70098    
BX  46536       
BX  48537     
BX  46538     
BX  70089   
9X  70094   
BX 70093 

FRONT AXLE

Front axle assembly        *   
Front axle assembly       *
 Same as assemblies No 152700 and    152708
     except are less brakes and brake backing plates

Front axle to frame arm caster angle spacer        *   
     Usage increased from 8 to 10 and 8 to
     14 beginning with car Nos 71-C-284 72-C-145;
     73-C-146; 74-C-133

Relief valve assembly    
Expansion plug-tapped    
    Car Nos.71C-821,72C-228,73C-197.74C-220 and    up.

REAR AXLE

Rear axle assy with brakes       *
Rear axle assy with brakes     4-1/9      *
Rear axle assy less brakes     to      *   
Rear axle assy less brakes    1  *
Up to car Nos 71-C-283; 72-C-144; 73-C-145;  74-C-132

Rear axle assy with brakes       *   
Rear axle assy with brakes     4-1/9      *
Rear axle assy less brakes     to      *   
Rear axle assy less brakes    1  *
    Car Nos 71-C-284; 72-C-145: 73-C-146; 74-C-133 and up

DIFFERENTIAL AND CARRIER

Differential carrier & gear set assy   4-1/9
Drive gear and pinion-matched and wired     to 1

Drive gear    
Drive pinion    
Drive pinion nut    
Drive pinion washer    
Differential carrier and drive pinion assy    
Differential carrier assy.-consists of part Nos. 48541, 
     70093, 71448
Differential carrier and cap assy    
Searing cap screw    
Searing cap screw lock wire    
Differential complete   
Differential assy.-less drive gear, etc   
Differential case    
Differential gear    
Differential gear thrust washer    
Differential pinion ass    
Differential pinion    
Differential pinion bushing    
Differential pinion thrust washer    
Differential pinion shaft    
Differential pinion shaft locating screw    
Differential pinion shaft locating screw washer    
Differential bearing adjusting nut    
Differential bearing adjusting nut lock    
Differential bearing adjusting nut lock screw    
Drive pinion bearing assy.-front    
Drive pinion hearing cone-front    
Drive pinion bearing cup-front

1

10

1
1

1

1

1

1

1
1

1
1
1
1
1

1
1
4
2
1
1
1
2
2
2
2
2
2
1
1
1
2
2
2
1
1
1

1

10

1
1

1

1

1

1

1
1

1
1
1
1
1

1
1
4
2
1
1
1
2
2
2
2
2
2
1
1
1
2
2
2
1
1
1

1

14

1
1

1

1

1

1

1
1

1
1
1
1
1

1
1
4
2
1
1
1
2
2
2
2
2
2
1
1
1
2
2
2
1
1
1

1

14

1
1

1

1

1

1

1
1

1
1
1
1
1

1
1
4
2
1
1
1
2
2
2
2
2
2
1
1
1
2
2
2
1
1
1

99

BX 46546   
BX 46547
BX 46548     
BX 46549
BX 46550

Drive pinion bearing-front shim (.004)-    
Drive pinion bearing-front shim (.005)
Drive pinion bearing-front-shim (.015)    
Drive pinion bearing-front-shim (.015)    
Drive pinion bearing-front-shim (.030)

As required
As required
As required
As required
As required



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts

ILLUS. 
NO.

PART
NO.

NAME 71 72 73 74

9X 46551
BX 71446
BX 71447
BX 71448
9X 48552
BX 48553
9X 48554
BX 48555
BX 46558
BX 46557

F    150084
BX 48524

C 154470
BZ 70126
HA 153280

HA 154472

F    153761
F    153760

F    154501
F    154500
F    154503
F    154504

F    153755
F    153756
F    153757
F    154510
F    154511
F    154512
F    154513

BZ 152943
BZ 152944

BZ 154434
BZ 154435

DIFFERENTIAL    AND CARRIER    (Cont'd.)

Drive pinion bearing spacer     
Drive pinion bearing assy-rear     
   Drive pinion bearing cone-rear     
   Drive pinion bearing cup-rear     
Drive pinion bearing-rear-shim-(.004)     
Drive pinion bearing-rear-shim-(.005)     
Drive pinion bearing-rear-shim-(.0125)     
Drive pinion bearing-rear-shim-(.015)     
Drive pinion bearing-rear-shim-(.030)     
Drive pinion oil    seal     
 NOTE:    For parts not listed see Rear Axle Section page 9.

DRIVE SHAFT

Drive shaft  assy     
Drive shaft thrust spacer    

WHEELS

Wheel    assembly    (steel)      *
Brake drum dust shield screw     
Wheel disc    finish ring      *
    Up to car Nos.71-C--213;72-C-124,73-C-122,74-C-120
Wheel disc finish ring     *
    Car Nos.    71-C-214,72-C-125,73-C-123,74-C-121,& up

SPRINGS-REAR
Light    scale

Rear spring assy.-Sedan      *
Rear spring assy.-Brougham      *
    Up to car Nos. 71-C-283,72-C-144,73-C-145,74-C-132

Rear spring assy.-Sedan      *
Rear spring assy.-Brougham      *
Rear spring assy.-3 and 4 Pass.Coupe      *
Rear spring assy.-3 and 4 Pass.    Coupe      *
    Car Nos.71-C-284,72-C-145,73-C-148,74-C-133 and up

SPRINGS-HEAVY SCALE
Optional    Equipment

Front spring assy      *
Front spring assy      *
Front spring assy      *
Rear spring assy.-Brougham      *
Rear spring assy.-Sedan      *
Rear spring assy.-3 and 4 Pass. Coupe      *
Rear spring assy.-3 and 4 Pass. Coupe      *

SHOCK ABSORBER

Front shock absorber assy      *
Rear shock absorber assy      *
Used with light scale springs.

Front shock absorber assy      *
Rear shock absorber assy      *
    Used with heavy scale springs

1
1
1
1

1

2
1

5
12
4

4

2
2

2
2
2
2

2

2
2
2

2
2

2
2

1
1
1
1

1

2
1

5
12
4

4

2
2

2
2
2
2

2

2
2
2

2
2

2
2

1
1
1
1

1

2
1

5
12
4

4

2
2

2
2
2
2

2

2
2

2

2
2

2
2

1
1
1
1
1

1

2
1

5
12
4

4

2
2

2
2
2
2

2
2
2

2

2
2

2
2

100

As  required
As  required
As  required
As  required
As  required



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts

ILLUS. 
NO.

PART
NO.

NAME 71 72 73 74

C    152808
C    152810
C    152811 
BZ 152923  
BZ 152924  

C    154308  
C    154310   
C    154311   
BZ 154328   
BZ 154329   

C    153152
C    153153
C    153154
BM 153161
BM 153182
BM 153163
BM 71218
BM 70177
BM 71108

C    153210
C    153416
C    153418

C    154027
C    154029
C    154033

BT 150790
BT 154626

C    153047
BT 48386
BT 48388

C    152743
C    152749
C    152755

C    154332
C    154334
C    154336

FRAME

Frame assy.     *
Frame assy.     Except Conv. Coupe     *
Frame assy.     *
Front spring front bracket assy.-R.H      *
Front spring front bracket assy.-L.H      *
    Up to car Nos.71-C-283,72-C-144,73-C-145,74-C-132

Frame assy.     *
Frame assy.     Except Conv. Coupe     *
Frame assy.     *
Frame rear spring front bracket      *
Frame rear spring front brkt.Reinf.car No.71-C-284,     *
   72-C-145,73-C-148,74-C-133 and up

EXHAUST MANIFOLD

Exhaust manifold assy      *
Exhaust manifold assy      *
Exhaust manifold assy      *
Exhaust damper      *
Exhaust damper gasket      *
Exhaust damper retainer      *
Exhaust damper retainer stud    
Exhaust damper retainer stud washer    
Exhaust damper retainer stud nut    

TRANSMISSION

NOTE:    Parts 153210 and 154027 do not include bellhousing
or low and reverse interlock strap.    Do include
interlock plunger and bracket.

Transmission assy.      4-1/9 to 1    *
Transmission and clutch hsg.assy.     ratio with *
Transmission,clutch hsg.& control assy.     cl.vacuum control

Transmission assy.      4-1/9 to 1    *
Trans.and clutch hsg.assy.      ratio without .
Trans.,clutch hsg.and control assy.     cl.vac.control

Countershaft drive and intermediate gear cluster   
Countershaft     *

Canadian Transmission Assemblies were used on car Nos. 71-C-202,72-C-
123,73-C-120,74-C-119 and up. Balance of transmission parts same as first 
type U.S.

TRANSMISSION CONTROL-
CONVENTIONAL

Transmission control assy     *
Cover assy    
Fulcrum pin    

PROPELLER SHAFT AND
UNIVERSAL JOINTS

Propeller shaft and universal joint assy    *
Propeller shaft     *
Shaft and rear joint assy     *
     Up to car Nos,71-C-283,72-C-144,73-C-145,74-C-132

Propeller shaft and universal joint assy    *
   Propeller shaft     *
   Shaft & rear joint assy     *
     Car Nos.71-C-284,72-C-145,73-C-146,74-C-133 & up

1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1

1
1
1

1
1
1

1
1
1

1

1
1

1

2
2
    

1    
    

   
1    

1    
1
1   
2   
2    
2   

1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1

1
1
1

1
1
1

1
1
1

1

1
1

1

2
2
    

1    
    

1    

1    
1
1   
2   
2    
2   

1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1

1
1
1

1
1
1

1
1
1

1
1
1

1
2
2
    

1    
    
 

  
1    
1    
1
1   
2   
2    
2   

1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1

1
1
1

1
1
1

1
1
1

101



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts

ILLUS. 
NO.

PART
NO.

NAME 71 72 73 74

3Z 118313

BZ 153380
BZ 153384
3Z 153385

3Z 153404
3Z 153405
3Z 153406
3Z 40851
3Z 151433
3Z 151434
3Z 46188

30 120966
30 120967

30 120994
30 120995

BO 122634
BO 122835

BO 121004
30 121005

BO 121099
BO 109285
BO 121228
30 121097
BO 121098
BO 99075
BO 121016
BO 121017
BO 121229

       121596

BO 108067
BO 108068
BO 108852

BO 122636
BO 122637
BO 122638
BO 150709
BO 122639

FENDERS-REAR

Rear fender welt    

TOOLS

Tool kit complete        Does not include control     *
Tool kit complete     lever for Electric Hand *
Tool kit complete          *

Starting crank extension       *
Starting crank extension       *
Starting crank extension       *
Monkey wrench     
Jack     
Jack handle     
Starting crank    

HEADLAMPS

Headlamp complete-right        Black enamel *
Headlamp complete-left      *

Headlamp complete-right          *
Headlamp complete-left         Prime *

Housing assy.-right     Black     *
Housing assy.-left     Enamel     *

Housing assy.-right     Prime     *
Housing assy.-left      *

Reflector assy      *
   Reflector spring     
   Door locking lug      *
Headlamp lens      *
Headlamp lens gasket      *
Headlamp lens retaining screw     
Headlamp socket and wire assembly-right      *
Headlamp socket and wire assembly-left      *
Headlamp housing band      *

     Exceptions using U.S.Headlamp assemblies No.120972-3
were:- 71-C-101-2-4-15   
           72-C-103

INSTRUMENTS AND MOUNTING

Speedometer Head assembly         *

INTERIOR    FITTINGS

Domelamp assy.     All except
Reflector and socket assy.     Model 73-74
Reflector     Sedan

Domelamp assy.          *
Reflector and socket assy.
Reflector     Model 73-74
Switch     Sedan only
Switch escutcheon plate

1  
 

1   

1   

1   
1   
1   
1 

  
1   
1
   

1
1

1
1

1
1

2
4
2
2
2
2
1
1
2

1

1
1
1

1   

1   

1   

1   
1   
1   
1   

1 
1   

1
1

1
1

1
1

2
4
2
2
2
2
1
1
2

1

1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1

1

1

1

1

1
1
1
1

1

1

1

1
1
1
1
1

102



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts103





HUDSON
TERRAPLANE

GROUP
PARTS BOOK

1937

BODY SECTION



1937  BODY  MODELS

         Abbreviation Name Chassis Models

Bro.

Sed.

3-Cpe.

4-Cpe.

Cv.Cpe.

Cv.Bro.

Bs.Cpe.

U.Co.

U.Cpe.

Station

Panel

Cab

Cab Pu.

Brougham

Sedan

Three-Passenger Coupe

Four-Passenger Coupe

Convertible Coupe

Convertible Brougham

Business Coupe

Utility Coach

Utility Coupe

Station Wagon

Panel Delivery

Chassis with Cab

Cab Pick-up

71-72-73-74-75

71-72-73-74-75-76-77-78

71-72-73-74-75

71-72-73-74-75

71-72-73-74-75

71-72-73-74-75

71-73

70

70

70

70-78

70-78

70-78



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts

ILLUS
NO.

PART
NO.

NAME PER
CAR

MODEL

   

BO  71720
BO  71722
BO  117359
BO  170005
BO  170024
   
BX 1061
B0  71434
  
BZ  71470
BO  71579
BO  170024
BX  12415
BO  117437
BO  100788
BO  101798
BO  100582
BO  124258
BO  124259
BZ  70872
BO  170027
BO  70157
BZ  70874
  

C  120787
C  120785
C  122805
C  122807
C  120789
C  122803
C  124053
C  120783
  
C  122809

C  120786
C  120784
C  122804
C  122806
C  120788

C  122802
C  124052
C  120782
  
C  122808

A  120958
A  120808

A  122699
A  120804
A  120806
A  120804
A  124601
  
A  120957
A  120807
  
A  122698
A  120803
A  120805   

BODY BOLTS AND SHIMS

Body hold-down bolt          3/8"-24x1-1/8"
Body hold-down bolt          3/8"-24x1-1/2"
Body hold-down bolt    3/8"-24 taper head
Body hold-down bolt  (self tapping)   3/8"x7/8"  *
Body hold-down bolt  (self tapping
     oversize for 170005)             7/16"x7/8"    *
Body hold-down bolt            3/8"x7/8"
Body hold-down bolt         3/8"-24x2"

Body hold-down bolt   3/8"-24x4-1/2"
Body hold-down bolt               3/8"-24x5"
Body hold-down bolt                7/16"x7/8"
Body hold-down bolt nut        3/8"-24x21/64"
Body hold-down bolt nut retainer assembly   
Body hold-down bolt shim            1-1/2" square
Body hold-down bolt spacer           5/16" thick
Body hold-down bolt washer  1-7/16" square x1/8"  
Rear body pillar body bolt spacer-thin            *
Rear body pillar body bolt spacer-thick            *
Cab-back to underbody panel bolt.       1/4"-20x3/4"    
Cab back to floor sheet metal screw           14x7/8"    *   
Cab back to floor bolt       1/4"-20x1/2"   
Cab back to floor bolt nut            14x7/8"   

FRONT END    

Front end assembly    L.H.D.  *
Front end assembly    L.H.D.  *
Front end assembly    L.H.D.  *
Front end assembly    L.H.D.  *
Front end assembly    L.H.D.  *
Front end assembly    L.H.D.  *
Front end assembly    L.H.D.  *
Front end assembly    L.H.D.  *
    
Front end assembly    L.H.D. *

Front end assembly    R.H.D.  *
Front end assembly    R.H.D.  *
Front end assembly    R.H.D.  *
Front end assembly    R.H.D.  *
Front end assembly    R.H.D.  *

Front end assembly    R.H.D.  *
Front end assembly    R.H.D.  *
Front end assembly    R.H.D.  *
    
Front end assembly    R.H.D.  *

Instrument panel assembly    L.H.D.  *
Instrument panel assembly (Prime or lacquer)  L.H.D.  *

Instrument panel assembly     L.H.D.  *
Instrument panel assembly    L.H.D.  *
Instrument panel assembly (3 tone walnut) first type  L.H.D.  *
Instrument panel assembly (2 tone walnut)   second type  L.H.D.  *
Instrument panel assembly (Walnut pearl) third type  L.H.D.  *

Instrument panel assembly   R.H.D.  *
Instrument panel assembly(Prime or lacquer)  R.H.D.  *
   
Instrument panel assembly   R.H.D.  *
Instrument panel assembly   R.H.D.  *
Instrument panel assembly (3 tone walnut) first type R.H.D.  *

7
AR
AR
6

AR
AR
AR

4
2

AR
AR
AR
AR
2

AR
AR
AR
2
8
2
2

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1

1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1

1

1
1

1
1
1
1
1

1
1

1
1
1     

All models
All models
All models
All models

All models
All models
U Cpe.-Station-Cab-Cab Pu.Cv.
   Cpe.Cv.Bro.
Panel-Station
Panel
All models
All models
All models
All models
Station-Panel-Cab Pu.
All models
Cv.Cpe-Cv.Bro.
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
70-78 Cab-Cab Pu.
70-78 Cab-Cab Pu.
70-78 Cab-Cab Pu.
70-78 Cab-Cab Pu.

71 Bro.-Sed.-3 Cpe.-4 Cpe.,78 Sed.
72 Bro.-Sed.-3 Cpe.-4 Cpe.
71 Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
72 Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
70 exc.Station,78 exc.Sed.,71 Rs. Cpe.
70 station
73 Bs.Cpe.
73-74-75 Bro.-Sed.-3 Cpe.-4 Cpe.,
  76-77 Sed.
73-74-75-Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.

71 Bro.-Sed.-3 Cpe.-4 Cpe.,78 Sed.
72 Bro.-Sed.-3 Cpe.-4 Cpe.
71 Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
72 Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
70 exc.Station 78 exc.Sed.,71 Bs. Cpe.

70 Station
73 Bs.Cpe.
73-74-75 Bro.-Sed.-3 Cpe.-4 Cpe.,
  76-77 Sed.
73-74-75 Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.

71 exc.Bs.Cpe.,78 Sed.
70 exc.Station, 78 exc.Sed..
  71-73 Bs.Cpe.
70 Station
72
73 exc.Bs.Cpe.,74, 75, 76, 77
73 exc.Bs.Cpe.,74, 75, 76, 77
73 exc.Bs.Cpe.,74, 75, 76, 77

71 exc.Bs.Cpe.,78 Sed.
70 exc.Station,78 exc.Sed.,
     71-73 Bs.Cpe.
70 Station
72
73 exc.Bs.Cpe.,74, 75, 76, 77

107



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts
ILLUS

NO.
PART
NO.

NAME PER
CAR

MODEL

A    120803
A    124600

C    121520
BO 121519
BO 116289
BZ 71264
BO 71625
BZ 70874
B0 116293
B0 12264
PO 121599
BO 71646
BZ 7O874
BO 70452

BO 112099
BO 12264
CZ 70796
BO 112197
BO 120678
BO 120679
BZ 18454
BO 121786
C    123429
BO 71714
BO 121787
BO 71601
BO 70674
BO 121116
B0 71654

C    120028
C    120029
BO 70243
BZ 71552
BO 112935
BO 71302
C    121488
C    121489
C    121490
C    121495
BO 120154
BO 120155
BO 120156
BO 120157
BO 170009
BO 18474
BO 106300
BO 85747
PO 122758
C    121870
C    121871
C    121872
C    121873
BO 71348
BO 12316

BO 123788
BO 123789

BO 71400
BO 71399
BO 71525

FRONT END (Cont'd.)

Instrument panel assembly (2 tone walnut) second type   R.H.D.  *
Instrument panel assembly (3 tone walnut) third type   R.H.D.  *

Instrument panel moulding     *
Instrument panel moulding clip     *
Instrument panel to dash brace   
Instrument panel to dash brace bolt 5/16" 24x3/4"
instrument panel to dash brace bolt..   1/4-20x7/8"
Instrument panel to dash brace bolt nut   1/4"-20x1/4"
Instrument panel to dash brace bracket assy. 
Instrument panel to dash brace rivet   1/4"x3/8"
Instrument panel to instrument cluster bracket   *
Instrument panel to instrument cluster bracket screw
Instrument panel to instrument cluster brkt.screw nut
Instrument panel to instrument cluster bracket finish washer  

Locker box dash bracket  
Locker box dash bracket to dash rivet  
Locker box to dash bracket bolt.   12-28x3/4"
Locker box to dash bracket bolt tapping plate  
Radiator stay rod dash bracket-R.H    *
Radiator stay rod dash bracket-L.H     *
Radiator stay rod dash bracket rivet    3/16x7/16"
Steering gear jacket tube bracket assembly    *
Steering gear jacket tube bracket     *
Steering gear jacket tube bracket cap screw  5/16"-24x3/4"
Steering gear jacket tube bracket spacer 
Steering gear jacket tube bracket bolt  5/16"-18x1-3/4"
Steering gear jacket tube bracket bolt nut   5/16"-18x5/16"
Steering gear jacket tube bracket reinforcement.    *
Steering gear jacket tube bracket reinforcement to
     locker box door screw    10-32x13/18"

Dash panel assembly  L.H.D.  *
Dash panel assembly   R.H.D.    *
Dash panel grommet  7/8" Rubber
Dash panel grommet   1/2" Rubber
Dash hole cover plate 
Dash hole cover plate sheet metal screw  8x1/2"
Dash silencer and trimboard assembly  L.H.D.  *
Dash silencer and trimboard assembly  L.H.D.  *
Dash silencer and trimboard assembly  R.H.D.  *
Dash silencer and trimboard assembly  R.H.D.  *
Toe board riser assembly-R.H   LH.D.  *
Toe board riser assembly-L.H   L.H.D.  *
Toe board riser assembly-R.H   R.H.D.  *
Toe board riser assembly-L.H   R.H.D.  *
Rivet-toe board riser to floor panel    *
Rivet-toe board riser to dash panel and pillar brkt..
Toe board riser hole  Rubber
Toe board riser wiring clip  
Toe board riser wiring clip    *
Cowl side trim panel-R.H    *
Cowl side trim panel-L.H    *
Cowl side trim panel-R.H    *
Cowl side trim panel-L.8    *
Cowl side trim panel screw     #8x1/2"
Cowl side trim panel screw finish washer  #10 Ctsk.

Control lever front pillar pocket assembly   *
Control lever front pillar strap assembly   *

Control lever strap lift-the-dot socket  
Control lever strap  
Control lever strap stud-  #6 wood screw

1
1

1
7
1
2
2
1
1
3
2
2
2
2

1
2
1
1
1
1
4
1
1
2
1
4
4
1

2

1
1
2

3-4
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
6
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2

1
1

1
1
1

73 exc.Bs.Cpe.,74, 75, 76, 77
73 exc.Bs.Cpe.,74, 75, 76, 77

72, 73 exc.Bs.Cpe.,74, 75, 76, 77
72, 73 exc.Bs.Cpe.,74, 75, 76, 77
All
All
All
All
All
All
All models
All models
All models
All models

All models
All models
All models
All models
All models
All models
All models
All models exc.Cab & Cab Pu.
Cab and Cab Pu.
All models
All models exc.Cab-& Cab Pu.
All models
All models
All models

All models

All models
All models
All models
All models
All models
All models
70, 71, 78
72, 73, 74, 75, 76
72, 73, 74, 75, 77
70, 71, 78
All models
All models
All models
All models
All models
All models
All models
All models
All models
70, 71, 73 Bs.Cpe., 78
70, 71, 73 Bs.Cpe., 78
72 thru 77 exc. 73 Bs.Cpe.
72 thru 77 exc. 73 Bs.Cpe.
All models
All models

Bro.-Sed.-3 Cpe.-4 Cpe.
U Co.-U Cpe.- when equipped with
Electric Hand

108



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts
ILLUS

NO.
PART
NO.

NAME PER
CAR

MODEL

   

BO  120353
BO  121266
BO  121267
BO  87600
BO  87601
BZ  70665
BO  9159
BO  121529
BO  71302
BO  120399
BO  120344
BO  18454
BO  120345
BO  120346
BO  71386
BO  18465
BZ  70874
BO  120348
BO  120347
BO  71386
BO  120349
BO  18470
BO  12316
BO  71073
BO  120350
BO  120343
BO  116090

BO  120693
BO  122625
C  120904
C  120905
C  120900
C  120901

C  122628
C  122629
BO  120648

C  120900
C  120901
C  122628
C  122629
BO  120648
  
C  124572
C  124573
C  124574
C  124575
C  124576

B0  120647
BO  120963
BO  118997
BO  119156
BO  120647
BO  120963
BO  120645
BO  120962
BO  120646
BO  121276
BO  71538

COWL VENTILATOR   

Cowl ventilator cover assembly    *
Cover ornament  Chrome   *
Cover ornament  Prime or Lacquer   *
Cover hinge-R.H  
Cover hinge-L.H  
Cover hinge to trough rivet   5/16"x5/8"
Cover hinge to bracket bolt   1/4"-20x5/8"
Screen    *
Screen  8x1/2"
Operating link-upper-and bracket assembly   *
Operating link to deflector bracket    *
Operating link to deflector bracket rivet  3/16"x7/16"
Operating link-upper    *
Operating link-lower    *
Operating link rivet   1/4"x7/16"oval hd.
Operating link bolt      1/4"-20x7/8"
Operating link bolt nut                1/4"-20x1/4"
Ratchet    *
Ratchet tension washer    *
Ratchet rivet   1/4"x7/16" oval head 
Ratchet guide    *
Ratchet guide bolt             10-32x5/8"
Ratchet guide bolt finish washer                #10 Ctsk.
Ratchet guide bolt nut             10-32x1/8"
Operating knob    *
Drain pipe rubber tube    *
Weatherstrip 

WINDSHIELD

Windshield glass weatherstrip    *
Windshield glass weatherstrip    *
Windshield finish moulding-R.H    *
Windshield finish moulding-L.H    *
Windshield finish moulding-R.H    *
Windshield finish moulding-L.H    *

Windshield finish moulding-R.H    *
Windshield finish moulding-L.H    *
Windshield finish moulding lower joint cover    *

Windshield finish moulding-R.H.     *
Windshield finish moulding-L.H.  First type,  *
Windshield finish moulding-R.H.  two tone  *
Windshield finish moulding-L.H.  walnut  *
Windshield finish moulding lower joint cover     *

Windshield finish moulding-R.H.   *
Windshield finish moulding-L.H.  Second  *
Windshield finish moulding-R.H.  type,  *
Windshield finish moulding-L.H.  walnut pearl  *
Windshield finish moulding lower joint cover  *

Windshield finish moulding-center    *
Windshield finish moulding-center    *
Windshield finish moulding lower joint cover  
Windshield finish moulding upper joint cover  
Windshield center bar-inside    *
Windshield center bar-inside   *
Windshield center bar-outside    *
Windshield center bar-outside    *
Windshield center bar-outside    *
Windshield center bar shim    *
Windshield center bar screw                                             #8-32x1-3/8

1
1
1
1
1
2
4
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
3
3
3
1
1
1

2
2
1
1
1
1

1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
AR

All models  
71 thru 77, 78 Sed. 
70, 78 exc.Sed. 
All models  
All models  
All models  
All models  
All models  
All models  
All models  
All models  
All models  
All models  
All models  
All models  
All models  
All models  
All models  
All models  
All models  
All models  
All models  
All models  
All models  
All models  
All models  
All models

All exc.Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro. 
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro. 
70, 78 exc.Sed., 71-73 Bs.Cpe.
70, 78 exc.Sed., 71-73 Bs.Cpe.
71-72 Bro.-Sed.-3 Cpe.4 Cpe.78Sed.
71-72 Bro.-Sed.-3 Cpe.-4 Cape., 
    78 Sed. 
71-72 Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro. 
71-72 Cv.Cpe.,-Cv.Rro. 
71, 72, 78 Sed. 

73 thru 77 Bro.-Sed.-3 Cpe.4 Cape.
73 thru 77 Bro.-Sed.-3 Cpe.4 Cape.
73-74-75 Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro. 
73-74-75 Cv.Cpe.,-Cv.Rro. 
73 Bs.Cpe., 74, 75, 76, 77 

73 thru 77 Bro.-Sed.-3 Cpe.4 Cape.
73 thru 77 Bro.-Sed.-3 Cpe.4 Cape.
73-74-75 Cv.Cpe.,-Cv.Rro. 
73-74-75 Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro. 
73 Bs.Cpe., 74, 75, 76, 77 

All exc.Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.  
Cv.Cpe.,-Cv.Rro.  
70, 78 exc.Sed.  
Panel-Cab-Cab Pu.  
All exc.Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.  
Cv.Cpe.,-Cv.Rro.  
Bro.-Sed.-3 Cpe.4 Cpe.-Bs.Cpe.
Cv.Cpe.,-Cv.Rro.
70, 78  
All  
All    

109



110



111



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts

ILLUS
NO.

PART
NO.

NAME PER
CAR

MODEL

BO 71699
BO 71700
BO 71701
BO 71449

B0 70704

C    120002
C    120003
C    120004
C    120005
C    120001
C    120028
C    120029
C    116073
C    120129
C    120544
C    120545
C    120050
C    120051
C    120052
C    120053
C    120850
C    120851
C    123043
C    120854
C    120855
C    122602
C    122603
C    122974
C    122975
C    120030
C    120035
C    120031
C    120032
C    120419
C    120362
C    120360
C    120375
C    120858
C    120860
C    123130
C    120200
C    120201
C    120202
C    120203
C    120204
C    120205
C    120206
C    120207
C    120208

C    120209

C    120210
C    120211
C    122228
C    122229
C    122232
C    122233
C    120130
C    120131

WINDSHIELD    (Cont'd)

Windshield finish moulding screw        #8x1"
Windshield finish moulding screw      #8x1-1/4"
Windshield finish moulding screw washer             #28
Windshield finish moulding lower joint cover 
                                                           screw     8x1-1/4"
Windshield finish moulding upper joint cover 
                                                           screw     10-32x1-1/4"

PANELS-METAL

Cowl side panel-R.H      *
Cowl side panel-L.H      *
Cowl side panel-R.H     *
Cowl side panel-L.H      *
Front end panel      *
Dash panel assembly      L.H.D.     *
Dash panel assembly    R.H.D.    *
Rear panel-lower    
Rear panel-lower      *
Rear panel-upper      *
Rear panel-upper     *
Quarter panel-R.H      *
Quarter panel-L.H      *
Quarter panel-R.H      *
Quarter panel-L.H      *
Quarter panel-R.H      *
Quarter panel-L.H      *
Quarter panel-LH     
Quarter panel-R.H      *
Quarter panel-L.H      *
Quarter panel-R.H      *
Quarter panel-L.H      *
Quarter panel-R.H      *
Quarter panel-L.H      *
Roof panel      *
Roof panel      *
Roof panel assembly      *
Roof panel     *
Roof panel      *
Rear compartment door panel-outside (without trunk)  *
Rear compartment door panel-inside (without trunk)     *
Trunk lid panel assembly      *
Deck door panel-outside      *
Deck door panel-inside      *
Deck door panel-inside      *
Front door outside panel-R.H      *
Front door outside panel-L.H      *
Front door outside panel-R.H      *
Front door outside panel-L.H      *
Front door outside panel-R.H      *
Front door outside panel-L.H      *
Front door outside panel-R.H      *
Front door outside panel-L.H      *
Front door outside panel-R.H      *

Front door outside panel-L.H      *
 
Front door outside panel-R.H      *
Front door outside panel-L.H      *
Front door outside panel-R.H      *
Front door outside panel assembly-L.H      *
Front door outside panel assembly-R.H      *
Front door outside panel assembly-L.H      *
Rear door outside panel-R.H      *
Rear door outside panel-L.H      *

12
4

16

2

2

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

All
All
All

All

Panel-Cab-Cab Pu.

70, 71, 72. 78
70, 71, 72, 78
73, 74, 75, 76, 77
73, 74, 75, 76, 77
All models
All models
All models
Bro.-Sed.-U Co
All Cpes.-Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
Cv.Cpe.
Cv.Bro.
Bro.
Bro.
Sed.
Sed.
3 Cpe.-4 Cpe.-Bs.Cpe.-U Cpe.
3 Cpe.-4 Cpe.-Bs.Cpe.
U Cpe.
Cv.Cpe.
Cv.Cpe.
Cv.Bro.
Cv.Bro. 
70 U Co.
70 U Co.
71 thru 75 Bro.& Sed., 70 U Co.
71 thru 75 Cpes.,70 U Cpe.
76-77-78 Sed.
70-78 Panel-Cab-Cab Pu.
70 Station
Bro.-Sed.-U Co.
Bro.-Sed.-U Co.
Bro.-Sed.
All Cpes.,Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
3 Cpe.-4 Cpe.-Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
70 U Cpe.
71 Bro., 70 U Co., 78 Sed.
71 Bro.,70 U Co., 78 Sed.
72-73-74-75 Bro., 76-77 Sed.
72-73-74-75 Bro., 76-77 Sed.
71 Sed., 70-78 Panel-Cab-Cab Pu.
71 Sed., 70-78 Panel-Cab-Cab Pu.
72-73-74-75 Sed.
72-73-74-75 Sed.
71 3 Cpe.-4 Cpe.-Bs.Cpe., 73 Bs.
    Cpe., 70 U Cpe.
71 3 Cpe.-R Cpe.-Bs.Cpe., 73 Bs.
    Cpe., 70 U Cpe.
72-73-74-75 3 Cpe.-4 Cpe.,
72-73-74-75 3 Cpe.-4 Cpe.
71 Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
71 Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
72-73-74-75 Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
72-73-74-75 Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
Sedan
Sedan

112



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts

ILLUS
NO.

PART
NO.

NAME PER
CAR

MODEL

C    120180
C    120181
C    120092
C    120093
C    120102
C    120103
C    123136
C    123137
C    120110
C    120111
C    120106
C    120107
C    122536
C    122537
C    122548
C    122549

C    120814
C    120815
C    100788
C    70058
C    120517
C    122072
C    122073
C    120796
C    120790
C    120790
C    120791
BO    18455
C    122119

C    117060
C    117061
C    117048
C    117049
C    117052
C    117053
C    117744
C    117745
C    121498
C    121499
C    124092
C    124093

C    120952
C    120953
C    123446
C    123447
C    120912
C    120913
C    120920
C    120921
C    122760
C    122761
C    122764
C    122765
C    120916
C    120917
BO 71420

C    120924

C    120925
    
C    122768
C    122769

PILLARS

Body front pillar-R.H Part of front   *
Body front pillar-L.H. end assembly   *
Body center pillar assembly-R.H    *
Body center pillar assembly-L.H    *
Body lock pillar assembly-R.H    *
Body lock pillar assembly-L.H    *
Body lock pillar assembly-R.H    *
Body lock pillar assembly-L.H   *
Body rear pillar assembly-R.H    *
Body rear pillar assembly-L.H    *
Body rear pillar assembly-R.H    *
Body rear pillar assembly-L.H    *
Rear body pillar-R.H    *
Rear body pillar-L.H    *
Rear body  pillar assembly-R.H   *
Rear body pillar assembly-L.H    *

TRIM RAILS AND RETAINERS

Windshield header trim rail-R.H    *
Windshield header trim rail-L.H    *
Windshield header trim rail shim  
Windshield header trim rail screw  10-32x1"
Windshield header trim rail screw washer    *
Quarter window trim rail assembly-R.H    *
Quarter window trim rail assembly-L.H    *
Front pillar trim stick    *
Center pillar trim stick    * 
Center pillar trim stick    *
Center pillar trim stick    *
Center pillar trim stick bolt   1/4"-20x1-1/2"
Package compartment back panel trimstick   *

Body header trim retainer assembly-R.11  
Body header trim retainer assembly-L.H  
Body header trim retainer assembly-R.H  
Body header trim retainer assembly-L.H 
Body header trim retainer assembly-R.H  
Body header trim retainer assembly-L.H 
Body header trim retainer assembly-R.H  
Body header trim retainer assembly-L.H  
Body header trim retainer assembly-R.H    *
Body header trim retainer assembly-L.H    *
Body header trim retainer assembly-R.H    *
Body header trim retainer assembly-L.H    *

Front body pillar trim retainer assembly-R.H   *
Front body pillar trim retainer assembly-L.H   *
Front body pillar trim retainer assembly-R.H    *
Front body pillar trim retainer assembly-L.H    *
Rear body pillar trim retainer assembly-R.H   *
Rear body pillar trim retainer assembly-L.H    *
Rear body pillar trim retainer assembly-R.H   *
Rear body pillar trim retainer assembly-L.H   *
Rear body pillar trim retainer assembly-R.H   *
Rear body pillar trim retainer assembly-L.H   *
Rear body pillar trim retainer assembly-R.H   *
Rear body pillar trim retainer assembly-L.H   *
Rear body pillar trim retainer assembly-R.H   *
Rear body pillar trim retainer assembly-L.H    *
Trim retainer sheet metal screw  No. 8 x 1/2" 

Front door hinge pillar trim retainer assembly-R.H.   *

Front door hinge pillar trim retainer assembly-L.H.   *

Front door hinge pillar trim retainer assembly-R.H.   *
Front door hinge pillar trim retainer assembly-L.H.   *

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
4
4
4
1
1
2
2
1
1
8
2

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

AR

1

1

1
1

All closed bodies
All closed bodies
Sedan
Sedan
Bro.-U Co.-Cab-Cab Pu.-Panel
Bro.-U Co.-Cab-Cab  Pu.Panel
Panel
Panel
Sedan
Sedan
3 Cpe.-4 Cpe.-Rs.Cpe-U Cpe.
3 Cpe.-4  Cpe.-Bro.  Cpe.-U Cpe.
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.  
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.  
Cv.Bro.  
Cv.Bro.  

  

All closed  cars  except  Station
All closed cars  except Station
All closed  cars  except Station
All  closed  cars  except Station
All  closed cars  except Station
2 Cpe.-4 Cpe.-U Cpe.-Bs.Cpe.
2 Cpe.-4 Cpe.-U Cpe.-Bs.Cpe.
All models except Cv.Bro.
71-72 Sedan
73 thru 78 Sed.
73 thru 78 Sed.
Sedan  
4 Cpe

Bro.-U Co.  
Bro.-U Co.  
71 thru 75 Sed.  
71 thru 75 Sed.  
76-77-78 Sed.  
76-77-78 Sed.  
2 Cpe.-4 Cpe.-U  Cpe.-Bs.Cpe.
2 Cpe.-4 Cpe.-U  Cpe-Bs.Cpe.
Cab-Cab Pu.  
Cab-Cab Pu.  
Panel  
Panel  

All closed models
All  closed models
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
71-72-Bro.,  U Co-Panel-Cab-Cab Pu.
71-72 Bro.,  U Co-Panel-Cab-Cab Pu.
Sedan  
Sedan  
73-74 Bro.  
73-74 Bro.  
75 Bro.
75 Bro.
2 Cpe.-4 Cpe.-U Cpe.-Bs.Cpe.
2 Cpe.-4 Cpe.-U Cpe.-Bs.Cpe.
All models

70-71-72 exc.  Station & Conv.,  73
    Bs.  Cpe.,  78  All
70-71-72 exc- Station & Conv.,  73
    Bs.  Cpe.,  78  All
73-74-76-Bro.-Sed.-3 Cpe.-4 Cpe,
73-74-76 Bro.-Sed.-3 Cpe.-4 Cpe.

113



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts

ILLUS
NO.

PART
NO.

NAME PER
CAR

MODEL

C    122772
C    122773
C    123430
C    123431
C    123438
C    123439

C    120928

C    120929

C    122776
C    122777
C    122780
C    122781
C    123434
C    123435
C    123442
C    123443

C    120932

C    120933

C    120936
C    120937

C    120940
C    120941
C    122784
C    122785
C    122788
C    122789
C    120946
C    120947
C    122792
C    122793
C    122794
C    122795

BO 120944
BO 120945

C    121790
C    121791
C    121792
C    121793
C    121794

C    121795

C    117144
C    117145
C    117146
C    117147
C    123083
BO 119021

C    124626
C    124627
C    124628
C    124629

TRIM RAILS AND    RETAINERS    (Cont'd.)

Front door hinge pillar trim retainer assembly-R.H.     *
Front door hinge pillar trim retainer assembly-L.H.     *
Door hinge pillar trim retainer assembly-R.H      *
Door hinge pillar trim retainer assembly-L.H      *
Door hinge pillar trim retainer assembly-R.H      *
Door hinge pillar trim retainer assembly-L.H      *

Front door lock pillar trim retainer assembly      *

Front door lock pillar trim retainer assembly      *

Front door lock pillar trim retainer assembly-R.H.     *
Front door lock pillar trim retainer assembly-L.H.     *
Front door lock pillar trim retainer assembly-R.H     *
Front door lock pillar trim retainer assembly-L.H     *
Door lock pillar trim retainer assembly-R.H       *
Door lock pillar trim retainer assembly-L.H      *
Door lock pillar trim retainer assembly-R.H      *
Door lock pillar trim retainer assembly-L.H      *

Front door bottom trim retainer assembly-R.H      *

Front door bottom trim retainer assembly-L.H      *

Front door bottom trim retainer assembly-R.H      *
Front door bottom trim retainer assembly-L.H      *

Rear door hinge pillar trim retainer assembly-R.H.     *
Rear door hinge pillar trim retainer assembly-L.H.     * 
Rear door hinge pillar trim retainer assembly-R.H.     *
Rear door hinge pillar trim retainer assembly-L.H.     *
Rear door hinge pillar trim retainer assembly-R.H.     *
Rear door hinge pillar trim retainer assembly-L.H.     *
Rear door lock pillar trim retainer assembly-R.H.     *
Rear door lock pillar trim retainer assembly-L.H.     *
Rear door lock pillar trim retainer assembly-R.H.     *
Rear door lock pillar trim retainer assembly-L.H.     *
Rear door lock pillar trim retainer assembly-R.H.     *
Rear door lock pillar trim retainer assembly-L.H.    *

Rear door bottom trim retainer assembly-R.H      *
Rear door bottom trim retainer assembly-L.H      *

BODY BELT MOULDINGS

Front end panel belt moulding-R.H.      *
Front end panel belt moulding-L.H.      *
Front door outside belt moulding-R.H.      *
Front door outside belt moulding-L.H.      *
Front door outside belt moulding-R.H.      *
 First
Front door outside belt moulding-L.H.     type      *
 narrow
Rear door outside belt moulding     moulding
Quarter panel belt moulding
Quarter panel belt moulding
Quarter panel belt moulding
Quarter panel belt moulding      *
Body belt moulding clip   

NOTE:    The following parts are for second type wide moulding  

Front end panel belt moulding-R.H       *
Front end panel belt moulding-L.H       *
Front door outside belt moulding-R.H       *
Front door outside belt moulding-L.H       *

1
1
1
1
1
1

1

1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1

1

1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1

1
1
1
1
1

1

2
2
2
2
2

AR

1
1
1
1

75-77 Bro.-Sed.-3 Cpe.-4 Cpe.
75-77 Bro.-Sed.-3 Cpe.-4 Cpe.
71 Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro. 
71 Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro. 
72-73-74-75 Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro. 
72-73-74-75-Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro. 

70 exc.Station, 71-72 exc.Conv.,
    73 Bs.Cpe., 78 All
70 exc.Station, 71-72 exc.Conv.
    73 Bs.Cpe.. 78 All
75-77-Bro-Sed.-3 Cpe.-4 Cpe.
75-77-Bru.-Sed.-3 Cpe.-4 Cpe.
75-77 Bro.-Sed.-3 Cpe.-4 Cpe.
75-77 Bro.-Sed.-3 Cpe.-4 Cpe.
71 Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro. 
71 Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro. 
72-73-74-75 Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro. 
72-73-74-75 Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro. 
 
70 U Co.-U Cpe., 71 thru 75 exc.
    Sed., 76-77-78 Sed. 
70 U Co.-U Cpe., 71 thru 75 exc.
    Sed., '76-77-78 Sed. 
70 Panel-Cab-Cab Pu., 71 thru 75 Sed. 
70 Panel-Cab-Cab Pu,71 thru 75 Sed

71-72-78 Sed.
71-72-78 Sed.
73-74-76 Sed.
73-74-76 Sed.
75-77 Sed.
75-77 Sed.
71-72-78 Sed.
71-72-78 Sed.
73-74-76 Sed.
73-74-76 Sed.
75-77 Sed.
75-77 Sed.

71 thru 78 Sed.
71 thru 78 Sed.

73 exc.Bs.Cpe.,74, 75, 76, 77
73 exc.Bs.Cpe.,74, 75, 76, 77
73-74-75 Sed.  
73-74-75 Sed.  
73-74-75 Bro.-3 Cpe.-4 Cpe.-Cv.Cpe 
    Cv.Bro., 76-77 Sed. 
73-74-75 Bro.-3 Cpe.-4 Cpe.-Cv. 
  Cpe.Cv.Bro., 76-77 
73 thru 77 Sed.  
73 thru 77 Sed.  
73-74-75 Bro. 
73-74-75 3 Cpe.-4 Cpe. 
73-74-75 Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro. 
73 exc.Bs.Cpe.,74, 75, 76, 77

73 exc.Bs.Cpe.,74, 75, 76, 77
73 exc.Bs.Cpe.,74, 75, 76, 77
73-74-75 Sed.   
73-74-75 Sed.    

114



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts
ILLUS

NO.
PART
NO.

NAME PER
CAR

MODEL

E-F-1

C    124632

C    124633

C    124634
C    124640
C    124641
C    124636
C    124637
C    124644
C    124645
C    124648
C    124849

BO 124625
C    124630
C    124631

C    124635
C    124642
C    124643
C    124638
C    124839
C    124646
C    124647
C    124650
C    124651
BO  170048

   

C    120240
C    120241
C    120252
C    120253
C    120264
   
C    120265

C    122596
C    122597
C    120246
C    120247
C    120258
C    120259
C    120270
C    ?20271
C    122598
C    122599

C    120278
C    120279
C    123742
C    123743
   

BO 120286
BO 120287
BO 120288
BO 120289
BO 124081
BO 70091
BO 18464

BODY BELT MOULDINGS (Cont'd.

Front door outside belt moulding-R.H     * 

Front door outside belt moulding-L.H    *

Rear door outside belt moulding      *
Quarter panel belt moulding-R.H       *
Quarter panel belt moulding-L.H       *
Quarter panel belt moulding-R.H       *
Quarter panel belt moulding-L.H       *
Quarter panel belt moulding-R.H       *
Quarter panel belt moulding-L.H       *
Quarter panel belt moulding-R.H  *
Quarter panel belt moulding-L.H       *

Front end panel belt moulding retainer       *
Front door outside belt moulding retainer      *
Front door outside belt moulding retainer     *

Rear door outside belt moulding retainer       *
Quarter panel belt moulding retainer-R.H       *
Quarter panel belt moulding retainer-L.H      *
Quarter panel belt moulding retainer-R.H  *    
Quarter panel belt moulding retainer-L.H      *
Quarter panel belt moulding retainer-R.H      *
Quarter panel belt moulding retainer-L.H       *
Quarter panel belt moulding retainer-R.H      *
Quarter panel belt moulding retainer-L.H      *
Body belt moulding screw     #8x3/8" *

DOOR ASSEMBLIES

NOTE:    When ordering doors complete with trim,
                order by description, giving serial number of car.
 
Front door assembly-R.H.-skeleton       *
Front door assembly-L.H.-skeleton       *
Front door assembly-R.H.-skeleton       *
Front door assembly-L.H.-skeleton      *
Front door assembly-R.H.-skeleton       *

Front door assembly-L.H.-skeleton   *
  
Front door assembly-R.H.-skeleton       *
Front door assembly-L.H.-skeleton       *
Front door assembly-R.H.-skeleton       *
Front door assembly-L.H.-skeleton       *
Front door assembly-R.H.-skeleton       *
Front door assembly-L.H.-skeleton       *
Front door assembly-R.H.-skeleton       *
Front door assembly-L.H.-skeleton       *
Front door assembly-R.H.-skeleton       *
Front door assembly-L.H.-skeleton  *
   
Rear door assembly-R.H.-skeleton       *
Rear door assembly-L.H.-skeleton       *
Rear door assembly-R.H.-skeleton       *
Rear door assembly-L.H.-skeleton   *
  

DOOR LOCKS AND HANDLES

Door lock .assembly-R.H.-front       *
Door lock assembly-L.H.-front       *
Door lock assembly-R.H.-rear       *
Door lock assembly-L.H.-rear       *
Door lock bolt spring       *
Door lock to frame screw     1/4"-20x11/16"
Door lock to frame screw     1/4"-20x5/8"

1

1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

2
2 
2

2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

AR

1
1
1
I
1

1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1

2-4
2-4
4-8

73-74-75 Bro.-3 Cpe.-4 Cpe.-Cv.
    Cpe.-Cv.Bro., 76-77 Sed.
'73-74-75 Bro.-3 Cpe.-4 Cpe.-Cv. 
    Cpe.-Cv.Bro., 76-77  Sed.
73 thru 77 Sed. 
73 thru 77 Sed. 
73 thru 77 Sed. 
73-74-75 Bro. 
73-74-75 Bro. 
73-74-75 3 Cpe.-4 Cpe. 
73-74-75 3 Cpe.-4 Cpe. 
73-74-75 Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro. 
73-74-75 Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
 
73 exc.Bs.Cpe., 74, 75, 76, 77
73-74-75 Sed.
73-74-75 Bro.-3 Cpe.-4 Cpe.-Cv.
    Cpe.-Cv.Bro., 76-77 Sed.
73 thru 77 Sed.
73 thru 77 Sed.
73 thru 77 Sed.
73-74-75 Bro.
73-74-75 Bro.
73-74-75 3 Cpe.-4 Cpe.
73-74-75 3 Cpe.-4 Cpe.
73-74-75 Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
73-74-75 Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
73 exc.Bs.Cpe.,74, 75, 76, 77

71 Bro., 70 U Co., 78 Sed.
71 Bro., 70 U Co., 78 Sed.
71 Sed., 70-78 Cab-Cab Pu-Panel
71 Sed., 70-78 Cab-Cab 2u-Panel
71 3 Cpe.-4 Cpe., 71-73 Bs.Cpe.,
    70 U Cpe. 
71 3 Cpe.-4 Cpe. 71-73 Bs.Cpe.
    70 U Cpe. 
71 Cv.Cpe.,-Cv.Bro.
71 Cv.Cpe.,-Cv.Bro.
72-73-74-75 Bro., 76-77 Sed.
72-73-74-75 Bro., 76-77 Sed.
72-73-74-75 Sed. 
72-73-74-75 Sed. 
72-73-74-75 3 Cpe.-4 Cpe.
72-73-74-75 3 Cpe.-4 Cpe.
72-73-74-75 Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
72-73-74-75 Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.

71-72-73-74-75 Sed.
71-72-73-74-75 Sed.
76-77-78 Sed.
76-77-78 Sed.
 

All models except Station
All models except Station
All sedans 
All sedans 
All models except Station
All models except Station
All models except Station

115



116



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts

ILLUS
NO.

PART
NO.

NAME PER
CAR

MODEL

E-F-2  

 

BO 120290

 BO 120291

 BO 120878
 BO 120879
 BO 120496
 BO 120497
 BO 120496
 BO 120497
 BO 120876
 80 120877
 BO 18464
 BO 120292
 BO 120293
 BO 18459
 BO 71073
 BO 122087
 BO 121836
 BO 121840
 BO 121838
 BO 121842
 BO 79709
 BO 79308
 F    121830
 F    121831
 BO 121845
 BO 121828
 BO 45988
 BO 121833
 BO 121834
 BO 70526
 BO 120579
  
 
 
 
 
BO 120524
BO 120525
BO 120526
BO 120527
BO 120528
BO 120529
BO 120530
BO 120531

BO 117512
BO 117513
BO 117514
BO 117515
BO 117518
BO 117520

BO 120532
BO 117524
BO 117525
BO 70870
BO 71307
BO 70870
BO 70970
BO 71307

DOOR LOCKS AND    HANDLES (Cont'd.)

Front door lock remote control assembly-R.H      *

Front door lock remote control assembly-L.H       *

Front door lock remote control assembly-R.H      *
Front door lock remote control assembly-L.H       *
Front door lock remote control assembly-R.H      *
Front door lock remote control assembly-L.H      *
Front door lock remote control assembly-R.H      *
Front door lock remote control assembly-L.H      *
Front door lock remote control assembly-R.H       *
Front door lock remote control assembly-L.H      *
Front door lock remote control attaching bolt       *
Rear door lock remote control assembly-R.H      *
Rear door lock remote control assembly-L.H      *
Rear door lock remote control attaching bolt   10-32x1/2"   
Rear door lock remote control attaching bolt nut  10-32x1/8"   
Door lock remote control spring washer     
Door inside handle         *
Door inside handle         *
Door inside handle escutcheon plate         *
Door inside handle escutcheon plate         *
Door inside handle escutcheon spring     
Door inside handle pin     
Door outside handle and lock cylinder assembly      *

Door outside handle    (less cylinder)         *
Door outside handle cylinder and keys         *

Door outside handle lock cylinder-blank        *
Door lock key     
Door outside handle-front-L.H         *
Door outside handle-rear         *
Door outside handle-to door screw          10-32x7/8"
Door handle escutcheon pad                  Fiber     *

NOTE:    For regulator handles, see WINDOW REGULATORS

DOOR HINGES

Front door hinge-upper-R.H.-door half         *
Front door hinge-upper-L.H.-door half        *
Front door hinge-upper-R.H.-body half         *
Front door hinge-upper-L.H.-body half         *
Front door hinge-lower-R.H.-door half         *
Front door hinge-lower-L.H.-door half         *
Front door hinge-lower-R.H.-body half         *
Front door hinge-lower-L.H.-body     *

Rear door hinge-upper-R.H.-door half     
Rear door hinge-upper-L.H.-door half     
Rear door hinge-upper-R.H.-body half     
Rear door hinge-upper-L.H.-body half     
Rear door hinge-lower-door half     
Rear door hinge-lower-body half    

Front door hinge pin         *
Rear door hinge pin-upper    
Rear door hinge pin-lower     
Front door hinge rivet-door half   1/4"x11/16"Truss hd.
Front door hinge rivet-body half  1/4"x3/4" Truss head
Rear door hinge rivet-door half  1/4"x11/16"Truss head
Rear door hinge rivet-door half lower  1/4"x5/8" Truss head    
Rear door hinge rivet-body half  1/4 x 3/4 Truss head

1

1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
6
1
1
6
6
AR
2-4
2-4
2-4
2-4
2-4
2-4
1
1
1
1
2
1
2
4-8
AR

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
2
2

4
2
2
16
14
6
8
12

'71-74-75 Sed.,    '70-78 Panel-Cab-
    Cab Pu.
71-74-75 Sed.,    70-78 Panel-Cab-
    Cab Pu.
72-73 Sed.
72-73 Sed.
71-74-75 except Sed.,    76-77-78 Sed
71-74-75 except Sed.,76-77-78 Sed.
72-73-Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.,70 U Co-U Cpe
72-73 Cv.Cpe-Cv.Bro,70 U Co-U Cpe.
72-73 Bro.-3 Cpe.-4 Cpe.
72-73 Bro.-3 Cpe.-4 Cpe.
All models except Station
All sedans
All sedans
All sedans
All sedans
All models except Station
70 exc.Station,    71,    72,    78
Hudson all models
70 except Station,    71-72-78
Hudson all models
All models except Station
All models except Station
All models except Station
All models except Station
All models
All models
All models
All models except Station
All sedans
All models except Station
All models except Station

All models except station
All models except station
All models except station
All models except station
All models except station
All models except station
All models except station
All models except station

All sedans
All sedans
All sedans
All sedans
All sedans
All sedans

All models except station
All sedans
All sedans
All models except station
All models except station
All sedans
All sedans
All sedans

117



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts

ILLUS
NO.

PART
NO.

NAME PER
CAR

MODEL

E-F-3

E-4

F-4

E-F-5

E-F-6

   

BO  120535
BO  70890
  
BO  70323
BO  18464
BZ  70874
BO  120299

  BO  18447
  
BO  71073
  
BO  121465
  
BO  121466
  
BO  121467

BO  114850
BO  114851
BO  118874
BO  118875
BO  109428
BO  109429
BO  18484
BO  114853
BO  114854
80  70523
BO  108796
BO  108797

BO  107214
BO  123695
BO  75152
BO  70865
BO  94870
BO  94541
BO 120510
BO  70079
BO  70853
BO  94831
90  94834
BO  94833
BO  170023
BO  120514
BO  98855
BO  120515
BO  170023
BO  18475
BO  94115
BO  94115
BO  119248
BO  118616
BO  120518
BO  107170
BO  107179
BO  109091
BZ  18389
BO  98089
BZ  8998
BO  18459
BO  114660
BO  71527
C  122104
C  122105

C  122106
C  122107
C  122108

DOOR MISCELLANEOUS PARTS
   Front door panel strainer assembly    *
Front door panel strainer upper finish washer        #10Ctsk.
  
Front door panel strainer bolt-upper    10-32x5/8"
Front door panel strainer bolt-lower 1/4"-20x5/8"
Front door panel strainer bolt nut  1/4"-20x1/4"
Front door trimboard support    *

 Front door trimboard support lower bolt    10-32x5/8"
 
Front door trimboard support lower nut    10-32x1/8"
 
Front door bottom weatherstrip    *
 
Front door bottom weatherstrip    *
 
Rear door bottom weatherstrip    * 

Front door track assembly-R.H  
Front door track assembly-L.H  
Front door track assembly-R.H  
Front door track assembly-L.H  
Front door track assembly-L.H  
Front door track assembly-L.H  
Front door track support bolt   1/4"-20x5/8"
Front door track spring  
Front door track spring buffer  
Front door track spring buffer rivet  
Front door track reinforcement and trimboard support  Assembly-L.H  
Front door track reinforcement and trimboard support  Assembly-L.H
  
Door bumper  
Door bumper    *
Door bumper retainer  
Door bumper retainer screw  1/4"-20x9/18"
Door dovetail-male  
Door dovetail tapping plate  
Door dovetail plate retainer    *
Door dovetail plate retainer rivet 9/64"x3/16" Tubular
Door dovetail to plate screw  1/4"-28x9/18"
Door dovetail pocket complete  
Door dovetail cushion  
Door dovetail cushion retainer spring  
Door dovetail pocket to pillar screw  1/4"-28x1/2"  *
Door lock striker plate    *
Door lock striker plate felt  
Door lock striker plate tapping plate    *
Door lock striker plate screw  1/4"-28x1/2"  *
Door lock striker plate screw lockwasher        1/4"Ctsk. 
Front door check strap bracket (on door)  
Lear door check strap bracket (on body)  
Front door check strap 
Rear door check strap  
Front door check guide and bumper assembly   *
Lear door check guide  
Front door check strap bumper  
Rear door check bumper  
Door check bumper rivet      9/64"x3/8"
Door check anti-rattle spring  
Door check to bracket clevis pin       1/4"x5/8"
Door check guide attaching screw    10-32x1/2"
Door anti-rattler  
Door anti-rattler sheet metal screw  #6x3/8 oval head
Front door trim panel bottom moulding-L.H   *
Front door trim panel bottom moulding-L.H   *

Front door trim panel bottom moulding-L.H *
Front door trim panel bottom moulding-L.H   *
Lear door trim panel  bottom  moulding    *

2
2

2
2
2
2

2

2

2

2

2

1
1
1
1
1
1

AR
2
2

16
1
1

4-8
4

4-8
4-8
2-4
2-4
2-4
4-8
4-8
2-4
4-8
2-4
4-8
2-4
2-4
2-4
4-8
4-8
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

4-8
2-4
2-4
AR
2
2
1
1

1
1
2

 
   
All models exc. Station  
70-71-78 closed bodies exc. 
    Station, 73 Bs.Cpe.  
All models exc. Station  
All models exc. Station  
All models exc. Station  
70-71-78 closed bodies exc. 
    Station, 73 Bs.Cpe. 
 70-71-78 closed bodies exc. 
    Station, 73 Bs.Cpe. 
71 thru 75 all models exc. 
    Sed.,76-77-78 sed.,70 U Co-U Cpe.
71 thru '75 all models exc. 
   Sed., 78-77 Sed.,70 U.Co-U. Cpe.
71 thru 75 Sedan, 70-78 Panel-Cab
   Cab Pu.  
All sedans
   72 thru 77  exc.Cv.Bro.&  Cv.Cpe.
72 thru 77  exc.Cv.Bro.&   Cv.Cpe.
71 Cv.Cpe.& Cv.Bro.  
71 Cv.Cpe.& Cv.Bro.  
72-73-74-75 Cv.Cpe.& Cv.Bro. 
72-73-74-75 Cv.Cpe.& Cv.Bro. 
71 Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.,72 thru 77 All
72 thru 77 All models  
72 thru 77 All models  
72 thru 77 All models  
71 Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.,72 thru '77 All  
71 Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.,72 thru 77 All

All models exc. Cv.Cpe.  
Cv.Cpe.& Cv.Bro.   
All models exc. Cv.Cpe.  
All models exc. Cv.Cpe.  
All models exc. Station  
All models exc. Station  
All models exc.Station
All models exc. Station
All models exc. Station
All models 
All models 
All models 
All models 
All models 
All models 
All models 
All models 
All models 
All models except Station
All sedans  
All models  
All models  
All models  
All sedans  
All models  
All sedans  
All models  
All. models  
All models  
All models  
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro. 
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro. 
75 3 Cpe.-4 Cpe.-Cv.Cv.Bro., 77 Sed.
75 3 Cpe.-4 Cpe.-Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.,
    77 Sed.
75 Sed.  
75 Sed.  
75-77 Sed

118



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts

ILLUS
NO.

PART
NO.

NAME PER
CAR

MODEL

E-7

E-8

E-9

E-10

 
 
BO   122710

BO   122712
BO   122714
BO   122718
BO   122736
BO   123717

BO   122716
BO   122717
C      121478
C      121479

BO   123688
BO   123889

C      121476
   
C      121477
   
C      121472
C      121473
C      121474
C      121475
C      121462
C      121463
C      114654
C      114655
BO   70733
   

BO   114960
   
   
BO   114961
   

BO   18447

BO   71073

C      112765
C      112767
   
BO   114971

BO   71369
   
BO   112755
   
BO   18353
     
BO   114968

BO   114969
   
BO   112768

BO   112769
BO   70814
BO   114970
   
BO   75261
BO   70042

 DOOR MISCELLANEOUS PARTS (Cont'd.)

Door opening weatherstrip-upper   *

Door opening weatherstrip-upper   *
Door opening weatherstrip-upper   *
Door opening weatherstrip-upper   *
Door opening weatherstrip-upper   *
Door opening weatherstrip-upper   *

Door opening weatherstrip-lower front-R.H.  *
Door opening weatherstrip-lower front-L.H. First  *
Door opening weatherstrip retainer-lower-R.H.  Type *
Door opening weatherstrip retainer-lower-L.H.    *

Door opening weatherstrip-lower-L.H.   Second type  *
Door opening weatherstrip-lower-L.H.  without ret.  *

Door opening weatherstrip retainer-upper-L.H  *
 
Door opening weatherstrip retainer-upper-L.H  *
 
Door opening weatherstrip retainer-upper-R.H  *
Door opening weatherstrip retainer-upper-L.H  *
Door opening weatherstrip retainer-upper-L.H  *
Door opening weatherstrip retainer-upper-L.H  *
Door opening weatherstrip retainer-upper-R.H  *
Door opening weatherstrip retainer-upper-L.H  *
Lear door opening weatherstrip retainer-L.H 
Rear door opening weatherstrip retainer-L.H 
Door opening weatherstrip retainer drive screw    #6x7/16"

FRONT DOOR WINDOW-SLIDING TYPE
 70-71-78

Front door hinge pillar glass run channel and
  bracket assembly-R.H 

Front door hinge pillar glass run channel and
  bracket  assembly-L.H 

Front door hinge pillar glass run channel lower bolt

Front door hinge pillar glass run channel lwr.bolt nut

Front door hinge pillar glass run assembly-upper 
Front door hinge pillar glass run assembly-upper 
   
Front door hinge pillar glass   run-lower 
 
Front door hinge pillar glass sheet metal screw  4x3/8"
 
Front door hinge pillar glass run cushion-short  
 
Front door hinge pillar glass run cushion-rivet    9/64"x5/16"
  
Front door lock pillar glass run and channel assy.R.H.

Front door lock pillar glass run and channel assy.L.H.

Front door lock pillar  glass run-upper 
  
Front door lock pillar glass run-upper  
Front door lock pillar glass run-upper-screw  10-32x1/2"
Front door lock pillar glass run-lower  
 
Front door glass run clip  
Front door glass run clip rivet    9/64"x1/4"

2

2
2
2
2
2

1
1
1
1

1
1

1

1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

AR

1

1

2

2

2
2

2

4

4

8

1

1

2

2
2-4
2

AR
AR

71 thru 75 Bro.-3 Cpe.-4 Cpe.-Bs.
    Cpe.,70 U Co.& U Cpe.
71 thru 75 Sed.
76-77-78 Sed.
Cab-Cab Pu.
Panel-Station
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.

All closed models
All closed models
All closed models
All closed models

All models
All models

Bro.-U Co.-U Cpe.,71-73 Bs.Cpe.,
   76-77-78 Sed.
Bro.-U Co.-U Cpe.,71-73 Bs.Cpe.,
   78-77-78 Sed.
71 thru 75 Sed.,70-78-Cab-Cab Pu.
71 thru 75 Sed.,70-78 Cab-Cab Pu.
3 Cpe.-4 Cpe.
3 Cpe.-4 Cpe.
70 Panel
70 Panel
All sedan
All sedan
All models

70-71-78 closed models exc.Station,
    73 Bs.Cpe.

70-71-78 closed models exc.Station,
    73 Bs.Cpe.
70-71-78 closed models exc.Station,
    73 Bs.Cpe.
70-71-78 closed models exc.Station,
    73 Bs.Cpe.
71 Sed.,70-78 Panel-Cab-Cab Pu.
71 Bro.& Cpes.,73 Bs.Cpe.,70 U Co.
    & U Cpe.,78 Sed.
70-71-78 closed models exc.Station,
    73 Bs.Cpe.
70-71-78 closed models exc.Station,
    73 Bs.Cpe.
70-71-78 closed models exc.Station,
    73 Bs.Cpe.
70-71-78 closed models exc.Station,
    73 Bs.Cpe.
70-71-78 closed models exc.Station,
    73 Bs.Cpe.
70-71-78 closed models exc.Station,
    73 Bs.Cpe.
71 Bro.& Sed.,70-78 Panel-Cab-Cab-
    Pu, 70 U Co.,78 Sed.
71 Cpes.,73 Bs.Cpe.,70 U Cpe.
All models except Station
70-71-78 closed models exc.Station,
    73 Bs.Cpe.
All closed models
All closed models

119



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts
ILLUS

NO.
PART
NO.

NAME PER
CAR

MODEL

E-11

E-12

F-7

F-8

BO 109434
BO 109435
BO 70323
BO 18447
BO 71073
BO 122522
BO 122523
B0 18451

90 120588

BO 120589

BO 120590
B0 120591
BO 114992

BO 114993

90 114994
90 114995

C    118664
C    118665
BO 118666
C    118658
C    118859

BO 109223
BO 96485
BO 120604

B0 70818

BO 70890

BO 71872

BO 122524
BO 18464
B0 117491

BO 117492
BO 117387
BO 118792
BO 118793
BO 119112
BO 170032
BO 71302

C    108025
C    108026
BO 18451
BO 18447
80 71073
C    112689
C    112685
C    112891
BO 75261
BO 70042
BO 71369

 FRONT DOOR WINDOW-SLIDING TYPE (Cont'd.)
 70-71-78

Door glass run channel-front-R.H  
Door glass run channel-front-L.H  
Door glass run channel bolt-upper  10-32x5/8" Spec. Head
Door glass run channel bolt-lower  10-32x5/8" Rd.Head
Door glass run channel bolt nut   10-32x1/8"
Door glass run channel assembly-rear-L.H   *
Door glass run channel assembly-rear-L.H.  *
Door glass run channel bolt-rear   10-32x13/32"

Front door glass rest channel assembly-R.H   *
   
Front door glass rest channel assembly-L.H   *
   
Front door glass rest channel assembly-R.H    *
Front door glass rest channel assembly-L.H   *
Front door glass rest channel weatherseal-R.H 
    
Front door glass rest channel weatherseal-L.H  
    
Front door glass rest channel weatherseal-R.H  
Front door glass rest channel weatherseal-L.H
  
Door glass rest channel assembly-R.H  
Door glass rest channel assembly-L.H  
Door glass to rest channel weatherseal  
Door glass  frame assembly-R.H
Door glass  frame assembly-L.H
     
Door window glass bumper-outer  
Door window glass bumper  
Front door window glass cushion    *
    
Front door window glass cushion sheet metal screw
  
Front door window glass cushion screw finish washer  
  
Front door window glass cushion screw speed nut   
   
Door window glass stop-upper     *
Door window glass stop-upper-bolt   1/4-20x5/8"
Front door window belt weatherstrip-inner 
   
Front door window belt weatherstrip-inner  
Front door window belt weatherstrip-inner  
Front door window belt weatherstrip-outer-L.H 
Front door window belt weatherstrip-outer-L.H 
Door window  belt weatherstrip assembly-front-outer 
Door window  belt weatherstrip screw  #6x3/8"  *
Door window  belt weatherstrip screw  #8x1/2"

FRONT DOOR WINDOW-DIVIDED TYPE 
72-73-74-75-76-77   

Front door hinge pillar glass run channel assembly-R.H
Front door hinge pillar glass run channel assy.-L.H...
Front door hinge pillar glass run channel bolt-upper..
Front door hinge pillar glass run channel bolt-lower..
Front door hinge pillar glass run channel bolt nut 
Front door glass  run    assembly  
Front door glass  run    assembly  
Front door glass  run    assembly  
Front door glass  run    clip  
Front door glass  run clip  rivet   9/64"x1/4"       
Front door glass  run   sheet  metal screw  #4x3/8"
     

1
1
2
2
2
1
1
6

1

1

1
1
1

1

1
1

1
2
1
1
2

2
2
2

2

2

2
2
2
2
2

2
2
1
1
2

AR
20

1
1
2
2
2
2
2
2

AR
AR
AR

Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.   
Cv.Cpe-Cv.Bro.   
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.   
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.   
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.   
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.   
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.   
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.  
 
71 Bro.& Cpes.,73 Bs.Cpe.,70 U Co.
    & U Cpe.,78 Sed.   
71 Bro.& Cpes.,73 Bs.Cpe.,70 U Co.
    & U Cpe., 70 Sed.  
71 Sed.,70-78 Panel-Cab-Cab Pu. 
71 Sed.,70-78 Panel-Cab-Cab Pu. 
71 Bro.& Cpes.,73 Bs.Cpe.,70 U Co.
    & U Cpe.,78 Sed.   
'71 Pro.& Cpes.,73 Bs.Cpe.,70 U Co.
    & U Cpe.,78 Sed.  
71 Sed.,70-78 Panel-Cab-Cab Pu. 
71 Sed.,70-78 Panel-Cab-Cab Pu. 

71 Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro. 
71 Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro. 
71 Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro. 
71 Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro. 
71 Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro. 

All closed models exe.Station 
Sedan-Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.  
70-71-78 closed models exc.Station, 
    73 Bs.Cpe.  
70-71-78 closed models exc.Station, 
    73 Bs.Cpe.  
70-71-78 closed models exc.Station, 
    73 Bs.Cpe.  
70-71-78 closed models exc.Station, 
    73  Bs.Cpe.  
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.  
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.  
71 Bro.-Cpes.,70 U Co.-U Cpe.,73 
     Bs.Cpe.  
71 Sed.,70-78 Cab-Cab Pu-panel 
71 Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.  
71 Cv.Cpe.,Cv.Bro.  
71 Cv.Cpe.,Cv.Bro.  
 72-73-74-75  Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro. 
All models except Station 
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.  
   
   

72 thru 77 closed models exc.Bs.Cpe. 
72 thru 77 closed models exc.Bs.Cpe. 
72 thru 77 closed models exc.Bs.Cpe. 
72 thru 77 closed models exc.Bs.Cpe. 
72 thru 77 closed models exc.Bs.Cpe. 
 72-73-74-75  Bro.,76-77 Sed. 
 72-73-74-75  Sed. 
 72-73-74-75  3 Cpe.-4 Cpe. 
All closed models  
All closed models  
All closed models    

120



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts

ILLUS
NO.

PART
NO.

NAME PER
CAR

MODEL

 
  

BO 109434
BO  109435
BO  70323
BO 18447
BO 71073
80 122522
BO 122523
BO 18451
BO 109424
PO 109425
PO 1636

BO 107814

BO 107815

BO 107816
BO 107817
BO 111172

BO 111173

BO 109316
BO 109317
BO 109414
BO 114643

BO 107836
BO 107837
BO 18464
BO 109366

BO 109367

BO 108508

BO 71377

BO 109142

BO 109143

BO 109144

BO 70304
  
BO  70690
  
BO  71073
BO  109223
BO  96485
BO  109431
BO  18464
BZ  70874
BO  112524
BO  18464
  
   

 FRONT DOOR WINDOW-DIVIDED TYPE (Cont'd.)
 72-73-74-75-76-77

Door window glass run channel-front-R.H  
Door window glass run channel-front-L.H  
Door window glass run channel-bolt-upper   10-32x5/8"-Spec.Head
Door window glass run channel bolt-lower      10-32x5/8" Rd.Head
Door window glass run channel  bolt nut  10-32x1/8"
Door window glass run channel  assembly-rear-R.H    *
Door window glass run channel  assembly-rear-L.H    *
Door window glass run channel  bolt-rear  10-32x13/32"
Door window glass run-center-R.H  
Door window glass run-center-L.H  
Door window glass run to wing cradle screw  8-32x1/2"

Front door glass rest channel and brace assy.-R.H  
  
Front door glass rest channel and brace assy.-L.H  
  
Front door glass rest channel and brace assy.-R.H
Front door glass rest channel and brace assy.-L.H  
Front door glass rest channel weatherseal  
  
Front door glass rest channel weatherseal
  
Door glass rest channel and brace assy.-R.H 
Door glass rest channel and brace assy.-L.H  
Door glass frame  
Door glass rest channel weatherseal  

Front door glass cantilever support assy.-R.H  
Front door glass cantilever support assy.-L.H  
Front door glass rest channel to support bolt              1/4-20x5/8"
Front door glass weatherstrip channel assy.-R.H 
  
Front door glass weatherstrip channel assy.-L.H  
  
Front door glass  weatherstrip  
  
Front door glass weatherstrip channel to rest channel screw 
  
Front door glass channel guide pad-outer  
  
Front door glass channel guide pad-inner-R.H 
    
Front door glass channel guide pad-inner-L.H 
   
Front door glass channel guide pad screw 10-32x3/4"
  
Front door glass channel guide pad screw countershaft washer  
  
Front door glass channel guide pad screw nut  10-32x1/8"
Front door glass bumper-outer  
Door window glass bumper  
Door glass stop-lower  
Door glass stop-lower-to track bolt   1/4"-20x5/8"
Door glass stop-lower to track bolt nut  1/4"-20x1/4"
Door glass stop-upper  
Door glass stop-upper-bolt   1/4"-20x5/8"

1
1
2
2
2
1
1
6
1
1
8

1

1

1
1
2

2

1
1
2
2

1
1
4
1

1

1

1

4

2

1

1

4

4
2
2
2
4
4
2
4

   
 

Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.  
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.  
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.  
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.  
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.  
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.  
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.  
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.  
72-73-74-75 Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro. 
72-73-74-75 Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro. 
72-73-74-75 Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
   
72 thru 75 Bro.-3 Cpe.-4 Cpe.,
    76-77 Sed.
72 thru 75 Bro.-3 Cpe.-4 Cpe.,
    76-77 Sed. 
72 thru 75 Sed.  
72 thru 75 Sed. 
72 thru 75 Bro.-3 Cpe.-4 Cpe.,
    76-77 Sed. 
72 thru 75 Sed. 
 
72 thru 75 Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro. 
72 thru 75 Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro. 
72 thru 75 Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro. 
72 thru 75 Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro. 

72 thru 77 All models exc.73 Bs.Cpe.
72 thru 77 All models exc.73 Bs.Cpe
.72 thru 77 all models exc.73 Bs.Cpe.
72 thru 77 all closed models exc.
   73 Bs.Cpe. 
72 thru 77 all closed models exc.
     73 Bs.Cpe. 
 72 thru 77 all closed models exc.
     73 Bs.Cpe.
72 thru 77 all closed models exc.
     73 Bs.Cpe.  
72 thru 77 all closed models exc.
    73 Bs-Cps.  
72 thru 77 all closed models exc.
    73 Bs.Cpe.  
72 thru 77 all closed models exc.
    73 Bs-Cpe.    
72 thru 77 all closed models exc.
     73 Bs.Cpe.  
72 thru '77 all closed models exc.
     73 Bs.Cpe.  
72 thru 77 all models 
All closed models exc.Station 
All sedans,71 Cv.Cpe.& Cv.Bro. 
72 thru 75 Cv.Cpe.& Cv.Bro. 
72 thru 75 Cv.Cpe.& Cv.Bro. 
72 thru 75 Cv.Cpe.& Cv.Bro. 
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.   
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.   

121



122



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts 123

ILLUS
NO.

PART
NO.

NAME PER
CAR

MODEL

G-1

G-2

G-3
G-4
G-5
G-6
G-7
G-8

G-9

G-10

G-11

G-12

G-13

G-14

G-15

G-16

G-17

BO 117387
  
BO  117386
BO  118796
BO  118794
BO  118795
BO  170032
BO  71302

  
BO 123028
BO  123029
80  111752
B0  111753
BO  111763
BO  111764
BO  111754
BO  111755
BO  124536
BO  124537

BO  108522
BO  108523
BO  109392
BO  109393
BO  109446
BO  109447
BO  109430
BO  71418
  
BO  108907
B0  108510
BO  108511
BO  108500
BO  108501
BO  108516
BO  108513
BO  6536
BO  71398
BZ  70673
BO  108518
BO  108519
BO  108517
BO  111022
BO  111023
80  71533
BO    70681
BO  109245
BO  109246
BO  71386
B0  108515
BO  123514
BO  109092
BO  109093
BM  70855

BO  108174
BO  108175
B0  109426
BO  109427
BO  111884
BO  112894
BO  112865
BO  108502
BO  108503
BO  71444
BO 71444

FRONT DOOR WINDOW-DIVIDED TYPE (Cont'd.)

Front door window belt weatherstrip-inner  
 
Front door window belt weatherstrip-inner  
Front door window belt weatherstrip-outer front  
Front door window belt weatherstrip-outer rear-R.h. 
Front door window belt weatherstrip-outer rear-L.H  
Front door window belt weatherstrip screw        #6x3/8"  *
Front door window belt weatherstrip screw        #8x1/2"   

FRONT DOOR WING   

Wing cradle complete-R.H.-with glass  Inc. regulator  *
Wing cradle complete-L.H.-with glass  Inc. regulator  *
Wing cradle complete-R.H.-with glass 
Wing cradle complete-L.H.-with glass 
Wing cradle complete-R.H.-with glass 
Wing cradle complete-L.H.-with glass 
Wing cradle complete-R.H.-with glass 
Wing cradle complete-L.H.-less glass 
Wing cradle and weatherstrip assembly-R.14 
Wing cradle and weatherstrip assembly-L.H 

Wing glass and frame assembly-R.H 
Wing glass and frame assembly-L.H 
Wing glass and frame assembly-R.H 
Wing glass and frame assembly-L.H 
Wing cradle and channel assembly-R.H 
Wing cradle and channel assembly-L.H 
Wing cradle channel and roller assembly 
Wing cradle channel and roller to cradle rivet     5/32"x5/8"

Wing pivot screw 
wing upper pivot shim-thin 
wing upper pivot shim-thick 
Wing operating cam-R.H 
Wing operating cam-L.H 
Wing cam to cradle pin 
Wing cam adjusting stud 
Wing cam adjusting stud to cam rivet 3/16"x1/2"Ctsk.
Wing cam adjusting stud lock nut 1/4"-28x7/32"
Wing cam adjusting stud lock washer  1/4" Plain
Wing operating lever-R.H 
Wing operating lever-L.H 
Wing regulator stop-R.H.-upper 
Wing regulator stop-L.H.-upper 
Wing regulator stop to cam screw   10-32x5/16"  
Wing regulator stop to cam screw lockwasher- 3/16"Ctsk   
Wing brake assembly-R.H 
Wing brake assembly-L.H 
Wing brake to cradle rivet   1/4"x7/16"
Wing cushion 
Wing cushion    *
Wing shaft friction spring-R.H 
Wing shaft friction spring-L.H 
Wing shaft friction spring screw  10-32x3/8"
Wing weatherstrip-R.H   

Wing weatherstrip-L.H 
Wing weatherstrip-R.H 
Wing weatherstrip-L.H 
Wing weatherstrip retaining pin 
Wing cradle weatherstrip-R.H.-outside 
Wing cradle wewtherstrip-L.H.-outside 
Wing weatherstrip former-R.H 
Wing weatherstrip former-L.H 
Wing brake assembly-R.H 
Wing weatherstrip former to cradle rivet-9/64"x9/32"  Oval Head
Wing  cradle weatherstrip rivet                9/64"x9/32" Oval Head

2

2
2
1
1

AR
20

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
6

2
AR
AR
1
1
2
2
2
4
2
1
1
2
1
1
2
2
1
1
4
2
2
1
1
2

1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
4
4

72 thru 75 Bro.-3 Cpe.-4-Cv.
 Cpe.-Cv.9ro.,76-77 Sed.
'72 thru 75 Sed.
72 thru 75 Cv.Cpe.& Cv.Bro.
72 thru 75 Cv.Cpe.& Cv.Bro.
72 thru 75 Cv.Cpe.& Cv.Bro.
All models except Station
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.

72-73 Bro.-Sed.-3 Cpe.-4 Cpe.
72-73 Bro.-Bed.-3 Cpe.-4 Cpe.
74 thru 77 all closed models
74 thru 77 all closed models
72 thru 75 Cv.Cpe.& Cv.Bro.
72 thru 75 Cv.Cpe.& Cv.Bro.
72 thru 77 Bro.-Sed.-3 Cpe.-4 Cpe.
72 thru 77 Bro.-Sed.-3 Cpe.-4 Cpe.
72-73-Bro.-Sed.-3 Cpe.-4 Cpe.
72-73 Bro.-Sed.-3 Cpe.-4 Cpe.

72 thru 77 Bro.-Bed.-3 Cpe.-4 Cpe.
72 thru 77 Bro.-Sed.-3 Cpe.-4 Cpe.
72 thru 75 Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
72 thru 75 Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
72 thru 75 Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
'72 thru 75 Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
72 thru '75 Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
72 thru 75 Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.

72 thru 77 all models exc.Bs.Cpe.
72 thru 77 all models exc.Bs.Cpe.
72 thru 77 all models exc.Bs.Cpe.
72-73 Cv.Cpe.& Cv.Bro.,74 thru 77 All
72-73Cv.Cpe.&Cv.Bro,74 thru 77 All
72-73Cv.Cpe,&Cv.Bro,74 thru 77 All
72-73Cv.Cpe.&Cv.Bro,74 thru 77 All
72-73Cv.Cpe.&Cv.Bro,74 thru '77 All
72-73Cv.Cpe.&Cv.Bro,74 thru 77 All
72-73Cv.Cpe.&Cv.Bro,74 thru 77 All
72-73Cv.Cpe.&Cv.Bro,74 thru 77 All
72-73Cv.Cpe.&Cv.Bro,74 thru 77 All
72-73Cv.Cpe.&Cv.Bro,74 thru 77 All
72-73Cv.Cpe.&Cv.8ro,74 thru 77 All
72-73Cv.Cpe.&Cv.Bro,74 thru 77 All
72-73Cv.Cpe.&Cv.Bro,74 thru 77 All
72-73Cv.Cpe.&Cv.Bro,74 thru 77 All
72-73Cv.Cpe.&Cv.Bro,74 thru 77 All
72-73Cv.Cpe.&Cv.Bro,74 thru 77 All
72-73Cv.Cpe.&Cv.Bro,74 thru 77 All
72-73Cv.Cpe.&Cv.Bro.74 thru 77 All
72-73 Bro.-Sed.-3 Cpe.-4 Cpe.
72 thru 77 all except Bs.Cpe.
72 thru 77 all except Bs.Cpe.
72 thru 77 all except Bs.Cpe.

72 thru 77 Bro.-Sed.-3 Cpe.-4 Cpe.
72 thru 77 Bro.-Sed.-3 Cpe.-4 Cpe.
72 thru 75 Cv.Cpe.& Cv.Bro.
72 thru 75 Cv.Cpe.& Cv.Bro.
72 thru 77 all exc.Bs.Cpe.
72 thru 77 Bro.-Sed.-3 Cpe.-4 Cpe.
72 thru 77 Bro.-Sed.-3 Cpe.-4 Cpe.
72 thru 77 Bro.-Sed.-3 Cpe.-4 Cpe.
72 thru 77 Bro.-Sed.-3 Cpe.-4 Cpe.
 72 thru 77 Bro.-Sed.-3 Cpe.-4 Cpe.
72 thru 77 Bro.-Sed.-3 Cpe.-4 Cpe.



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts124

ILLUS
NO.

PART
NO.

NAME PER
CAR

MODEL

E-13

F-13

BO 107172
BO 107173
BO 120284
BO 120285
BO 112687
BO 75261
BO 70042
BO 71369
BO 120198
BO 120199
BO 111174
BO 109223
BO 96485
BO 117494

C    120892
C    120893
C    120822
C    120823
BZ 70957
BZ 70874
BO 86272
BO 120829
BO 116915
BO 116926
BO 116920
BO 120848
BO 99542
BO 117493
BO 120840
BO 120842
BO 120843
BO 116452
BO 120847
BO 71302
C    119912
C    119913
C    121888
C    121889
C    118594
C    118595
BO 111057
BO 71408
BO 120700

BO 118841

20 112752

BO 112753

BO 111072

BO 111073

BO 111074
BO 111075
BO 109462
BO 109463
BM 70484

BO 18464
BZ 70874

REAR D00R WINDOW

Rear door hinge pillar glass run channel assy.-R.H    
Rear door hinge pillar glass run channel assy.-L.H    
Rear door lock pillar glass run channel assy.-R.H     *
Rear door lock pillar glass run channel assy.-L.H     *
Rear door window glass run assembly     
Rear door window glass run clip     
Rear door window glass run clip rivet       9/64x1/4 Oval Hd
Rear door window glass run sheet metal screw.          4x3/8"
Rear door glass rest channel and guide assy.-R.H     *
Rear door glass rest channel and guide assy.-L.H     *
Rear door glass rest channel weatherseal     
Rear door glass bumper-outer     
Rear door glass bumper     
Rear door window belt weatherstrip-inner  
 

WINDOWS-OUARTER AND REAR

Quarter window frame assembly-R.H       *
Quarter window frame assembly-L.H       *
Quarter window frame assembly.-R.H       *
Quarter window frame assembly-L.H       *
Quarter window frame bolt      1/4"-20x1-3/4"
Quarter window frame nut      1/4"-20x1/4"
Quarter window frame countersunk washer     
Quarter window glass channel assembly-lower       *
Quarter window glass rest channel assembly    
Quarter window glass rest channel weatherseal     
Quarter window glass run     
Quarter window glass bumper       *
Quarter window glass bumper-outer     
Quarter window belt weatherstrip assembly     
Quarter window weatherstrip-inner       *
Quarter window weatherstrip-outer-R.H       *
Quarter window weatherstrip-outer-L.H       *
Quarter window weatherstrip     
Quarter window weatherstrip-outer-attaching plate     *
Quarter window weatherstrip attaching screw     8x1/2"
Quarter window drain trough assembly-R.H     
Quarter window drain trough assembly-L.H     
Quarter window drain trough assembly-R.H      *
Quarter window drain trough assembly-L.H       *
Quarter window opening blind assembly-R.H     
Quarter window opening blind assembly-L.H     
Quarter window opening blind bracket     
Quarter window opening blind bracket rivet   9/64x1/4"
Rear window weatherstrip       *

Rear window weatherseal    

WINDOW REGULATORS

Front door window regulator assembly-R.H  
 
Front door window regulator assembly-L.H
   
Front door window regulator assembly-R.H     

Front door window regulator assembly-L.H  
 
Front door window regulator assembly-R.H     
Front door window regulator assembly-L.H     
Front door window regulator assembly-R.H
Front door window regulator assembly-L.H     
Front door window regulator attaching bolt  
  
Front door window regulator attaching bolt    
Front door window regulator attaching bolt nut    

1
1
1
1
2
4
4
8
1
1
2
4
2
2

1
1
1
1

AR
2

AR
2
2
2
2
2
4
2
2
1
1
2

14
20
1
1
1
1
1
1
4
4

1

1

1

1

1

1
1
1
1
6

AR
AR

All    sedans
All    sedans
All    sedans
All    sedans
All sedans
All    sedans
All    sedans
All sedans
All    sedans
All sedans
All    sedans
All sedans
All    sedans
All    sedans

Bro.-U Co.
Bro.-U Co.
Sedan
Sedan
Bro.-Sed.-U Co.
Bro.-U Co.
Bro.-Sed.-U Co.
Sedan
Bro.-U Co.
Bro.-U Co.
Bro.-U Co.
Bro.-U Co.
Bro.-U Co.
Bro.
Sedan
sedan
Sedan
Coupes
Sedan
Sedan
Bro.-U Co.
Bro.-U Co.
Sedan
Sedan
70 U Co.
70 U Co.
70 U Co.
70 U Co.
71 thru 77 closed models,    70 U
    Co.-U Cpe.,78 Sed.
70-78 Cab-Cab Pu.

70-71-78 closed models exc.Station,
    73 Bs.Cpe.
70-71-78 closed models exc.Station,
    73 Bs.Cpe.
72 thru 75 Bro.-2 Cpe.-4 Cpe,  76-
    77 Sed.
72 thru 75 Bro.-2 Cpe.-4 Cpe.,76-
   77 Sed.
72 thru 75 Sed.
72 thru 75 Sed.
71 thru 75 Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
71 thru 75 Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
70-71-78 closed models exc.Station,
    73 Bs.Cpe.
All models exc.Station
All models exc.Station



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts 125

ILLUS
NO.

PART
NO.

NAME PER
CAR

MODEL

G-18

F-14

G-19

   

BZ  71316

BO  120960
BO  120961
BO  120196
BO  12O197
BO  18464

BO  120498
BO  120499
B0  70865
B0  112597
B0  112598
80  120839
80  117423
B0  124181
BZ  18218
B0  86272
B0  71500

B0  121837
B0  121841
B0  121843
B0  121844
B0  121837
B0  121839
B0  121837
B0  121841
B0  121837
80  121841
B0  121843
B0  121844
B0  99192
B0  121838
B0  121842
BC  79709
B0  79308

C    121300
C    121301
C    121302
C    121303
C    121312
C    121313
C    121314
C    121315
C    121326
C    121327
C    121328
C    121329
C    121324
C    121325
C    121306
C    121307
C    121318
C    121319

C    121304
C    121305
C    121308
C    121309
C    121316
C    121317
C    121320
C    121321
   

WINDOW REGULATORS (Cont'd.)

Front door window regulator spacing washer
  
Front door wing regulator assembly-R.H    *
Front door wing regulator assembly-L.H    *
Front door wing regulator assembly-R.H    *
Front door wing regulator assembly-L.9    *
Front door wing regulator attaching bolt.  1/4"-20x5/8"

Rear door window regulator assembly-R.H    *
Rear door window regulator assembly-L.H    *
Rear door window regulator attaching bolt  1/4"-20x9/16 "
Quarter window regulator assembly-R.H  
Quarter window regulator assembly-L.9  
Quarter window regulator assembly  
Quarter window regulator rubber spring  
Quarter window regulator rubber spring retainer 
Quarter window regulator attaching screw    1/4"-20x5/8"
Quarter window regulator attaching screw washer 
Quarter window regulator to channel screw       12-28x3/8"

Front door window regulator handle assembly   *
Front door window regulator handle assembly    *
Front door wing regulator handle assembly   *
Front door wing regulator handle assembly   *
Front door wing regulator handle assembly   *
Front door wing regulator handle assembly   *
Rear door  window regulator handle assembly,   *
Rear door window regulator handle assembly    *
Quarter window regulator handle assembly   *
Quarter window regulator handle assembly  
Quarter window regulator handle assembly    *
Quarter window regulator handle assembly    *
Quarter window regulator handle  
Regulator handle escutcheon    *
Regulator handle escutcheon    *
Regulator handle escutcheon spring  
Regulator handle pin 

 WINDOW FINISH MOULDINGS

Front door window finish moulding assembly-R.H   *
Front door window finish moulding assembly-L.H   *
Front door window finish moulding assembly-R.H    *
Front door window finish moulding assembly-L.H   *
Front door window finish moulding assembly-R.H    *
Front door window finish moulding assembly-L.H    *
Front door window finish moulding assembly-R.H  *
Front door window finish moulding assembly-L.H  *
Front door window finish moulding assembly-R.H  *
Front door window finish moulding assembly-L.H   *
Front door window finish moulding assembly-R.H  *
Front door window finish moulding assembly-L.H  
Front door window finish moulding assembly-R.H  *
Front door window finish moulding assembly-L.H  *
Front door window finish moulding assembly-R.H  *
Front door window finish moulding assembly-L.H  *
Front door window finish moulding assembly-R.H   *
Front door window finish moulding assembly-L.H  *

Front door window finish moulding assy.-R.H.  *
Front door window finish moulding assy.-L.H,  *
Front door window finish moulding assy.-R.H.  First  *
Front door window finish moulding assy.-L.H.  type  *  
Front door window finish moulding assy.-R.H.  3 tone  *
Front door window finish moulding assy.-L.H.  walnut  *
Front door window finish moulding assy.-R.H.  finish  *
Front door window finish moulding assy.-L.H.  

2

1
1
1
1

AR

1
1
8
1
1
2
2
2
4
4
4

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

AR
AR
AR
AR

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

   

72 thru 77 All models exc.Ps.Cpe

72-73 Bro.-Sed.-2 Cpe.-4 Cpe. 
72-73 Bro.-Sed.-3 Cpe.-4 Cpe. 
72-73 Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.,74 thru 77A11
72-73 Cv.Cpe.-Cv Bro,74 thru 77 All
72 thru 77 All models exc.Bs.Cpe.

Sedan     
Sedan     
Sedan     
Pro.--U Co.    
Bro.-V Co.    
Sedan     
Sedan     
Sedan     
Sedan     
Sedan     
Sedan  
   
70-71-72-78 All exc. Station   
73 thru 77 All   
72 Bro.-Sed.-3 Cpe.-4 Cpe.  
73 Bro.-Sed.-3 Cpe.-4 Cpe.  
72 Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.  
73 Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro,71 thru 77 All
71-72-78 Sed.   
73 thru 77 Sedan   
71-72 Bro.    
73-74-75 Bro.   
71-72-78 Sed.   
73 thru 77 Sed.   
7O U Co.    
70-71-72-78 All exc.Station
73 thru 77 All  
All models   
All models   

71 Bro.,78 Sed.  
71 Bro.,78 Sed.  
72 Bro.   
72 Bro.   
71 Sed.   
71 Sed.   
72 Sed.   
72 Sed.   
71 3 Cpe.-4 Cpe.  
71 3 Cpe.-4 Cpe.  
72 3 Cpe.-4 Cpe.  
72 3 Cpe.-4 Cpe.  
71-73  Bs.Cpe.,70 U Cpe.
71-73  Rs.Cpe.,70 U Cpe.
70 U Co.   
70 U Co. 
70-78 Panel-Cab-Cab Pu.
70-78 Panel-Cab-Cab Pu.

73-74 Bro., 76 Sed. 
73-74 Bro., 76 Sed. 
75 Bro., 77 Sed.  
75 Pro., 77 Sed.  
73-74 Sed.  
73-74 Sed.  
75 Sed.   
75 Sed.   



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts126

ILLUS
NO.

PART
NO.

NAME PER
CAR

MODEL

   

C    121330
C    121331
C    121332
C    121333

C    123672
C    123673
C    123674
C    123675
C    123676
C    123677
C    123678
C    123679
C    123680
C    123681
C    123682
C    123683

C    124550
C    124551
C    124552
C    124553
C    124554
C    124555
C    124556
C    124557
C    124558
C    124559
C    124560
C    124561

C    122554
C    122555
C    122556
C    122557
C    122558
C    122559

C    121340
C    121341

C    121342
C    121343
C    121344
C    121345

C    123684
C    123685
C    123686
C    123687

C    124562
C    124563
C    124564
C    124565

C    121348
C    121349
C    121356
C    121357
C    116546
C    116547
C    121366
C    121367
C    121364
C    121365

WINDOW FINISH MOULDINGS (Cont'd.)

Front door window finish moulding assy.-R.H.  First  *
Front door window finish moulding assy.-L.H.  type  *
Front door window finish moulding assy.-R.H.  3 tone  *
Front dour window finish moulding assy.-L.H.  walnut  *
    finish
Front door window finish moulding assy.-R.H .  *
Front door window finish moulding assy.-L.H.   *
Front door window finish moulding assy.-R.H.  Second  *
Front door window finish moulding assy.-L.H.  type  *
Front door window finish moulding assy.-R.H.  3 tone  *
Front door window finish moulding assy.-L.H.  walnut  *
Front door window finish moulding assy.-R.H.  finish  *
Front door window finish moulding assy.-L.H.   *
Front door window finish moulding assy.-R.H.   *
Front door window finish moulding assy.-L.H.   *
Front door window finish moulding assy.-R.H.   *
Front door window finish moulding assy.-L.H.   *

Front door window finish moulding assy.-R.H.   *
Front door window finish moulding assy.-L.H.   *
Front door window finish moulding assy.-R.H.   *
Front door window finish moulding assy.-L.H.  Third  *
Front door window finish moulding assy.-R.H  type  *
Front door window finish moulding assy.-L.H.  walnut  *
Front door window finish moulding assy.-R.H.  pearl  *
Front door window finish moulding assy.-L.H.  finish  *
Front door window finish moulding assy.-R.H.   *
Front door window finish moulding assy.-L.H.   *
Front door window finish moulding assy.-R.H.   *
Front door window finish moulding assy.-L.H.   *

Front door window finish moulding-R.H    *
Front door window finish moulding-L.H    *
Front door window finish moulding-R. H    *
Front door window finish moulding-L.H    *
Front door window finish moulding-R.H    *
Front door window finish moulding-L.H    *

Rear door window finish moulding assy.-R.H    *
Rear door window finish moulding assy.-L.H    *

Rear door window finish moulding assy.-R.H.  First  *
Rear door window finish moulding assy.-L.H.  type  *
Rear door window finish moulding assy.-R.H.  3 tone  *
Rear door window finish moulding assy.-L.H.  walnut  *

Rear door window finish moulding assy.-R.H.  Second  *
Rear door window finish moulding assy.-L.H.  type  *
Rear door window finish moulding assy.-R.H.  2 tone  *
Rear door window finish moulding assy.-L.H.  walnut

Rear door window finish moulding assy.-R.H.  Third  *
Rear door window finish moulding assy.-L.H.  type  *
Rear door window finish moulding assy.-R.H.  walnut  *
Rear door window finish moulding assy.-L.H.  pearl  *

Quarter window finish moulding-R.H   *
Quarter window finish moulding-L.H   *
Quarter window finish moulding-R.H   *
Quarter window finish moulding-L.H   *
Quarter window finish moulding-R.H   *
Quarter window finish moulding-L.H   *
Quarter window finish moulding assy.-R.H   *
Quarter window finish moulding assy.-L.H   *
Quarter window finish moulding assy.-R.H  *
Quarter window finish moulding assy.-L.H   *

1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1

1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

   
73-74  3 Cpe.-4 Cpe.
73-74  3 Cpe.-4 Cpe.
75 3  Cpe.-4 Cpe.
75 3  Cpe.-4 Cpe.

73-74  Bro.,76 Sed.
73-74  Bro.,76 Sed.
75 Bro.,77  Sed.
75 Bro.,77  Sed.
73-74  Sed.  
73-74  Sed.  
75 Sed.  
75 Sed.  
73-74  3 Cpe.-4  Cpe.
73-74  3 Cpe.-4  Cpe.
75 3  Cpe.-4  Cpe.
75 3  Cpe.-4  Cpe.

73-74  Bro., 76 Sed.
73-74  9110.'76 Sed.
75 Bro.,77 Sed.
75 Bro.,77 Sed.
'/3-74  Sed.  
73-74  Sed.  
75 Sed.  
75 Sed.  
73-74  3 Cpe.-4  Cpe.
73-74  3 Cpe.-4  Cpe.
75 3  Cpe.-4 Cpe.
75 3  Cpe.-4  Cpe.

71 Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
71 Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
72 Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
72 Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
73-74-75 Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
73-74-75 Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.

71-72-78 Sed.
71-72-78 Sed.

73-74-76 Sed.
73-74-76 Sed.
75-77 Sed.
75-77 Sed.

73-74-76 Sed.
73-74-76 Sed.
75-77 Sed.
75-77 Sed.

73-74-76 Sed.
73-74-76 Sed.
75-77 Sed.
75-77 Sed.

71-72 Bro.
71-72 Bro.
71-72-78 Sed.
71-72-78 Sed.
70 U Co.
70 U Co.
71-72  3 Cpe.-4 Cpe.
71-72  3 Cpe.-4 Cpe.
71-73  Bs.Cpe.,70 U Cpe.
71-73  Bs.Cpe.,70 U Cpe.



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts 127

ILLUS
NO.

PART
NO.

NAME PER
CAR

MODEL

  

C   121348
C   121349
C   121356
C   121357
C   121366
C   121367

C   124566
C   124567
C   124568
C   124569
C   124570
C   124571

C   116536

C   116537
   
C   118838

BO   121614
BO  71718
BO   71699
BO   71697
BO   170039
BO   170040
BO   71606
   
BO   17912
BO   71698
BO   71606
BO   71701

   
C   121400
   
C   121401
C   121402
C   122200
C   121434
C   121406
C   122198
C   121403
C   121403
C   121404
C   121407
C   121405
C   121408
C   123580
C   121420
C   121421
C   121423
C   121422
BO   71625
BO   71626
BO   18464
BZ   18218
BO   117534
BO   87602
BO   71629

C   120128
C   122244
C   122194
C   122195
C   121162
C   121163

WINDOW FINISH MOULDINGS (Cont'd.)

Quarter window finish moulding-R.H.   *
Quarter window finish moulding-L.H.  First  *
Quarter window finish moulding-R.H.  type  *
Quarter window finish moulding-L.H.  2 tone  *
Quarter window finish moulding assy.-R.H.  walnut  *
Quarter window finish moulding assy.-L.H.  *

Quarter window finish moulding-R.H.  *
Quarter window finish moulding-L.H.  Second  *
Quarter window finish moulding-R.H.  type  *
Quarter window finish moulding-L.H.  Walnut  *
Quarter window finish moulding-R.H.  Pearl  *
Quarter window finish moulding-L.H.  *

Rear window finish moulding-R.H  

Rear window finish moulding-L.H  
 
Rear window finish moulding assembly  

Door window finish moulding plaque   *
Door window finish moulding plaque nut  10-32 spr.type
Finish moulding screw-door        8 x 1"
Finish moulding screw-door     8 x 3/4"
Finish moulding screw-front    8x1-1/8"  *
Finish moulding screw-rear door-upper center     8x7/8"  *
Finish moulding screw-rear window       8x1/2"
  
Finish moulding screw-rear window   8x5/8"
Finish moulding screw-quarter window  8x7/8"
Finish moulding screw-quarter window  3x1/2"
Finish moulding screw washer-door & quarter window

TOP-CLOSED BODIES

Roof bow No. 1   *
   
Roof bow No. 1   *
Roof bow No. 2   *
Roof bow No. 2   *
Roof bow No. 2   *
Roof bow No. 2   *
Roof bow No. 2   *
Roof bow No. 3   *
Roof bow No. 3  *
Roof bow No. 3  
Roof bow No. 3   *
Roof bow No. 4   *
Roof bow No. 4   *
Roof bow No. 4   *
Roof bow No. 5   *
Roof bow No. 6   *
Roof bow-rear   *
Roof bow-rear   *
Roof bow attaching bolt-medium   1/4"-20x7/8"
Roof bow attaching bolt-long   1/4"-20x1-1/8"
Roof bow attaching bolt-short  1/4"-20x5/8"
Roof bow attaching bolt-short   #5-6 rear bows)
Roof bow bracket tapping plate  
Roof bow bracket tapping plate  
Roof bow rivet   1/4"x1-1/16"

Windshield header assembly   *
Windshield header assembly   *
Body header assembly-R.H   *
Body header assembly-L.H   *
Body header assembly-R.H   *
Body header assembly-L.H   *

1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1

1

1

2

2-4
AR
AR
AR
2
2

16

12
AR
16
AR

1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

AR
AR
AR
10
AR
4

AR

1
1
1
1
1
1

   

73-74-75 Bro.   
73-74-75 Bro.   
73 thru 77 Sed.   
73 thru 77 Sed.   
73-74-75-3 Cpe.-4 Cpe.  
73-74-75 3 Cpe.-4 Cpe.  
   
73-74-75 Bro.  
73-74-75 Pro.  
'73 thru 77 Sed.  
73 thru '77 Sed.  
73-74-75 3 Cpe.-4 Cpe.  
73-74-75 3 Cpe.-4 Cpe.  
   
71 thru 77 closed models, 70 U 
 Co.-U Cpe. ,78 Sed.  
71 thru 77 closed models, 70 U 
  Co.-U Cpe-,78 Sed.   
70-78 Cab-Cab Pu.   
75-77 closed models   
75-77 closed models   
All closed models exc.Station 
All closed models exc.Station 
All closed models exc.Station 
Sedan        
71 thru 77 closed models,70 U 
     Co.-U Cpe.   

70-78 Cab-Cab Pu.   
Bro.-Sed.--U Co.   
All coupes   
All models except Station 

  
71 thru 75 Bro.-Cpes.,76-77-78 Sed..
     7 0-78 U Co.-U Cpe.-Panel 
71 thru 75 Sed.,70-78 Cab-Cab Pu.
71 thru 75 Sed.
76-77-78 Sed. 
70-78-Cab-Cab Pu. 
3 Cpe.-4 Cpe.-Rs.Cpe.-U Cpe.
71 thru 75 Bro.,70 U Co.
71 thru 75 Bro..70 U Co.
76-77-78 Sed. 
71 thru 75 Sed. 
3 Cpe.-4 Cpe.-Bs.Cpe.-U Cpe.
71 thru 75 Bro.,70 U Co. 
3 Cpe.-4 Cpe.-Bs.Cpe.-U Cpe.
71 thru 78 Sed.  
Bro.-Sed.-U Co.  
Bro.-Sed.-U Co.  
3 Cpe.-4 Cpe.-Bs.Cpe.-U Cpe.
Bro.-Sed.-U Co.   
All closed models   
All closed models   
All closed models   
Sed.    
All     
 Bro.-U Co.    
All 
    
All closed models   
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.   
Bro.-U Co.    
Bro.-U Co.    
71 thru 75 Sed.   
71 thru 75 Sed



128



129



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts130

ILLUS
NO.

PART
NO.

NAME PER
CAR

MODEL

   

C  121164
C  121165
C  122196
C  122197
C  120386
C  120387
C  122098
C  122099
C  120388
C  120389
BZ  71552

C  122966
BO   119887
BO   119888
C  122967
BO   119887
BO   124005
C  123556
C  123557
BO  70733
BO   119887
BO   123558
BO   170033

C  123850
C  123960
C  123853
C  123963

C  123851
C  123961
C  123760
C  123761
BO  71555
BO  123764
C  123716
C  122724
C  122725
BO  123787
BO  170025
BO  71508
BO  71305
BO  170025

C  123856
C  123857
C  123966
C  123967
BO  123870
BO  123871
BO  18084
BO  12244
BO  12243
BO  71507
BO  71491
BO  12244
BO  12243
BO  12222

BO  112664
BO  71527
C  123858
C  123859
C  123970
C  123971

TOP-CLOSED BODIES    (Cont'd.)

Body header assembly-R.H      *
Body header assembly-L.H      *
Body header assembly-R.H      *
Body header assembly-L.H      *
Body header assembly-R.H      *
Body header assembly-L.H      *
Body header assembly-R.H      *
Body header assembly-L.H     *
Body header assembly-R.H      *
Body header assembly-L.H      *
Body header wiring grommet      1/2" Rubber

Cab to panel roof joint moulding      *
Cab to panel roof joint moulding filler     
Cab to panel roof joint moulding binding tip     
Roof joint moulding      *
Roof joint moulding filler     
Roof joint moulding welt assembly      *
Roof drip moulding-R.H      *
Roof drip moulding-L.H      *
Roof drip moulding sheet metal screw     #6x7/16"
Roof drip moulding filler     
Roof drip moulding end tip       *
Roof drip moulding end tip drive screw.       #4x1/2"     *

TOP-CONVERTIBLES

Top complete-trimmed      *
Top complete-trimmed      *
Top deck and side quarters assembly      *
Top deck and side quarters assembly      *

Rear curtain and window assembly      *
Rear curtain and window assembly      *
Rear curtain glass frame-inner      *
Rear curtain glass frame-outer      *
Rear curtain glass frame  ret.screw  #6x3/8" Oval Hd.     *
Rear curtain glass weatherstrip      *
Rear curtain upper reinforcement      *
Rear curtain bottom reinforcement      *
Rear curtain bottom reinforcement      *
Rear curtain slide fastener assembly      *
Rear curtain to rear bow fastener stud      *
Rear curtain fastener eyelet     
Rear curtain fastener eyelet washer     
Rear curtain to rear compartment partition stud      *

Top quarter pad assembly-R.H      *
Top quarter pad assembly-L.H      *
Top quarter pad assembly-R.H      *
Top quarter pad assembly-L.H      *
Top side quarter weatherseal flap assembly-R.H     *
Top side quarter weatherseal flap assembly-L.H      *
Weatherseal flap to folding pillar fastener stud    
Weatherseal flap to folding pillar fastener cap     
Weatherseal flap to folding pillar fastener socket    
Weatherseal flap to slat iron fastener stud    
Weatherseal flap to slat iron fastener stud     
Weatherseal flap to slat iron fastener cap     
Weatherseal flap to slat iron fastener socket     
Weatherseal flap to slat iron fastener socket plate 
 
Folding top strap retainer        
Folding top strap retainer screw     #6 x 3/8"
Top back stay assembly-R.H      *
Top back stay assembly-L.H      *
Top back stay assembly-R.H      *
Top back stay assembly-L.H      *

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
AR
2
1

AR
1
1
1
8

AR
2
2

1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1

14
1
1
1
1
2
5
5
5
2

1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
2
2
4
2
6
4

2
4
1
1
1
1

   

76-77-78 Sed.    
76-77-78 Sed.    
3 Cpe.-4 Cpe.-Bs.Cpe.-U    Cpe.
3 Cpe.-4 Cpe.-Bs.Cpe.-U    Cpe.
70-78-Cab-Cab Pu.    
70-78-Cab-Cab Pu.    
70-78 Panel    
70-78 Panel    
70 Station    
70 Station    
75-77 Sedan
   
70-78-Panel    
70-78 Panel    
70-78 Panel    
70 Station    
70 Station    
70 Station    
70 Station    
70 Station    
70 Station    
70 Station    
70 Station    
70 Station

  
Cv.Cpe.    
Cv.Bro.    
Cv.Cpe.    
Cv.Bro.
  
Cv.Cpe.    
Cv.Bro.    
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.    
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.    
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.    
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.    
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.    
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.    
Cv.Bro.    
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.    
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.    
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.    
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.    
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
  
Cv.Cpe.    
Cv.Cpe.    
Cv.Bro.    
Cv.Bro.    
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.    
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.    
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.    
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.    
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.    
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.    
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.    
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.    
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.    
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro
.    
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.    
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.    
Cv.Cpe.    
Cv.Cpe.    
Cv.Bro.    
Cv.Bro.    



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts 131

ILLUS
NO.

PART
NO.

NAME PER
CAR

MODEL

H-1   
J-1   
J-2   

H-2   
J-3 

  
H-3 

  
H-4 

  
J-4  

 
H-5

   
J-5   

BO 12244
BO 12243
BO 71477
BO 71477
BO 71476
BO 71482
BO 70891
BO 170038
C    123974
C    123975
BO 123398
BO 123399
BO 123568
BO 123569
BO 170020
BO 123497
BO 12222
BO 12244
BO 12243
BO 71507
BO 71492
BO 18084
BO 18084
BO 4931
BO 170046
BO 71492

BO 123865
C    123973
BO 71507
BO 71760
BO 18084
BO 71507
BO 18084
BO 12244
BO 12243
BO 123872
C    123976

C    122834
C    122844
C    122847
C    122835
C    122845
BO 122837
BO 123481
BO 122838
BO 123468
BO 112663
BO 70865
BO 122832
BO 122833
BO 122842
BO 122843
BO 123458
BO 123459
BO 123460
BO 123461
BO 123454
BO 123455
BO 123458
BO 123457
BZ 123495
BO 123469

BO 122798
BO 122799

TOP CONVERTIBLES    (Cont'd.)

Top lower fastener cap (on belt)     
Top lower fastener socket (on belt)     
Binding end tip-pointed (Front end of binding on Body belt)
Binding end tip-pointed (End of binding on front and rear bows).
Binding end tip-square    (Rear end of binding on belt)
Binding end tip screw           #4x5/8"
Binding end tip screw (for pointed tip)              #8x1"
Binding end tip    screw (for square tip)           #6x7/8" *
Rear quarter window and curtain assembly-R.H       *
Rear quarter window and curtain assembly-L.H        *
Quarter window curtain reinforcement-upper       *
Quarter window curtain reinforcement-lower       *
Quarter window retainer assembly-R.H        *
Quarter window retainer assembly-L.H        *
Quarter window retainer acorn nut               #6-32     *
Quarter window glass weatherstrip        *
Quarter window fastener socket plate-front        *
Quarter window fastener cap     
Quarter window fastener socket     
Quarter window fastener stud-bottom     
Quarter window fastener stud-bottom-long     
Quarter window fastener stud-front     
Quarter window fastener stud-rear     
Quarter window fastener clinch stud-front-top     
Quarter window fastener cap-top        *
Quarter wing fastener stud-inside rear pillar    

Top dust boot assembly        *
Top dust boot assembly        *
Top dust boot fastener stud (on belt-rear)     
Top dust boot fastener stud (on belt)     
Top dust boot fastener stud (on strainer)     
Top dust boot fastener stud-front     
Top dust boot fastener stud (on inside of rear pillar).
Top dust boot fastener cap     
Top dust boot fastener socket     
Top dust boot bag assembly        *
Top dust boot bag assembly        *

Top bow No.    1      *
Top bow No.    1      *
Top bow No.    2      *
Top rear bow      *
Top rear bow      *
Rear bow extension to folding pillar hinge spacer     *
Rear bow extension to folding pillar hinge spacer     *
Rear bow to side arm bolt      *
Top bow No.    1 to side arm assembly bolt      *
Top bow No. 2 to folding arm bolt     
Top bow No.    1 to pillar bolt      1/4"-20x9/16"
Top rear bow folding arm assembly-R.H        *
Top rear bow folding arm assembly-L.H      *
Top rear bow folding arm assembly-R.H     *
Top rear bow folding arm assembly-L.H      *
Top rear bow folding arm-R.H      *
Top rear bow folding arm-L.H      *
Top rear bow folding arm-R.H      *
Top rear bow folding arm-L.H      *
Top rear bow extension-R.H      *
Top rear bow extension-L.H      *
Top rear bow extension-R.H      *
Top rear bow extension-L.H      *
Rear bow extension to folding arm rivet      *
Rear bow extension to folding arm spacer      *

Body hinge pillar weatherstrip-R.H     
Body hinge pillar weatherstrip-L.H    

2
2
2
4
2
2
2
2
1
1
2
2
1
1

28
2
2

26
26
4
8
8
2
6
4
2

1
1
5

13
2
4
2

AR
AR
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
2
2
2
2
2
4
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2

1
1

Cv.Cpe.
Cv.Cpe.
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
Cv.Bro.
Cv.Bro.
Cv.Bro.
Cv.Bro.
Cv.Bro.
Cv.Bro.
Cv.Bro.
Cv.Bro.
Cv.Bro.
Cv.Bro.
Cv.Bro.
Cv.Bro.
Cv.Bro.
Cv.Bro.
Cv.Bro.
Cv.Bro.
Cv.Bro.
Cv.Bro.

Cv.Cpe.
Cv.Bro.
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
Cv.Cpe.
Cv.Cpe.
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
Cv.Cpe.
Cv.Bro.

Cv.Cpe.
Cv.Bro.
Cv.Bro.
Cv.Cpe.
Cv.Bro.
Cv.Cpe.
Cv.Bro.
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
Cv.Bro.
Cv.Bro.
Cv.Cpe.
Cv.Cpe.
Cv.Cpe.
Cv.Bro.
Cv.Bro.
Cv.Cpe.
Cv.Cpe.
Cv.Bro.
Cv.Bro.
Cv.Cpe.
Cv.Cpe.
Cv.Bro.
Cv.Bro.
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.

Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts132

ILLUS
NO.

PART
NO.

NAME PER
CAR

MODEL

H-6

H-7

J-6

H-8

J-7

H-9

J-8
H-10

J-9

H-11

J-10
J-11
J-12

J-12
J-14
J-15

H-12

J-16

H-13

J-17

H-14
J-18

BO 71420
BO 123470
BO 123471
BO 71302
90 122562
BO 122563
BO 71420

C    122848
C    122849
C    123054
C    123055
BO 123469
BO 123474
BO 123475
BO 123484
BO 123485
BO 123476
BO 123477
BO 123486
90 123487
BO 123478
BO 123479
BO 123488
BO 123489
BO 123480
BO 123490
BO 123466

BO 123670
90 123671
BO 123491
BO 123492
BO 123493
80 123494
BZ 123495
BZ 123495
BZ 123495
BO 122707
BO 122708

C    123052
C    123053
C    123056
C    123057
BO 123464
BO 123465
BO 123482
BO 123483
BO 122850
BO 122851
BO 123452
BO 123453
BO 123450
BO 123451
BO 123463
BO 123555
BO 123467

BM 70242
BO 12120
BO 71516
BO 70690
BO 109900
BO 109901
BO 17912
80 109876
BO 71352
BO 109877
BO 111733

TOP CONVERTIBLES (Cont'd.)

Body hinge pillar weatherstrip screw     #8x1/2"
Front body pillar cover panel bottom weatherseal-R.                                 *
Front body pillar cover panel bottom weatherseal-L.H               .*
Front body pillar cover panel bottom weatherseal screw
Front body pillar weatherstrip retainer-R.H    
Front body pillar weatherstrip retainer-L.H     
Front body pillar weatherstrip retainer screw                          #8x1/2"

Folding top side arm assembly-R.H      *
Folding top side arm assembly-L.H     *
Folding top side arm assembly-R.H      *
Folding top side arm assembly-L.H      *
Folding top side arm bolt spacer      *
Top side arm #1-R.H      *
Top side arm #1-L.H      *
Top side arm #1-R.H      *
Top side arm #1-L.H      *
Top side arm #2-R.H      *
Top side arm #2-L.H      *
Top side arm #2-R.H     *
Top side arm #2-L.H      *
Top side arm #3-R.H      *
Top side arm #3-L.H     *
Top side arm #3-R.H      *
Top side arm #3-L.H      *
Top side arm #4      *
Top side arm #4      *
Side arm    #1 to #3 Spacer      *

Folding top tension plate-R.H      *
Folding top tension plate-L.H      *
Folding top No.1 arm to No.3 arm rivet      *
Folding top No.3 arm to pillar extension rivet      *
Folding top No.3 arm to No.4 arm rivet      *
Folding top No.4 arm to tension plate rivet      *
Folding top No.1 arm to No.2 arm rivet      *
Folding top No.2 arm to pillar extension rivet      *
Folding top folding arm to rear bow extension rivet.     *
Top slat iron to pivot bracket bolt      *
Folding top pivot bolt     *

Folding top pillar and hinge assembly-R.H     *
Folding top pillar and hinge assembly-L.H     *
Folding top pillar and hinge assembly-R.H     *
Folding top pillar and hinge assembly-L.H     *
Folding top pillar-R.H      *
Folding top pillar-L.H      *
Folding top pillar-R.H      *
Folding top pillar-L.H      *
Folding top pillar filler-R.H      *
Folding top pillar filler-L.H      *
Folding top pillar filler-R.H      *
Folding top pillar filler-L.H      *
Folding top pillar hinge      *
Folding top pillar hinge      *
Folding top pillar extension arm      *
Folding top pillar extension arm      *
Folding top pillar extension arm to side arm  No.    3 spacer     *

Folding top pillar to slat iron bolt.    1/4"-20x3/4"
Folding top pillar to slat iron bolt nut  1/4"-20x1/4"
Folding top pillar pivot bracket bolt     
Folding top pillar screw finish washer      #10 Ctsk.
Folding top pillar bottom weatherseal-R.H     
Folding top pillar bottom weatherseal-L.H     
Folding top pillar bottom weatherseal screw     #8x5/8"
Folding pillar weatherstrip     
Folding pillar weatherstrip screw        #8x3/4"
Folding pillar weatherstrip retainer-R.H     
Folding pillar weatherstrip retainer-L.H     

4
1
1
4
1
1
6

1
1
1
1

4-6
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
2

1
1
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
2
2
2

4
4
4
6
1
1
4
2
6
1
1
4

Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.

Cv.Cpe.
Cv.Cpe.
Cv.Bro.
Cv.Bro.
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
Cv.Cpe.
Cv.Cpe.
Cv.Bro.
Cv.Bro.
Cv.Cpe.
Cv.Cpe.
Cv.Bro.
Cv.Bro.
Cv.Cpe.
Cv.Cpe.
Cv.Bro.
Cv.Bro.
Cv.Cpe.
Cv.Bro.
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.

Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.

Cv.Cpe.
Cv.Cpe.
Cv.Bro.
Cv.Bro.
Cv.Cpe.
Cv.Cpe.
Cv.Bro.
Cv.Bro.
Cv.Cpe.
Cv.Cpe.
Cv.Bro.
Cv.Bro.
Cv.Cpe.
Cv.Bro.
Cv.Cpe.
Cv.Bro.
Cv.Bro.-Cv.Cpe.

Cv.Bro.-Cv.Cpe.
Cv.Bro.-Cv.Cpe.
Cv.Bro.-Cv.Cpe.
Cv.Bro.
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts 133

ILLUS
NO.

PART
NO.

NAME PER
CAR

MODEL

H-15

H-16

H-17
J-19

H-18

J-20

J-21

J-22
J-23

BO 71352
B0 122570
BO 122571
BO 122572
BO 122573
BO 70870
BM 71307
BO 122574
BO 122575
BO 70295
C    123084
C    123085
BO 71646
BO 70452
BO 71642

C    122839
C    122705
BO 71531
BO 71528
C    122721
BO 112659
BO 122706
BO 109897
BO 112658
BO 71576
BO 122702
BO 122703
BO 71656
BO 71513
BO 122704
BO 71657
BO 109886

BO 118516
BO 122828
BO 109594
BO 107866
BO 118517
BO 122829
BO 109597
BO 118848
BO 122525
BO 71848
BO 71513

  

BO 120154
BO 120155
BO 120156
BO 120157
BO 170009
BO 18474
BO 106300
BO 85747
BO 122758
C    120382
C    120383
BZ 70983
BO 100924

C    121900
C    121901
C    121908
C    121909
C    121902

TOP CONVERTIBLES (Cont'd.)

Folding pillar weatherstrip retainer screw...     #8x3/4"
Folding top pivot bracket-R.H          *
Folding top pivot bracket-L.H          *
Folding top pivot bracket-R.H         *
Folding top pivot bracket-L.H         *
Folding top pivot bracket to pillar rivet  1/4"x11/16"
Folding top pivot bracket to pillar rivet  1/4"x3/4"
Folding top pivot bracket to wheelhouse strainer-R.H.  *
Folding top pivot bracket to wheelhouse strainer-L.H.  *
Folding top pivot bracket to wheelhouse strainer rivet
Pivot bracket to rear seat back tie arm-R.H       *
Pivot bracket to rear seat back tie arm-L.H.   *
Pivot bracket to rear seat back tie arm bolt                      1/4-20x3/4"
Pivot bracket to rear seat back tie arm finish washer
Pivot brkt.to rear seat back tie arm bolt-                1/4"-20x7/8 "

Top front header rail and bracket assembly    
Top front header rail         *
Top front header rail bolt                                         1-1/4"-20x1-3/8"
Top front header rail bolt nut                     1/4"-20x1/4"
Top front header rail panel assembly        *
Top front header rail bumper     
Top front header rail weatherstrip       *
Top front header rail weatherstrip-end     
Top front header rail weatherstrip retainer     
Top front header rail weatherstrip retainer screw    
Folding top front corner bracket-R.H        *
Folding top front corner bracket-L.H        *
Folding top front corner bracket to slat iron bolt
Folding top front corner bracket to slat iron bolt nut
Folding top front center bracket        *
Folding top brkt.top hold down clamp bolt                 5/16"-24x5/8"
Windshield header roof dowel screw    

Top hold-down clamp assembly-center     
Top hold-down clamp assembly-ends        *
Top hold-down clamp spring     
Top hold-down clamp spring bushing     
Top hold-down clamp handle-center     
Top hold-down clamp handle-ends        *
Top hold-down clamp handle rivet     
Top hold-down clamp bracket     
Top hold-down clamp body bracket                                                           *
Top hold-down clamp body bracket to header bolt       1/4"-20x3/4"
Top hold-down clamp to bracket nut                         5/16"-24x7/16"

FLOOR

Toe board riser assembly-R.H                                                 L.H.D.     *
Toe board riser assembly-L.H     L.H.D.     *
Toe board riser assembly R.H     R.H.D.     *
Toe board riser assembly L.H      R.H.D.     *
Toe board riser to floor panel rivet brkt.rivet   1/4"x5/16" 
Toe board riser to dash panel and    3/16"x5/16"
Toe board riser hole plug     
Toe board riser wiring clip     
Toe board riser wiring clip          *
Transmission opening floor cover       L.H.D.     *
Transmission opening floor cover       R.H.D.     *
Transmission opening floor cover bolt              5/16"-24x11/16"
Steering column hole cover (steel plate)    

Front door scuff plate-R.H          *
Front door scuff plate-L.H          *
 Front door scuff plate-R.H          *
Front door scuff plate-L.H          *
Front door scuff plate-R.H          *

4
1
1
1
1
8
4
1
1
8
1
1
2
2
4

1
1

12
12
1
3
1
2
2
8
1
1
4
4
1
6
2

1
2
3
6
1
2
6
3
3
6
6

1
1
1
1
6
6
2
1
1
1
1
9
1

1
1
1
1
1

Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
Cv.Bro.
Cv.Bro.
Cv.Cpe.
Cv.Cpe.
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
Cv.Bro.
Cv.Bro.
Cv.Bro.
Cv.Bro.
Cv.Bro.

Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.

Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.

All models
All models
All models
All models
All models
All models
All models
All models
All models
All models
All models
All models
All models

71 All exc.Sed.,70 U Co.-U. Cpe.
71 All exc.Sed.,70 U Co.-U Cpe.
71 Sed.,70-78 Panel-Cab-Cab Pu.
71 Sed.,70-78 Panel-Cab-Cab Pu.
72 All exc.Sed.,78 Sed.



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts134

ILLUS
NO.

PART
NO.

NAME PER
CAR

MODEL

   

C   121903
C   121910
C   121911
C   121904
C   121905
C   121912
C   121913
C   121916
C   121917
C   122656
C   122657
BO   121920
BO   121921
BO   121922
BO   121923
BO   121924
90   121925
BO   121928
BO   121929
C   122658
BO   71703

C   123570
C   123571
C   123572
C   124341
C   123574
C   123575
BO   122075
BO   122745
BO   120075
   
BO   71302
   
BO   121849
   
C   120550

C   120551
C   120552
C   120546
C   120558
C   120556
C   123577
C   123578
C   124009
C   123096
C   120064
C   120065
C   120066
C   120067
C   124006
C   124007

BO   122488
BO   122488
BO   124383
BO   122489
BO   122490
BO   123583
BO   123584
BO   123808
BO   123890
BO   123837
BO   122920

FLOOR    (Cont'd.)

Front door scuff plate-L.H      *
Front door scuff plate-R.H      *
Front door scuff plate-L.H      *
Front door scuff plate-R.H      *
Front door scuff plate-L.H      *
Front door scuff plate-R.H      *
Front door scuff plate-L.H      *
Front door scuff plate-R.H      *
Front door scuff plate-L.H      *
Front door scuff plate-R.H      *
Front door scuff plate-L.H      *
Rear door scuff plate-R.H      * 
Rear door scuff plate-L.H      *
Rear door scuff plate-R.H      *
Rear door scuff plate-L.H      *
Rear door scuff plate-R.H      *
Rear door scuff plate-L.H      *
Rear door scuff plate-R.H      *
Rear door scuff plate-15.H      *
Rear door scuff plate      *
Door scuff plate screw      #8x1/2"

Rear seat tray assembly      *
Rear seat tray assembly      *
Rear seat tray assembly      *
Rear seat tray assembly (second type)      *
Rear seat tray assembly      *
Rear seat tray assembly      *
Rear seat tray partition clip assembly      *
Rear seat tray partition clip assembly      *
Rear seat tray drain hole cover plate      *

Rear seat tray drain hole cover plate screw  #8x1/2"

Body air cleaner assembly      *

Underbody panel assembly   
     *
Underbody panel assembly      *
Underbody panel assembly      *
Underbody panel assembly      L.H.D.    *
Underbody panel assembly      R.H.D.    *
Underbody panel assembly      *
Underbody panel assembly      *
Underbody panel assembly      *
Underbody panel assembly      *
Underbody panel assembly      *
Underbody panel extension-R.H      *
Underbody panel extension-L.H      *
Underbody panel extension-R.H      *
Underbody panel extension-L.H      *
Underbody panel extension-R.H      *
Underbody panel extension-L.H     *

REAR FLOOR CARPETS

Rear floor carpet assembly      *
Rear floor carpet assy.(with divided back seat)      *
Rear floor carpet assembly (with solid seat)      *
Rear floor carpet assembly      *
Rear floor carpet assembly      *
Rear floor carpet assembly      L.H.D.    *
Rear floor carpet assembly      R.H.D.    *
Rear floor carpet assembly      *
Rear floor carpet assembly      *
Rear floor carpet assembly      *
Rear floor carpet assembly      *

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2

AR

1
1
1
1
1
1
4
7
1

2

1

1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

72 All exc.Sed.,78 Sed.
72 Sed. 
72 Sed. 
73-74-75 All exc.Sed.
73-74-75 All exc.Sed.
73-74-75 Sed. 
73-74-75 Sed. 
78-77 Sed. 
78-77 Sed. 
70 Station 
70 Station 
71 Sed. 
71 Sed. 
72-78 Sed. 
72-78 Sed. 
73-74-75 Sed. 
73-74-75 Sed. 
76-77 Sed. 
76-77 Sed. 
70 Station  
All models   
   
71 thru 75 Bro.-Sed.,76-77-78 Sed.
70 U Co.  
71 thru 75 3 Cpe.--Bs.Cpe.,70 U Cpe.
71 thru 75 3 Cpe.
71 thru 75 Cv.Cpe.
71 thru 75 Cv.Cpe.
71 thru 75 4 Cpe.-Bs.Cpe.
70 U Cpe.  
71 thru 77 A11,70 U Co.-U Cpe.,  
   78 Sed.    
71 thru 77 All 70 U Co.-U Cpe., 
   78 Sed.   
71 thru 77 All, 70 U Co.-U Cpe., 
   78 Sed.    
71 thru 75 Bro.-3 Cpe.-Bs.Cpe.,70
   U Co.  
71 thru 75 Sed. 
76-77-78 Sed.  
71 thru 75 4 Cpe. 
71 thru 75 4 Cpe. 
70 Panel-Cab-Cab Pu.
78 Panel-Cab-Cab Pu.
70 U Cpe. 
70 Station 
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro. 
70 thru 75 All closed models
70 thru 75 All closed models
78-77 Sed.,78 All 
76-77 Sed.,78 All 
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro. 
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.  

 
Bro. 
3 Cpe.-Bs.Cpe. 
3 Cpe.-Bs.Cpe. 
71 thru 75 Sed. 
76-77-78 Sed.  
U Co.   
U Co.   
U Cpe.   
Cv.Bro.  
Cv.Cpe.  
4 Cpe.    



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts 135

ILLUS
NO.

PART
NO.

NAME PER
CAR

MODEL

  

BO 123896
BO 1238916
BO  123892
BO  123893
BO   124372
BO   124373
BO  71348
BO  70350
BO  123079

C  122364

C  122365
C  122366
C  122367
C  123821
C  123826
C  123827

C  122347
C  122348
C  123769
C  123770
C  122351
C  122352
C  122353
C  122354
C  123237
C  123238
C  123813
C  123814
C  123815
C  123816
C  123822
C  123823
C  123824
C  123825

C  122491
C  122492
C  123495
C  122496
C  122497
C  122498
C  123239
C  123240
C  123817
C  123818
C  123819
C  123820

C  122491
C  122495
C  123239
C  123773
C  122492
C  122496
C  123240
C  123774
  

REAR FLOOR CARPETS (Cont'd.)

Rear body pillar floor carpet assembly        *
Rear compartment floor carpet assembly       *
Rear compartment wheelhouse carpet assembly-R.H       *
Rear compartment wheelhouse carpet assembly-L.H       *
Rear compartment wheelhouse carpet assembly-R.H        *
Rear compartment wheelhouse carpet assembly-L.H       *
Carpet to floor screw     #8x1/2"
Carpet to floor screw    #8 Ctsk.
Rear compartment floor mat-Side tire mount        *

FRONT SEAT-
DIVIDED BACK TYPE

NOTE: Bro.-4 Cpe.-Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.-U. Cpe.
First type    3 Cpe.-Bs.Cpe.

Front seat cushion complete        *

Front seat cushion complete       *
Front seat cushion complete        *
Front seat cushion complete        *
Front seat cushion complete        *
Front seat cushion complete        *
Front seat cushion trim assembly        *

Front seat back complete-driver      L.H.D.     *
Front seat back complete-driver      R.H.D.     *
Front seat back complete-driver      L.H.D.     *
Front seat back complete-driver     R.H.D.     *
Front seat back complete-driver     L.H.D.     *
Front seat back complete-driver      R.H.D.     *
Front seat back complete-driver      L.H.D.     *
Front seat back complete-driver      R.H.D.     *
Front seat back complete-driver      L.H.D.     *
Front seat back complete-driver      R.H.D.     *
Front seat back complete-driver      L.H.D.     *
Front seat back complete-driver      R.H.D.     *
Front seat back complete-driver     L.H.D.     *
Front seat back complete-driver      R.H.D.     *
Front seat back trim assembly-R.H       *
Front seat back trim assembly-L.H      *
Front seat back trim assembly-R.H       *
Front seat back trim assembly-L.H       *

Front seat back complete-passenger      L.H.D.     *
Front seat back complete-passenger     R.H.D.     *
Front seat back complete-passenger     L.H.D.     *
Front seat back complete-passenger     R.H.D.     *
Front seat back complete-passenger      L.H.D.     *
Front seat back complete-passenger     R.H.D.     *
Front seat back complete-passenger      L.H.D.     *
Front seat back complete-passenger     R.H.D.     *
Front seat back complete-passenger     L.H.D.     *
Front seat back complete-passenger     R.H.D.     *
Front seat back complete-passenger     L.H.D.     *
Front seat back complete-passenger     R.H.D.     *

Front seat back complete-passenger     L.H.D.     *
Front seat back complete-passenger     To car     L.H.D.     *
Front seat back complete-passenger     Nos.70577  L.H.D.     *
Front seat back complete-passenger     7113518     L.H.D.     *
Front seat back complete-passenger     724720     R.H.D.     *
Front seat back complete-passenger     732359     R.H.D.     *
Front seat back complete-passenger     742004     R.H.D.     *
Front seat back completepassenger     751097     R.H.D.     *

2
1
1
1
1
1

AR
AR
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.    
Cv.Bro.    
Cv.Bro.    
Cv.Bro.        
Cv.Cpe.        
Cv.Cpe.        
All        
All    
Bro.-Sed.   

71 Bro.-3    Cpe.-4 Cpe.,71-73 Bs.
Cpe.,70    U Cpe.
72 Bro.-3    Cpe.-4 Cpe.
73-74 Bro.-3 Cpe.-4 Cpe.
75 Bro.-3 Cpe.-4 Cpe.
71-72 Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
73-74-75 Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.

71 Bro.-3 Cpe.-4 Cpe.
71 Bro.-3 Cpe.-4 Cpe.
70 U Cpe.,71-73 Rs.Cpe.
70 U Cpe.,71-73 Rs.Cpe.
72-73-74 Bro.-3 Cpe.-4 Cpe.
72-73-74 Bro.-3 Cpe.-4 Cpe.
75 Bro.
75 Bro.
75 3 Cpe.-4 Cpe.
75 3 Cpe.-4 Cpe.
71-72-Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
71-72 Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
73-74-75 Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Rro.
73-74-75 Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
71-72-Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
71-72 Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
73-74-75 Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
73-74-75 Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.

71 Bro.-4 Cpe.
71 Bro.-4 Cpe.
72-73-74 Bro.-4 Cpe.
72-73-74 Bro.-4 Cpe.
75 Bro.
75 Bro.
75 4 Cpe.
75-4 Cpe.
71-72 Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
71-72 Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
73-74-75    Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
73-74-75    Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.

71 3 Cpe.    
72-73-74    3 Cpe.
75 3 Cpe.    
Bs.Cpe.-U    Cpe.
71 3 Cpe.    
72-73-74    3 Cpe.
75 3 Cpe.    
Bs.Cpe.-U    Cpe.



136



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts 137

ILLUS
NO.

PART
NO.

NAME PER
CAR

MODEL

  
C     122348
C     122352
C     123238
C     123770
C     122347
C     122351
C     123237
C     123769

C     122167

C     124086
C     124622
C     122170
C     122171
C     124084
C     124085
C     121550
C     121551
C     122101
C     122100
C     123510
C     123511

C     121552
C     121553
C     121554
C     121555
C     121588
C     121587
C     121588
C     121589
C     121554
C     121553
BO  121581
BO  18459
BO  108529
BO  70135

BO  121556
BO  121557
BO  121562
BO  121563
BO  121560
BO  70875
BO  70295  
BZ  70874
BO  121572
BO  121573
BO  71618
BO  70875
BO  121573
BO  108529
BO  70135
BO  122169

C     123380
C     123381
C     121565
C     121564
BO  121446
AO  121445
BO  121444
BO  121447
BO  121574
BO  121576
BO  121580
BO  121581

FRONT SEAT DIVIDED BACK TYPE    (Cont'd.)

Front seat back complete-passenger     After     L.H.D.     *
Front seat back complete-passenger     car nos.     L.H.D.     *
Front seat back complete-passenger     70577     L.H.D.     *
Front seat back complete-passenger     7113518     L.H.D.     *
Front seat back complete-passenger     724720     R.H.D.     *
Front seat back complete-passenger     732359     R.H.D.     *
Front seat back complete-passenger     742004     R.H.D.     *
Front seat back complete-passenger     751097     R.H.D.     *

Front seat cushion spring       *

Front seat cushion spring        *
Front seat cushion spring        *
Front    seat back spring-R.H        *
Front    seat back spring-L.H        *
Front seat back spring-R.H        *
Front seat back spring-L.H       *
Front seat cushion assembly       L.H.D.     *
Front seat cushion frame assembly      R.H.D.     *
Front seat cushion frame assembly      L.H.D.     *
Front seat cushion frame assembly      R.H.D.     *
Front seat cushion frame assembly      L.H.D.     *
Front    seat cushion frame assembly      R.H.D.     *

Front    seat back frame assembly-R.H      L.H.D.     *
Front seat back frame assembly-L.H      L.H.D.     *
Front seat back frame assembly-R.H      R.H.D.     *
Front seat back frame assembly-L.H       R.H.D.     *
Front seat back frame assembly-R.H      L.H.D.     *
Front seat back frame assembly-L.H      L.H.D.     *
Front seat back frame assembly-R.H       R.H.D.     *
Front seat back frame assembly-L.H       R.H.D.     *
Front seat back frame assembly-R.H      L.H.D.     *
Front seat back frame assembly-L.H      R.H.D.     *
Front seat back frame stop         *
Front seat back frame stop screw                      10--32x1/2"     *
Front seat back frame side pivot pin retainer     
Front seat back frame pivot pin retainer taper pin

Front seat back support assembly-side-R.H       *
Front seat back support assembly-side-L.H      *
Front seat back support-side-to back frame brkt.-R.H  *
Front seat back support-side-to back frame brkt.-L.H  *
Front seat back support-side-to cushion frame bracket  *
Front seat back support-side-to cushion frame rivet.
Front seat back support-side-to cushion frame brkt. rivet
Front seat back support-side-to cushion frame bolt nut
Front seat back support assembly-center        *
Front seat back support center pivot pin        *
Front seat back support-center-to cushion frame rivet
Front seat back support-center-to cushion frame rivet
Front seat back support-center-pivot pin        *
Front seat back support-center-pivot pin retainer    
Front seat back support-center-pivot pin ret. taper pin
Front seat back to operating rod anti-rattle spring.      *

Front seat track assembly       L.H.D.     *
Front seat track assembly       R.H.D.     *
Front seat track assembly       L.H.D.     *
Front seat track assembly       R.H.D.     *
Front seat adjusting track assembly-R.H      L.H.D.     *
Front seat adjusting track assembly-L.H      L.H.D.     *
Front seat adjusting track assembly-R.H      R.H.D.     *
Front seat adjusting track assembly-L.H      R.H.D.     *
Front seat track adjusting rod        *
Front seat track adjusting rod lever        *
Front seat track adjusting stop rod       L.H.D.     *
Front seat track adjusting stop rod      R.H.D.     *

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
I
2
4
2
2

1
1
1
1
4
4
8
2
1
1
4
4
1
2
2
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

71 3 Cpe. 
72-73-74 3 Cpe. 
75 3 Cpe. 
Bs.Cpe.-U Cpe. 
71 3 Cpe. 
72-73-74 3 Cpe. 
75 3 Cpe. 
Bs.Cpe.-U Cpe. 

71-72 Bro.-3 Cpe.-4 Cpe.-71-73 Be.
    Cpe.,70 U Cpe.
71-72 Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
73-74-75 Bro.-4 Cpe.-Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
Bro.-3 Cpe.-4 Cpe.-Bs.Cpe.-U Cpe.
Bro.-3 Cpe.-4 Cpe.-Bs.Cpe.-U Cpe.
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro. 
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro. 
Bro.-4 Cpe. 
Bro.-4 Cpe. 
3 Cpe.-Bs.Cpe.-U Cpe. 
3 Cpe.-Bs.Cpe.-U Cpe. 
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro. 
Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
 
4 Cpe.-Cv.Cpe.,71 thru 74 Bro.-Cv.Bro.
4 Cpe-Cv.Cpe,71 74 Bro-Cv.Bro.
 4 Cpe-Cv.Cpe,71 74 Bro-Cv.Bro.
 4 Cpe.-Cv.Cpe,71 74 Bro-Cv.Bro.
 75 Bro.-Cv.Bro. 
75 Bro.-Cv.Bro. 
75 Bro.-Cv.Bro. 
75 Bro.-Cv.Bro. 
3 Cpe.-Bs.Cpe.-U  Cpe. 
3 Cpe.-Bs.Cpe.-U  Cpe. 
70 U Cpe.,71 thru 75 exc. Sed. 
70 U Cpe.,71 thru 75 exc. Sed. 
70 U Cpe.,71 thru 75 exc. Sed. 
70 U Cpe.,71 thru 75 exc. Sed. 

70 U Cpe.,71 thru 75 exc. Sed. 
70 U Cpe.,71 thru 75 exc. Sed
70 U Cpe.,71 thru 75 exc. Sed
70 U Cpe.,71 thru 75 exc. Sed
70 U Cpe.,71 thru 75 exc. Sed
70 U Cpe.,71 thru 75 exc. Sed
70 U Cpe.,71 thru 75 exc. Sed
70 U Cpe.,71 thru 75 exc.Sed.
70 U Cpe.,71 thru 75 exc. Sed
70 U Cpe.,71 thru 75 exc. Sed
70 U Cpe.,71 thru 75 exc. Sed
70 U Cpe.,71 thru 75 exc. Sed
70 U Cpe.,71 thru 75 exc. Sed 
70 U Cpe.,71 thru 77 exc. Sed
70 U Cpe.,71 thru 77 exc. Sed
Bro.-4 Cpe.-Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro

Cv.Bro. 
Cv.Bro.
Bro.-4 Cpe.-Cv.Cpe. 
Bro.-4 Cpe.-Cv.Cpe. 
3 Cpe.-Bs.Cpe.-U Cpe. 
3 Cpe.-Bs.Cpe.-U Cpe. 
3 Cpe.-Bs.Cpe.-U Cpe. 
3 Cpe.-Bs.Cpe.-U Cpe. 
Bro.-4 Cpe.-Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
Bro.-4 Cpe.-Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
Bro.-4 Cpe.-Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
Bro.-4 Cpe.-Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts138

ILLUS
NO.

PART
NO.

NAME PER
CAR

MODEL

K-4
K-5
K-6

K-7
K-8

K-9

K-10
K-11

   

BO  121578
BO  96779
BO  121578

BO  121584
BO  121585
BO  121579

BO  122169
BO  124792
RO  124795
BO  124793
BO  124794
BO  121439
BO  123997
BZ  63371
BM  71016
BO  70752
BO  71737
BO  71461
RO  170030
BO  70096
BO  71648
BO  71073
  
  
  
  

  
C  122323
C  122324
C  122674
C  122325
C  122326
C  124385
C  124386
C  124387
C  124528
C  124529

C  122313
C  122314
C  122315
C  122316
C  122317
C  122318

C  124025
C  124026
C  124027
C  123702
C  124028
C  123706

C  122163
C  124523
C  123523
C  121442
C  121443
  C  123353
C  121443
C  121448

 FRONT SEAT DIVIDED BACK TYPE (Cont'd.)

Front seat track adjusting stop  rod to lever rivet  *  
Front seat track adj.   stop rod   to lever spring washer
Front seat track adjusting  stop rod lever to track
     crossmember rivet    *
Front seat track adjusting  stop lever  L.H.D.  *    
Front seat track adjusting stop lever   R.H.D.  *   
Front seat track adjusting stop lever to track
   crossmember rivet    *  
Front   seat track to operating rod anti-rattle spring.   *   
Front seat adjusting track  lock handle    L.H.D.    *
Front   seat adjusting track  lock handle    R.H.D.      *
Front  seat adjusting track lock   handle spring    *     
Front   seat adjusting track  cam   
Front   seat adjusting track lock rod   
Front  seat adjusting trac klock rod anti-rattle spring  *    
Front   seat adj. track lock and  anti-rattle spring clip  *  
Front  seat track to cushion frame bolt-front    5/16"-18x2 1/2" 
Front seat track to cushion frame bolt rear  5/16"-18x1 1/2"
Front seat track to cushion frame bolt-front          1/4"-20x2"
Front seat track to cushion frame bolt-rear   1/4"-20x1-1/4"
Front seat track to floor bolt-front  5/16"-24x1 1/4"       *
Front seat track to floor bolt-rear    5/16"-24x3/4"
Front seat track stop screw         10-32x3/8"
Front seat track stop screw nut          10-32x1/8"

FRONT SEATS-SOLID BACK

NOTE: All Sedans-
Second type 3 Cpe. and Bs.Cpe.

Front seat cushion complete   *
Front seat cushion complete-   Cloth  *
Front seat cushion complete   Leather
Front seat cushion complete   *
Front seat cushion complete    *
Front seat back complete    *
Front seat back complete    *
Front seat back complete    *
Front seat back complete   Cloth
Front seat back complete  Leather

Front seat back complete   *
Front seat back complete  used   *
Front seat back complete  without   *
Front seat back complete  folding   *
Front seat back complete  table   *
Front seat back complete   *

Front seat back complete   *
Front seat back complete   *
Front seat back complete  Includes   *
Front seat back complete  folding   *
Front seat back complete  table   *
Front seat back complete   *

Front seat cushion spring    *
Front seat cushion spring    *
Front seat back spring    *
Front seat cushion frame assembly    *
Front seat cushion frame assy. (used without folding Table)  *
Front seat cushion frame assy. (used with folding table)   * 
Front seat cushion frame assembly    *
Front seat back frame assembly    *

1
1

1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
4
4
2
2
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Bro.-4 Cpe.-Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
Bro.-4 Cpe.-Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro

.Bro.-4 Cpe.-Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
Bro.-4    Cpe.-Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
Bro.-4 Cpe.-Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.

Bro.-4 Cpe.-Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
Bro.-4 Cpe.-Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
Bro.-4 Cpe.-Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
Bro.-4 Cpe.-Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
Bro.-4 Cpe.-Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
Bro.-4    Cpe.-Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
3 Cpe.-Bs.Cpe.-U Cpe.
3 Cpe.-Bs.Cpe.-U Cpe.
3 Cpe.-Bs.Cpe.-U Cpe.
3 Cpe.-Bs.Cpe.-U Cpe
.3 Cpe.-Bs.Cpe.-U Cpe.
Bro.-4 Cpe.-Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
Bro.-4 Cpe.-Cv.Cpe.-Cv.Bro.
71 thru 75 all_ exc. Sed.
71 thru 75 all exc.Sed.
Cv.Bro.
Cv.Bro.

71 Sed.-3 Cpe.,71-73 Bs.Cpe.
72 Sed.-3 Cpe.,78 Sed.
78 Sed.
73-74 Sed.-3 Cpe.,76 Sed.
75 Sed.-3 Cpe.,77 Sed.
71 3 Cpe.,71-73 Bs.Cpe.
72-73-74 3 Cpe.
75 3 Cpe.
78 Sed.
78 Sed.

71 Sed.
72 Sed.
73-74 Sed.
75 Sed.
76 Sed.
77 Sed.

71 Sed.
72 Sed.
73-74 Sed.
75 Sed.
76 Sed.
77 Sed.

71-72 Sed.-3 Cpe.,71-73 Bs.Cpe.
73 thru 77 Sed.,73-74-75 3 Cpe.
Sedan-3 Cpe.-Bs.Cpe.
71 thru 75 Sed.
76-77-78 Sed.
76-77 Sed.
3 Cpe.-Bs.Cpe.
3 Cpe.-Bs.Cpe.  



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts 139

ILLUS
NO.

PART
NO.

NAME PER
CAR

MODEL

K-9

K-10
K-11

C    121448
C    123352

C    123350
C    123351
BZ  70980

C    121440
C    121441
BO 18455

BO 71737

BZ 70874
BO 71313
BO 70874
BO 117101
BO 18187
BZ 12849
BZ 70874

BO 121446
BO 121445
BO 121444
BO 121447
BO 121439
BO 123997
BZ 63371
BO 124792
BO 124795
BO 124793
BO 124794
BM 71250
BO 170047
BO 123378
BO 70096

C    122889
C    122890
C    123013
C    123014
C    122895
C    122896
C    123019
C    123020
C    123024
C    123025

C    122887
C    122888
C    123011
C    123012

FRONT SEATS-SOLID BACK (Cont'd.)

Front seat back frame assembly (used without folding table *
Front seat back frame assembly (used with folding table)  *

Front  seat side rail assembly-R.H.  Used with   *
Front seat side rail assembly-L.H.  folding   * 
Front seat side rail to back frame bolt  table

Front seat side rail assembly-R.H   Used with  *
Front   seat side rail assembly-L.H.   out    *
Front   seat  side rail to   back frame bolt  folding
      table 
Front   seat   side rail to back frame bolt nut      1/4"-20x1/4"
 
 Front   seat  side rail to frame bolt nut      1/4"-20x1/4"
Front   seat side rail to frame bolt      1/4"-20x2-1/2" 
Front seat side rail to cushion frame bolt nut     1/4"-20x1/4"
Front seat corner bracket  
Front corner bracket to back frame bolt      1/4"-20x1-1/2" 
Front   seat  corner bracket to cushion frame bolt      1/4"-20x1/4"
Front   seat  corner bracket to frame bolt nut     1/4"-20x1/4"

Front seat adjusting track assembly-R.H.   L.H.D.  *
Front seat adjusting track assembly-L.H.   L.H.D.  *
Front seat adjusting track assembly-R.H.   R.H.D.  *
Front seat adjusting track assembly-L.H.     R.H.D.  *
Front seat adjusting track lock rod     *
Front seat adjusting track rod anti-rattle spring   *
Front seat adjusting track lock rod anti-rattle spring clip 
Front seat adjusting track lock handle   L.H.D.  *
Front seat adjusting track lock handle    R.H.D.  *
Front seat adjusting track lock handle spring     *
Front seat adjusting track lock handle cam    *
Front seat track to cushion frame bolt-front     5/16-18x3"
Front seat track to cushion frame bolt-rear     5/16"-16x1-1/2"  * 
Front seat track to cushion frame bolt counter-sunk washer    *
Front seat track to floor bolt   5/16"-24x3/4"   

FRONT SEATS-COMMERCIAL 
   BUCKET TYPE     

Front seat cushion complete-driver     L.H.D.  *
Front seat cushion complete-driver   R.H.D.  *
Front seat cushion complete-driver     L.H.D.  *
Front seat cushion complete-driver     R.H.D.  *
Front seat cushion complete-passenger     L.H.D.  *
Front seat cushion complete-passenger     R.H.D.  *  
Front seat cushion complete-passenger     L.H.D.  *
Front seat cushion complete-passenger     R.H.D.  *  
Front seat cushion trim assembly-R.H     *
Front seat cushion trim assembly-L H.   *

Front seat back complete-driver   L.H.D. *
Front seat back complete-driver    R.H.D.  *
Front seat back complete-driver   L.H.D.  *
Front seat back complete-driver   R.H.D.  *
  

  
 
 

1
1

1
1
2

1
1
2

2

4
4
4
2
4
4
8

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
4
4

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1

Sedan
Sedan

Sedan
Sedan
Sedan

Sedan-Bs.Cpe.
Sedan-Bs.Cpe.
Sedan-Bs.Cpe.-3 Cpe.

Sedan-Bs.Cpe.-3 Cpe.

Sedan-Bs.Cpe.-3 Cpe.
Sedan-Bs.Cpe.-3 Cpe.
Sedan-Bs.Cpe.-3 Cpe.
Sedan-Bs.Cpe.-3 Cpe.
Sedan-Bs.Cpe.-3 Cpe.
Sedan-Bs.Cpe.-3 Cpe.
Sedan-3 Cpe.-Bs.Cpe
.
Sedan-3 Cpe.-Bs.Cpe.
Sedan-3 Cpe.-Bs.Cpe.
Sedan-3 Cpe.-Bs.Cpe.
Sedan-3 Cpe.-Bs.Cpe.
Sedan-3 Cpe.-Bs.Cpe.
Sedan-3 Cpe.-Bs.Cpe.
Sedan-3 Cpe.-Bs.Cpe.
Sedan-3 Cpe.-Bs.Cpe.
Sedan-3 Cpe.-Bs.Cpe.
Sedan-3 Cpe.-Bs.Cpe.
Sedan-3 Cpe.-Bs.Cpe.
Sedan-3 Cpe.-Bs.Cpe.
Sedan-3 Cpe.-Bs.Cpe.
Sedan-3 Cpe.-Bs.Cpe.
Sedan-3 Cpe.

U Co.-U Cpe.
U Co.-U Cpe.
Panel
Panel
U Co.-U Cpe.
U Co.-U Cpe.
Panel
Panel
Panel
Panel

U Co.-U Cpe.
U Co.-U Cpe.
Panel
Panel



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts140

ILLUS
NO.

PART
NO.

NAME PER
CAR

MODEL

C  122893
C  122894
C  123017
C  123018
C  123022
C  123023

BZ  122515
BO  71302
C  119190
C  119191
C  117910
C  117911
C  122210
C  122211
C  122210
C  122211
C  117220
C  117221
C  117222
C  117223
BO  117224
BO  117225
BO  71617
BO  108529
BO  71428
BO  70135

BO 122212
BO 71734   
BZ 70511
BO 71738
BZ  71359
BO 122213
BO 122214
BO 122215
BO 122216
BO 122217
BO 117228
BO 117227
BZ 70692
8070674
BO 109954
BO 122218
BZ 549
BO 71734
BO 71600

C  122934
C  122935
C  122932
C  122933
C  121295
C  121296
BO 89828
BO 170055
BZ 70874
BO 70975
BO 82312
BZ 70874
C  123090
C  123091
BO 102828
BO 12187

 FRONT SEATS-COMMERCIAL (Cont'd.)
 BUCKET TYPE

Front seat back complete-passenger   L.H.D.  *
Front seat back complete-passenger   R.H.D.  *
Front seat back complete-passenger  L.H.D.  *
Front seat back complete-passenger  R.H.D.  *
Front seat back trim assembly-R.H    *
Front seat back trim assembly-L.H    *

Driver seat stop    *
Driver seat stop to floor bolt   #8x1/2
Folding seat cushion spring-2.H  
Folding seat cushion spring-L.H  
Folding seat back spring-2.H  
Folding seat back spring-L.H  
Seat cushion frame assembly-driver   R.H.D.  *
Seat cushion frame assembly-driver   L.H.D.  *
Seat cushion frame assembly-passenger   L.H.D.  *
Seat cushion frame assembly-passenger  R.H.D.  *
Seat back frame assembly-driver   R.H.D.
Seat back frame assembly-driver   L.H.D.
Seat back frame assembly-passenger  L.H.D.
Seat back frame assembly-passenger  R.H.D.
Folding seat back support-R.H  
Folding seat back support-L.H  
Folding seat back support to cushion frame rivet  
Seat back pivot collar  
Seat back pivot collar washer       17/32x1x1/8
Seat back pivot collar taper pin       3/4"

Folding seat cushion frame  seat slide bracket    *
Folding seat cushion frame seat slide brkt. to frame rivet  
Folding seat track to seat slide brkt-bolt  1/4"-28x5/8"
Folding seat track to floor bolt   5/18"-24x9/16"
Folding seat track to floor bolt  5/16-24x7/8" Thin Hd.
Driver seat adjusting track lock rod   *
Driver seat adjusting track assembly-R.H  R.H.D.  *
Driver seat adjusting track assembly-L.H  L.H.D. *
Driver seat adjusting track assembly-R.H  L.H.D.  *
Driver seat adjusting track assembly-L.H  R.H.D.  *
Passenger seat frame to back frame bracket-R.H 
Passenger seat frame to back frame bracket-L.H  
Passenger seat frame to back frame bracket bolt 
Passenger seat frame to back frame bracket bolt nut 
Passenger seat frame support bracket-upper 
Passenger seat frame support bracket-lower   *
Seat cushion frame support bracket clevis pin 
Passenger seat frame support bracket to cushion frame rivet  
Passenger seat frame support bracket to floor bolt   

FRONT SEATS-COMMERCIAL 
 CAB AND CAB PICKUP   

Seat cushion complete    *
Seat cushion trim assembly    *
Seat back complete    *
Seat back trim assembly    *
Seat cushion frame assembly    *
Seat back frame assembly    *
Seat cushion frame to back frame hinge assembly 
Hinge bolt    1/4"-20x1 1/4"  *
Hinge bolt nut    1/4"-20x1/4"
Seat cushion riser to floor bolt  
Seat cushion dowel  
Seat cushion dowel nut       1/4"-20x1/4"
Seat cushion spring    *
Seat back spring    *
Seat back spring hanger bracket  
Seat back spring hanger bracket wood screw 

1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
8
2
2
2

4
8
4
4
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
2
2
2
4
2

1
1
1
1
1
1
3
9
9
4
2
2
1
1
2
4

   

U Co.-U    Cpe.
U Co.-U    Cpe.
Panel   
Panel   
Panel   
Panel   

Panel   
Panel   
U Co.-U    Cpe.-Panel
U Co.-U    Cpe.-Panel
U Co.-U    Cpe.-Panel
U Co.-U    Cpe.-Panel
U Co.-U    Cpe.-Panel
U Co.-U    Cpe.-Panel
U Co.-U    Cpe.-Panel
U Co.-U    Cpe.-Panel
U Co.-U    Cpe.-Panel
U Co.-U    Cpe.-Panel
U Co.-U    Cpe.-Panel
U Co.-U    Cpe.-Panel
U Co.-U    Cpe.-Panel
U Co.-U    Cpe.-Panel
U Co.-U    Cpe.-Panel
U Co.-U    Cpe.-Panel
U Co.-U    Cpe.-Panel

U Co.-U    Cpe.-Panel
U Co.-U    Cpe.-Panel
U Co.-U    Cpe.-Panel
U Cp.-U    Cpe.-Panel
Panel   
U Co.-U    Cpe.-Panel
U Co.-U    Cpe.-Panel
U Co.-U    Cpe.-panel
U Co.-U    Cpe.-Panel
U Co.-U    Cpe.-Panel
U Co.-U    Cpe.-Panel
U Co.-U    Cpe.-Panel
U Co.-U    Cpe.-Panel
U Co.-U    Cpe.-Panel
U Co.-U    Cpe.-Panel
U Co.-U    Cpe.-Panel
U Co.-U    Cpe.-Panel
U Co.-U    Cpe.-Panel
U Co.-U    Cpe.-Panel

Cab-Cab    Pu.  
Cab-Cab    Pu.
Cab-Cab    Pu,
Cab-Cab    Pu.
Cab-Cab    Pu.
Cab-Cab    Pu.
Cab-Cab    Pu.
Cab-Cab    Pu.
Cab-Cab    Pu.
Cab-Cab    Pu.
Cab-Cab    Pu.
Cab-Cab    Pu.
Cab-Cab    Pu.
Cab-Cab    Pu.
Cab-Cab    Pu.
Cab-Cab    Pu.



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts 141

ILLUS
NO.

PART
NO.

NAME PER
CAR

MODEL

C    122340
C    122341
C    122342
C    122343
C    122899
C    122376
C    122377
C    122378
C    122334
C    122335
C    122336
C    122898

C    124430
C    124431
C    124422
C    124432
C    124433
C    124438
C    124434
C    124423
C    124424
C    124426
C    124427
C    124429
C    124428
C    124436

C    123834
C    123835
C    123836
C    123830
C    123831
C    123832
C    123833
C    121449
C    122970
C    123094

C    122164
C    122166
C    122169
C    122161

C    124190
C    124191
C    124469
C    124192
C    124193

C    124088
C    124089
C    124090
C    122756
BZ   122757
BO    71302
BO   124520
C    123712
BO   122972
BO   170022
BT   71497
BO   170021

REAR SEATS

Rear seat cushion complete   *
Rear seat complete   *
Rear seat cushion complete   *
Rear seat cushion complete  First  *
Rear seat cushion complete  type  *
Rear seat back complete  with  *
Rear seat back complete  high  *
Rear seat back complete  cushion  *
Rear seat back complete  springs  *
Rear seat back complete   *
Rear seat back complete   *
Rear seat back complete   *

Rear seat cushion complete   *
Rear seat cushion complete-cloth   *
Rear seat back complete   *
Rear seat cushion complete   *
Rear seat cushion complete  Second  *
Rear seat cushion complete  type  *
Rear seat cushion complete-leather  with  *
Rear seat back complete  lower  *
Rear seat back complete  cushion  *
Rear seat back complete  springs  *
Rear seat back complete-cloth   *
Rear seat back completeleather   *
Rear seat back complete   *
Rear seat back complete   *

Rear seat cushion complete     *
Rear seat cushion complete     *
Rear seat cushion trim assembly     *
Rear seat back complete     *
Rear seat back complete     *
Rear seat back trim assembly     *
Rear seat back trim assembly     *
Rear seat back frame assembly     *
Rear seat back frame assembly     *
Rear seat back frame assembly     *

Rear seat cushion spring   *
Rear seat cushion spring  First type *
Rear seat back spring with  high *
Rear seat back spring  cushion spring *

Rear seat cushion spring  Second type  *
Rear seat cushion spring with  lower  *
Rear seat cushion spring  cushion  *
Rear seat back spring  spring  *
Rear seat back spring   *

Rear seat cushion spring     *
Rear seat cushion spring    *
Rear seat back spring     *
Rear seat cushion riser assembly     *
Rear seat cushion riser bracket     *
Rear seat cushion riser bracket to floor screw  
Rear seat cushion riser carpet assembly    *
Rear seat back frame curtain container assembly   
Rear seat back frame to wheelhouse bracket     *
Rear seat back frame bracket to wheelhouse wing bolt   *
Rear seat back frame to bracket bolt - 1/4"-20x1-7/8"  
Rear seat back frame to bracket wing bolt - 1/4"-20x2"   *

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
4
4
1
1
2
2
4
2

71 Bro.-Sed.
72 Bro.-Sed.
73-74- Bro.-Sed.,76 Sed.
75 Bro.-Sed.,70 Sed.
U Co.
71 Bro.
72-03-74 Bro.
05 Bro.
71 Sed.
72-73-74-76 Sed.
75-77 Sed.
U Co.

71 Bro.-Sed.
72 Bro.-Sed.,78 Sed.
71 Bro.
73-74-Bro.-Sed.,76 Sed.
75 Bro.-Sed.,77 Sed.
U Co.
78 Sed.
72-03-74 Bro.
75 Bro.
71 Sed.
72-03-74-78-78 Sed.
08 Sed.
75-77 Sed.
U Co.

71-72 Cv.Bro.
73-74-75 Cv.Bro.
Cv.Bro.
71-72 Cv.Bro.
73-74-75 Cv.Bro.
71-72 Cv.Bro.
73-74-75 Cv.Bro.
Bro.-Sed.
U Co.
Cv.Bro.

71-72 Bro.-Sed.,70 U Co.
73-74-75 Bro.-Sed.,76-77 Sed.
U Co.-Bro.
Sed.

71-72 Bro.-Sed.
73-74-75 Bro.-Sed.,78-77 Sed.
U Co.
Bro.-U Co.
Sed.

71-72 Cv.Bro.
73-74-75 Cv.Bro.
Cv.Bro.
Cv.Bro.
Cv.Bro.
Cv.Bro.
Cv.Bro.
Cv.Bro.
U Co.
U Co.
U Co.
U Co.



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts142

ILLUS
NO.

PART
NO.

NAME PER
CAR

MODEL

C   123589
C   123590
C   123597
C   123598
C   123585
C   123586
C   123593
C   123594
C   123092
C   123093
BO 122118
BO 71302

HA 124367
C   124370
C   124368
C   124311
BO 96023
BO 124313
BO 71531
BO 89887
BO 70781
BO 70782

C   123700
C   123698
C   123377
C   123371
C   123372
C   123373
C   124374
C   124375
C   123376
BO 71698
BO 71701

BO 123354
BO 123355
BO 17922
C   123358
BO 123360
BO 71513
BO 123363
BO 123361
BO 123362
BO 123364
BO 123366
BO 123367
BZ 18419
BO 123365
BO 123369
BO 124416
BO 123370
BO 170010
BO 121747

 AUXILIARY SEAT
 4 Cpe. and Cv. Cpe.

Auxiliary seat cushion complete  L.H.D.  *
Auxiliary seat cushion complete   R.H.D.  *
Auxiliary seat cushion complete  L.H.D.  *
Auxiliary seat cushion complete   R.H.D.  *
Auxiliary seat back complete   L.H.D.  *
Auxiliary seat back complete   R.H.D.  *
Auxiliary seat back complete   L.H.D.  *
Auxiliary seat back complete   R.H.D.  *
Auxiliary seat cushion spring       *
Auxiliary seat back spring       *
Auxiliary seat cushion bottom attaching plate      *
Auxiliary seat cushion bottom attaching plate to floor screw.

Auxiliary seat complete   Service  *
Auxiliary seat cushion complete   *
Auxiliary seat back complete   *
Auxiliary seat cushion frame   *
Auxiliary seat cushion frame tee nut  
Auxiliary seat back support bracket   *
Auxiliary seat back support brkt. bolt  1/4"-20x1 3/8"
Auxiliary seat back support  
Auxiliary seat back support hinge bolt  
Auxiliary seat back support hinge bolt acorn nut 

FOLDING TABLE

Table top and trim assembly   *
Table top and trim assembly   *
Table top board assembly   *
Table top board assembly  *
Table top moulding-upper-R.H   *
Table top moulding-upper-L.H   *
Table top moulding-end-R.H   *
Table top moulding-end-L.H   *
Table top moulding-lower   *
Table top moulding screw   #8x7/8"
Table top moulding screw finish washer  #28 Special

Table support arm-lower-R.H. *
Table support arm-lower-L.H   *
Table support arm-lower-wood screw    #10x1 1/4"
Table support arm rod assembly   *
Table support arm guide bolt  *
Table support arm guide bolt nut   5/18"-24x7/16"
Table support arm guide bolt roller   *
Table support arm pivot pin   *
Table support arm rod spacer   *
Front seat back frame partition panel   *
Table support arm guide-R.H   *
Table support arm guide-L.H   *
Table support arm guide to partition panel rivet  
Table lock retaining plate   *
Table top lock catch-first type   *
Table top lock catch-second type   *
Table lock assembly   *
Table lock screw  8-32x3/4"  *
Table pull-to assembly   *

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
3
1
3
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

17
17

1
1
8
1
2
2
2
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

   

71 4 Cpe.    
71 4 Cpe.    
72-73-74-75    4    Cpe.
72-73-74-75    4 Cpe.
71 4 Cpe.    
71 4 Cpe.    
72-73-74--75    4 Cpe.
72-73-74-75    4 Cpe.
4 Cpe.    
4 Cpe.    
4 Cpe.    
4 Cpe. 
 
Cv.Cpe.    
Cv.Cpe.    
Cv.Cpe.    
Cv.Cpe.    
Cv.Cpe.    
Cv.Cpe.    
Cv.Cpe.    
Cv.Cpe.    
Cv.Cpe.    
Cv.Cpe.   

71-72-73-74-76 Sed.
75-77 Sedan
71-72-73-74-76 Sedan
75-70 Sedan
Sedan
Sedan
Sedan
Sedan
Sedan
Sedan
Sedan

Sedan
Sedan
Sedan
Sedan
Sedan
Sedan
Sedan
Sedan
Sedan
Sedan
Sedan
Sedan
Sedan
Sedan
Sedan
Sedan
Sedan
Sedan
Sedan



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts 143

ILLUS
NO.

PART
NO.

NAME PER
CAR

MODEL

   

C 120356
C 120362
C 120375
C 121891
BO 123133
BO 121174
 
BO 121175
BO 71073
BZ 71260
BO 116816

BO 118620
BO 116621
BO 116262
BX 3197
9Z 1062
BZ 1061
BZ 4963
BZ 4963
BX 12415
BO 107540

BO 121390
BO 121391
BO 121392
BO 116257
BZ 70970
BO 121395

BO 124260
BO 124262
BO 124263
BO 124261
BO 124399
BO 96779
BO 124271

BO 121394
BO 83191
BO 9159
BO 70242
BZ 70874
BO 121396

BO 116779
BO 18464
BO 116085
BO 121824
BO 121828
BO 121825
BO 121827
BO 121846
BO 121828
BO 109079
BO 70526
BO 120579

C 120621
C 124475
C 120622
C 120623
C 122084
C 122085
   

  REAR COMPARTMENT
  Brougham-Sedan-Utility Coach

Rear  compartment door assembly      *
Rear  compartment door panel-outside      *
Trunk  lid  assembly      *
Trunk  lid  liner  assembly      *
Rear  compartment  door weatherstrip      *
Rear  compartment  door ornament      *
    
Rear  compartment  door ornament      *
Rear  compartment  door ornament  nut   10-32x1/8"
Rear  compartment  door ornament  washer        13/64"x1/2"x1/324”
Rear  compartment  door ornament  seal   
 
Door  hinge  bracket-R.H   
Door  hinge  bracket-L.H   
Door  hinge  assembly   
Door  hinge  rivet          5/16"x7/8"
Door  hinge  to panel  bolt      3/8"-24x7/8"
Door  hinge  to panel  bolt      3/8"-24x1/8"
Door  hinge  to panel  bolt washer  25/64"x1-5/16"x1/8"
Door  hinge  to panel  bolt washer  25/64"x1-5/16"x1/8"
Door  hinge  to panel  bolt    3/8"-24x21/64"
Door  hinge  tapping plate  

Door  check  am assembly   To car Nos.   *
Door  check  arm-upper   701426,7121900 *
Door  check  arm-lower   727265,733049  *
Door  check  arm  bracket-on door   742458,751431
Door  check  arm  rivet     76650
Door  check  arm  spring retainer rivet   771790   *

Door  check  arm  assembly     *
Door  check  arm-upper     *
Door  check  arm-lower   After   *
Door  check  arm  bracket-on door   above   *
Door  check  arm  rivet   car   *
Door  check  arm  rivet spring washer   numbers
Door  check  arm  spring ret. rivet     *

Door  check  arm  spring      *
Door  check  arm  bracket tapping plate   
Door  check  to  door panel bolt    1/4-20x5/8"
Door  check  to  opening reinf. bolt   1/4"-20x3/4"
Door  check  to  opening  reinf. bolt nut.   1/4"-20x1/4"
Door  check  arm  spring rivet      *

Door  lock  assembly   
Door  lock  attaching bolt    1/4"-20x5/8"
Door  lock  striker plate   
Door  lock  handle and cylinder complete      *
Door  lock  handle-less cylinder      *
Trunk  lock  handle and cylinder complete      *
Trunk  lock  handle-less cylinder      *
Lock  cylinder and keys assembly      *
Lock  cylinder-blank      *
Lock  key  Specify number
Lock  handle  to door screw   10-32x7/8"
Lock  handle  pad   *

Rear  compartment floor board      *
Rear  compartment floor board      *
Floor  board riser-R.H     6.00 tires   *
Floor  board riser-L.H      6.00 tires   *
Floor  board riser-R.H      7.00 tires   *
Floor  board riser-L.H       7.00 tires   *
   

1
1
1
1
1
1

1
4
4
4

1
1
2
2
4
4
4
8
4
2

1
1
1
1
2
1

1
1
1
1
2
4
1

1
1
2
2
2
2

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
4
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1

  

 
Bro.-Sed.-U    Co. (Without trunk)
Bro.-Sed.-U    Co. (Without trunk)
Bro.-Sed.-U    Co. (trunk models)
Bro.-Sed.-U    Co. (trunk models)
Bro.-Sed.-U    Co.
Bro.-Sed.-U    Co.71-72 Bro.-Sed.,
     70 U Co.,78 Sed.    
73 thru '77 Bro.-Sed.    
Bro.-Sed.-U    Co.    
Bro.-Sed.-U    Co.    
Bro.-Sed.-U    Co.
   
Bro.-Sed.-U    Co.    
Bro.-Sed.-U    Co.    
Bro.-Sed.-U    Co.    
Bro.-Sed.-U    Co.    
Bro.-Sed.-U    Co. (without    trunk)
Bro.-Sed.-U    Co. (trunk models)
Bro.-Sed.-U    Co. (without trunk)
Bro.-Sed.-U    Co. (trunk models)
Bro.-Sed.-U    Co. (trunk models)
Bro.-Sed.-U    Co. (without    trunk)

Bro.-Sed.-U    Co.
Bro.-Sed.-U    Co.
Bro.-Sed.-U    Co.
Bro.-Sed.-U    Co.
Bro.-Sed.-U    Co.
Bro.-Sed.-U    Co.

Bro.-Sed.-U    Co.
Bro.-Sed.-U    Co.
Bro.-Sed.-U    Co.
Bro.-Sed.-U    Co.
Bro.-Sed.-U    Co.
Bro.-Sed.-U    Co.
Bro.-Sed.-U    Co.

Bro.-Sed.-U    Co.
Bro.-Sed.-U    Co.
Bro.-Sed.-U    Co.
Bro.-Sed.-U    Co.
Bro.-Sed.-U    Co.
Bro.-Sed.-U    Co.

Bro.-Sed.-U    Co.
Bro.-Sed.-U    Co.
Bro.-Sed.-U    Co.
Bro.-Sed.-U    Co. (without trunk)
Bro.-Sed.-U    Co. (without trunk)
Bro.-Sed.-U    Co. (trunk models)
Bro.-Sed.-U    Co. (trunk models)
Bro.-Sed.-U    Co.
Bro.-Sed.-U    Co.
Bro.-Sed.-U    Co.
Bro.-Sed.-U    Co.
Bro.-Sed.-U    Co.

Bro.-Sed.    
U Co.    
Bro.-Sed.-U    Co.    Without
Bro.-Sed.    trunk
Bro.-Sed.    
Bro.-Sed.   



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts144

ILLUS
NO.

PART
NO.

NAME PER
CAR

MODEL

   

C     120624
C     124474
C     120625
C     120626
C     120727
C    122090
C     122091

BO  117148
BO  117479
BO  71630
BO  9159
C     120629
C     124472
C     121778
BO  71664
BO  70674
BO  108898

BO  71392
BO  71630

C     117790 
C     12194
BO  70674
BO  71392
BO  71334
BZ  70795

HA  123565
HA  123034
HA  123035

C     120868  
C     123128
C     120858
C     123421  
C     120860
BO 123130
BO  121262
BO  121174
BO  121175
BO  71073
BZ  71260
BO  116816
BO  121782
BZ  8683
BZ  1062
BO  107540

BO  123121
BO  123120
BO  123126
BO  123123
BO  123122
BO  123125  
BO  123124
BZ  70970
BO  121395

  REAR COMPARTMENT (Cont'd.)
  Brougham-Sedan-Utility Coach

Trunk  floor board assembly-front      *
Trunk  floor board assembly-front      *
Trunk  floor board assembly-rear      *
Floor  board  riser-R.H    6.00 tires      *
Floor  board  riser-L.H    6.00 tires   *
Floor  board riser-R.H    7.00 tires   *
Floor  board riser-L.H    7.00 tires   *

Floor  board riser bracket-upper   
Floor  board riser bracket-lower   
Floor  board riser bracket rivet     1/4x1 1/16"
Floor  board riser bracket bolt    1/4"-20x5/8"
Floor  board cross bar    6.00 tires   *
Floor  board cross bar    6.00 tires   *
Floor  board cross bar    7.00 tires   *
Floor  board cross bar bolt    5/16"-18x2-1/4"
Floor  board cross bar bolt  nut   5/16"-18x5/16"
Trunk  strap   

Trunk  strap loop   
Trunk  strap loop to floor board rivet  
 
Trunk  strap rear compartment bar  
 Trunk  strap rear compartment bar Bolt  5/16"-18x1-1/4"
Trunk  strap rear compartment bar bolt nut  
Trunk  strap loop   
Trunk  strap loop screw    12-28x5/8"
Trunk  strap loop screw nut    12-28x3/16"

Trunk  complete-service kit      *
Trunk  complete-service kit    6.00 tires   *
Trunk  complete-service kit    7.00 tires   *

REAR COMPARTMENT
  Coupes and Convertibles

Deck    door assembly     *
Deck  door assembly     *
Deck  door outside panel  (with license brkt.  holes)    *
Deck  door outside panel  (without  license brkt. holes)     *  
Deck  door inside panel     *
Deck  door inside panel     *
Deck  door weatherstrip     *
Deck  door ornament     *
Deck  door ornament     *
Deck  door ornament nut    10-32x1/8"
Deck  door ornament washer    10/64"x1/2"x1/32"
Deck  door ornament seal   
Deck  door hinge assembly     *
Hinge  clevis pin    5/16"x1- 3/4"
Hinge  to door panel bolt    3/8"-24x7/8"
Hinge  tapping  plate  

Door check arm assembly-L.H.   First type,   *
Door check arm assembly-R.H.   to car  *
Door  check arm-upper  Nos.  701426-    *
Door  check arm-lower-L.H.   7121900-   *
Door  check arm-lower-R.H.   727265-    *
Door  check arm brkt.-L.H. (on   door)        733049-  * 
Door  check arm brkt.-R.H. (on door)   742458-    *
Door  check arm rivet 1/4"x5/8"   751431
Door  check spring ret. rivet     *

1
1
1
1
1
1
1

6
6

12
6
1
1
1
4
4
2

4
8

1
4
4
2
4
4

1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
4
4
4
2
2
4
2

1
1

1-2
1
1
1
1

2-4
1-2

Bro.-Sed.
U Co.
Bro.-Sed.-U Co.
Bro.-Sed.-U Co.     Trunk
Bro,-Sed.-U Co.     models
Bro.-Sed.
Bro.-Sed.

Bro.-Sed. -U    Co.
Bro,-Sed.-U    Co.
Bro,-Sed.-U Co.
Bro,-Sed.-U    Co.
Bro.-Sed.
U Co.    
Bro.-Sed.    
Bro.-Sed.-U    Co.
Bro.-Sed.-U    Co.
Bro.-Sed.   

Bro.-Sed.          Rear tire
Bro.-Sed.          mount

Bro.-Sed.   
Bro.-Sed.    
Bro.-Sed.     Side
Bro.-Sod.     tire
Bro.-Sed.     mount
Bro.-Sed.   

Bro.-Sed.-U Co.    (Side Mount)
Bro.-Sed.-U Co.    (Rear Mount)
Bro.-Sed.    (Rear mount)

71 thru 77 Coupes and Conv.
U Cpe.
All coupes and Conv.
U Cpe.
71 thru 75 Coupes and Conv.
U Cpe.
Coupes and Conv.
70-71-72 Coupes and Conv.
73-74-75 Coupes and Conv.
Coupes and Conv.    
Coupes and Conv.    
Coupes and Conv.    
Coupes and Conv.    
Coupes and Conv.    
Coupes and Conv.    
Coupes and Conv. 
 
Coupes and Conv.    
U Cpe.    
Coupes and Conv.        
Coupes and Conv.        
U Cpe.        
Coupes and Conv.         
U Cpe.    
Coupes and Conv.    
Coupes and Conv.   



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts 145

ILLUS
NO.

PART
NO.

NAME PER
CAR

MODEL

BO  124265
BO  124264
PO  124270   
BO  124267
90   124266
BO  124399
BO  124268
BO  124399
BO  124271
BO  96779

BO  120865
90   121397
BO  9159
09   121394
60   121396
BM 70242
BZ   70874

BO  116779
BO  18464
BO  116085
BO  121824
BO  121826
BO   121846
90    121828
BO  109079
BO   70526
BO  120579

C     122301
BO   71630
C     120622
C     120623
C     122084
C     122085
90    117479
BO  117478
BO  122587
BO  71630
B0   9159
C     123099
C     123957   
BO   71664
BZ   70674

C     123099
BO   71664
BZ   70674
C     122110
      
C     124359
   
C     122080
C     123088
C     123086
C     124845

C     122500
BO  123406
BO  123405
8Z   1062
BX  12415

 REAR COMPARTMENT (Cont'd.) 
 Coupes and Convertibles  

  
Door check arm assembly-L.H.   Second type  *
Door check arm assembLy-R.H.   After   *
Door   check arm-upper   car nos.   *
Door check arm-lower-L.H.   701426   *
Door check arm-lower-R.H..   7121900   *
Door check arm bracket-L.H.(on door) ,  727265   *
Door check arm bracket-R.H.(on door)  733049   *
Door check upper arm to bracket  742458   *
Door check spring retainer rivet  751431   *
Door check rivet spring washer   

Door check arm bracket-on body      *
Door check arm bracket attaching plate      *
Door check to panel bolt    1/4"-20x5/8"  *
Door check spring      *
Door check spring rivet      *
Door check to opening reinforcement bolt  
Door check to opening reinforcement bolt nut 
  
Deck door lock assembly  
Deck door lock attaching bolt  
Lock striker plate  
Lock handle and cylinder complete      *
Lock handle-less cylinder      *
Lock cylinder and keys assembly      *
Lock cylinder-blank  
Lock key  
Lock handle to door screw  
Lock handle escutcheon pad        *

Rear compartment floor board       *
Floor board rivet  
Floor board riser-R.H            5.50 or 6.00 tires *
Floor board riser-L.H             5.50 or 6.00 tires *
Floor board riser-R.H          7.00 tires  *
Floor board riser-L.H          7.00 tires  *
Floor board riser bracket-lower  
Floor board riser bracket-upper  
Floor board riser bracket-front      *
Floor board riser bracket rivet  
Floor board riser bracket bolt 
Floor cross bar    6.00 & 7.00 tires *
Floor cross bar    5.50 tires  *
Floor cross bar to panel or riser bolt  
Floor cross bar to panel or riser bolt nut   1/4-20x1/4

Floor cross bar      *
Floor cross bar to panel or riser bolt  
Floor cross bar to panel or riser bolt  
Rear compartment partition assembly (First type-without
     package compartment)    *
Rear compartment partition assembly (Second type-with
    package compartment)  *
Rear compartment partition assembly      *
Rear compartment partition assembly      *
Rear compartment partition assembly      *
Package compartment panel assembly      *

PICKUP BOX
 UTILITY COUPE

Pickup  box assembly      *
Box support-front      *
Box support-spacer      *
Box support-front-to side member bolt   3/8"-24x7/8"
Box support-front-to side member bolt nut    3/8"-24x21/64"

1
1
1
1
1
1
1

2-4
1-2
4-8

1-2
1-2
2-4
1-2
1-2
2-4
2-4

2
8
2
2
2
2
2
2
4
4

1
6
1
1
1
1
6
6
2

12
6
1
1
4
4

1
4
4

1

1
1
1
1
1

1
1
2
4
4

      
Coupes and Conv.    
U Cpe.    
Coupes and  Conv.    
Coupes and  Conv.    
U  Cpe.    
Coupes and   Conv.    
U  Cpe.    
Coupes  and  Conv.    
Coupes  and  Conv.    
Coupes  and   Conv.    
   
Coupes  and Conv.    
Coupes  and   Conv.    
Coupes  and  Conv.    
Coupes  and  Conv.    
Coupes  and  Conv.    
Coupes  and  Conv.    
Coupes  and  Conv.
   
Coupes and Conv.    
Coupes  and  Conv.    
Coupes and Conv.    
Coupes and Conv.    
Coupes and Conv.    
Coupes  and  Conv.    
Coupes and Conv.    
Coupes  and   Conv.    
Coupes  and  Conv.    
Coupes and Conv.    
     
71 thru 75  Coupes  and  Conv.
71 thru 75  Coupes  and  Conv.
71 thru 75  Coupes  and  Conv.
71 thru 75  Coupes  and  Conv.
71 thru 75  Coupes  and  Conv.
71 thru 75  Coupes  and  Conv.
71 thru 75  Coupes  and  Conv.
71 thru 75  Coupes  and  Conv.
71 thru 75  Coupes  and  Conv.Cpe.
71  thru  75  Coupes  and  Conv.
71  thru  75  Coupes  and  Conv.
71 thru 75  Coupes  and Conv.
Bs.Cpe.    
71 thru  75  Coupes  and  Conv.
71 thru  75  Coupes  and  Conv.

Cv.Bro.    With  
Cv.Bro.    side mount  
Cv.Bro.    tires  
    
3 Cpe.-Rs.Cpe.      
    
3 Cpe.-Rs.Cpe.    
4 Cpe.    
Cv.Cpe.    
Cv.Bro.    
3  Cpe.-Bs.Cpe.  

U  Cpe.    
U  Cpe.    
U  Cpe.    
U  Cpe.    
U  Cpe.



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts146

ILLUS
NO.

PART
NO.

NAME PER
CAR

MODEL

   

    
C      123407
BZ   1062
BZ   70674
BO   101798
C      123408
C      123409
BO   71302
BX   71252
BX   12415
    
BO   123415
BO   123402
PT    598
BO   170049
BO   123411
BZ   1062
BX   12415
C      123418
C      123419
BO   123412
BO   70157
AZ   70874
BO   123413
BO   18454
BO   123414
BZ   1062
BO   123416
BO   95978
BO   97308
BO   123417

BO   116996
BO   119940
BO   117477
BO   70704

BO   121269
BO   121272  
BO   121282
BO   108071

BO   108072
     
BO   121275  
BO   121274
80     71523
BO   154194
BO   154195
BO   170002

BO   121505   
BO   121506
BO   121518
HA   122924
BO   121508
BO   121514
BO   70122
BO   121509

BO   121620
BO   121623

PICKUP BOX (Cont'd.)
UTILITY COUPE

Box support-rear      *
Box support-rear-to side member bolt            3/8"-24x'7/8"
Box support-rear-to side member bolt nut         5/16"-18-5/16"
Box support-rear-spacer  
Box support-side-R.H       *
Box support-side-L.H       *
Seat tray to side support crossmember screw      #8x1/2"
Seat tray to side support crossmember bolt         3/8"-24x1 1/4"
Seat tray to side support crossmember bolt nut              3/8"-24x21/64"

Roller assembly       *
Roller stud       *
Roller stud nut          5/8"-18x35/64"
Roller stud spacer         41/64x1"x3/32"  *
Box stop       *
Box stop bolt              3/8"-24x7/8"
Box stop bolt nut          3/8"-24x21/84"
Lock rod-R.H       *
Lock rod-L.H       *
Lock rod bracket-front       *
Lock rod bracket-front-bolt     1/4"-20x1/2"
Lock rod bracket-front-bolt nut     1/4"-20x1/4"
Lock rod bracket-rear       *
Lock rod bracket-rear-rivet       3/16"x7/16"
Lock bracket       *
Lock bracket bolt      3/8"-24x7/8"
Lock pin       *
Lock pin retainer  
Lock pin retainer pin  
Lock spring       *

INTERIOR FITTINGS

Rear view mirror and clamp assembly-less bracket  
Rear view mirror stud   
Rear view mirror bracket  
Rear view mirror to header screw     10-32x1 1/4"

Dome lamp reflector and socket assembly   *
Dome lamp reflector and socket assembly   *
Dome lamp reflector and socket assembly   *
Dome lamp glass 

Dome lamp glass retaining ring  

Dome lamp switch   *
Dome lamp switch escutcheon plate   *
Dome lamp switch escutcheon plate screw     #8-32
Rear door dome lamp switch        *
Rear door dome Lamp switch nut       *
Rear door dome lamp switch lockwasher             1/2"  *

Cigar lighter assembly       *
Cigar lighter base assembly       *
Cigar lighter heating element and knob assembly      *
Cigar lighter heating element       *
Cigar lighter knob       *
Cigar lighter base clamp       *
Cigar lighter attaching nut            3/8"-24x5/32"
Cigar lighter mounting bezel 

Instrument panel ash receiver assembly      *
Instrument panel ash receiver assembly      *

1
2
2
2
1
1
13
2
2

6
6
6

AR
4
8
8
1
1
2
4
4
2
4
2
4
2
2
2
2

1
1
1
2

1
1
1
1

1

1
1
2
1
1
1

1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2
1

1
1

   
 

U Cpe.    
U Cpe.  
U Cpe.    
U Cpe.    
U Cpe.    
U Cpe.    
U Cpe.       
U Cpe.       
U Cpe.  
   
U Cpe.    
U Cpe.    
U Cape    
U Cpe.    
U Cpe.    
U Cpe.    
U Cpe.    
U Cpe.    
U Cpe.    
U Cpe.    
U Cpe.    
U Cpe.    
U Cpe.    
U Cpe.    
U Cpe.    
U Cpe.    
U Cpe.    
U Cpe.    
U Cpe.    
U Cpe.   

     
All except Panel-Cab & Cab Pu.
All except Panel-Cab & Cab Pu.
All except Panel--Cab & Cab Pu.
All except Panel-Cab & Cab Pu.

71-72 closed models, 70 U Co.-U Cape
73 thru 78 Sed. 
73-74-75  Bro.-3 Cp.4  Cpe.Bs.Cpe.  
71 thru 77 closed models,78 Sed.,
    70 U Co.-U Bro. Sed.,
71 thru 77 closed models,78 Sed.,
    70 U Co.-U Bro. 
73 thru  78 Sed.  
73 thru 78 Sed.  
73 thru 78 Sed.  
75-77 Sed.   
75-77 Sed.   
75-77 Sed.   
   
75-76--77   
75-76-77   
75-76-77   
75-76-77   
75-76-77   
75-76-77   
75-76-77   
75-76-77    
 
70,71,72,78  
73,74,75,76,77  



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts 147

ILLUS
NO.

PART
NO.

NAME PER
CAR

MODEL

BO 121621
BO 121624
BO 121627
BO 121622
BO 121625
BO 121626
BO 71716
BO 71073

BO 121263
BO 121263
BO 124577
BO 121265

BO 121277
BO 121278

BO 121277
BO 121277

BO 124578
BO 124579

BO 70042
BO  7762

BO 121630
BO 121632
BO 121633

BO 124602
BO 124582
BO 124583

C    122660
C    122661
BO  4985
BO 122662
BO 122663
C    122665
BO 122666
BO 122667
C    95225
C    70889
BO 170008

HA 122612
BO 71686
BO 70818

HA 122613
BO 120672
BO 120668
BO 120677
BO 120676
BO 71385
BO  71385
BO  120894

HA 123566

HA 123567

INTERIOR FITTINGS (Cont'd.)
  
Instrument panel ash receiver tray assembly    *
Instrument panel ash receiver tray assembly    *
Instrument panel ash receiver tray knob     *
Instrument panel ash receiver tray cover     *
Instrument panel ash receiver tray cover     *
Instrument panel ash receiver tray guide     *
Instrument panel ash receiver guide screw   10-32x3/8" 
Instrument panel ash receiver guide screw nut    10-32x1/8"   

Seat back ash receiver assembly    *
Seat back ash receiver assembly-first type, walnut   *
Seat back ash receiver assembly-second type, walnut pearl    *
Seat back ash receiver tray assembly    *

Rear quarter ash receiver assembly    *
Rear quarter ash receiver tray and cover assembly   *

Rear quarter ash receiver assembly  First*
Rear quarter ash receiver tray and cover assy.  type *
  walnut
Rear quarter ash receiver assy.   Second type   *
Rear quarter ash receiver tray   walnut pearl
and cover assembly   *

Rear quarter ash receiver to trimboard rivet  
Rear quarter ash receiver to trimboard rivet washer   

Arm rest ash receiver tray assy.    First    *
Arm rest ash receiver finish plate-R.H.  type    *
Arm rest ash receiver finish plate-L.H.  walnut    *

Arm rest ash receiver tray assy.    Second type   *
Arm rest ash receiver finish plate-R.H.   walnut    *
Arm rest ash receiver finish plate-L.H.  pearl    *

Foot rest assembly    *
Foot rest bar assembly    *
Foot rest bar acorn nut  
Foot rest bracket-R.H    *
Foot rest bracket-L.H    *

Foot rest assembly    *
Foot rest bracket and arm assembly-R.H    *
Foot rest bracket and arm assembly-L.H   *
Foot rest bar  
Foot rest bar to arm screw      12-24x7/16

Foot rest to floor sheet metal screw           14x1" 

Inside visor complete  Hinge type     *
Visor attaching screw-upper  Specify
Visor attaching screw-lower   trim desired

Inside visor complete    *
Visor bracket  arm    *
Visor support rod clamp  Swivel     *
Visor header hinge clamp  type,     *
Visor header hinge plate  Specify    *
Visor header hinge clamp to plate screw  trim
Visor bracket arm to clamp screw  desired
Visor header hinge clamp bolt   *

 NOTE: In ordering the visor only (without bracket and arm) order
 by description, giving car serial number and color of trim.
 
Front door pull-to straps-complete-for two doors    *
    
Front door pull-to straps-complete-for two doors    *

1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2

1
1
1
1

1
1

2
2

2

2

2
2

2
1
1

2
1
1

1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
6
4

1-2
1-2
1-2

1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2
2-4

1

1

70-71-72-78
73,74,75,76,77
All
70,71,72,78
73,74,75,76,77
All
All
All

71-72-78 Sed.
73-74 Sed.
73-74 Sed.
71-72-73-74-78 Sed.

72 Bro.
72 Bro.

73-74 Bro.
73-74 Bro.

73-74 Bro.

73-74 Bro.

72-73-74 Bro.
72-73-74 Bro
.
75-78-77 Bro.-Sed.
75-76-77 Bro.-Sed.
75-76-77 Bro.-Sed.

75-76-77 Bro.-Sed.
75-76-77 Bro.-Sed.
75-76-77 Bro.-Sed.

76-78 Sed.
76-78 Sed.
76-78 Sed.
76-78 Sed.
76-78 Sed.
77 Sed.
77 Sed.
77 Sed.
77 Sed.
77 Sed.
76-77-78 Sed.

71
71
71

72 thru 77,78 Sed.
72 thru 77,78 Sed.
72 thru 77,78 Sed.
72 thru 77,78 Sed.
72 thru 77,78 Sed.
72 thru 77,78 Sed.
72 thru 77,78 Sed.
72 thru 77,78 Sed.

71-72-73-74 Bro.-Cpe.-Conv.Cpe.-
   Conv.Bro.,78-78 Sed.,70 U Co.-U Cpe.
71-72-73-74 Sed.



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts148

ILLUS
NO.

PART
NO.

NAME PER
CAR

MODEL

   

BO 121747
BO 121746
BO 71449    

    121355
    121762
    123312
    167717
    167714

    161820
    121715
    121716
    121717
    121718
    121719

    123334
    123335
    123336
    123337

BO 3010
BO 262
BO 17922
BO 18470
HA 122611
BO  70818
HA 124450
HA 124451
BO 71461
BO 71461
    
    
    
    

C    123692
C    123693
BO 170022
C    118594
C    118595
BO 111057
BO 71408

BO 121174
BO 71073
BO 107214
BO 75152
BO 71642
BZ 70874

C    123060
BO 124783
HA 122527

BO 121174
BO 116816
BZ 71260
BO 71073
BO 123621
BO 123657

INTERIOR FITTINGS (Cont'd.) 

Door pull-to strap assembly (included in 1167568)   *
Door pull-to strap assembly (included in 1167567)   *
Pull to attaching screw    8x1-1/4"

Robe hanger assembly    Twist trim  *
Robe hanger assembly    Mohair trim  *
Robe hanger assembly    Blue leather  *
Robe hanger assembly    Green leather *
Robe hanger assembly    Taupe leather *

Robe rail assembly    Metal  *
Robe hanger assembly  Mohair trim  *
Robe hanger assembly  Boucle trim  *
Robe hanger assembly  Blue leather  *
Robe hanger assembly  Green leather *
Robe hanger assembly  Taupe leather *

Robe hanger  Green leather *
Robe hanger assembly  Blue leather  *
Robe hanger assembly  Green leather *
Robe hanger assembly  Taupe leather *

Robe hanger assembly attaching screw-with folding  table  
Robe hanger assembly   bracket spacer    Without   17/64"x9/16"x1/16
Robe hanger bracket screw            folding              #10x1-1/4
Robe hanger bracket screw                     table               #10-72x5/8
Assist strap-complete    *
Assist strap bracket screw  10x5/8"
Front door arm rest-complete-R.H    *
Front door arm rest-complete-L.H    *
Arm rest block to door panel bolt                    1/4"-160x1 1/4"
Arm rest block to door panel bolt washer 

COMMERCIAL CAR MISCELLANEOUS PARTS Wagon

NOTE: Body  parts for Panel Delivery and Station   no  shown in this 
book should be ordered direct from  the York-Hoover Body Corporation, 
York, Penna.

 Parts for the Cab Pick-up box not shown here should be ordered direct 
from Luce Body Company, Lansing, Michigan.   

Quarter trim protector panel assembly-R.H    *
Quarter trim protector panel assembly-L.H    *
Quarter trim protector panel wing bolt      5/16"-18x3/4"  *
Quarter window opening blind assembly-R.H  
Quarter window opening blind assembly-L.H  
Quarter window opening blind bracket  
Quarter window opening blind bracket rivet  9/64"x1/4"

Tail gate ornament    *
Tail gate ornament nut    10-32x1/8"
Tail gate bumper  
Tail gate bumper retainer  
Tail gate bumper bolt    1/4"-20x7/8"
Tail gate bumper bolt nut    1/4"-20x1/4"

External rear view mirror assembly    *
External rear view mirror arm    *
External rear view mirror assembly    *

Rear roof panel ornament    *
Rear roof panel ornament seal washer  
Rear roof panel ornament washer   13/64"x1/2"x1/32"
Rear roof panel ornament nut    10-32x1/8"
Tool box lid assembly    *
Inside adjusting brace    *

2
2
8

16
16

16
16

16
16
16
1
1
1

1
1
1
1

4
4-8
4
8

2-4
2-4
1
1
6
6

1
1
4
1
1
4
4

1
4
2
2
2
2

1
1
1

1
4
4
4
1
2

75 Bro.-Cpe.,77 Sed.
75 Sed.
75-77

75 Bro.
75 Bro.
75 Bro.
75 Bro.
75 Bro.

73-74-76 Sed.
71-72 Sed.    
71-716 Sed.    Without
71-716 Sed.    folding
71-716 Sed.    table
71-72 Sed.  
  
71 thru 77    Sed.    Used
71 thru 77    Sed.    with
71 thru 77    Sed.    folding
71 thru 77    Sed.    table

Sed.        
Sed—Bro.        
Sed.        
Bro.        
Bro.-Sed.        
Bro.-Sed.        
All    except    station    
All except    station    
All except    station    
All except    station    
        
        
     

   
        
U Co.             
U Co.        
U Co.        
U Co.        
U Co.        
U Co.        
U Co
.        
Cab Pu.        
Cab Pu.        
Cab Pu.        
Cab Pu.        
Cab Pu.        
Cab Pu.        

Cab-Cab Pu-Panel    
Cab-Cab Pu-Panel    
78 Sed.    

Panel    
Panel    
Panel    
Panel    
Panel    
Panel



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts 149

ILLUS
NO.

PART
NO.

NAME PER
CAR

MODEL

 

BO 71590
C    123632
C    119887
C    123633

BO 119872
BO 119873
BO 119874
BO 119900
BO 119890
BO 119891
BO 119892
BO 119893
BO 119894
BO 119895
BO 119896
BO 119897
BO 114844
BO 123915
BO 123916
BO 119882
BO 119875
BO 123658
BO 123659
BO 123660
PO  122205
BO 122206
BO 121828

COMMERCIAL CAR MISCELLANEOUS PARTS (Cont'd.)

Inside adjusting brace nut    1/2"-13x7/16"
Roof drip moulding-rear      *
Roof drip moulding-rear-filler  
Roof drip moulding binding tip-rear       *

Rear door check arm assembly-R.H  
Rear door check arm assembly-L.H  
Rear door check arm bracket-body half  
Rear door check arm bracket screw  
Rear door hinge-upper-R.H     Door half
Rear door hinge-upper-L.H.  Door half
Rear door hinge-upper-R.H    Body half
Rear door hinge-upper-L.H    Body half
Rear door hinge-lower-R.H    Door half
Rear door hinge-lower-L.H    Door half
Rear door hinge-lower-R.H    Body half
Rear door hinge-lower-L.H    Body half
Rear door hinge pin  
Rear door hinge pillar weatherstrip       *
Rear door top weatherstrip       *
Rear door weatherseal (for left door)  
Rear door striker plate-upper  
Rear door lock assembly-R.H    Without handle  *
Rear door lock assembly-L.H    With inside handle *
Rear door latch assembly      *
Rear door outside handle and lock cylinder complete.     *
Rear door outside handle-less cylinder      *
Rear door outside handle lock cylinder               Blank  *

4
1
AR
2

1
1
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
6
2
2
1
2
1
1
4
1
1
1

Panel
Panel
Panel
Panel

P
Panel
Panel
Panel
Panel
Panel
Panel
Panel
Panel
Panel
Panel
Panel
Panel
Panel
Panel
Panel
Panel
Panel
Panel
Panel
Panel
Panel
Panel





1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts 151

GROUP INDEX 
CHASSIS SECTION

Axle-Front     

Axle-Rear     

Axle to Frame Arm     

Battery     

Bonnet     

Brakes     

Brake Control     

Brake-Hand     

Bumper-Front     

Bumper-Rear     

Canadian Parts Supplement     

Carburetor     

Carburetor Air Cleaner     

Clutch     

Clutch Control     

Clutch Vacuum Control     

Coil-Ignition     

Distributor     

Differential & Carrier     

Drag Link     

Drive Shaft     

Electric Hand     

Engine     

   Camshaft     

Connecting Rod     

Cylinder     

Cylinder Head     

Exhaust Manifold     

Flywheel and Crankshaft     

Intake Manifold     

Oil Pan     

Oil Pump and Check Valve     

Piston     

Timing Gears and Cover     

Valves     

Vibration Dampener     

Water Pump and Fan     

Fenders-Front,     

Fenders-Rear     

Frame     

   Frame Cross Members     

Front Floor Mats and Pads     

Fuel Pump     

Gasoline Tank and Pipes     

Generator and Control     

Heater    

7

9

9

71

61

11

13

18

26

26

97

39

39

41

43

43

71

71

10

57

11

49

31

35

36

32

32

33

34

33

38

38

36

39

36

38

38

63

64

27

29

67

40

57

71

77

Horns    

Hydraulic Hill Hold     

Instruments and Mounting     

Lamps     

Headlamps     

Fender Lamps     

Tail and Stop Lamp     

License Plate Lamp     

License Plate Bracket     

Muffler and Exhaust Pipe     

Pedals     

Propeller Shaft     

Radiator    

Radio     

Antenna     

Capacitors     

Chassis Parts     

Control     

Miscellaneous    

Resistors     

Speaker    

Running Boards    

Shock Absorbers     

Splash Guards     

Spring Chart    

Springs-Front     

Springs-Rear    

Spring Stabilizer--Front    

Spring Stabilizer-Rear        

Starting Motor     

Steering Gear     

Steering Spindle     

Switches     

Throttle Control     

Tie Rod     

Tire Cover     

Tools     

Transmission     

Transmission Control-Conventional     

Wheels     

Wheel Bearings-Rear     

Wheel Carrier-Rear Mount     

Wheel Carrier-Side Mount     

Wheel Carrier-Utility Coupe     

Windshield Cleaner     

Wiring   

72

17

74

88

68

69

69

70

70

58

19

54

59

79

82

80

80

79

82

80

81

66

23

65

96

21

22

23

24

71

55

7

72

41

7

21

66

47

49

19

11

20

20

20

73

67



1937 Hudson-Terraplane Parts152

GROUP INDEX 
BODY SECTION

Body Bolts and Shims     

Commercial Car Miscellaneous Parts    

Cowl Ventilator     

Door Assemblies     

Door Hinges     

Door Locks and Handles     

Door Miscellaneous Parts     

Floor     

Floor Carpets-Rear     

Folding Table     

Front End     

Interior Fittings     

Mouldings-Outside Belt     

Panels-Metal     

Pickup Box     

Pillars     

Rear Compartment     

Rear Deck-Coupes     

107

148

109

115

117

115

118

133

134

142

107

146

114

112

145

113

143

144

Seats    

Auxiliary Seat     

Front Seats-Cab and Cab Pickup    

Front Seats-Commercial Bucket Type    

Front Seat-Divided Back Type    

Front Seat-Solid Back    

Rear Seats    

Top-Closed Bodies     

Top-Convertibles    

Trim Rails and Retainers     

Windows    

Front Door Window-Divided Type    

Front Door Window-Sliding Type     

Front Door Wing     

Rear Door Window     

Windows-Quarter and Rear    

Window Finish Mouldings     

Window Regulators     

Windshield    

135

142

140

139

135

138

141

127

130

113

119

120

119

123

124

124

125

124

109

INDEX OF ILLUSTRATIONS

Axle-Front     

Axle-Rear     

Body-Brougham     

Body-Coupe     

Body-Sedan     

Body Front End     

Brake Control     

Hydraulic Hill Hold     

Master Cylinder     

Wheel Cylinder     

Carburetor-Dual     

Carburetor-Single     

Clutch     

Clutch Vacuum Control     

Distributor     

Door-Front-Divided Glass Type     

Door-Front-Sliding Glass Type     

Door Wing-72-73    

6

6

111

110

111

110

12

17

14

14

84

84

42

44

92

116

116

122

Door Wing-Disappearing Type     

Electric Hand    

Engine-Cross Section    

Frame     

Generator    

Oil Check Valve    

Oil Pump     

Propeller Shaft    

Radiator    

Radio Parts    

Seat Track-Pivoted Type    

Shock Absorbers    

Starting Motor    

Steering Gear    

Top-Convertible Brougham     

Top-Convertible Coupe     

Transmission     

Water Pump     

Windshield Cleaner    

122

50

30

28

88

37

37

54

60

78

136

24

90

58

129

128

46

37

73






